This parts list also includes the optional accessories

for your convenience when orde.';j;ng.
HEXOEEEESB, 4T3z d20TH

HELTWET.

poA e A

RYOBI 3304H

OFFSET PRESS




38 &5, Machine model No. : 5344 7 (53407 )

220 245 715 240 220 245 510 210G 530 535 540 240 365 360 355 350

2720 615
330
= 315
o B |,

895 i 630
. 380
i 320

890 E

230

170 280 285 110 250 280 290 230 170 532 370 260

2 E4]  Operation side

652 812 L)

610

521 630 850 830 360 880
K #2¥E{8] Non operation side

625




REL

/ SECTION INDEX

#F B i
%4 #® i
4.‘/2‘{-°7}<%B
= 23 il
#f B & #B
o i i

hn—8., T

HE # il

T = ]

Bed section

Main section

Feeder section

Ink,water section

Electrical section

Accessories section

Lubrication section

Cover section etc.

Delivery section

Part number index

+ 4 3, 3 .- /SECTION

110—170

210—290

310—380

510—540

610—630

630—652

655—656

680850

860—895



Copyright £ 1996 Ryobl Limited. All rights reserved. This manual may not be duplicated,
reproduced or transmitted (in whole or in part) in any form or by any means, electronic
or mechanical, {including without limitation photocopy, facsimile, recording or any infor-
mation storage and retrieval system)without the prior written consent of Ryobi Limited.

Disclaimer of Warranties (Express or Implied). While due care has been taken in the pre-
paration of this manual, Ryobi Limited makes no representation or warranties with respect
of the adequacy or accuracy hereof and specifically disclaims any implied warranties of
merchantability or fitness for any particular purpose. Further, Ryobi Limited reserves the
right to revise this publication and to make changes (both substantial and insubstantial
in nature} in the contents hereof from time to time hereafter without obligation of Ryobi
Limited to notify any person or organization of such revisions or changes.

Safety Waming. Safety devices have been instalied for your protection and safety.
The removal, disconnection or alteration of any safety guard, protective cover, safety
interiock or other safety or protective device comprising part of the equipment described
herein poses an undue safety hazard.

Disclaimer of Liability. Ryobi Limited disclaims any responsibifity or liability for personal
injury, death or property damage caused by or arising out of (1) the removal, disconnection
or alteration of any safety guard, protective cover, safety interlock or other safety or
protective device comprising part of the equipment described herein, {2} the use of any
parts other than the parts supplied by Rycbi Limited. or {3) the failure of the perscn or
persons operating the eguipment described herein or servicing or repairing the same to
observe all operating and safety procedures and warnings contained herein.

FCC Warning (FCC Rules apply to US.A. only.)

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A digital
device, pursuant tc part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference when the equipment is operated in
a commercial environment. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instruction manual,
may cause harmful interference to radic communications. Operation of this equipment
in a residential area is likely to cause harmful interference in which case the user will
be required to correct the interference at his own expense.

waming / & & E

1. This manual may not be copied partially or fully without the permission of Ryobi,
2. The contents of this manual are subject to change without any notification.
3. This manual's contents have been carefully checked but if you notice something

that is unclear, a mistake, or something is ieft out, please contact Ryobi.
4. We are not respensible for any machine poor operation results.

1. ZBONEO—HELIILB LG ClERT 2 Z L3I TVWET.

Co . AT, FEAELEEEENAEXRAVET.

3. ABFARICOWTHEEZHLTHRLELESR, F—EFEFRAPRY,
DRLhAR EREMEOAND D E L bEARE THER TS .

4. ERLITEROBEII-SV TR STECAPLLTRIIZAVPRD T LS
WETOTITERFREW




- OFFSET PRESS

RYOBI 3304H

PARTS LIST







[ CL®IZ

IOV, Vs —vHBRSEERBENETREDLY B LI TIVET.

PREFACE

Thank you for purchasing our offset press.

A\ E=/WARNING

IRERBEDERTR F4 8 ERaOITH, [CERESNICERAMUNIDE DT
B3, #ACCEITRTORNTIESN. #EOWISVINET IBNISD
DET . BPIOHR - REERBERIEY—ERAR Y/DTTNETOT, RITEIC
SEHE<IZE0N

Never replace any parts other than the consumables shown in the
maintenance edition “Chapter 4 Replacing the Supplies” in the operation
manual. The replacement should be done by a service technician who has
special knowledge and technical expertise through training, so consult the
dealer who you purchased the machine from.




e

W

T

¥




How to use the parts list
) 1. Section number

—_—
This parts list is divided into machine sections and each section has a number.
N
{ Example ) Secticn number
53442 110 .
== Section number
L’/——’ Machine model number
+ This number includes both the machine model number and
the section number.
2. How to use the parts list
1) To find the part number { when ordering the part )
Find the section number needed
Part to replace on this illustration of the machine.

720 245 215 240 220 245 510 210 530 535 540 240 365 360 355 350
220 615
33
—_—) 35
630

895
S 380
— 320

B0
30

5430 11 411

170 280 5 110 250 28O 290 230 170 532 370 260

- - —
"l ——————
e rE —— —

» e— —
[T Rp— -

2) To find the section number and the position identificaiton number
of the part in the itiustration when knowing the part humber

the position identification number,
use the part number index at the
end of this manual.

i
‘, To find the section number and




B X

" CONTENTS

:;;;Ji? tovavE Section name ':,:s;
JRy FEID> <]Bed section]>>
5344 Z 110 ANy FZ2b—A Bed rame « - ococroetree e e 8
5344 7 170 Ry 7EE PUMP PIING - vrrveserrmrsreesmerssmrr e 10
] FHER D <|Main section>
5344 7 210 £F1REAR 15t CYIOARr PIESSURR << <« rcnrrerratemsmnsrmrese s 14
5344 7 215 EIEAN Brd CyliRger Pressure ««----rw-eserscerrmmeioae e 18
5344 Z 220 #2, 4lEAR 2nd, 4th cylinder pressure -« -ococrreeeee e 22
534 Z 230 2313 Impression cylinder -« --ocoooooerere 26
5344 Z 240 g1, 3JLH 151, 3rd blanket cylinder ---ooosooeoeertn 30
5344 Z 245 B2, ASLE 2nd, 4th blanket cylInder «-«.ovreiramsemrnaas 34
h344 Z 250 I3 1} Tt T RRILIETIERS 38
5340 Z 260 h LT CAM SRATL - ve e eeeme ot 40
5344 Z 230 w1, 3ELE 15t, 3rd ranSTer drum « oo oeeee e 42
5344 Z 285 E2ELE 20 LPANSBIEE QFUM - oo oernmmrie s 46
5344 Z 290 T L — L T RCREITTRTIRITPE 50
< $RFEERL> <{Feeder section{>
5340 Z 310 e Paper feed table -« oo e 52
5340 Z 312 TTREMSIE A Multi-size paper pile board -----cceoerrmar e 54
5344 Z 315 J4—H—TL—L FOOART fTAIME -+ wrerrrrrrrssserraasaaaeaammmmmaseiaaannanaians 56
5340 Z 320 K== HAF PAPEr QUIGR ~+ccrrvreommesmasmensnnss st 58
5340 Z 330 H4 2 a ERE SUELION GFIE - - eeeeren s 62
5344 7 350 T —KO—=5— Feed FOIIRE <=+ vcvcrremrmmemmnsen s n s an i ia s 66
5344 7 355 T = K FOBUBE DOBIE -+« rnnmmmesressormreeesrsasaarn e 70
5344 Z 360 P = o —3,a Paper INSRFLION +-+---cccromreremrrrm st 76
8344 Z 365 #24IR Paper feed drum ««-ccrrrooosssnsnnnnn e 80
5340 Z 370 HHERRE Paper feed table HHHNg «----------orrramrr e 24
5340 Z 380 N FaAkFO—=, Z4—Flsi— Height control bar. Feed lever ------c-oooo--ermrreerrosenee 88
A X, KERD <] Ink, Water section>
5344 7 510 FETE S BVI NN ITUK SEAITME - -croereerems sttt 92
5344 Z 511 A% T#wTr (PCSFHEL)D ink fountain (WIthout PCS-F) ----eororrirmrmeeessrseees 94
5344 Z 512 1 U AHRED -5 — Ink rider oscillating roller -« o-x=r-sereessseriireee 98
5344 7 513 oA xHED -5~ INK OSCIIRtING rollar < rroerreeamessarmmssrrrrerees 102
5344 Z 514 A oXx 74+ —LO—F— (I FOPMY POIMEE +« v vo-nmremesrrsmsnssas s resenaa e 106
5344 Z 516 A% I7x w7 (PCSFiFE) Ink fountain {with PCS-F) ---oooorerrrrrsmessenensseneenes 110
5344 Z 520 1= fEWh OPEration SRATE «-----+- s+ rrssrsrirsmasinier s 116
5344 Z 521 1 PeRh EEED Operation shaft drive «-«cc--ooooerrmmmm e 120
5344 7 530 KIF+ s FO—T Water fOUNLAIN TOTIEr <o vrrrrrrr e eena 122
5344 7 532 KEE Water circulation System - ocoorrrmmrmmaa 126
5344 Z 535 KT —Lli—F— WELEr O TOHEE <-<scoveremmemmnsessteseeasesereecenns 130
5344 Z 540 17 Plate CyHnder «o-coormoomsesrimnna e 134



o

B %  CONTENTS

v VES s . . K=
Section No. +Havd Section name Page
BRI <]Electrical section[>
5344 7 610 SEA w7 R CONMEEON BOX <o vrrrrerreresrrneser s asanaaa oo 138
5344 Z 615 WAENRI Operation Panel - ------soemrrunnrs i 142
5344 Z 625 ARL—LawAR K (PCS-FR%E)  Operation stand (with PCS-F) --oooerorereeenenros 144
5344 Z 630 BRESREIEE SHAtIC GIMIRATOT +rr - oorommmrmerrrre e mss s 148
<R EAEB D <] Accessories section[>
5344 7 650 R &% ACCEEBOMEE -1+ rrcrrrerreerrstnsinn s s e snnsiaaes 150
5344 Z 652 e -] WOPK OFGBMIZEE --e-vcoroorsremsrossmsmns s sennnas 152
{HGHMERD> <] Lubrication section[>
5344 Z 655 ¥im (OPS) LUBHERHON (OP) ---coceeerrsrsrssssmems e 154
5344 Z 656 g&im (NOPS) Lubrication {NOPS) «+-<ccwwcrrmmrrmrnsmmmeseassiasinnies 156
PR —58, FOHD <|Cover section, etc.[>
5344 7 G680 F=Tf =5 — TAPE INBEIIEE ++orrrrrrrrrrromaaai s 158
5344 Z 710 As8— (OPS, $BIEMD Cover (OPS, feeder Side) —---rrrremremmmmmmesssreeeees 160
5344 Z 715 #s5— (OPS, HEEAD Cover {OPS, delivery side) --««--oooieirmrsaarrrreees 164
5344 Z 720 Hsi— (NOPS, ¥#E4A1) Cover (NOPS, feeder gide) +r-------omreorrrrrrsenesees 168
5344 Z 725 Hs8— (NOPS, HHEMD Cover (NOPS, delivery Side) «««----ors--seeesomonmrmmae 172
5344 Z 750 g h v — (KREEM) Safety cover (Feeder side) ~+-worrorerorommorssmmnsnnes 174
5344 Z 751 zeh/A— (ERE) Safety cover (Impession cylinder) oo 178
5344 Z 752 Fehs— (ELRL Safety cover (Transfer drum} -------o-voverrrsssmennezzaas 182
5344 Z 753 LehAA— (FeEaD Safety cover (Delivery side) - ----orormmrrmmsremnereees 186
5344 7 755 e - SIELY BAE -+ cxecemerortiinrrri s 188
5344 Z 820 W1, 37507y +ES 1st, 3rd blanket ClEANING < vr--orrmemrrrrrr e 192
5344 7 825 B2, ATS My bR 2nd, 4th blanket cleaning «-- =<« vom-essrrrrer e 196
R344 7 828 1, 275wy FBRER 1st, 2nd bianket cleaning drive ««-«---orersserrere e 200
5344 Z 829 3, 47525y rERED 3rd, 4th blianket cleaning drive .- oooorrserrn 204
5344 Z 830 2T L —&K POWGET SPray QEviCe --<<<trorr-rersssrrmrrsnnssss 208
5344 7 840 LSRR — N F BeglSter PUNCH -« rxxmseesrrrmsrnrsrrrmmses e 210
5344 7 850 ‘ H—NLEEKR Dectrling gBvite «--r--eoorennrerenss i 214
<JBEHRER[> <] Defivery section[>
5344 Z 860 H#E D L— L Delivery fFme -+ocresrrensrmesrrr e 216
5344 7Z 870 XN . DEFDEE Drive shaft, Driven Shaft ---c-co--rreemsrearamnaaas 218
5344 7 872 HEMEM Chaln dellvery griPPRT -------rreom-rerrmsrresoaen i 220
5344 7 880 HiE A Delivery table dofly -----coorrsmmrresrrrnnnnrs e 222
5334 Z 890 &R Delivery NG ««rrr-cc-eeessmmmmmssrrssms s mssannassssenes 224
5344 Z 892 Ha FHAF Sitde QUILR - --rrmveroors s 228
5344 7 895 et HAE BACK GUIAE -~ --rnremeemrmmmsssss e 232

JEAESREID

<]Part number index[>



o
=
-
~
-
~
g
n
@
W
W
[
fN
ANZ
n S
N
20
)
¥wn
N
. 2
B
SN w
¥ 0
-3 w
! =
2 <L
~ o
- o
s
ol F=)
z ow
< m




€7 va VES

[ 5344z 110 |

ANYRNIL-L 7Y as
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
BED TRAME 0 20T he Ser hasver
hecause they are available only as a set.

\*/m &S /SET M ﬁagﬁ/ PART NAME T

5 %S/ PART M #%E®/ COMPONENT PARTS N 0ty

= 1 5330 11 181 2°L=F PLATE 4
2 9670102508 yEyRE©yE M10X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X25 8.

3 9642051014 TARJRI™Y M5X10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 34

4 9710050008 nNe2Y2hA%2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 34

5 5344 11 331 ANn® - COVER i

6 9660050014 TYPF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 4

7 5344 61 213 F%SHYE BRACKET 1

8 95103043 Ton“-53 FR-A220E-5.5K INVERTER ER-A220E-5.5K 1

9 5344 61 212 hns - COVER 1

10 99776 2118 - BKO-C1947HO1 NOISE FILTER BKO-C1947HO1 1

11 9710040008 nezgYhv . M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& 5

12 9642040814 FTANIRIY M4XB +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&X8 1

13 9670102008 JewbavLE M10X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X20 16

14 5330 13 111 2VSHYt BRACKET 2

15 95503005 Al ST-18C-24AC/DE24 BELL ST-18C-24AC/DC24 1

16 5344 11 333 IVSHY BRACKET 1

17 9660040014 TYE M4 HEXAGON NUT Mé& 4

18 5344 11 141 KOOI NNS -~ PUMP COVER 1

19 5344 11 332 hns - COVER k|

20 9672103014 avhoirikk M10X30 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M10x30 [

21 5486 14 412 ik BOLT 12

22 9660160014 TY+ M16 HEXAGON NUT M1é 12

23 5430 11 411 SNPYEIST FOOT BASE 12

24 5344 11 310 AZWYEY ASSY BED ASSY 1

25 5344 31 115 V559t BRACKET i

~ - 26 9670104008 JyYbrRE*LE M10X40 HEXAGON SOCKEY BOLT M10X40 48

27 5512 11 116 v gu? BLOCK 12

~ 28 5344 11 110 ANWYRNT -4 BED FRAME 1

29 5344 11 143 hn“ - COVER 1

30 5340 72 D32 AZWPY STUD 4

31 5332 61 423 IRS59p BRACKET 2

32 99953 7P FAN 2

33 9710030008 ARV hA 2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8

34 9642031414 FTANIRIY M3X14 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 8

35 9670124508 VYRR LE M12X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X45 6

36 5344 61 311 avat DUCT 1

37 5344 61 312 INgp pUCT 1

38 5344 11 219 INZEYE BRACKET 2

39 9670122508 VEYERSLEF M12X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X25 12

40 5300 61 124-1 hi“- COVER 1

40 5340 61 461 hn™ - COVER 1

CE239 FOR CE SPEC.
41 97974 FS2A TRANSFORMER 1
CE339 FOR CE SPEC.

41 97975 Fo2A TRANSFORMER 1

4?2 9642061414 TAJ2DY M6X14 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X14 A

43 9710060008 NS4 htr M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 4

44 9716060014 ESH“h 2z M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4

45 5512 11 111 Ee > PIN 4

46 5344 11 210-1 A“YER“IbL-4 BED FRAME 1

47 5522 71 116 24559k BRACKET k]

. 48 9670061008 Jyrybhrlbh M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 3

™ 749 5340 76 D01 F1IWN° o OIL PAN Z

50 5344 11 216 KO DNS - PUMP COVER 7

— 51 9716100014 ES54v*hvzx M10 PLAIN MASHER M10 A




BT NTH

PUMP PIPING

oz
SECTION

oz 8
SECTION NUMBER

| 53441 170

10



BY Y e V2 YES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Kv—7 ORBHBSTRBELTEFRAOT, ¥y FESTEXLTINS

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set nuwber
because they are available only as a set.

KO 27° N1hY 53447 170 |

PUMP PIPING

‘*&’NQ &tﬂl'lﬁg% SET N #5a 5 PART NAME ﬂj?;fl
- mES/ PART N HiE®/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
R 5344 16 200 h°U7° ASSY _ PUMP_ ASSY 1
27,28,37-61,63,6
91100-2 Hmou7° ASSY , PUMP ASSY 1
37,43,66 —
1 9642055014 FAYIzIY M5X50 TSMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X50 6
2 9710050008 NS4V 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 13
3 5340 17 113 ANG =% = SPACER 2
Z 5290 17 111 NS LI VALVE 2
5 5340 17 112 ACC Y — SPINDLE 2
6 9410301608 AJCUIIYE®Y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 A
7 5290 17 115 A70 Uyo™ SPRING A
§ 5300 17 116 hNS - COVER A
9 5310 17 117 YI=(7°595) KNOB (BLACK) A
10 9650052014 Y5129 M5X20 SCREW M5X20 4
11 5300 12 224 7L -F PLATE A
12 9642051014 TARI29% M5X10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 7
13 5290 17 119 7527° CLAMP 1
14 5290 17 113 NS 7% VALVE 2
15 91211 F=ANSTF> 16 HOSE BAND 16 10
16 5340 17 127 fi-4 10X17X670 HOSE 10X17X670 1
17 5332 16 423 EY--lbh-A2 10X17X1200 HOSE 10x17x1200 1
18 5340 17 114 AES R Ik SPINDLE 2
19 91212 F-AN“JF™ 25 HOSE CLAMP 25 3
20 91868 ENZ-L#=-2 HOSE 1
21 5290 17 120 IP=8=ZTIL AIR TERMINAL 1
o’ 22 9670052008 JEYFESLE M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 2
23 98839 {2310%97 7-18-TR CORD TIE T-18-R A
~— 24 5340 17 125 H-A OXI15X370 HOSE 9X15X370 2
25 5340 17 123 #-A 9X15X580 HOSE 9X15X580 2
26 5310 83 356 fi-A 10X17X1800 HOSE 10X17X1800 1
27 5290 34 152 =Y2°1 NIPPLE 2
28 91231 TvY5T 3/4X3/8 BUSHING 3/4X3/8 2
29 9672081614 pYh7H ILF M8X16 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X1é 12
30 9710080008 NN 2¥ hYV2 M8 SPRING WASHER M3 12
31 9716080014 ES59°n 2 M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 12
32 90904 AN“ 1 %¥- 5X5X28 KEY 5X5X28 1
CRPE) _ 1 _PHASE _
32 90906 AN ¥~ 6X6X36 KEY 6X6X36 7
399 3 PHASE -
33 97034 ¥-5- 200V 750M MOTOR 200V 750w 1
39 3 PHASE
33 97054 £-%- SCL-KR 550MW MOTOR SCL~KR 550W 1
ERPE) 1 PHASE
34 9684061608 FAZS® M6X16 SET SCREW M6X16 1
35 5330 16 112-1 2°-U- PULLEY 1
2299 60HZ 1 PHASE G6DHZ
35 5340 16 111 70 —1j- PULLEY 1
379 60HZ 3 PHASE 60HZ
35 5340 16 112 J° 1)< PULLEY 1
3J%9 50HZ 3 PHASE S50HZ
—36 90101 VASILF A-35 V-BELT A-35 1
60HZ 60HZ —
- -1"36 90102 VAT F A-36 V-BELT A-36 1
S0HZ TOHZ
37 5290 16 226 7° -1) - PULLEY 1
38 91240 J0-A“=Y7° 374 NIPPLE 374 A
39 91234 IA™ 3/4 ELBOW 3/4 2
40 5430 14 116 =9J%|y NIPPLE 1
21 91232 ThBI&" 3/4 ELBOW 3/4 1

L



A7 NTHh

PUMP PIPING

ke B
SECTION NUMBER

Iy gy | 53447 170

SECTION

k27 OEGRERTEBELTEIHADT, £y F EBETEXLTLHES,
Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

R 2 R EE/ COMPONENT PARTS o FT NAME o
42 91200 Hh-AZWI° PT3/4 HOSE NIPPLE PT3/4 1
43 5290 16 215-1 £ou7° PUMP 1
44 91237 “Wo°K 1/8 NIPPLE 1/8 1
45 91236 IbHsE™ 1/8 ELBOW 1/8 1
46 5290 16 411 neq e PIPE 1
47 91241-1 yoYylk 1/8X1/4 SOCKET 1/8X1/4 1
48 5290 16 415-2 JA“Wb NOZZLE 1
49 91251 FRUFATIHAYIC 6 OIL CUP 6 1
50 5290 16 412-1 Fpw)e CAP 1
51 90502 0-Yu2% P=46 O-RING P-46 1
52 91150 - WICK 1
53 5290 16 414 kil BOTTLE 1
54 5290 16 413 Tk NUT 1
55 5290 16 212 Fpwoe CAP 2
56 5290 16 312 INCEr PACKING 2
57 5290 16 314 A2 YSON SPRING 2
58 5290 16 316 2% SCREW 2
59 5290 16 313 13- FILTER 2
60 5290 16 315 PR WASHER p
61 9664050014 FALTYF M5 WING NUT M5 2
62 5344 16 111 Ke I PUMP 1
2oV 1 PHASE
62 5344 16 112 weu7° PUMP 1
2% 3 PHASE
63 5290 16 311 PN BOTTLE i
64 5344 17 111 FAFERLS BRACKET 1
65 5330 16 422 #i=2 10X17X1000 HOSE 10X17X1000 2
66 9670081608 VYRR I MB8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 1
67 91833 EXZ-lih-A 15X22X400 HOSE 15X22X400 1
68 5430 14 112 =Y2° NIPPLE _ 1
69 90911012 RAAFATLEN 3/4X3/4 ELBOW 3/4X3/4 4
70 5430 14 117 —Y2°N B NIPPLE 1
71 9670061008 YIYbEN b M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 2
72 91222 EvZ-Wk-A 15X22X700 HOSE 15X22X700 2
73 90911044 JRI7H - 5_54?90) CONNECTOR 5 (4790) 1
74 5320 B7 218 Hi-A 10X17X220 HOSE 10X17X220 1

12

S



13



53447 210

2y EE
SECTION NUMBER

R 2 M

SECTION

o

NT1ESATL

18T CYLINDER PRESSURE

V. e
=% //H lllr@]-. LN

&)

SERNAND e NSNS

14



CEEEIS TR

18T CYLINDER PRESSURE

g
SECTION

¥y g B
SECTION NUMBER

| 5344z 210

KTy OSBRI TRBELTEEHAOT, o PEBTEXLTLLREL.

Yhen ordering items marked

because they are available only as & set.

% ,indicate the set number

8

N - o
e gEEE/EEE BEEE/comronenT parTs ML NAME Q'ty
: 5340 21 1207  hLUN“~ ASSY CAM LEVER ASSY 1
_ 26,28
5340 21 130 FIA5L1E®S ASSY PIN ASSY 2
14,18,27
5340 21 5202  DLUN - ASSY TAM LEVER ASSY 7
287,74
5340 21 560 FS5BTE°S ASSY PIN ASSY 1.
14,18,102
5340 21 570 37 ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
94,95,105,106
5340 21 630 S5%JF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
7,13,97-99
5344 21 140 L - LEVER 1
75,78
5344 21 180 FIOETIYT ASSY SHAFT ASSY 7
529,13
L5712 29 150-1 ASUF" ASSY STUD ASSY 1
81,93
5512 21 540 Fo7 LUN“= ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
78,87
5512 21 560-1 ASJYF® ASSY STUD ASSY i
88,93
1 5344 74 211-1 _ _S5A“D LABEL 7
2 5344 74 212-1_ 5A“1 LABEL 7
2 9684060608 FAZzo™ MEX6 SET SCREW M6X6 1
“~" 4 5344 21 182 No P~ HANDLE 1
5 5340 21 182 oA CAM 1
~ & 9410302008 AZ7°4ug%ECy 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 2
7 9410301608 AJ° SO E° T 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 2
8 5344 21 181 OEPL SHAFT 1
9 9410302508 A7°UJIYESS 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 1
10 9642040414 FASIZTY MLX4 TSMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW MA4X4 3
11 9710040008 NSZTSHYR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 i
72 5340 21 175 TAN" 2 LEAF SPRING 2
13 5340 21 183 SFIUL RATCHET 2
14 9660080014 T%F MB HEXAGON NUT M3 0
15 5321 22 121 FSWE BOLT 2
16 9684040408 FAZIN MLX4 SET SCREW M4Xé 1
17 5290 37 433 AL FrAY L SPRING STUD 1
18 9410301208 AT Loy 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 3
19 9710080008 NS ERISHY R MB SPRING WASHER M8 5
20 5340 21 131 ME Y THRUSTER Z
21 9684050508 FAZ5° M5X5 SET SCREW MG5X5 8
22 5330 52 492 FAn5- LOCK COLLAR A
23 9721100008 E-U57% E-10 E-RING E-10 5
54 5340 21 120 BLUNS - CAM LEVER 1
25 0670062508 JSYF A F M&X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX25 2
26 5340 21 174 INSHYb BRACKET 1
* 27 5340 21 132 t°o PIN P
58 5290 21 612 FETT BUSHING ) 2
50 9670052008 JrOFR I F M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 3
T30 5340 21 112 ASYE™ STUD — 1
-737 9410502008 27° o7 E°y 5X20 SPRING PIN 5X20 2
37 9721120008 E-Wu7™ E-12 E-RING E-12 2
— 3% 5340 21 173 P-4 ARM 1
T4 5340 21 172 E°o PIN 1
35 5290 33 451-1_ _AJI° NI SPRING ?
36 5290 21 161 AL FYALY; SPRING STUD 3
37 5340 21 171 P STUD 1

15



2511+ aTy

e
SECTION

Iy VES

[ 53442 210 |
SECTION NUMBER

1ST CYLINDER PRESSURE

A= OBIEHEETREHLTEEHAOT, o PEFTEXLTILEN,

¥hen ordering items marked X

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

t +EE /SET e
M Gk e/PART N

%%%ﬁ/ :
#iES/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
Mo

ikl
'ty

38 9710120008

nhatvhvhzr M2

SPRING WASHER M12

39 9660120014 YR M12 HEXAGON NUT M1i2
40 5300 59 565-1 A2°yuo% SPRING

41 5290 41 114-1 AJ°459%hy SPRING STUD

42 9721040008 E=Y2O0% E-4 E-RING E-4

43 5300 56 088 Al Uyon SPRING

44 5344 21 111 o2 LINK

45 5310 52 293 %A BOSS

46 9721070008 E-Ny2% E-7 E-RING E-7

47 5510 57 550 oz LINK

48 90628 ATYUIE®L SssP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4
49 5300 33 561-1_ E°u PIN

50 91710001 AN -¥- SPACER

51 5510 57 560 F=4 ARM

52 5340 21 133 Yo2H% A BOSS

53 5310 52 292 ARYRS STUD

54 5340 21 891 nnv - COVER

55 5344 21 145 Yoz LINK

56 9670041208

YEIRRN IR MEX12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X12

57 97632

YLu/TEY AS-05N AC115V

SOLENOID AS-UB5N AC115V

58 5330 57 151

I 559t

BRACKET

59 9660040014

Y M4

HEXAGON NUT M4

60 9670061208

VYyUbET bk M6X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12

61 5340 21 154

o2

LINK

62 90692

5n*z L1080

FLUSH SPRING L10

63 5340 21 152 E°S PIN
84 9670103008 VEUFE bF M10X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X30
65 5340 21 160 Fe51LP-4 ARM

66 9670062008

YyUrscmbk M6X20

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20

67 5340 21 220

P-4

ARM

68 5290 29 412 hio=-3-F1U2 CAM ROLLER WASHER
69 5340 21 148 Yoz LINK

70 5340 21 151 oo LINK

71 9670065508 YUkl M6X55 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&6X5S
72 5340 21 147 oL =AFYNe - STOPPER

73 5290 37 123 P BUSHING

74 5340 21 520 T CAM LEVER

75 5340 21 140 AT LEVER

76 5340 21 511 AIUEY STUD

77 5340 21 146 ARWN° - STOPPER

78 5290 52 253 AW BUSHING

79 9670063508

YhYbENibE M6X35

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X35

80 5330 21 664

AFYNC -

STOPPER

81 5512 21 134-1

AZYES

STUD

82 9670061608

YEYbHtiit M6X16

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16

83 9670063008

Y5UbHt bt M6X30

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X3D

84 5290 52 244

FYALFEAS ¥

SPRING STUD

85 9410503208

A7°yognEeD 5X32

SPRING PIN 5X3¢

86 5330 21 662 Anv - COVER

87 5340 21 550-2 Fo2“lbbn“- LEVER

88 5512 21 562-1 AZYG™ STUD

89 5340 21 563 ALYNC - STOFPER

90 5340 21 633 Av=l SCALE

91 5340 21 640 7°L-t PLATE

92 5340 21 564 N2 LINK

93 91170 —¥72°I PFF-4 NIPPLE PFF-4
94 5340 21 580 t*o1L P-4 (OPS) ARM (OPS)

95 9411503600 T-N°-~E°2 5X36 TAPER PIN 5X36
96 5340 21 622 28559 BRACKET

A;u_;m.;_;A.a_aarun)étuuad-a:-m-a—sa-A-A—smtNLA:~ﬂt\A-An:btNt}mrunJm-A—=Nru—=blU:~N\onJAJha\d4>hJN

16

%



Al TR 4] g . w7 VES | 53447 210 J
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

. A7 OESRBMETUBHLTEERAOT, Lo FEFTEILTIHEEW.
TST CYLINDER PRESSURE Yhen orde“:ing“items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as & set.

-

Rt No Zﬁ;“n*fé EEKTMN &mzﬁz/ PART NAME 3
- o o H&E=/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
97 5340 21 631-1 P2t SHAFT 1
98 9410303008 AZeUusgvERy 3X30 SPRING PIN 3X30 1

99 5340 21 632-1 hé CAM 1
100 5300 54 152 A8 BUSHING 1
101 9716060014 ESHva™z M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 2
102 5340 21 561 Eeo PIN 1
103 5340 21 572 ANPILINEYYT BEARING COVER 1
104 90319 e -pac Py 620312 BALL BEARING 620372 2
105 5340 21 571 ¥l SHAFT 1
106 5340 21 590 PeS1LP-4 (NOPS) ARM (NOPS) 1
107 5290 33 454 AFCUDINARYRN SPRING STUD 1
108 5290 21 142 FYEEIFPAY Y Pl SPRING STUD 1
109 5340 21 610 P-4 ARM 1
110 5340 21 621 ARYPY STUD 1
111 9716040014 EF9“h 2 M& PLAIN WASHER M4 2
112 5512 57 585 YU EYDNS - SOLENOID COVER 1

17



|

53447 215

o
w
m
.
‘N
A2z
m 9
N
25
]
Yo
Z
A
B
]
¥ ow
w
o
=)
in
(4]
w
o
[« 18
o
[41]
o
S =
~ -
O -
= >
i 2 L)
M
~ o
z o
oM

P

N

.aFUV\Q.
d .P

28 %

18



AR Y LR Y

3RD CYLINDER PRESSURE

Iy g
SECTION

tyy a2 vES

SECTION NUMBERI 53442 215 |

k2—7 OBRRRATRBELTEIHAOT, £y FESTHEXLTLLE W,
Phen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

3 +ES /SET N

M gEREe/BART N B EE/ coMPONENT PARTS KT NAME ux
- 5340 21 120z NDLLUNY - ASSY CAM LEVER ASSY 1
24,28
5340 21 130 FI9L1E®S ASSY PIN ASSY 2
14,18,27
5340 21 5202 hLbLIY - ASSY CAM LEVER ASSY 1
28,74
5340 21 560 Faoe1E®S ASSY PIN ASSY 1
— 14,18,102
5340 21 570 5PJF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
94,95,105,106 .
5340 21 630 JP7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
7,13,97-99
5344 21 140 Lnv- LEVER 1
75,78
5344 21 180 FaAo2L12™7 ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
5-9,13
£512 21 130-1 AZYE™ ASSY STUD ASSY 1
81,93
5512 21 540 Fo¥BUNY- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
j 78,87
5512 21 560-1 A3YEF™ ASSY STUD ASSY 1
88,93
1 5344 74 211-1 57 LABEL 1
2 5344 74 212-1  57%D LABEL 1
3 9684060608 FA23% M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 1
~r &4 5344 21 182 N HANDLE 1
- 5 5340 21 182 hi CAM 1
~ 6 9410302008 A7°YovECy 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 2
7 9410301608 AFOULZVESL 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 2
8 5344 21 181 SP7b ] SHAFT 1
9 9410302508 A2°YDI%E®D 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 1
10 9642040414 FTANIRINY MLX4L +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X4 2
11 9710040008 NSZY A% Mé SPRING WASHER Mi& 6
12 5340 21 175 1IN % LEAF SPRING 2
13 5340 21 183 SFIVE RATCHET 2
14 9660080014 FY9F M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 10
15 5321 22 121 ERS BOLT ) d
16 9684040408 FRaIY MLX4 SET SCREW M&X4 1
17 5290 37 433 A7°UL2%nh SPRING STUD 1
18 9410301208 AF°HINES Y 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 3
19 9710080008 NY2I¥SH 2 M8 SPRING WASHER M3 5
20 5340 21 131 wEP THRUSTER 2
21 9684050508 FRA23IM MSX5 SET SCREW M5X5 8
22 5330 52 4972 FADS- LOCK COLLAR 4
23 9721100008 E-UYu2* E-10 E-RING E~10 5
24 5340 21 120 NLLAS ~ CAM LEVER 1
25 9670062508 Yoy bkk© It MEX25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 P
26 5340 21 174 7 S5t BRACKET 1
x 27 5340 21 132 £E°> PIN 2
28 5290 21 612 I BUSHING 2
29 9670052008 UYEYbES Ik M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 6
T30 5340 21 112 ARYFS STUD 1
b 321 9410502008 AZ22yyongey 5y20 SPRING PIN 5X20 2
32 9721120008 E-Io0% E-12 E~RING E-12 2
"33 5340 21 173 P b ARM 1
34 5340 21 172 (R PIN 1
35 5290 33 451-1 AJ°UI9% SPRING 2
36 5290 21_161 A7 57NNy SPRING STUD 2
327 5340 21 171 ARYR™ STUD 1

18



EEPETNTY

2y
SECTION

kg vEE l

53442 215 |
SECTION NUMBER

3RD CYLINDER PRESSURE

AY—7 OMGRESTREELTEEHAOT, vy FPERBTEXLTLLES W,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

X, &S /SET Mo
M %228/ PART M

%%%ﬁ/
HEiES/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
Nu

’

o=

38 97101208008

N2yt M12

SPRING WASHER M1iZ2

39 9660120014 FYE M12 HEXAGON NUT M1°2
40 5300 59 565-1  A2°uLa™ SPRING

41 5290 41 114-1 AJ°U9%hYy SPRING STUD

42 9721040008 E-N2o% E-4 E-RING E-4

43 5300 56 088 L YALFYA SPRING

44 5344 21 112 oo LINK

45 5310 52 293 A BOSS

46 9721070008 E-N2o% E-7 E-RING E-7

47 5510 57 550 27 LINK

48 90623_47 ATYUI°E®L SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4
49 5300 56 313-1  E°3 PIN

50 5300 56 314 ho- COLLAR

51 5510 57 560 P-4 ARM

52 5340 21 133 NoZ25" A BOSS

53 5310 52 292 ARYEN STUD

54 5330 23 113 g phx WASHER

55 5344 21 145 Hu2 LINK

56 94670041208

YEURR BE M4X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4&X12

57 95312003

JUJTFS AS-10-N_AC115

SOLENOID AS-10-N AC115V

58 5330 57 151

PAEEEL

BRACKET

59 9660040014

TYE M4

HEXAGON NUT M4

60 9670061208

YE5YbtIbE M6X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6x12

61 5340 21 154

oz

LINK

62 90692

¥5n*x L10

FLUSH SPRING L10

63 5340 21 152 oS — PIN

64 9670103008 V5Y PR B _M10X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X30
65 5340 21 _160 FoT1b7-6 ARM

66 9670062008 YTYFE R _M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20
67 5323 21 _860 JUJTFSAn® - SOLENOID COVER

68 5290 29 412 NLo-5-T1 0 CAM _ROLLER WASHER

69 5340 21 148 IFH LINK

70 5340 21 151 7 LINK

71 9670065508

YIUPENILE M6X55

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X55

72 5340 21 147

P oTLLNY =AFYN° =

STOPPER

73 5290 37 123 AR BUSHING
74 5340 21 520 hLLnS - CAM LEVER
75 5340 21 140 FZM L LA® - LEVER

76 5340 21 511 ARUpw STUD

77 5340 21 146 AbYne- STOPPER
78 5290 52 253 AZM BUSHING

79 9670063508

JrIrh I F M6X35

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35

80 5330 21 664

AbYUne -

STOPPER

81 5512 21 134-1

AZYF®

S$TUD

82 96700617608

YEURRMILE M6X16

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16

83 9670063008

VEYRE*LE M6X30

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X3D

84 5290 52 244

AZ2°UDoVhy

SPRING STUD

85 9410503208

A7°UI7°E®y 5X32

SPRING PIN 5X32

86 5330 21 662 NS - COVER

87 5340 21 550-2_ o Ibun~- LEVER

88 5512 21 562-1_ AS9UF™ STUD

89 5340 21 563 AL - STOPPER

90 5340 21 633 25—l SCALE

91 5340 21 _640 ToU-F PLATE

92 5340 21 564 Yo7 LINK

93 91170 —92° PFF-4& NIPPLE PFF-4
9% 5340 21 580 Foo1L P-4 _(0PS) ARM_(OPS)

95 2&11503600 T-N"=-t°2 5X36 TAPER PIN 5X36
96 5340 21 622 T 559 BRACKET

[
Alv_,ﬁ,;_A_;_;A.Q“JN.AUHN.A_ap|v_;a.a_aa.ahjuad.b_a;.a.an)pLNst~A—hb-AhJAIN—An)élv—im-d—lb\h—thUhJ“ﬁ

20

S



CREETSTETY

3RD CYLINDER PRESSURE

g
SECTION

ey v ES
SECTION NUMBER

l

53447 215

|

A7 OESREQTRIBHE L TEELAOT, v FEBTEXLTLE &N,
®hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

= Mo &L?E }%EETNQN &B.ﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME L
) o HiXE&%/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty

- 97 5340 21 631 JPI7t SHAFT 1
98 9410303008 AZ2%UDO%E°L 3X30 SPRING PIN 3X30 1
99 5340 21 632 A CAM 1
100 5300 54 152 AR BUSHING 1
101 9716060014 ESY™h“2 M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 2
102 5340 21 561 ke PIN 1
103 5340 21 572 AWPYIIVAYT BEARING COVER 1
104 90319 av=lnrpysan 6203112 BALL BEARING 620322 2
105 5340 21 571 97 SHAFT 1
106 5340 21 590 FYo1LP-4L (NOPS) ARM (NOPS) 1
107 5290 33 454 AZCULONZRYEN SPRING STUD 1
108 5290 21 142 AZC YOV ZRY b SPRING STUD 1
109 5340 21 610 P-4 ARM 1
110 5340 21 621 AUp™ STUD 1
111 5290 35 131-1 A0 nan SPRING 1

2



V12,4910

ZND,4TH CYLINDER PRESSURE

£2ia

SECTION

i g EE
SECTION NUMBER

53447 220

22



IN2,4F 010

2ND,4TH CYLINDER PRESSURE

kS
SECTION

Xv— 7 ORGRASTUBELTEFHAOT, o FEBSTEILTIRSY,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are availabie only as a set.

Ve VES [ 53447 220 |

SECTION NUMBER

L

_k;!m .EEB;E':}gE/]S’EETNnNu H&"#‘%/COMPONENT PARTS l?nART NAME gg
5340 21 130 F39E1E®D ASSY PIN ASSY 4
11,37.,93
5340 21 57202 habnN™- ASSY CAM LEVER ASSY 2
95,99
5340 21 5302 BLUNY - ASSY CAM LEVER ASSY 2
94,95
5340 21 560 FIS9BTE®D ASSY PIN ASSY z
11,37,39
5340 21 630 2P7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY Z
24-27,33
5340 21 770 JTIF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
28,32,38,91
5344 21 180 FASELIYT ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
_ . 24,25,50-53
5512 21 130-1 A%YF™ ASSY STUD ASSY 2
80,84
5512 21 560-1 A3%YF™ ASSY STUD ASSY 2
84,88
5512 21 720 Li" - ASSY LEVER ASSY 2
. 76,77
512 21 750 L= ASSY LEVER ASSY 2
77,89
1 9721070008 E=UZ9% E-7 E-RING E-7 16
2 5340 21 151 IR LINK 6
T3 5290 33 451-1 AJ°Uuo% SPRING 4
4 5290 21 142 AICUSINRRYPN SPRING STUD 2
5 5290 33 454 A2 YTV RARYES SPRING STUD 2
-~ 6 9721120008 E-U29% E-12 E-RING E-12 4
7 5340 21 790 P-L ARM 2
8 5340 21 621 ASUFY STUD 2
9 9710120008 NSREVAS 2 M12 SPRING WASHER M12 4
10 9660720014 TYrF M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 4
11 9660080014 1Y M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 20
12 9710080008 NSZIIVAYR M8 SPRING WASHER M8 10
13 5340 21 564 137 LINK 2
14 90692 Y5n%2 L10 FLUSH SPRING L1D 8
15 5340 21 152 E°o PIN 4
16 5340 21 633 A=l SCALE 2
17 5340 21 64D 7°L-r PLATE 2
18 9684050508 FARIY MEX5 SET SCREW M5X5 16
19 9642040414 FTARIZIY M4X4 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&X4 4
20 9710040008 N 292 M4 SPRING WASHER M& 12
21 5340 21 175 ENNE] LEAF SPRING A
22 5340 21 622 J%SH9h _ BRACKET 2
23 9670063008 IFIRE L M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 9
24 5340 21 183 5Fxvt RATCHET A
25 9410301608 AZCULOVESDL 3IX16 SPRING PIN 3X16 3
26 5340 21 631-1 312t SHAFT 2
27 5340 21 632-1 hé CAM r 2
28 9411503600 F-N°-£°2 5X36 TAPER PIN 5X36 4
29 9670061208 JYrYbEYILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 14
30 5340 21 572 ANNPYSINERT BEARING COVER 2
31 90319 , H=LASPULIY 6203212 BALL BEARING 620322 4
32 5340 21 771 7 b SHAFT 2
— 33 9410303008 AZ°YLonER L 3X30 SPRING PIN 3X30 2
34 9716060014 ESHY AN R M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé A
35 5340 21 154 IFE LINK 6
36 9721100008 E=U32% E-10_ E-RING E-10 10
37 9410301208 AJ° JUTNEC S 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 6

23



ANT2,4E%910L

2ND-4TH CYLINDER PRESSURE

e g v
SECTION

I Ya VBT
SECTION NUMBER

| 53447 220

|

*T— 7 OHEFIMUTTEIBHL CEITHAOT, 1o FEBBTEILTLHES .

Khen ordering items marked %

because they are available only as a set.

indicate the set number

% 1 EB /SET W
M me®2/PArRT N

Moty

Hﬁﬁ%/COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
Mo

i
0"ty

38 5340 21 780 P-4 ARM
39 5340 21 561 Lo PIN
L0 5340 21 148 No2 LINK

41 9670103008

YEUERSNILE M10X30

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M1OX30

42 5340 21 740

21 7-4 ARM
43 5290 37 123 FET BUSHING
4% 5300 54 152 ZZ — BUSHING
45 9410503208 A7° Uo7 E°T 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X32
46 5344 74 211-1_ 5°"IL LABEL
47 5344 74 212-1_ 57°I LABEL
48 9684060608 FAZT™_M6X6 SET_SCREW M6X6
49 5344 21 182 NoFs L HANDLE

50 5340 21 182 YA — CAM ~
51 9410302008 AJSUZ7 EeS 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20
52 5344 21 _181 5t7F SHAFT

53 9410302508

A2°Yyg%E®Y 3X25

SPRING PIN 3X25

54 9670062508

YEURENILE MEX25

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25

55 5340 21 174 INSEYp BRACKET

56 5340 21 172 tex PIN

57 5340 29 173 P-4 ARM

58 9684040408 FARI™ M&X4 SET SCREW M4X4
59 5321 z?2 121 N BOLTY

60 5340 21 171 AFYR™ STUD

61 5300 59 565-1 A2 Nnaw SPRING

62 5290 52 244 Y YAUFFAY L SPRING STUD

63 5344 21 112 Yo LINK

64 9721040008 E=-U22% E-4 E-RING E-4&

65 5330 21 664 ARYpR® - STOPPER

66 9660040014 TWE M4 HEXAGON NUT Mé&
67 5330 57 151 JIV5HY L BRACKET

68 5310 52 293 BN A B0SS

69 5510 57 560 FP-b ARM

70 5310 52 292 AFYUp™ STUD

71 9670061608

VrILH b _M6X16

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16

72 5290 29 412

heo-5-F14

CAM ROLLER WASHER

73 9410502008

A7%Uoonken 5%20

SPRING PIN 5X20

74 5290 37 433 27°U9%h5 SPRING _STUD
_75 5290 21 161 A7°U37%h5 SPRING STUD
76 5340 21 730 LS = LEVER
77 5290 52 253 AZNy BUSHING

78 9670065508

VEUr&TILk M6X55

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X55

79 5340 21 147

FYOTLLAY =R FYN° -

STOPPER

80 5512 21 134-1 A3YEM STUD

81 9670062008 YEULET L mMéX2D HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20
82 5330 21 662 pAT ) R COVER

83 5340 21 563 AbYne - STOPPER

84 91170 Z92°lb PFF-4 NIPPLE PFF-4

85 9670063508

VEYRECF M6X3S

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X35

86 5330 52 492

tAho=

LOCK COLLAR

87 5300 56 088 A7° V2o SPRING

88 5512 21 562-1 ARYF™ STUD

89 5340 21 760-1 UM - LEVER

90 5340 21 133 IFEEEN] BOSS

91 5340 21 590 Fe571L7-4 (NOPS) ARM (NOPS)
92 5340 21 146 AFYNC - STOPPER
93 5340 21 132 E®S PIN

94 5340 21 53D YA CAM LEVER
95 5290 21 612 * 3 BUSHING

96 9670051608

YyUrEt bt M5X16

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16

O P PR PRI ON NN 0] 00| B~ N B~ 0a{ PO P B | B[N b= P ] £ 00 ORI RIRI M| B0 P D] P B e~ (ro| B rd| M2 PP o b= | R RO RO R B PRI RS RS ra I na | raieg

24

R

=’

N



N2, 4PN o1D

ZND,4TH CYLINDER

PRESSURE

&Y
SECTION

trva vES I

53447 220

SECTION NUMBER

Akv—7 ORRIBRGTRBEL TEFHAOT, £y FEBTEXLTLEIW
Khen erdering items wmarked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N SphER/SET M B st / PART NAME ax

@ %S/ PART Mo #M&S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty

97 5340 21 751 ARYL™ STUD 2

98 5340 21 131 PAdY THRUSTER 4

99 5340 21 520 h&bnt - CAM LEVER 2

100 9670052008 YRS ILE M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5x20 6

101 5340 21 112 ARYLN STUD 2

102 5290 41 114-1 A7°4o9%h% SPRING STUD 2

103 9670041208 YEYRENLE M4X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4Xx12 8

104 95312003 Ju/1b™ AS-10-N AC115 SOLENOID AS-10-N ACT15V 2

105 90628 AFVICESD sSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 4

106 5300 56 314 na=- COLLAR 4

107 5344 21 145 N7 LINK 2

108 5300 56 313-1 E°J PIN 2

109 5510 57 550 o2 LINK 2

110 5330 23 113 Yunrz WASHER 4

111 5323 21 860 PPt T SOLENOID COVER 1

ANT21ZYE ZND UNIT
111 5344 21 150 YU EM AN - SOLENOID COVER 1
_ BN142°YF 4TH UNIT

112 5290 35 131-1  R7°Yuo™ SPRING 2
SN
N

25



PULNO

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

tZia-
SECTION

23 g8
SECTION NUMBER

53447 230

26

A

('

—~



PULTY

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

e
SECTION

sz RS I
SECTION NUMBER

53447 230

|

A7 ORZBRQTRBEL TEFHAOT, £ FEBTETLTIESL,

Phen ordering items marked %k ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Tl gREL/ M B2EE/ CoMPONENT PARTS f KT NAME o
5340 23 11512 A3 ASSY BUSHING ASSY 2
59,60
5340 23 117z A2 ASSY BUSHING ASSY 2
60,65
5340 23 23112 AZ°UDZNBNTFY ASSY SPRING GUIDE ASSY 4
30,31
5340 25 23212 7%0%2 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 4
28,39
5344 23 110-1 PYF“9 ASSY IMPRESSION CYLINDER ASSY 2
5,23,36,37+,46
5344 23 120-1 PYHF*9 ASSY IMPRESSION CYLINDER 2
23, 36,37 '
5344 23 230 BB - ASSY HOLDER ASSY 12
5,16
5344 23 250 FhS5%L ASSY BRACKET ASSY 4
47,68
1 9648031014 5329 M3X10 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X10 24
2 5344 23 241 YA GRIPPER 24
3 5344 23 223-1 hBIE“- HOLPER 24
4 90699 Urvhk M5 U-NUT M5 24
5 90324034 Z=FRLANFI N NEEDLE BEARING HKT216.2RSAS1T 16
6 91041 gh) -2 ZWI°, B-M6X1 GREASE NIPPLE B-M6X1 20
7 5290 29 311 ERERE] WASHER 8
8 5340 23 237 AFYNC - STOPPER 8
9 9670061608 YyYEErbE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 38
~. 10 5480 23 222 E°> PIN 24
’ 11 5560 54 143 ANC —H SPACER 24
12 5300 56 075 AZ22 g% SPRING 24
13 90179 gUh2PFIVELA23Y MS5XS SET SCREW M5X8 24
14 9670051608 VEYREYIE M5XT6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 32
15 5344 23 225 HihC - H = SUPPORTER 20
16 5344 23 234 HLR™ - HOLDER 12
17 9670062008 YrYbht bk MéX20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Méx20 24
18 9642050814 FANI2DY M5X8 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW MSX8 8
19 5344 75 821 hne- COVER 4
20 9672084008 oYhokvclbt MBX40 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT MBX4&0 16
21 5341 87 429 ANT =4~ SPACER 16
22 5344 23 132-1 %7 GEAR
* 23 5344 23 130-1 PYP%H ASSY IMPRESSION CYLINDER ASSY
24 90181 g¥%h27FY$45229" MLXE SCREW M4X8 1
25 5340 23 236 J°L-F} PLATE

2

2

6

8
26 9660080014 TYb M3 HEXAGON NUT M8 2
27 9686032503 FAxDY MBX25 SET SCREW M3X25 2
28 5344 23 211 2924 SHAFT 4
29 9721070003 E-UDO% E=-7 E-RING E-7 4
30 5300 45 243 AR BUSHING 4
31 5340 23 231 AZOYII™ AN (b SPRING GUIDE 4
32 5340 23 238 AU L=t SPACER 16
33 9710050014 NhxE9pvzx M5 SPRING WASHER M5 [
34 5344 23 226 Yk -8~ SUPPORTER 4
35 90837 F-nN°-tez TAPER PIN 4
36 5344 23 133 YARNA _ GRIPPER BASE 24
37 9670051208 VEUbEYbEF M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 24
38 5340 23 232 7 o%7 BLOCK ' 4
39 90441 72*9Y21 0812 BUSHING 0812 4
40 94660100014 39+ M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 4
41 97140100008 n“z4vhv 2 M10 SPRING WASHER M10 4
42 90470 h&740P- FCRS22 CAM FOLLOWER FCRS22 4

8

43 9670061208

YUkt ibhk M6X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12

27



PYF*O

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

ey g
SECTION

vV g vES |

53447 230

l

SECTION NUMBER

AT—7 ORI BBRETRBELTEFHAOT, ¥y bEBTEXLTLREEL,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Mo saEa/Pik e/ coMPONENT PARTS T NAME By
44 5640 07 122 Hwphvz WASHER 4
45 5344 23 220 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY A
46 90324035 Z=bFRpArPYLoN NEEDLE BEARING HK1214RSAST 4
47 5344 23 251 P LI BRACKET 4
48 5344 23 233 A7 Lon SPRING 4
49 92670064508 Y5UbEtIbE MG6X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 6
50 9670068008 YEYERET I M6X 80 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X80 &
51 9670051001 YEVRHE“ b M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
52 5340 23 136 IZFNT7°L-F PLATE 2
53 5340 23 133 hi CAM 1
N1 PYPYD 15T IMPRESSION CYLINDER
53 5344 23 141 hé CAM 1
ANAL2 PYLNY 2ZND IMPRESSION CYLINDER
5 5340 23 132 AN°-9- SPACER Z
55 8340 23 134 hi CAM 2
56 5344 23 142 hé CAM s
57 5340 23 131 EYA BOSS 2
58 5340 23 114 97 SHAFT 2
59 5340 23 115 PYRS LAY BUSHING Pl
60 91621 R =AY PYDOY 620772CM BALL BEARING 62072ZICM 4
61 5340 23 118 PYFRONCPULICYHNY - BEARING COVER 4
62 9716060014 E3¥vhar2 Mé PLAIN WASHER M6 0
63 96709§§508 Yyodraribk MEX35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&6X35 8
64 5340 23 11éf1 PYFSSYERARI, (NOPS) BUSHING (NOPS) 2
65 5340 23 117 A2l BUSHING 2
66 5344 23 311 hé CAM A
67 5340 23 312 AN =H~ SPACER 4
68 90324037 Z=-FYAYPYDTY HK1214L NEEDLE BEARING HK1214L 4

28

1



PP

29




53447 240

o3R8

£ o2ig

SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

v

%41 3a%Lbwo

1ST.3RD BLANKET CYLINDER

30



AN11 33%4K%9

1TST.3RD BLANKET CYLINDER

Y Fg
SECTION

v ve Y ES I
SECTION NUMBER

53447 240 |

K7 —7 OGRS RESCRBREL TEELALOT, o FESTEILT IR R,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

e - =]
TN ghee/ i B E/ componenT PARTS ' ) NAME i
- - 5340 24 550 T2I%5-3-3397F ASSY INDICATOR SHAFT ASSY 2
45,4650
5340 75 820-1 #AN“- AsSSY COVER ASSY 2
54,73,97-103
5344 24 310 %7 Assy GEAR ASSY 2
70,76,77
5344 24 320 oF=LikT-Ir ASSY WORM WHEEL ASSY 2
L6,72,77,78,80
1 5290 24 253 TYhk NUT 2
2 5340 24 213 FuYhhyow BRACKET 4
3 5310 24 211 FAvs SHAFT 4
4 5430 24 125 TYE NUT 8
5 5430 24 124-1 Fr BOLT 8
6 9670063508 VEYREN L MEX35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 8
7 9984060608 FAZIY M6X6 SET SCREW M&6Xé6 14
8 5341 24 214 TVSHyYp BRACKET 4
Q@ 5340 24 215 hiov BRACKET 8
10 9670051001 VEYEREYLEF M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10D 3
11 5320 24 240 FoL3IL/IN TENSION KNOB
12 5290 24 251 YYAUFEA SPRING
13 5290 29 313 yUupva WASHER
14 9710040008 NYRYVR™R M4 SPRING WASHER M4
15 0642040814 FAYIRIY MLX8 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X&
16 9686082008 FAza™ M8X20 SET SCREW M8X20
17 9660080014 TYEF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8

48 9684050508

FARSY M5X5

SET SCREW M5XS

49 5330 24 349-2

UIZA(I¥SUT)

KNOB (BLSCK)

50 5340 24 560

109 5=-8-9P7+ ASSY

INDICATOR SHAFT ASSY

51 5290 35 131-1

A2°Unon

2

F]

6

4

&4

4

8

8

~ -~ 18 9670084008 YE9RREIF MB8X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X40 8
' 19 9410503208 AJOYLO%E®S, £X32 SPRING PIN 5X32 3
- 20 5340 24 164 TESHYE BRACKET 3
21 9642030614 FAYIZSY M3X6 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 16

22 9710030008 N XYY h%% M3 SPRING WASHER M3 16

23 5340 24 161 ERREZ IR E PLATE 8

24 5340 24 140 TCEREEA — BUSHING 2

25 91622 #*=IASPUSIY 69057ZCM BALL BEARING 6905ZZCH 8

26 5340 24 162 ASPUZTS AN - COVER A

27 9648051014 45323 M5X10 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 28

28 91629 ASALIYSP- FTRA-6590 THRUST WASHER FTRA-6590 3

29 91628 APAPNMPUIIVFNTA-6590 THRUST BEARING FNTA-6590 A

30 9648051614 ¥534I% M5X16 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 12

31 5340 24 163 NPYSIVHAN - COVER A

32 91624 BN -WANFHSTS 691327 BALL BEARING 691322 A

33 9670052008 VYRR IkF M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 26

34 5340 24 131 NOIYL I HOUSING 2

35 9642031614 FARIRIY M3X16 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X16 A

36 5340 24 564 I NSHIF BRACKET 2

37 97303 A1T9F V-15-1C26 SWITCH V-15-1C26 2

38 67380 PIFI-3- VAMZ21 ACTUATOR VAMZ21 2

39 5300 21 424 FoL=-F PLATE 2

40 98501 AN~ -360010-1 COVER 360010-1 2

41 5290 24 252 T9F NUT 2

42 5340 24 541 J°5H9E BRACKET 2

43 5340 24 221 e P A BRACKET A

44 5330 24 341 EEAFrA HOUSING ?

© 45 5340 24 344 E°=F5%%7 PINION GEAR 2
46 9410301608 A2°UZIVE®S 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 A

— 47 5344 24 333 Y 1Pl DIAL 2
4

?

2

2

SPRING

3



2N(1 33%LF59

1ST.3RD BLANKET CYLINDER

I e
SECTION

A= OB RBRTRBEELTEIEAOT, £ P EBTEILTIHEY,
¥hen ordering items marked %
because they are availahle only as a set.

triva rES

| 53447 240

SECTION NUMBER

,indicate the set number

N EeEe/Phet .  Been/cOMPONENT PARTS M . NAME o
52 9721070008 E-Nuo™ E-7 E~RING E-7 2
53 5310 33 538 WIS (O™SY) KNOB (BLACK) 2
54 9648041014 ¥5323% M4X10 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&4Xi0 12
S5 5340 24 570 A2TEMNYD SLIDE PLATE 2
56 9670061208 YIYRE“IbE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&6X1?2 10
57 5340 24 580-1 FUYBILUNC =DM S5Y} BRACKET 2
S8 5340 24 112-1 ANV NAME PLATE 2
59 90730 Ne-h=-Lt¥*3an 1.6%5 RIVET 1.6X5 4
61 5340 24 124 nYJP- (0PS) WASHER (OPS) 4
62 5330 24 311 W7 GEAR 2
63 5330 24 319-2 F“PH -0 GEAR WHEEL 2
64 9672051214 aYnaE e M5X12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X12 A
65 5330 24 321 2vagua BLOCK Pl
66 9648040814 §5329° M4LX8 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW MLX8 3
67 5330 24 32?2 TIOINy -8 = INDICATOR 2
68 91298 OWIJ-AZWIC|, Cchn= NIPPLE C-TYPE 2
69 90900 _ = 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 2
70 5330 24 314-1 F%7 GEAR 2
71 90477 AFARANPYION TB-16 THRUST BEARING T&8-16 Z
72 5330 24 317 FWP GEAR pd
73 5340 74 125 ATNN NAME PLATE 2
74 90700 Utrwr M8 U-NUT M8 2
75 5330 24 316-1 FVS5Y} BRACKET 2
76 5344 24 311 SF-L¥ 7 WORM_GEAR 2
77 9410301208 AZ°YovE®L 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 4
78 5330 24 318 P2+ SHAFT 2
79 5344 24 313 Y559 BRACKET Z
80 5344 24 321 OF=Lik1- WORM WHEEL 2
81 5330 23 113 HWhwz WASHER 6
82 5340 24 113-1 UL =P CYLINDER GEAR 2
83 9g§88 ¥I3Nv%% L8 BELLEVILLE SPRING LS8 8
84 5340 24 121 A%LbYaavg SHAFT 2
85 91623 Fe=LAYPYLIY 6$90927CM BALL BEARING 6909ZZCM 2
86 5340 24 111-1 P L LT N AR BLANKET CYLINDER 2
87 5290 23 112 - GEAR 2
88 5290 24 127 fir b BOLT 6
89 91620 e =pArPYSIY 600827ZCM BALL BEARING A60D8ZIZCM 2
90 5340 23 118 PUFYBASPUSTN ) — BEARING COVER 2
971 5340 24 123 ho- _ COLLAR 2
92 2§70082098 Y5YUbrEr bt ME3XZD HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8Xz0D Pl
93 5340 24 150 A L WENEE]T BUSHING 2
94 5340 24 122 oYL P- WASHER 2
95 5340 24 266 V3099 BLANKET (T=1.9MM) 2
96 5340 24 267 POAN =3~} UNDER SHEET Z
97 5340 75 830-1__ 7097 BLOCK 2
98 5340 75 833-1 2vnYya BLOCK 2
99 5340 75 834-1 | e’} PIN pd
100 5290 38 235 AZe Lo SPRING pd
101 5340 75 821-1 AN - COVER p
102 9410201008 AZeUunavkEen 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 4
103 9716060014 ESY K % M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 2

32

P



33




53447 245

trira HB
SECTION NUMBER

4ol q

SECTION

)

SN2 4INLEND

ZND.4TH BLANKET CYLINDER

W b = By /}W\\.\ \v \ vc‘ vu-,.w -
AN N
_pr¢w Oy ! ,

T 3 D — Y \

s N oe ¥ WA
e @WW\\ DEE

e - /@M@« X /ﬁ

34



V12 4a%LEvY

2ND.4TH BLANKET CYLINDER

g v

SECTION

Av—7 ORRBESTEBRLTEERADT, +v FEBTELLTIHEE W,
Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

e vES
SECTION NUMBER

| 53447 245

N sh'Es/tiit" B En/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo ) NAME o
— 5340 24 550 T2 =3-3+7F ASSY INDICATOR SHAFT ASSY P
45,46,50
5340 75 820G~-1 Hn“- ASSY COVER ASSY 2
54,73,97-103
5344 24 310 F*P ASSY GEAR ASSY 2
70,76,77
5344 24 320 SF-LkT-lb ASSY WORM WHEEL ASSY 2
46,72,77,78,80
1 5290 24 25% FYF NUT 2
2 5340 24 213 WEEE TR BRACKET A
3 5310 24 211 SP7F SHAFT I3
4 5430 24 125 FYh NUT 8
5 5430 24 124-1  #“WF BOLT 8
6 9670063508 YEYbRENILF M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 8
7 9684060608 FARSS M6XE SET SCREW M6X6 1%
8 5341 24 214 FESHYE BRACKET 4
9 5340 24 215 A BRACKET 8
10 9670051001 JEYFEYILF M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 32
11 5320 24 240 FH3 9 TENSION KNOB 2
12 5290 24 251 RIS T™ SPRING I3
13 5290 29 313 R WASHER A
14 9710040008 NS2950%% M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
15 9642040814 FAYI2IY MLXS +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 4
16 9686082008 FARDY M8X20 SET SCREW M8X20 3
17 9660080014 79+ M3 HEXAGON NUT M8 8
~-"18 9670084008 YEYRRCIF M8X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X40 8
‘ 19 9410503208 A7°JJT%E®L 5X32 SPRING PIN G5X32 8
™~ 20 5340 24 164 PAFEELES BRACKET 8
21 9642030614 TAMIRIN M3X6E +SMALL PAN~HEAD SCREW M3X&6 16
22 9710030008 NY2YSH 2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 16
23 5340 24 161 EREELTRE PLATE 3
24 5340 24 140 TEERFER — BUSHING 2
25 91622 FN =N PYUSIN 690522CM BALL BEARING 6905ZZCM )
26 5340 24 162 ANNPUSONHANS = COVER Jﬁ 4
27 9648051014 95320 M5X10 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 28
28 91629 AZARDIYIP- FTRA-6590 THRUST WASHER FTRA-6590 8
29 914628 AZ2APACPUYSONYENTA~6590 THRUST BEARING FNTA~-6590Q 4
30 9648051614 ¥5322% M5X16 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 12
31 5340 24 163 A PYSIV NS = COVER A
32 91624 FY=ANPULINY 691322 BALL BEARING 691322 4
33 9670052008 VEYEEN LS M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 26
34 5340 24 &11-2 Noo“gs HOUSING 2
35 9642031614 FARIRIY M3IXT6 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X1é6 &
36 5340 24 565 75559F BRACKET 2
37 97303 ATYF V=-15-1C26 SWITCH V-15-1C26 2
38 97380 PIFI-8- VAMZ1 ACTUATOR VAM21 2
39 5300 21 424 2°L-F PLATE 2
40 98501 AN~ -360010-1 COVER 360010-1 2
41 5290 24 252 TYUF NUT 2
42 5340 24 541 75559k BRACKET 2
43 5340 24 221 F9IhTO BRACKET A
44 5330 24 341 TCESEYA HOUSING ?
T "T45 5340 24 344 ESZA5F 7P PINION GEAR 2
46 9410301608  A2°Uu7°E°y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 4
~""47 5344 24 333 2 TFI DIAL 2
48 9684050508 Fx29¥ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 A
49 5330 24 349~2 YR (I 5979 KNOB (BLSCK) 2
50 5340 24 560 105 -8-5PJF ASSY INDICATOR SHAFT ASSY 2
51 5290 35 131-1  A2°4uo" SPRING 2

35



2512 4INLEND

2ND.4TH BLANKET CYLINDER

ey e
SECTION

&y g Y ES
SECTION NUMBER

| 53447 245

kv—s OFREZCIBRLTEEHAOT, £y FEECELLTLHEEW,

Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are avaijlable only as a set.

M GhER/PART M BEe®/coMPONENT PARTS Moo NAME o
52 9721070008 E-I29% E=-7 E-RING E«~7 2
53 5310 33 538 YIZ(INSYT) KNOB (BLACK) 2
54 9648041014 #3220 M4X1D +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 12

55 5340 24 620

ASTE NS

SLIDE PLATE

56 9670061208

VEIFHR I F_MEX12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12

57 5340 24 580-1

FUATLNA-TR 559t

BRACKET

58 5340 24 112-1

AN

NAME PLATE

59 90730

Ne-h-tE%39 1.6X5

RIVET 1.6X5

61 5340 24 124

299t- (0PS)

WASHER (OPS)

62 5330 24 311

57

GEAR

63 5330 24 319-2

5 PhRA=1b

GEAR WHEEL

64 9672051214

g%h24M bk MS5X12

HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X12

65 5330 24 321

2tg%s

BLOCK

66 9648040814

93532 M4X3

+SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4XS3

67 5330 24 322 109N -8- INDICATOR

68 91298 gy =AZ92°0 Ch“3 NIPPLE C~-TYPE

69 90900 ¥- 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16

70 5330 24 314-1 %7 GEAR

71 90477 AZARANPYDIIY T8-16 THRUST BEARING T8-16
72 5330 24 317 N7 GEAR

73 5340 74 125 ANND NAME PLATE

74 90700 Usvyhk M8 U-NUT M8

75 5330 24 316-1_ %559t BRACKET

76 5344 24 311 P4=-LFVP WORM GEAR

77 9410301208 A2°UyonEey 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12

78 5330 24 318 22k SHAFT

79 5344 24 313 Pyl BRACKET

80 5344 24 321 oA=L -l WORM WHEEL

81 5330 23 113 $eptz WASHER

82 5340 24 113-1  yy3T-gwyp CYLINDER GEAR

83 90688 50 % L8 BELLEVILLE SPRING 18
84 5340 24 121 JI%Lbv 9N SHAFT

85 91623

K -BNPUIS 6909Z2CH

BALL BEARING 69092ICM

86 5340 24 111-1

2%3059bD DA -

BLANKET CYLINDER

87 5290 23 112 F57 GEAR

88 5290 24 127 R WF BOLT

89 91620 K -LANPUST" 600872CM BALL BEARING 600822CM
90 5340 23 118 IS TFPAY T BEARING COVER

91 5340 24 123 n5- COLLAR

92 9670082008 VY k&b M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M38x20
93 5340 24 150 3“4F 5n0DA80 BUSHING

94 5340 24 122 auIP- WASHER

95 5340 24 266 J°5559F BLANKET (T=1.0MM)

96 5340 24 267 Poav ==} UNDER SHEET

97 5340 75 830-1 J%owo BLOCK

98 5340 75 833-1_ 7090 BLOCK

99 5340 75 834-1_E°y PIN

700 5290 38 235 R7° oI SPRING

101 _5340 75 821-1__AN°- COVER

102 9410201003

AZ°UANE®D 2X10

SPRING PIN 2X10

103 9716060014

L2 ™% M6

PLAIN WASHER Mé

-
r e~ oo irarof o raf P ro| Foraro| o ra | R M M| Co M| O D T PRI B~ | P R R PO P2 P | RS | P P PO | B PO | B[ P P On | | PRI O M2

36

(

t



37



j—\\:,l;\\.j

MAIN DRIVE

2iar

SECTION

ria-EE
SECTION NUMBER

53442 250

38

\



™

> ~ =
CEPISY ET Yy oy vES 53447 250 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

MAIN DRIVE *v—7 OMFRESTRBHLTEFHACT, €y FESTERXLTLHEIL.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.
) }%%/SET Ne EREH PART NAME ﬂ;#(
Ha&ES PART M &S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’'ty

. 5344 25 120 HkEY - ASSY HOLPER ASSY 1
2,11

5344 25 130 7°-1j- ASSY PULLEY 1
21,23,24

1 9648051014 #3323 M5X10 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 I

2 5330 24 125 ANPUSINHNS - BEARING COVER 2

3 90580 e -LASPYDTY 6006717 BALL BEARING 6006712 3

4 5522 27 114-1 *~- KEY 2

5 5344 25 111 CEFINCENY] MAIN DRIVE SHAFT 1

6 5344 25 112 FWP GEAR 1

7 5522 46 243-1 AN°-%- SPACER 1

8 5344 25 114 N - COVER 1

9 9710050008 N 2Y H 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 3

10 9642051014 FTANI25Y MEX10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 3

11 5344 25 121 ANPUZIRIRN - BEARING HOLDER 1

12 9670083508 JEWhH bk M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 3

13 5512 46 214 ANC - SPACER 1

14 5344 25 113 79 -1= PULLEY 1

15 90723 oY1 at~ awlé LOCK WASHER AWD6 1

16 90722 o™%71T9r ANDG LOCK NUT ANDé 1

17 5344 25 140 AZYFY ASSY STUD ASSY 1

18 9716080014 ESHY“hv: M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 2

19 9710080008 N ZJSAYR M8 SPRING WASHER M3 ?

__20_9670082008 YEYrE b E M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 2

21 5344 25 131 7% - PULLEY 1

~— 22 90103008 V-A*lbk 3y 630 V-BELT 3V 630 1

. 73 9723470008 C-N2% €-47 C-RING C-47 2

~ 24 90317 e =LASPILZY 600522 BALL BEARING 600522 2

25 5640 56 111 ERE AL WASHER 1

26 9670051208 YoYUbRL b M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 2

27 9672102014 gYho& b M10X%20 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M10X20 4

28 9710100008 Nayyhvzx M10 SPRING WASHER M10D [

29 95101010 F-8- SF-JR 5.5KW MOTOR SF-JR 5.5KW 1

30 9684060608 FAZDIY M6X6 SET SCREW Mé6Xé i

21 5660 25 113 7% =1) = PULLEY 1

39



hLavg

CAM SHAFT

iz
SECTION

ria EE
SECTION NUMBER

53407 260

4)

ORI

,,
A

(



LY trv ey BTV VES [ 53407 260 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
CAM SHAFT L A T ahs Tne 56t muaber
because they are available only as a set.
M giﬁgg EEETMN %ﬁzﬁ/ PART NAME gt
& L HrES/ COMPONENT PARTS HNo 0ty
2 5330 35 234 IR3HYE BRACKET 1
3 5330 35 233 PAEFS LN BRACKET 1
4 9716060014 ESY“h*2 Mé PLAIN WASHER Mé 3
5 96700610038 yyUbE*ibh M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 [
6 9660060014 TUE M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 1
7 9710060008 N“29“h%z M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 1
10 5330 35 232-1 Cid el " WHEEL 2
11 5330 35 231 Eey PIN 1
12 9660100014 Tv: M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 1
13 9710100008 ARy vz M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
14 5330 26 223-3 hi CAM 1
15 5290 26 222 ho- COLLAR 1
16 5330 26 224=-3 hé CAM 1
17 5330 26 221 HiLa™ - HOLDER 1
18 5330 26 225-2 Hhié CAM 1
19 9642051014 FTAaY3x9% M5X10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 3
20 5290 25 115 ANPUSIININN - BEARING COVER 1
21 90207 AYPIULIN 6203LLEB BEARING 6203LLB P
22 5330 26 121 SP2hk SHAFT i
23 5340 26 230-1 hi CAM i
24 9684060608 FAZD™ M6EX6E SET SCREW Mé6Xé 2
25 5330 25 113 wpA™ - HOLDER 1
26 5290 25 114 ANPUDINYANN - BEARING COVER ]
27 9670064508 YoYUbRhbE M6X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 (]
28 5330 24 522 AZ°nyvh SPROCKET 1
29 5330 26 211 HLEN - HOLDER 1
30 5330 26 216 hi CAM 1
31 5290 26 2153 232 BUSHING 1
32 90690 Nz aca: M10 £33 SPRING WASHER M10 (LEFT) 2
33 90710 gYnZ23¥vE M10 E3™ HEXAGON NUT M10 (LEFT) pad
34 9710050008 n“xy*h*x M5 SPRING WASHER M5 3
35 90842 o-5-FI-2 RS37-1 CHAIN RS37-1 1
36 90856 ¥k Yu2 RS37-1 JOINT LINK RS37-1 1
37 5330 35 235 hS5- COLLAR 1
38 5290 23 113 ¥Wphnz WASHER 2
39 9670066008 Yaybstibk M6X60 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6Xé0 2
40 5340 35 235 AZUE™ STUD 1
&1 9722100008 C=Yu7% c-11) C-RING C-10 1
42 9716100014 E34*h*z2 M10 PLAIN WASHER M10 1
43 S5z290 29 312 ¥ehva WASHER 1

41



AN11.,393390%9

1ST,3RD TRANSFER DRUM

+oig
SECTION

oz ER
SECTION NUMBER

53442 280

42

(

L

p—



2% 11,3985h%s

1ST,3RD TRANSFER DRUM

kI

SECTION

R7—7 OHGRBZ TRBBELTETHAOT, Ly FEFTEXLTINEY,
Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set nusmher
because they are available only as & set.

sy ES |

53447 280

|

SECTIOCN NUMBER

e

N §3J§§ pE Ty gg%%/COMPONENT PARTS Mo RT NAME gg
5340 23 1152 A8 ASSY BUSHING ASSY A
18,20
5340 23 2312 A7°UDTSNPN TS ASSY SPRING GUIDE ASSY A
42,43
5340 23 232Z 7%aY7 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 4
30,31
5344 23 230 HKILR* - ASSY HOLDER ASSY 12
4,5
5344 23 250 2%S55YE ASSY BRACKET ASSY A
40,52
5344 28 110-1 2“11,3 23vF“9 ASSY 1ST,3RD TRANSFER DRUM ASSY 2
4,26,28,29,38
344 28 120-1 OBIFSAYAAST GRIPPER BASE 2
26,28,29
17 5290 29 311 FupW R WASHER 8
2 5340 23 237 AFYNG - STOPPER 8
3 9670061608 YTYFEYEF M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 24
4 90324034 TS IFVA NEEDLE BEARING HK1216.2R5AS1 16
5 5344 23 234 w3 - HOLDER 12
6 9670062008 J5YRESHE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 24
7 5344 23 225 Fiho 9= SUPPORTER 24
8 90179 OYNIPTUEF A% M5X8 SET SCREW M5X8 28
9 9670051608 VEYFESLF M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 36
10 5344 23 226 Yiho -3~ SUPPORTER 1A
11 91041 gNJ=R —9WJO, B-M&X1 GREASE NIPPLE B-Mé6X1 20
~~ 12 5480 23 222 E°D PIN 28
: 13 5480 23 223 AZ° Uy SPRING 28
~"14 5344 23 223-1 HlB“- HOLDER 28
15 90699 UTYE M5 U-NUT M5 28
16 5344 28 130 Wi ASSY GRIPPER ASSY 28
17 9648030614 $5329% M3IX6 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X6 28
18 5340 23 115 PYLT9ARI BUSHING 4
19 5240 23 136 IJF J°L-+t — PLATE 2
20 91621 wS =AY PYSF™ 6207ZZCM BALL BEARING 6207ZZCM 4
21 5340 23 118 PYFSHANPUDT AN = BEARING COVER A
22 9670051001 YEYFR LF M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 12
23 5340 23 238 AN L-F3L SPACER 16
24 5340 23 236 J°L-F _ PLATE 3
25 90181 DYhIPTYFY5125 MLX8 SCREW M4LXE 16
26 5344 28 122 PEERET GRIPPER BASE A
27 5344 23 132-1 %9 GEAR 2
28 5344 28 1211 H°11,3 DRJF 9 15T,3RD TRANSFER DRUM 2
29 9670061208 YIRS E M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 32
30 5340 23 232 Iy gyg BLOCK Z
31 904417 7951 (0812 BUSHING 0812 4
32 5340 23 233 A7° NI SPRING 4
33 5640 07 122 A RES WASHER 4
34 9660100014 79+ M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 4
35 9710100008 N 29%0%2 M10 SPRING WASHER M10 A
36 5344 28 220 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY A
37 90470 BLIA0P- FCRS22 CAM FOLLOWER FCRS22 A
38 90324035 = FYRASNPULTN NEEDLE BEARING HK1214RSAS1 Z,
39 5344 23 211 5P SHAFT 4
L0 5344 23 251 PAEEED _ BRACKET A
~"%1 9721070008 E-Yo7% E-7 E-RING E-7 4
42 5300 45 243 231 BUSHING Z
43 5340 235 231 Vi FAL AR SPRING GUIDE A
44 90832 F-N°-E° TAPER PIN A
45 9672084008 aYAZE L F M8X40 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X40 16

43



N11,3085F%% wr vy eIy e vES 55041 380 ]
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

1ST,3RD TRANSFER DRUM K7 OFGHBETEBELTEIEAOT, £ v FEFTETL TS,

Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

No. %éﬁ?g ggngm %%gg/COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME gﬁ \?/

46 5341 87 429 ANC -4~ SPACER 16 L

47 5344 28 311 hé T CAM 4

48 5340 23 312 AN =Y = ' SPACER 4

49 9716060014 E39“hvz Mé PLAIN WASHER Mé 8

50 9670063508 YEUrEN P M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 8

51 5344 28 123 ICPTIL ICP FILM 4

52 90324037 S=FMUANPYZOY HK12T4L NEEDLE BEARING HKT1214L 4
S
L
S

44



S

g

RS

45



AINT2IRGIND

2ND TRANSFER DRUM

€2ia

SECTION

tria BB
SECTION NUMBER

53447 285

46

~



2N 12935159

ZND TRANSFER DRUM

I irg v

SECTION

k=2 OB UBETREEL TEETHAOT, vy FEBTENLL TSN,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

2 v e vES l

53447 285 |

SECTION NUMEBER

€y FES

T LER/PERT™N Be2n/COMPONENT PARTS o NAME g&
5340 23 1152 A2K ASSY BUSHING ASSY 2
41,43
5340 23 23112 37°U?9“h“ff“ ASSY SPRING GUIDE ASSY 3
31,32
5340 23 23212 J%0%W7 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 3
34,35
5344 23 230 MmLa™ - ASSY HOLDER ASSY 9
15,16
5344 23 250 V259Ut ASSY BRACKET ASSY 3
25,52
5344 28 510 NR/YbE™Y ASSY TRANSFER DRUM ASSY 1
16,19,23
1 5290 29 311 guph WASHER 6
2 5340 23 237 ARYNAC -~ STOPPER 6
32 94670061608 YEUEREYILE ME6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X1é 14
4 5344 23 225 HY§o -2~ SUPPORTER 15
5 90179 0YhIPTYEFARDS M5XS SET SCREW M5XS8 18
6 9670051608 YE5WEEN I M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X1é 24
7 90699 Utvk M5 U=-NUT M5 18
8 5344 23 223-1 HR™ - HOLDER 18
Q9 5340 23 240 PYER“SYR GRIPPER 18
10 9648030614 ¥3129% M3IX6 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3Xé 18
11 5480 23 222 ] PIN 18
72 5480 23 223 AZenyyon SPRING 18
13 91041 FWMY=A ZWI°L B-M6X1 GREASE NIPPLE B-M6&6X1 15
S~ 14 9670062008 YEUrE©“IbE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6Xz20 18
15 5344 23 234 | HOLDER 9
R 90324034 Z=F¥lpAv Py NEEDLE BEARING HK1216.2RSAS1 12
17 5344 23 226 HiHE° -2~ SUPPORTER 2
18 5344 28 512 FW7P GEAR 1
19 5344 28 521 FEFIRE) TRANSFER DRUM 1
20 90181 oYHAZPIVEHSI2IY M4LX8 SCREW M4LXS 12
21 5340 23 236 2°L=-F PLATE 6
22 5340 23 238 ARDI® L=-bD4 SPACER 12
23 90324035 Z=FRANPYLIN NEEDLE BEARING HK1214RSAS1 3
e4 5344 28 523 S¢2F SHAFT 3
25 5344 23 251 TRSHY P BRACKET 3
26 9670061208 Yrybdribe MEX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X12 16
27 5640 07 122 Yupnz WASHER 3
28 L5344 23 220 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 3
29 90470 h&7407~- FCRSZ2Z2 CAM FOLLOWER FCRSZ2Z2 3
30 9721070008 E=-Y292% E=-7 E-RING E-7 3
31 5300 45 243 AR BUSHING 3
32 5340 23 231 YA FIAY AR SPRING GUIDE 3
33 5340 23 233 r AR VI A SPRING 3
24 90441 %53 0312 BUSHING 0812 3
35 5340 23 232 PP F] BLOCK 3
26 9660100014 FYE M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 3
37 9710100008 n“z¥>h> >z M10 SPRING WASHER M10 . 3
38 9672105508 g hB2&“IF M10X55 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M10X55 8
39 9716100014 c39Yhv M10 PLAIN WASHER M10 R -
40 92109015 F=N°-£E°2 10X65 INTERNAL THREAD TAPER PIN10X 2
~-T41 5340 23 115 PYRROAR BUSHING 2
42 5340 23 136 IR =p PLATE 1
~- 43 91621 Y =ANPYL2™ 620777CM BALL BEARING 6207ZICM 4
44 5340 23 118 PYPROHANPYIIYHAN - BEARING COVER Z
&5 9670051001 YawksckE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 6
46 5344 28 531 hi CAM 2
47 5344 28 533 AND =Y~ SPACER 2

a7



N2 %Y

ZND TRANSFER DRUM

sV gy IV VES
SECTION SECTIGN NUMBER

Av—r OBEREJ/TRBELTEIVAOT, o FEBTEXLTINSW,

| 53447 285 |

¥hen ordering items warked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No éﬁggg EEETMN %ﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME @ﬁ

LT o &S/ COMPONENT PARTS M gty
48 9716060014 ES8%hvz M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 2
49 9670063008 VIYERRMILE M6X3D HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 4
50 5344 28 532 AZUp™ : STUD 4
51 5562 57 415 NYad- WASHER 4
52 90324037 S=bMWANPULIY HK1214L NEEDLE BEARING HK1214L 3
53 5290 24 275 Beprz WASHER 2

48

(.

(

(f

S



e

49



l S344 £7V |

23 /W7
SECTION NUMBER

& 2iar
SECTION

MAIN FRAME

e WATE



HEIV-L vy ey AR [T 53447 290 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
MAIN FRAME hv—2 OBGREBTREELCETHADT, Ty FESTERLT(HEEY,
¥hen ordering items mwarked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.
W gRER/ R gD/ coMPONENT PARTS N1 NAME oy
X 1 5344 29 121 ANC -H- SPACER 2
T2 53464 29 111-1 2b-4 FRAME 1
3 9670053508 VYRR M5X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X35 12
& 5340 29 241 I S59F BRACKET 6
5 5344 28 542 n“ - BAR 1
6 5663 11 313 2 aus BLOCK 2
7 5344 28 541 AN L et R A PAPER GUIDE 2
8 9670061008 SrUbETbE M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X10 2
9 5344 29 123 AT - STAY 1
10 9670043008 YEYbnt b M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 3
11 9670062008 JEUREN L F ME6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6Xz20 4
12 5344 11 219 TE559h BRACKET 4
13 9670052008 YU EREribE M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 28
14 9670122508 VoUYbktitibh M12X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X25 24
15 9670084508 YyUbkttlbb MEX45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X45 6
16 92670051608 vEYEEr b M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X1é 12
17 9670081808 YHUksatIbd M8X18 HEXAGON SQCKET BOLT MBX18 32
18 5340 29 236 AT~ STAY 4
19 5344 61 655 o~ SENSOR 4
20 9710030008 nYz2Y¥vhv 2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 12
21 9642031414 TAMI29Y M3X14 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 10
22 92642051014 TAM329™ M5X10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 8
23 9710050008 NSV AN R M5 SPRING WASHER M5. 12
24 5340 29 238 hn™ - COVER 3
25 5340 29 237-1 TINS5 YEINPLAT - BLANKET JAM STAY 3
w26 5330 29 236 AT - STAY 3
) 27 5344 28 141 AN -hANTE® PAPER GUIDE 6
' 28 B34&4 29 122 AT- STAY 2
_ 292 9670061208 UYSDEEN Ik M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BQLY Mé6X12 12
30 5330 29 235-4 AT- STAY 2
31 5340 36 561-1 AT - STAY 2
32 9670051001 YyYb&* bt M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
323 5340 36 563-1 to#-I“S5yYh SENSOR BRACKET 1
24 5344 61 651 tot- SENSOR 1
35 9648040814 ¥532I% M4LXE +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 20
36 5340 36 562 hu L p™ GUIDE 5
37 5344 29 112-1 -4 FRAME 1
38 5341 671 651 HmLI» - HOLDER 1
39 9660030014 TWE M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 2
40 99960 Y141-527° 154 FLUORESCENT LAMP 15U 1
41 9710040008 N*2Y¥“hvz M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& _ &
42 9642041514 FTARI2IN M4X1S +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X15 2
43 5340 61 161 5139k0ohY LAMP COVER 1
L4 9648030614 B35323% M3X6 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3Xé 2
45 5344 29 114-1 ZL=4 FRAME 1
46 5340 29 235-1 AT - STAY 1
47 9642040614 TANIRIY MLXE +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X6 2
48 9642050814 TARJzI™ M5XE +SMALL PAN-<-HEAD SCREW MSX3 2
49 5340 61 163-1 §129+92° 5594 BRACKET 1
50 5340 61 162-1 AT- STAY _ 1
51 9642053014 Tavazyy M5X30 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X30 2
52 5340 61 164 EAFEV]S BRACKET 1
~~ B3 5344 29 252 oY -hn»- SENSOR COVER 1
54 5344 29 251 LY==V 35YE SENSOR BRACKET 1
~ 55 5344 61 665 A9F R0y - PHOTO-CELL SENSOR 1
56 5344 8? 562 N =NO=pVo b PAPER GUIDE 5
57 5344 29 113-1 2L-4 _ FRAME 1
58 9642030814 FTAMI2DY M3X8 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X8 P

51



$1998% 1

PAPER FEED TABLE

€23 EB
SECTION NUMBER

53402 310 |

52

U0



tagn

$1993%1

PAPER FEED TABLE

sy ay vTY e ES [ 5340z 310

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

*v— 7 OEZRERTRER/LTEFEADT, &y FESTEIL TSN,
¥hen ordering items marked ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

M ggzgg giETMN %a&ﬁ/ PART NAME 8
& 4 #=s/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0’y
—r 53210 31 120-1 T2 W2V (7"599) TABLE FOOQT (BLACK) 4
24~28
5330 31 130 SYF ASSY LATCH ASSY 2
36,3941
5330 31 16D Lh*- ASSY LEVER ASSY 2
b1,42,465,46
5330 31 220-1 FxI- ASSY CHAIN ASSY 2
13-16
17 2660080014 TYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 12
2 9710080008 W 28%hvz M8 SPRING WASHER M3 12
3 5330 31 212 AZUE™ STUD 4
6 5330 35 232-1 Hw1-W WHEEL [
7 5290 29 312 Hupva WASHER 4
8 9722100008 c=9y32% ¢-10 C-RING €-10 4
9 5330 31 218 h3- COLLAR 12
10 5330 31 211-1 b-=h RAIL 4
11 9670064508 VEYbE*ILE MEX4ES HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 12
13 5330 31 221 YENTULD JOINT LIKNK 6
14 9414100614 YL, 1X6 SPLIT PIN 1X6 12
15 90111002 Fr-o CHAIN 6
16 5330 31 232 ceo PIN 6
17 90318 wr =Py 60822 BALL BEARING 608217 14
18 90654 GS=-U22% GS-8 GS-RING GS-8 6
19 9684050508 FArIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
20 5330 31 268 A8 BUSHING 2
~ 2% 5310 31 215 D2k SHAFT 1
22 9648061214 Y3323 M6X12 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW MéX12 6
= 23 5330 321 111-1 F=-2" TABLE 2
24 5310 31 121-1  T-72“WI2YH(I*292) TABLE FOOT (BLACK) 4
25 9642030614 TANIRIY M3X6 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé 8
26 5290 31 122 AT1h1o™ FIXING PLATE [4
27 9710030008 NS 29%HA™2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8
28 9660030014 IUb M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 8
29 9670062008 YEUkbkc b MeX20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X2D &
30 5330 31 216 7%oYvg BLOCK 2
31 9660060014 TYE M6 _ HEXAGON NUT Mé 10
32 9672065014 oYho2h*lbt M6X50 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M6X50D 2
33 9670061201 YIrkt ikt M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6%12 2
34 5330 31 112-1  2%559¢t BRACKET 2
35 9710060008 IEEVAYRE T SPRING WASHER Mé 3
36 5330 31 116 AT— STAY 4
37 5330 37 113-1  7%349b BRACKET 2
39 5330 31 140 2VF LATCH - 2
40 5330 31 150D JYUF LATCH 2
41 9410301608 A2°VNoYE%T 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 a8
42 5330 31 180 P-4 ARM rd
43 5330 31 181 Yo? LINK 2
44 90626 G=Uoo2% G-8 G-RING G-8 8
45 5330 31 161 DP7 SHAFT 2
46 5330 31 170 bhv- [.LEVER 2
47 5300 59 132 AZ° UMK~ SPRING HOLDER 2
48 5300 59 133 A FEA SPRING 2
~"49 9721040008 E-U7% E-4 E-RING E-4 2
50 5300 59 331 koo PIN P
-~ 51 5330 31 118 AZYp® STUD 8

53



N*2/9%1998%¢

MULTI-SIZE PAPER PILE BOARD

i3
SECTION

23R8

SECTION NUMBER 53402 312

(,(

C(




NYL/of39399v% 1

MULTI-SIZE PAPER PILE BOARD

S g
SECTION

7y a rES

| 53407 312
SECTION NUMBER

K2 ORSRESTRBELTCEIIHAOT, - PEETEXL T &V,

¥hen ordering items marked

,indicate the set number

because they are available only as & set.

= M E%EEE EEETMN %ﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME il

i i BXES/ COMPONENT PARTS N Pty

e 5341 31 500 NI/ F10D8 PAPER TABLE 1
1-14,18

5341 31 5140 ND/9F19URNT ASSY PAPER TABLE ASSY 2
1-14,18

1 9648042514 H2229% M4LX25 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X25 10

2 21319007 E7z2oM4.1X16 WOOD SCREMW 4.1X16 4

3 5341 31 51°2 7°L=F PLATE 2

4 5341 31 514 7°L-F PLATE 2

5 5341 31 515 2°L=-t PLATE 2

6 5341 31 513 2°L-t PLATE 2

7 5341 31 511 i BOARD 2

8 9710040014 AN hv2: M4 SPRING WASHER M4 10

2 9660040014 TYF M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 10

10 92660030014 TYE M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 8

11 9710030014 nHrYvpz M2 SPRING WASHER M3 8

12 5290 31 122 AF1hrov FIXING PLATE 4

13 9642030614 FANIRIY M3X6 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé 8

14 5341 31 516 29t FOOT 2

18 9716040014 CO3Y“h*2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2

g

55



71=2%-7p-4

FEEDER FRAME

2

SECTION

23 KB

SECTION NUMBER 53442 315

OPS

i

& i F ./
i oo

- ', i g2 s

i 7 7 .

. i {2 = & 4 4 J
A ¥ ¥ g ? ’ ? o
iz J 7 »
Y- - A i /Yy ; N -
b Fi

56

C(



PR LTI

FEEDER FRAME

IV av
SECTION

Ve VES

[ 53442 315

SECTION NUMBER

*v—7 ORFREFZERBELTZIELAOT, L PESTELLTLEE W
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are avajlable only as a set.

=1 &LEEE EEETMN %ﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME i

e &5 b #EES/ COMPONENT PARTS K Q'ty
1 5344 31 111 L-4 FRAME 1
2 9670052008 Vadbharibt M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X2D ]
3 9670081808 Y bEM L M8X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X18 ]
4 5310 32 410 AT - STAY 1
5 5310 29 232 AT - STAY 1
6 5330 29 234 AT - STAY 2
/7 5310 55 315 AT~ STAY 1
8 9642051014 TAaYazIY MS5X10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
9 9710050008 N rY“p™2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
10 5332 61 516 INSHVE BRACKET 3
11 5344 31 141 AT - STAY 1
12 5344 31 112 =4 FRAME 1

e

57



AO _NO N[ pn 29 £ a8 53402 320

SECTION NUMBER
SECTION

PAPER GUIDE

58




T Ty Y TR trv s vES

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
*?“7®$@ﬂmﬂfﬂsﬁbfﬁiﬁkmf,tvffgfﬁxbt(ﬁéﬂ

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 5340z 320 |

PAPER GUIDE

s

N g FR/SRE M F388/ componenT PARTS Moo © NAME o
- 5290 32 420-3 tu3-7%0P-ASSY CENTER BLOWER ASSY 1
4,93,94,96-98
5290 32 430-3 +t3-)“pP-ASSY CENTER BLOWER ASSY 1
7:94-98
5290 84 300 h=F*35n T+ ASSY CARD GUIDE ASSY 1
48,99-102
5330 32 560D AYTENFT025% ASSY GUIDE MOVING SCREW ASSY 2
13,20,-21
5330 32 570 7S 37029 ASSY GUIDE MOVING SCREW ASSY 2
13,20,21,26,27
2330 32 580-1 _ASA“LF“PIF“95“JA55Y DRIVE SHAFT ASSY 2
26,27,33
1 9642040414 FAYI2RIY MLX4 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X& 6
2 9716040014 E3%Y“A%2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 12
3 5290 32 451-1 S-FEA°L-A- SHEET SEPARATOR 4
4L 5290 32 429-1 tLoR=-J%gP- CENTER BLOWER 4
5 91316004 INPHII9RIY 5X27 KNOB 5X27 4
6 5290 3?2 440-2 o-Fen°L-&- SHEET SEPARATOR 2
7 5290 22 439-1 to8-)“gy- CENTER BLOWER 1
8 5290 32 533-3 H1p“I¥gr- SIDE BLOWER 2
9 9642051014 FA%325% MEX10 +SMALL PAN-MEAD SCREW M5SX10 29
10 9710050014 N9 A% 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 37
11 5300 58 143-1 mran- HOLDER 4
13 5330 32 566 VS SCREW 4
14 9721120008 E-VZ9% E=-12 E-RING E-12 4
w15 5341 32 532 IWFEFRITY] BLOCK 2
16 9642050814 FANI25Y MEYE +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 2
~ 17 5320 32 543 N pe GUIDE 2
18 9716050014 E54%“hv 2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
19 5290 38 121 AR BUSHING JA
20 5300 32 571 A7°pHwh SPROCKET 4
21 9410302008 A2°YoovEeL 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 7
22 5300 32 549 EAFE P BRACKET 4
23 9642040814 TANIRIY MLXSB +SMALL PAN~HEAD SCREW MZX8 8
25 9648041014 #5123 MLX10 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&4X10 4
26 5300 32 574 F5 7 __ GEAR 4
27 9410301608 A2°YUSOVE®y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 4
28 90804 FI-2 RS25 83p CHAIN RSZ25 83P 2
29 90857 DM3I1okYy2 RS25 JOINT LINK RSZ25 2
30 9642053014 FANIRIY M5X30 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X30 8
31 5330 32 575 2%oYs BLOCK 4
32 9721070008 PR Y E-RING E-7 2
33 5330 32 576-1 Fa AN - SHAFT 2
34 5310 12 220 NS (T 597) HANDLE (BLACK) 2
35 5310 12 223 WIZ{TVS97) KNOB (BLACK) 2
36 9650052014 Y332 MEX20 SCREW M5X20 3
37 5300 12 224 2L~} PLATE 3
38 5341 32 510-1 AY1TFYASSY GUIDE ASSY 1
39 5300 32 550 BN TS GUIDE 1
40 5341 32 520-1 B TP ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1
L1 9670087808 YEYRANLE M8X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X18 2
42 5290 32 112 noS- COLLAR 1
~ <43 5290 32 115 P-4 ARM 1
44 5310 32 111 AT- STAY 1
-— 45 5290 32 126 2% b LABEL 1
46 5290 32 125 A=t SCALE 1
47 5290 32 123-1 Y KNOB 1
48 5290 32 141 PEE KNOB A
49 5290 32 211-2 #l3S- HOLDER 1

59



;\o_no_n\\.rl..\\

PAPER GUIDE

S

SECTION

kv~ 7 OEGREFSTRBELTEXEVADT, £ FEBTEXLT{HEEY,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Iy B

| 534027 32D

|

SECTION NUMBER

N &tﬂyfg gEngm aﬁgﬁgg/COMPONENT PARTS LIIZART NAME f‘;
50 5290 32 117 AbWne - STOPPER 2
51 5290 32 113 h5- COLLAR 1
52 90603 CE=-N22 CE-12 CE-RING CE-12 3
53 5290 32 122 hns - COVER 1
54 5290 32 121 AZO)Lon SPRING 1
55 5290 32 114 P-4 ARM 1
56 9710040008 NV RYNHv 2 M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& 8
57 9642041014 FANTRIN MAXTD +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4&X10 4
58 5210 32 118 St 7 SHAFT 1
59 5310 32 116 ANTMYAT - GUIDE STAY 1
60 5341 32 140-1 170%1F%axq MICRO SIDEWAY 1
61 94672062003 oYhZE I M6X20 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT Mé6X20 9
62 5290 32 212-3 7°b-t PLATE 1
64 5340 32 713 7 0Y2 BLOCK 2
65 5290 32 216 W3z KNOB 1
66 5290 32 213 JYoY2 BLOCK 9
67 5290 32 214 AT Y gw SPRING 1
68 5341 32 171 ﬂfb“n“w923p?— BLOWER 1
69 5340 32 719 ti-A 10X17Xz2400 HOSE 10X17X2400 1
70 5340 32 716 Hi=A9F HOSE HOLDER 4
71 5340 32 175 -2 8X13.5X1080 HOSE 8X13.5X1080 1
72 5341 32 172 YLER NN Y2 gP- BLOWER 1
74 5290 83 351 Ix78- CONNECTOR 1
76 5340 32 714 ANS -t SPACER 2
78 5340 32 717 INPAFAFFEL BRACKET 1
79 5290 17 113 TNFA VALVE 1
80 5340 17 114 AECDPY I SPINDLE 1
81 5290 17 115 A7 Non SPRING 1
82 5300 17 116 hne - COVER 1
83 5310 17 117 YIZ(INS5YT) KNOB (BLACK) 1
87 5340 32 718 H=A 10X17X200 HOSE 10X17X20G0 1
88 91211 fi=ANNIES 16 HOSE BAND 16 p
89 5290 17 127 Hi=-A 10X17X580 HOSE 10X17%580 1
91 5290 32 217 PEE KNOB 1
92 53240 32 174-1 #-A 8X13.5X%X890 HOSE 8X13.5X890 1
93 5290 32 422-1 +®U3-2%g?P- CENTER BLOWER 1
94 5290 32 426 IP~/A% AIR NOZZLE 2
95 5290 32 432-1 £o22-7%aP~ CENTER BLOWER 1
96 90510 0-19% p-6 O0-RING P-6 2
97 9710030008 AR RV pA¥ 2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 _ [
98 9642030614 FANIZIY M3X6 +SMALL PAN-~HEAD SCREW M3Xé é
99 5290 84 310 RN GUIDE 1
100 90604 CE-Y27“ CE-26 CE-RING CE-26 2
101 _5290 84 313 ho- COLLAR 2
102 5290 84 320 W GUIDE 1
103 5290 32 452 PEES KNOB 2
104 9410201008 AZ°HoIYERY 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 1
705 5341 32 130-1 <S17a%1b 914 MICRO SIDE GUIDE 1
106 9642041614 FANIRIY MLEXT16 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&X16 4
107 921191 H-ANSOF® 15 HOSE BAND 15 2

60

¢ o(



61




$29300k%y

SUCTION DRIVE

ola
SECTION

wtrs oER
SECTION NUMBER

53402 330

62

——



=

¥2u3au9kvy

SUCTION DRIVE

trra v

SECTION

k=7 OERBHEITTRBEL TEFTHALOT, £y FEETEXLTLREW.
Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set pnumber

because they are avasilable only as a set.

iy vES
SECTION NUMBER

| 53407 330

|

N st EE/ /SRl M e/ COMPONENT PARTS N o NAME o
5290 33 2137-1 P-& ASSY ARM ASSY 1
20,28
5290 33 2157-1 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
20,31
5330 33 1102-2 hLbN“~ ASSY CAM LEVER ASSY 1
3,55
5330 33 140 YOOASSY LINK ASSY 1
64,70
5330 33 210-1 H$733,7-LIFJF ASSY SUCTION ARM SHAFT ASSY 1
_ 20,26-28,31,66
5330 33 4102 LY- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
_ 3,54
5330 33 430 YITASSY LINK ASSY 1
52,70
5330 33 44072-1 LN“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
3,6
5330 37 1102 NTIASRLUNAS= ASSY HEIGHT CONTROL CAM LEVER ASSY 1
3,56
5341 33 200-1 Y233279F ASSY SUCTION FOOT ASSY 1
16-20,25-28,31,66
1 5290 35 136=-1 AJ°Hyua% SPRING 1
2 9721100008 E~-U22" E-10 E-RING E-10 P
3 5290 37 123 EEI . BUSHING 4
4 9642051004 Favrdzy™ M5X10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 3
5 9710050014 NS YWY M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
6 5330 33 440-1  LN“- LEVER 1
7 5330 23 453 hé CAM 1
8 5290 33 455 A7y on SPRING 1
9 5340 33 452 ARYEW STUD 1
10 9710100008 n“atvhcx M10 SPRING WASHER M10 2
11 9660100014 FTYF M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 2
12 5290 33 142-1 A7°UDOVRAYE® SPRING STUD 1
13 5290 33 431 E° = PIN 1
14 9710060008 N“29%h% % M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
15 9680060014 FTYF M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 2
16 9411503000 F-N°-E°5 5X30 TAPER PIN 5X30 1
17 5290 33 230-2 7-4 ARM _ 1
18 9684050508 FAD™ ME5XS SET SCREW M5X5 Z
19 5290 29 314 FAhS- LOCK COLLAR 1
20 5290 33 214 A3 BUSHING 2
22 5341 33 347 AoV KNOB 12
23 90514 0-4yo2™ pP=12 O-RING P=12 24
25 5341 33 221-1 #2332 bavIb SUCTION FOOT SHAFT 1
26 5310 33 211-1 3I¥7b SHAFT 1
27 9411503200 T-N°~E° S5¥X32 TAPER PIN 5X32 3
5290 33 213-1 P-4 ARM 1
7§q 5290 33 314  HYn- SUCKER 12
5341 33 316-1 #233379F SUCTION FOOT 12
31 5290 33 215-1 7-&4 ARM 1
32 5290 29 210 AR BUSHING _ F]
33 9642051614 FARIRIY MEX16 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 4
34 9660080014 YL M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
35 9710080008 NH 242 Hh»x M8 SPRING WASHER M3 1
36 5290 34 142 ARYURN STUD 1
37 9660050014 FTYH M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 3
38 5330 24 110 bnv- LEVER 1
329 5290 21 123 ceo PIN 1
40 5290 29 312 Hephz WASHER 1
41 9721070008 E-U29% E~7 E-RING E~7 10

63



Y2939y

SUCTION DRIVE

b Iy
SECTION

EIY 2 ES [ 5340z 330

SECTION NUMBER
Av—7 OERRBRTREBLTCEFIHADT, £y FESTEXLTXEEL,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

VY 2t Rl / componENT PARTS Moo NAME o
42 5300 57 052 o9 LINK 1
43 5290 37 434-1 AZCYaw SPRING 1
44 5290 21 161 A7° U I%hy SPRING STUD 1
45 91211 H=ANNFY 16 HOSE BAND 16 1
46 5290 34 151 NS Lo VALVE 1
47 92670062008 VIURETIbE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&6X20 2
48 5290 34 153 h-A 7.8X18X310 RUBBER HOSE 7.8X18X%310 ]
49 5290 34 130 bne- LEVER 1
50 5290 34 141-1 N°YFD PACKING 1
51 97160350014 ES589“%“h%z M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2
52 5330 33 420-1 Yu2ASSY LINK ASSY 1
53 91213__7 H-ANYDFY 19 HOSE CLAMP 19 2
54 5330 33 410 Ln® - LEVER 1
55 5330 33 118-2 hibn“- CAM LEVER 1
56 5330 37 110 Lnv- LEVER 1
57 5340 33 121-1 AZYEY STUD 1
58 5290 38 141-1 A7°4yoon SPRING 1
59 5290 29 313 yopvr WASHER 1
60 5330 38 130 U/ LINK L
61 5330 38 1472 2IUFEC L PIN 1
62 5290 21 643 rYAlFFA SPRING 2
63 5290 21 641 A2 IN A YW SPRING STUD 1
64 5330 33 130-1 WOZ2ASSY LINK ASSY 1
65 5290 33 141 Ee> PIN 1
66 5330 33 240-1 P-4 ARM 1
67 5290 34 152 —w7° NIPPLE 2
68 5300 54 161-1 A2 ONZARYEY SPRING STUD 1
69 9721050008 E-Y27% E=5 E~RING E~5 9
70 5300 45 243 A3 BUSHING 4

64

{

(L

—



S

65




71-tvg-3-

FEED ROLLER

toiav
SECTION

€7 a AR
SECTION NUMBER

53447 350

66

{

R



J1-t -5~

FEED ROLLER

s g rEBE
SECTION NUMBER

Y Y g
SECTION

Av—7 OBERUETRERL TEEEADT, £y FPEBTHETL TS W,
Rhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

| 53442 350 |

because they are avajilable only as a set.

=T gt ER/RET. My e/ cOMPONENT PARTS Mo ! NAME i
— 5330 35 310 Z21-F%D-5- ASSY FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
82,83,88,89
2330 35 330Z~-1 o0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY [+
61,62
5330 35 370 V1271 -F*p-5- ASSY 2ND FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
82,83,86
5330 35 460-2 23152FY9F ASSY DOUBLE SHEET DETECTOR ASSY 1
3-9,16-26,35,38-41,43-53,102
1 9670061208 VHUREYRE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X12 2
2 9716060014 ESH“hv Mé PLAIN WASHER Mé 2
3 95117 BURNY- AP-B TERMINAL COVER AP-B 1
4 9642040814 TARIRIY M4LXE +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 2
5 9710040014 NY YV M4 SPRING WASHER M4 3
6 5330 35 472 74359 p BRACKET 1
7 9642041514 TAY32IY M4LX15 +SMALL PAN~HEAD SCREW Mé&X15 1
8 5330 35 473 INSHWp BRACKET 1
9 5640 36 223 nwz SPRING ]
10 5330 35 231 Lo PIN 1
11 5330 35 464 EPR SCREMW 1
12 2710120008 NYREVHA™2 M12 SPRING WASHER M12 2
13 5330 35 232~1 fik et WHEEL 1
14 5330 35 235 ho- COLLAR 1
15 5330 35 233 22559} BRACKET 1
16 9710060008 N 2YYHBY 2 M6 SPRING WASHER Mé F
17 9660060014 TYF M§ HEXAGON NUT Mé 3
~< 18 5330 235 465 FER SCREW 1
) 19 9670062008 YEWRENLE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 1
~ 20 5430 35 314 ANG —¥— SPACER 1
21 9642033014 FANJRI™ M3IX30 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X3D 2
22 9710030014 NN 2YVh™x M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8
23 5430 35 311-2 #L3“ - HOLDER 1
24 5522 53 191 JYL=%¥n"2 BRAKE SPRING 1
25 5430 35 3272 [ PIN 1
26 5430 35 324-1 )7 KNOB 1
27 5330 35 461 AT = STAY Jﬁ 1
28 96?212351&7 aYho2E* bk M12X35 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M12X35 1
29 5330 35 361-1 WIE KNOB 2
30 5330 35 351-1 ARYp* STUD 2
31 9710080008 N“z9>h%2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 A
32 2660080014 TYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 4
33 5430 35 224 A2SYoon SPRING 2
34 5330 35 3462 teo PIN 2
35 9660040014 TYE M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 7
36 5430 35 212 1IN 2 LEAF SPRING 2
37 9642040614 TANIRIN ML&X6 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X6 P
38 95119 ATYF 71-15GS-B SWITCH Z-1565-B 1
39 5340 21 175 T LEAF SPRING 1
40 90812 NMILPNIRI™ MLXS SCREW M4X6 1
41 5430 35 332 ke - PIN 2
42 9642051014 FTA®2xI™ M5X1D +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X1D 11
43 5330 35 467-2 J°L-F . PLATE 1
L4 5330 35 4L632-1 h5- COLLAR 2
A 45 5430 35 321-1 #LI“- HOLDER 1
46 9642032514 FAR22DY M3X25 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3XZ25 1
~ 47 9660030014 TYF M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 _ 1
48 9642051614 TAR229Y MEX16 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X146 [
49 9710050014 NE242h% 2 M35 SPRING WASHER M5 15
50 5330 35 466 Ln»- LEVER 1
51 5330 35 462-1 E°> PIN 1

67



29-

h\\u_a_

FEED ROLLER

T aV
SECTION
*7—7 OMIURET BEBELTEELAO

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as & set.

wrYa Y BE

SECTION NUMBER r53442 350——‘

T, ty PEBTEXLTAL HEEW,

o +ER/SET M

84 5330 35 312

S TFrAT T

BEARING COVER

85 90214 e -nacryy7™ 600022 BALL BEARING 600072
86 5330 35 371 o-3- ROLLER

B7 5340 35 321 V359t BRACKET

88 5330 35 311 EA S SHAFT

89 5290 36 214 Fvp GEAR

90 9660100014 T9F M10 HEXAGON NUT M10
91 9710100014 na4vhvz M10 SPRING WASHER M10
92 5330 35 225 AFYE™ 5TUD

93 9723280008 c-uo9" €-28 C-RING_C-28

94 90204 Fo—pACpPuo2s 6001712 BALL BEARING 600172

95 5330 35 222

h3-

COLLAR

Ne mazs/PART Mo e/ COMPONENT PARTS LART NAME i
52 90307 Hwe—wArPULo™ 605217 BALL BEARING 60521 1
53 5330 35 468 2°L-F PLATE 1
54 5330 35 352 AU STUD 2
£ 9410301008 2209 yy0g°> 3X10 SPRING PIN 3X10 2
L& 5330 35 354-2 g-9-LA™- LEVER 2
57 9670051008 JHWbkE* Lk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 1
S5 5340 55 391 UM~ LEVER 2
5o 9721100008 E~-427* E=-10 E-RING E-10 2
60 6330 35 341-1 13N % LEAF SPRING 6
61 903201005 ANPYION 6001722P52K BALL BEARING 600122PS2K 6
6%_2330 35 330=-1 0=-5- ROLLER 6
€3 5340 35 381 9FIF SHAFT — 1
64 9é£3030614 FANIRIN M3 X6 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé6 6
65 5340 35 554 Wy=F - RETAINER 3
66 5330 35 551-1 Ny=T=-24359b RETAINER BRACKET 3
&7 5290 32 452 Wz KNOB 3
68 5330 35 552 7=k PLATE 3
69 5340 35 353 2¥7h SHAFT 1
70 5330 35 422 [ PIN 1
71 5330 35 410 Seua- SHUTTER 1
—77 9721040008 E-Uv7- E-4 E-RING E-4 1
7% 5290 21 521 A2 4o SPRING 1
74 6340 35 722 A zhh SPRING STUD 1
75 9470052008 DEPTE TS M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET goLT M5Xz0 2
76 5330 35 421 Ee PIN 1
77 5330 35 323-2 U?-\°-H°-ﬁ“ff“ LOWER PAPER GUIDE 1
78 G530 35 322 IvS559E BRACKET 1
79 9670061608 Jru &S ILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 4
80 90840 Fr-2 RSZ25 48P CHAIN RS25 48P 1
81 90852 a4 hY22 RS25 JOINT LINK RS25 1
82 5300 58 145 AZ°oyvt SPROCKET 2
83 9410301608 AICNINEC D 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 3
3

&

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

A

1

1

1

A

_1

3

96 9670051608 Vrorh bk M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16
97 5330 35 223 27 GEAR

98 5330 35 221 B3N - HOLDER

99 5330 35 224 A2°oyYt SPROCKET

100 9670041008 Jyorhcwt M4xi0 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X10
101 9722120008 c-y>2® c-12 C-RING C=-12

102 9710040008 NERYSRN2R M4 SPRING WASHER Mé&

Fagn)

{



S

\P!/’

69



7.{_.9\\_;5\\_}.\\

FEEDER BOARD

o a
SECTION

o a REB
SECTION NUMBER

53442 355

70

‘

s



PR LT N

FEEDER BOARD

XY
SECTION

vy vES

SECTION NUMBER

534472 355

K27 ORFARBATRBRLTEFEALOT, &+ FESTETL TS,
Yhen ordering itews marked %

sindicate the set number
because they are available enly &5 a set.

TN gEEE PART N gEE%%/COMPONENT PARTS Mo | NAME gﬁ
— 5340 35 310 21-F%0-3- ASSY FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
80,148,150
5340 35 610-1 n“TF“ (OPS) ASSY GUIDE (OPS) ASSY 1
33,70~-74,82,94-97
5340 35 620-1 N 1F“ (NOPS) ASSY GUIDE (NOPS) ASSY 1
_ 33,70-74,81,82,94,96,102
5340 35 650 A2° UV RILEY - ASSY SPRING HOLDER ASSY 1
29-32,34~-36,87
5340 35 670 FOO30UPIF ASSY TENTION SHAFT ASSY 1
23-25
5340 35 680 A%TFY(OPS) ASSY GUIDE (OPS) ASSY 1
74,97
5340 35 690 Wb (NOPS) ASSY GUIDE (NOPS) ASSY 1
74,81
5340 35 7201 hLUNY~ ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
129,133
5340 35 740 W27 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
_. 122,124,125
5340 35 7407 Y2 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
122,124,125,128
5344 35 660 A¥YFYD=-5- ASSY SKID ROLLER ASSY A
1-5,8,10-13,158
5344 25 670 A¥YPY0-5- ASSY SKID ROLLER ASSY 1
1-5,8,10-13,155,159 .
5344 35 680 AFYFYn-5- ASSY SKID ROLLER ASSY 1
el _ 1-518110—1311561159
o 5344 325 690 ATYF0-5- ASSY SKID ROLLER ASSY 4
e 1-5,8,10-13,158
5430 36 620~1 E°2 ASSY PIN ASSY ?
18,19
5430 36 640-1 e ASSY PIN ASSY 10
3,4
5430 36 650-1 A¥YF°n-5- ASSY SKID ROLLER ASSY 2
1,2,5,8-13,18,19
1 9662060014 FIF M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 12
2 9710060008 N 24 H % M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 13
3 90218 FY=-LANPUL7Y 6002 BALL BEARING 6002 10
4 5430 36 641-1 E°3 PIN — 10
5 90741 J2VEYILF M5X10 KNOB BOLT M5X10 12
6 9642051014 FAYI25% M5X10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 20
7 5340 35 572 0D-5~n%- BAR 2
8 5430 36 622-1 HL3“- HOLDER 12
9 5430 36 624-1 7-4 ARM ]
10 5430 36 623-1 AFYN°- STOPPER 12
11 9716050014 EST A 2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 14
12 9710050008 NS 2Y5h 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 12
13 9672051014 QYhZH IbF M5X10 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X10 12
14 5330 35 573-1 ®" A BOSS 2
15 9684080608 FAZIS MGX6 SET SCREW M6X6 7
16 5290 32 141 WI= KNOB ?
17 5330 355 571-1 S¥PJF SHAFT 1
18 90212 Y =RANPYDZY 629 BALL BEARING 629 2
19 5430 36 621-1 E° PIN 2
~-"20 9410503208 AZ°YIIVESD 5X37 SPRING PIN 5X32 A
21 9722120008 C=-Yu9% C-12 C-RING C-12 P
22 5340 35 676 FPEEPL L TENTION COLLAR 2
23 5340 35 &7¢2 ¥ SHAFT 1
24 5340 35 671 1A CAM 2

71



7.{_9\\_;‘;\\_ I.\\

FEEDER BOARD

s g

SECTICN

*v—7 ORIREECRBHLTEFRHAOT, vy FESTEILTES N,
Fhen ordering items marked %
because they are avzilakle only as a set.

Yy ES I

53447 355

SECTION NUMBER

,indicate the set nuamber

Na &tﬁxg’.‘:gg }S’Eg‘l‘mm ?{BEE%%/COMPONENT PARTS -l\ll:;lART NAME gg
25 9410402008 A7°NZgvERy 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 2
26 5340 35 675 FOALP-LITIE Y PIN 2
27 5341 35 924 AT- STAY 1
28 9721100008 E-422% E-10 E-RING E-10 2
29 9642030314 TANIRLY M3IX3 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M2ZX3 3
30 9710030014 NEREVHYR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 4]
31 5341 35 882 AZ° 2% (PYATNZTY) SPRING (FOR THICK PAPER) 1
T 32\ 5340 35 651 AU ONR RS - SPRING HOLDER 1
3379721050008 E-UoO% E-§ E-RING E=5 4
34 5341 35 892 2RIV BOLT 1
35 9642030814 FTARI2IY M3X8 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X8 1
36 5341 35 883 A2 oM (H2HA%Z39) SPRING (FOR THIN PAPER) 1
37 9670051608 YEWERE bt M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 1]
38 5340 35 673 FUS3VP-L (OPS) TENTION ARM (OPS) 1
39 91609 K -WANPYSLIY 690077  BALL BEARING 690022 2
40 5341 35 921 Fr23y0-5- ROLLER 1
41 5330 35 536 F-7°0-5- TAPE ROLLER 1
42 5340 35 534-3 kY-F F-7° (1tYt=4ik>) BOARD TAPE (1SET=4PCS) 4
43 5340 35 674 F2930P-4L (NOPS) TENTION ARM (NOPS) 1
44 5340 35 512 AN EEL BRACKET 2
45 9670063508 YoYbHE* bk MEX35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
46 5340 35 521-5 R ~F%JL-4 FRAME 1
47 90200 wR=ANPYDIY 6071212 BALL BEARING 407212 4
48 5341 35 812 teo PIN 2
49 5640 23 136 AFYN? = STOPPER 1
50 5430 35 314 ANG =4 - SPACER _ 1
51 9670053508 YEWEHEN P M5X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X35 6
52 9670052008 YhyUbkk*Ibk M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X2D0 1
53 534171 35 784 FADS- LOCK COLLAR 1
54 9684050508 bAzxD® ME5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 7
55 5341 35 782 2727V avy BLOCK 1
56 5300 58 513 ho=- LOCK COLLAR 1
57 5430 39 614 R HOLDER _ 1
58 9721070014 E-NY9% E-7 E-RING E-7 6
59 5330 35 783 ANC —H - SPACER 1
60 5290 89 219 AR BUSHING 1
61 5341 35 770 P-4 ARM 1
62 5290 29 312 AL RE] WASHER 3
63 5341 35 753 AN STUD 1
64 90214 =L\ PYSZY 600027 BALL BEARING 600022 6
65 5321 43 117 AN —H = _ SPACER 2
66 9721070008 E-422% E-7 E-RING E-7 1
67 5330 35 792 AT YSTw SPRING 1
68 5341 35 823 Rkl DIAL 1
69 9710050014 NS 298 p 2 MG SPRING WASHER M5 9
70 9716060014 ES9vhnvzr M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 2
71 5290 54 338 AZ°HIow SPRING 2
72 9642020514 FARRI™ M2X5 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M2X5 4
73 9710020014 AR REYH% % M2 SPRING WASHER M2 4
74 5340 35 613 Ar=lb SCALE 2
75 5330 35 797 L™ - LEVER 3
76 5341 35 795 I BOLT 2
77 9648031014 ¥51323% M3X10 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X10 [t}
78 5340 35 842-2 N*=N"-=-hV_ k" PAPER GUIDE 5
79 5341 35 791 AT NN - BAR . 1
80 9410301608 AZ°YDONESL 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 2
81 5340 35 640 hh{+™ (NOPS) ASSY GUIDE (NQPS) ASSY 1
82 91929 A7°UDo% ST-6 SPRING ST-6 2
83 9670081208 YaYbHEr bk M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 1

72

S



LSy LI TR oV g v o rES

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
kv ORRIRBPECRBELTEILAOT, €y FEBTEXL TSN,

| 53447 355 ]

FEEDER BOARD

Fhen ordering items marked % sindicate the Set pumber
because they are available only as a set.

=N R /PR BEEE/ compoNENT PARTS j R T NAME i
_ 84 9670061408 YEYREY L ME6X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X14 2
85 3341 35 750-1 AIN I SHEYR ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1

86 90308 TS =LA 7Y~ 606732 BALL BEARING 60627 1

87 9721040008 E-Uo9% E-4 E-RING E-4 1

88 9670102008 YEYRENLE M10%20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X20 2

89 5341 35 754 ARUp™ STUD 1

90 5341 35 822 PAFES IS BRACKET 1

91 5341 35 824 AINnv e SPRING 1

92 90692 ¥5N°F L10 FLUSH SPRING L10 1
93 9642050514 TA®J23% MEYXS +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREMW M5XS 1

94 90652 GS-I>J% GS-5 GS-RING GS-5 2
95 5341 35 793-1 HlA“- HOLDER 9

96 5430 39 118 W3z KNOB 4

97 5340 35 630 h*1k™ (O0PS) ASSY GUIDE (OPS) ASSY 1

98 5344 35 821 IHIpne - BAR 1

99 5341 35 844 YHo -9~ SUPPORTER 5
100 5341 35 843 W 1ThYEPYTF GUIDE CATCH 5
101 5341 35 781-1 POYPALAZNZ - SCREW 1
102 5341 35 851-1 #uL3%- HOLDER 1
103 5341 35 742 ARYN® — STOPPER 2
104 9710040014 NURYMAN R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
105 9642040614 TANIZRIY MLX6 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4Xé 4
106 5341 35 762 RN BOLT 1
107 5341 35 761-2 I IAN-h4 JOGGER CAM 1
108 5290 89 324 P AFIAY SV SPRING STUD 1
- 109 5344 54 521 WEAYEEE INDICATOR 1
110 5330 24 349-2 W= (IV599) KNOB (BLSCK) 1
<111 5640 33 613 ANG =4 SPACER 1
112 5340 35 511-4 #%=F%7p-4 FRAME 1
113 9670051001 Youbktibk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 6
114 5330 35 561 2°L-F PLATE 2
115 5330 35 551-1 Y3-F=-2%S59p RETAINER BRACKET 8
116 5290 32 42? WIZ KNOB 8
117 5330 35 552 J%L=-F PLATE a8
118 5340 35 555 UF=F=(HAN"Z39) RETAINER (FOR THIN PAPER) 4
118 5340 ;5 556 YF=F~(PYHh“Z39) RETAINER (FOR THICK PAPER) 2
118 5340 35 557 NF-T-(PIN"235) RETAINER (FOR THICK PAFER) 2
119 9642030614 TAYI2I™ M3X6 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé 16
120 5341 35 562 o-5-nN“-o94 SHAFT 1
121 5341 35 534-1 AT - STAY 2
122 9670051208 YU9kk* b M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 2
123 9660060014 TYEF Mé HEXAGON NUT Mé 1
124 5340_35 662 197 LINK 1
125 5340 35 760 Yo27° L=k LINK PLATE 1
126 5290 21 641 AZC YL oM A RY LN SPRING STUD 1
127 5290 54 542-1 RI7°yoov SPRING 1
128_2}40 52 606 A3 BUSHING 1
129 5340 35 720 hLbh® - LEVER 1
130 5340 35 711 ARWEW STUD 1
121 9710080008 N 2944 h%2x M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
132 9660080014 TYF MB HEXAGON NUT M8 1
o133 5290 31 214 A2 BUSHING 1
~ 134 5344 35 533 1=V =N = p ¥ FEEDER BOARD 1
35 5341 35 536 hqb™ GUIDE 1
~=136 9660050014 TYPF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 2
137 5341 35 532 %Yo BLOCK 2
138 9670053008 YTYLH I F M5X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X30 Z
139 5344 35 454 24259} BRACKET 1
140 5344 61 654 Y- SENSOR 1

73



7{_5\\_;’;\\_!.\\

FEEDER .BOARD

g
SECTION

kI va v ES

SECTION NUMBER

| 53447 355

|

ke OEFGRIEITRBEL T ELAOT, - FEBTETLT {2H0,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available orly as a set.

No &%ggg/gEETmﬂu %ﬁgg/COMPONENT PARTS No o NAME Fin
141 9648032014 B33x9% M3X20 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3x20 4
142 5341 35 539 AV b pna GUIDE BAR 1
143 5341 35 538-1 ASLFASTFE® GUIDE 4
144 5340 35 535 A2 4,0n SPLING &
145 5340 35 454 Pk T3 BRACKET 1
146 5344 61 652 toY- SENSOR L 1
147 9642031414 AN M3IX14 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 2
148 5300 58 145 AZ2° oWt SPROCKET 1
149 5330 35 312 ANFPYIINANS - BEARING COVER 2
150 5330 35 311 %7+ SHAFT 1
151 5344 61 653 toY- SENSOR 1
152 5486 21 878-1 TNSHYh BRACKET 1
153 5344 35 453 INSHEYE BRACKET 1
154 9710030008 N2y hva M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2
155 NBH -6245 A¥IAIO Yo SPRING 1
156 5340 35 921 AT NN SPRING 1
157 9721040014 E=%20% E-4 E-RING E-4& 1
158 5344 35 4661 P-4 ARM 8
159 5344 35 671 P-4 ARM 2

74

-



S

75




AT =N =T =33y

PAPER INSERTION

Boigi
SECTION

2 ia rE8
SECTION NUMBER

53447 360

76

Y



R

Ne=Ne=-1o%-33>

PAPER -INSERTION

IV VRS
SECTION NUMBER

I g

| 53447 360 |
SECTION

Xv—7 OBZHBSTRBRL TEELAOT, o FEBTETLTIES L,
Khen ordering items marked % sindicate the set number
because they are availabie enly as & set.

No E%éa‘:bgg/gE%TmMn %EQE/COMPONENT PARTS bl;uART NAME gg
— 5290 43 1127 #“7 ASSY GEAR ASSY 2
40,41
5340 36 210-1 0P71-F o-5- ASSY LOWER FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
50-52
5341 36 300 FON3Y5-3-9%55YF ASSY RETAINER BRACKET ASSY 1
. 19,22,23
5341 36 5312-2 PYN°-J1-F“0-5- ASSY UPPER FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
3,4
5344 36 310 7 ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
T,17,18,27,29
5344 36 380 AbYI°TI15h% = ASSY STOP FINGER ASSY 1
63,64,66-68,71
5344 36 410 LAY~ ASSY LEVER 1
54,57
5344 36 450 h*1hk™ ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1
2,.45,102-109
1 5340 36 414 h“1p™ GUIDE 1
2 9670052008 JYEWERETLF M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MSX20 6
3 90202 TN =LANPUZIY 62472 BALL BEARING 62472 2
4 5341 36 531-2 FUN°-I1-F g-5- UPPER FEED ROLLER 1
5 5290 36 354 RI® SCREW 1
6 9684050508 FAZI™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 5
7 9411403000 T-N°-E°2 4£X30 TAPER PIN 4X30 3
8 5290 36 321 £o PIN 2
9 5290 52 244 Y YEEFIA T SPRING STUD 1
~ 10 5290 51 123-1 A7%°ysgw SPRING 1
. 11 9648051614 $3323% M5X16 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 4
== 12 5330 36 314-1 ARl BUSHING 2
13 5344 36 330 LN®= ASSY ___ LEVER ASSY — 1
14 90200 m“—ww“?UJQ“ 60721 BALL BEARING 60727 1
15 9721050008 E-U9% E-5 E-RING E-5 1
16 5290_;9 314 FAhS- LOCK COLLAR 1
17 5330 36 312 P-4 ARM 1
18 5344 36 311 YPIF — SHAFT 1
19 5341 36 316 HoIUTF-F-I 559} RETAINER BRACKET 3
20 5341 36 315 AoN3TF-F- RETAINER 2
21 9670041008 YEYRERILE M&X1TD HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X10 6
22 90897 Ne-hn-E“39 1.6X3.7 RIVET 1.6X3.2 6
23 5341 36 314 [ EAEDEE I RETAINER 1
24 9642051014 FTAMIaSY MSX1O +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 1
25 9710050008 NY Y2 hvz M5 SPRING WASHER M5 1
26 5290 36 353 LENNE] LEAF SPRING 1
27 5344 36 313 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
28 5330 36 370 hi CAM 1
29 5344 36 314 %o BLOCK 1
30 5300 82 257 YA FFA SPRING 1
31 5344 36 343 1Yot - WASHER 1
32 5300 36 353 PEE KNOB 1
33 5344 36 3472 EAEF BLOCK 1
34 96?0041693 VEUrE“IE M4AX16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X16 1
35 5340 36 344-1_ J9F — NUT 1
: 36 9670043508 VIS RGN I MAX35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X35 1
~~""37 9660100014 T M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 2
28 9710100008 N 2Y H% 2 M10 SPRING WASHER M10 2
~—-" 39 5290 36 112 ARYp® STUD 2
40 5290 37 12% AR BUSHING 2
41 5290 43 112 Fhr GEAR 2
42 5290 29 311 Honvx WASHER 2
43 9721100008 E=-Y29% E~10 E-RING E~10 2

77



N° =N -13%-337

PAPER INSERTION

g

SECTICN

s va B

SECTION NUMBER

*7~9®ﬁ£ﬂ$ﬂfuﬁﬁbfﬁiﬁkmt,tvrtﬁtﬁxbt(ﬁéu
“hen ordering items marked %
because they are available only as a set.

| 53447 360 |

rindicate the set number

+ o =)

No %&EEE ggngM gﬁgg/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME gﬁ
44 5310 36 215 FRAHS~ LOCK COLLAR 1
45 9716050014 E3%%h%2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 7
46 90813 NN P™325% M5X10 SCREW M5X10 6
47 5290 36 2172 ANPUIIVRILIN - HOUSING 1
48 5344 36 115 HpAN - HOLDER 1
49 90352 R —ANPYDIY 69877 BALL BEARING 69822 2
50 5290 36 214 NP GEAR 1
51 9410301608 AZ°NagvEe s 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 1
52 5340 36 220-1 ©o-5- ROLLER 1
53 9721070008 E-NJOY E-7 E-RING E-7 é
54 5344 36 420 Ln“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
55 5290 29 313 HUWHW R WASHER 2
56 90318 WY =bANPYLI2Y 0827 BALL BEARING 608172 2
57 5290 31 214 A& . BUSHING 1
58 5340 35 711 AFUEW STUD 1
59 9710080008 NS 28%nY3 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
60 9660080014 TYr M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
61 5290 33 451-1 AJ2°yzon SPRING 1
62 5300 54 161-1 AR FEAYY-LT SPRING STUD 1
63 9410251608 A2°4,o%Ee 2 BY14 SPRING PIN 2.5X16 ]
64 5344 36 384 PR BLOCK 2
65 5330 36 392 FEN BUSHING 2
* 66 5344 36 381 SP7 b . SHAFT _ 1
67 9410303008 AJeyuavntes 3%30 SPRING PIN 3X30 1
* 68 5340 36 382 215h% - FINGER 6
69 9649051008 23% MSX10 SCREW M5X10 2
70 5341 36 413 QP =N\ =)N° =hOq " LOWER PAPER GUIDE 1
71 5330 36 383 he CAM 1
72 5330 36 391 A2°Ynan SPRING 1
73 5290 37 433 A2°ULT%hY SPRING STUD 1
74 5340 36 411-1  AT¥- STAY 1
75 5300 54 332 ho- COLLAR 1
76 5330 36 384 AZYRS STUD 1
77 5290 21 164 INLARYA® - RUBBER STOPPER 1
78 5344 36 210 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
79 5511 27 151 E°o PIN 2
80 9670063508 VhYrs*iIbl M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&6X35 2
81 5344 36 230 29 ASSY RINK ASSY 1
82 9721040008 E-Y22% E-4 E-RING E~& 5
83 5300 59 452 AR FEA SPRING 2
84 5290 41 114-1 A7 Yo% hy SPRING STUD 1
85 5310_;2 292 AIUp™ STUD 1
86 5344 36 220 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
87 5344 36 24D o2 ASSY RINK ASSY 1
88 5290 24 275 PR RE] WASHER 2
89 9660040014 TYEF M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
90 9710040008 N2V AN M4 SPRING WASHER M& 4
91 5330 57 151 2VZHUL BRACKET 1
92 5512 57 584 YUY ANy - As-05 SOLENOID COVER AS-05_ 1
93 97630 YL JfEY AS~(0O5N 115V SOLENOID AS~OS5N AC115V 1
9L 9670061208 YEYbHrbh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 2
95 5300 33 561-1 E°u PIN 1
96 90628 AFWI°E®D SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
97 9670041208 YUbETILE M4X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&x12 4
98 91710001 ANC =%~ SPACER P
99 5290 21 161 A2°9L9%hy SPRING STUD 1
100 5300 59 565~1 A2°unov SPRING 1
101 5510 57 550 127 LINK 1
102 9670040608 VEYRENILF MLX6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4Xé 4

78



AC-NC—f¥-335 s vay LIV v ES [ 53447 360 |
. SECTION SECTION NUMBER

PAPER INSERTION Then oraesins rioss barser s Tt e TR Cexn
" because they are availahle oenly as a set.

Rty %ngg gET M Hﬁ%ﬁ/ BART NAME e
1 ART Nu H/EES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty

103 5340 36 452 R L Rt il (A PAPER GUIDE 1
104 5344 36 454 Eeo PIN 1
105 5344 36 453 INS5Ut ’ BRACKET 1
106 9710060008 n“a¥vnva M6 SPRING WASHER M6 1
107 9672062514 oYhZE* bk MEX25 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M6X25 1
108 5240 36 451 23559 BRACKET 1
109 5341 52 348 (o PIN 1

79



53447 345

oz KR
SECTION NUMBER

23

SECTION

F299p00

PAPER FEED DRUM

80



XTEISY)

PAPER FEED DRUM

AR
SECTION

v rva vHE

| 53442 365 |

SECTION NUMBER

AT=7 ORZRAGTEBELTEERADT, o FERTHEYLT (XY,
Yhen ordering items marked *k ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set,

St

No -Ehl!;%}%&g/gingNu glgﬁ'z'gfé/COMPONENT PARTS PIITJART NAME gg
— 5340 23 231z AF°UDINAN(h® ASSY SPRING GUIDE ASSY 1
33,34
5340 23 2322 7%0Y2 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 1
45,46
2340 36 510-1 J1-R“-F“5% FEEDER DRUM i
20,35,36,40,42,72
5340 36 5102-1 71-8%-P 54 ASSY FEEDER DRUM ASSY 1
15,20,35,36,40,42,72
5340 36 530 OP7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
21,24,25
1 9670051608 YIYRECIE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 13
2 90643 NYEY hv 2 RS TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B5 4
3 5340 36 515 e HOLDER 1
4 5340 36 516~5 OVJUYNO-A-3R GRIPPER BASE 1
5 9670051001 YEYEFSILF M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 12
6 5480 23 223 A2° U7 SPRING 7
7 5480 23 222 E° PIN 7
8 5480 23 221 HIVES = HOLDER 7
9 90699 UTYF M5 U-NUT M5 7
10 5340 36 550 INHYN° - ASSY GRIPPER ASSY 7
11 5340 36 555-1 AC-pN®-2F9p°- PAPER STOPPER 7
12 9670031008 _ VYR ILF M3X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X10 7
13 5290 29 315 ban5- LOCK COLLAR 1
14 9684050508 FA25% M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 1
15 5300 54 152 FED BUSHING 2
~" 16 534D 23 237 ARYno- STOPPER 2
‘ 17 9670061608 VEYLPESILE MEX16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 e
~ 18 5290 29 311 ERERE WASHER _ 1
19 91630 T192 IR12X15X16.5 INNER RACE IR12X15X16.5 2
20 90324036 —-FYLAYP YT NEEDLE BEARING HK1516.2RSAS1 2
241 5340 23 211 %7+ SHAFT 1
22 9660060014 Y M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 1
23 9710060008 NYRYNHS2 M6 SPRING WASHER M6 4
24 9411502500 T-nN°-E°y 5X25 TAPER PIN 5X25 1
25 5340 36 540 P-4 ARM 1
26 5290 29 411 hta-5- CAM ROLLER 1
27 5290 29 412 nLo-35-311> CAM ROLLER WASHER 1
28 5340 23 212 E°> PIN 1
29 5480 23 224~1 #ik°-A- SUPPORTER 7
30 9410501008 AZ°HLF%E° 5X10 SPRING PIN 5X10 7
31 90179 aYh7PTY4F ARSI MS5X8 SET SCREW M5X8 7
32 9721070008 E-YDO% E-7 E-RING E-7 1
33 5340 23 231 'Y ADFY AN R SPRING GUIDE 1
34 5300 45 243 A3 BUSHING 1
* 35 5340 36 512-1 #Hf1-W WHEEL 1
36 9411504500 T-N°~-E°> BX45 TAPER PIN 5X45 Z
37 5340 36 517 DETRYH1-1b GUIDE WHEEL JA
38 5340 36 518 YA BOSS A
39 9684060608 FARD™ M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 9
* 40 5340 36 514 F1=-Eo 5~ WHEEL CENTER 2
41 5340 36 524 hi CAM 1
: 42 5340 36 513~1 HK1-I WHEEL 1
"7 43 5330 23 113 AT WASHER 7
L4 5290 24 127 Hie bk BOLT 7
45 90441 7%951 0812 BUSHING 08172 1
46 5340 23 232 2%a%7 BLOCK 1
47 5340 23 233 A7°UDgY SPRING 1
48 91040 IV -AZY7° A~M6X1.D GREASE NIPPLE A-M6X1.0 ]
49 9672060874 oOVhAZE T M6X8 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M6X38 1

81



F200b%Y LEAATE )

SECTION NUMBER

s a v

| 53447 365 |
SECTION

PAPER -FEED DRUM

A7—7 ORSRERTREHELTEIHAOT, o FEBETETLT NS,
Xhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
becatse they are available only as a set.

Ne iézgg/ggngm %ﬁgg/COMPONENT PARTS Mo | NAME X
50 5640 23 655 AEUNNY SCALE 1
51 5344 36 425 AIYhw STUD 1
52 9672061214 aYh2F% bk M6X12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT Mé&6X12 2
53 9716060014 E34“h“2x Mé PLAIN WASHER Mé 6
54 5344 36 423 hi CAM 1
55 5344 36 424 ANC -4~ SPACER i
56 9670061208 VYRR LE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX12 9
57 5290 25 114 AWPULIZNAAY - BEARING COVER 2
58 90319 A=A PYLIY 6203712 BALL BEARING 620322 2
59 9642050814 TANIZIY MSXS +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5XS8 2
60 9710050008 N pnz M5 SPRING WASHER M5 1
61 5330 24 515 109%y -8~ INDICATOR P
62 5486 76 517 ARWp™ STUD 1
63 9410200808 A2°YuankEes 2X8 SPRING PIN 2X8 2
64 5290 23 112 Fny GEAR 1
65 5340 36 523-1 hi CAM i)
66 5340 36 521 ANS -4 SPACER 2
467 9670063508 YaUri“ bk M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6&6X35 [A
68 20900 ¥- 5X5X%X16 KEY 5X5X16 1
69 5332 71 263 ARuUbw STUD 1
70 9716050014 E59%“A™2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 1
71 5341 36 522 hi CAM 1
7e 5340 36 511-1 22t SHAFT 1
73 5330 24 522 AZ2°o05vE SPROCKET 1
74 5340 36 571 RLAY - HOLDER 1
75 5344 36 572 e HOLDER 1
76 5524 21 231-1_  34Z7%7°L-t TIMING PLATE 1
77 534D 87 117 ht A BOSS 1
78 5340 87 126 Ad-l SCALE 1
79 9710040008 N RYNHANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2
80 9642040814 TANIRIY M4XB +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4XS8 s
81 5340 52 631 ARYPN STUD 2
82 5344 36 573 oY -2%SH5Yp SENSOR BRACKET 1
83 9670061008 VY b&E* bt M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 2
84 5344 61 666 FORYATIYTF PROXIMITY SWITCH 1
85 9710030008 NN RYNAM R M3 _ SPRING WASHER M3 2
86 9642032514 FTARIRIN M3IX25 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X25 2

82

((



Sore

83




F2923%133%219

PAPER FEED TABLE LIFTING

orig
SECTION

oL a B8
SECTION NUMBER

53402 370

84

(.(




¥21933%193%927%

PAPER FEED TABLE LIFTING

g v

SECTION

Kv—7 ORZRUETUEBHLTEEHAOT, £y P BEBTETLTIRSL,
Yhen ordering items marked %k ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as & set.

-b?:‘/g‘/ﬁv'? |

5340z 370

SECTION NUMBER

_ N %%2?3 gﬁngm gﬁ%%/COMPDNENT PARTS ﬁART NAME gﬁ
ot 5290 37 310-2 SFI%h ASSY RACHET ASSY 1
51,53,54.,66
5290 37 3107-1 5FIYF ASSY RATCHET ASSY 1
51,53,54,65,66
5290 37 610 A -LFYP ASSY WORM GEAR ASSY 1
1-6
5310 37 510 %P ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
12,28=-30,46
5310 37 510z AMAMNLENP ASSY BEVEL GEAR ASSY 1
12,28-31,46
5310 37 710 IvIPHEU27%0hYE ASSY TABLE MOUNTING SPROCKET ASSY 1
16,18,.50,72
53210 37 720 TP ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
11-13
5310 37 7202 N EMLO5YF ASSY HANDLE CLUTCH ASSY 1
10-13
53180 37 730 ANIPHNA7%°05YE ASSY TABLE MOUNTING SPROCKET ASSY 1
15,16-18,50,72
5310 37 810 NOFME ASSY (2%597) HANDLE ASSY (BLACK) 1
67-70
5330 37 230-1 JF“9P-4L9A ASSY ARM ASSY 1
57,58
5330 37 2307-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
52,57,58
1 5290 37 612 Fawls SHAFT 1
htad 2 9410302008 A7%Yug%Eey 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 1
3 5290 37 614 FuP GEAR 1
=T 4 5290 37 611 Y359} BRACKET i
5 9410302508 A7Coo%E®S 3IX25 SPRING PIN 3X25 1
6 5290 37 613 ¥y GEAR 1
7 9670062008 YEYbkE“IbEF M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé&XeOD 1
@ 5290 37 814 AT YL on SPRING 1
10 5290 21 612 AR BUSHING 1
11 5310 37 ?g} e BOSS 1
* 12 5290 37 313 F*F GEAR 4
13 9410401608 AT YIVEC S 4X16 SPRING PIN 4X16 1
14 5310 37 724 h5- COLLAR 1
15 5290 37 722 FnP GEAR 1
16 941D§g3208 A2°NuovEe, 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X32 3
17 5290 37 721 ho- COLLAR 1
18 5310 37 711 DEITH SHAFT 1
19 9722120008 C=4Ho9Y ¢-12 C-RING C-12 1
20 5290 29 210 A3 BUSHING 2
21 9710050008 NY2Y%H%3 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 &
22 9642051614 FAMIRIY MS5X16 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 4
23 9642050514 FALIaIY MS5X5 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X5S 1
24 9648041014 $33%3% MLX10 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 1
25 5290 33 534 AZ2° Y o0 SPRING 1
26 9721100008 E-Uo2% E~-10 E-RING E-10 2
27 5290 37 314 yunvx WASHER 2
-* 28 5310 37 516 A BOSS 1
L 29 5290 37 515 Wy GEAR 1
* 30 5290 37 512 FoP GEAR 1
31 5290 26 112 A2 BUSHING 1
7 32 5310 37 511 AZWEW STUD 1
33 9710100008 Nrz43vhac2 M10 SPRING WASHER M10 ]
34 9660100014 9t M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 2
35 5310 33 538 9?5(7“59917 KNOB (BLACK) 1
36 9721070008 E=Yuo“ E-7 E-RING E-7 9

85



$1953% 1539319 Y Y vy Ve vES

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
A7 —r OBRIASTHENL TETLAOT, £ PESTEXLTESW.

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
becpuse they are availabile only as a set.

[ 53407 370 |

PAPER FEED TABLE LIFTING

N maEa/EERT N Y/ COMPONENT PARTS RART NAME o
37 5290 29 313 goh 3 WASHER 7
28 5330 37 320 hi CAM 1
39 5300 37 411 AZYE™ STUD 3
40 5340 37 130-1 YLZASSY LINK ASSY 1
41 5290 37 432 SVUF LLATCH 1
42 5290 37 431 AZYE® STUD 1
43 5299 37 151-1 AT Nan SPRING il
44 5290 21 641 AJC UL TVNARYEY SPRING STUD 1
45 9721040008 E-UJ9% E-4 E-RING E-4 1
46 941040200§_ AZeyoonEey 4X20 SPRING PIN &4X20 3
47 5290 37 4;&:1 A2 oo SPRING 1
48 5290 37 433 AFC UM hY SPRING STUD 1
49 91222_ ATWAYTIC 1/4" OIL CUup 1/4" 1
50 5290 37 712 A7°059F SPROCKET 1
* 51 5200 37 313-1 *°7 GEAR 1
52 5290 37 232 AR BUSHING 1
% 53 5290 37 311-1_ #%“A BOSS 1
* 54 5290 37 312 SFIUEhRT-Ib RATCHET WHEEL 1
55 5200 37 240-1_ 94 PAWL 1
56 52904}? 2571-1 rYYEEFEA SPRING 1
* 57 5290 37 220-1 »-& ARM 1
* 58 5299_;? 231 23UF CLUTCH 1
59 5290 37 211 AZYRw STUD 1
60 5290 37 233-1 A2 Yoov SPRING 1
61 5290 21 164 A% LARYN® - RUBBER STOPPER 1
62 5290 37 421-1 ARYEW STUD 1
63 9710080008 nexgvprz ME SPRING WASHER M3 !
64 9660080014 TYhk M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
65 5290 37 123 220 BUSHING 1
66 9410401808 A7° DI E°y 4X18 SPRING PIN 4X18 2
&7 5§1D 37 811 HDF“W$2?{(7“599) HANDLE BODY (BLACK) 1
68 5310 37 815 7°b-bg2§§99) PLATE (BLACK) 1
69 5310 27 820 NP (T™592) HANDLE (BLACK}) 1
70 9648051014 #5323% M5X10 TSMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X1D 2
71 5290 §§_142-1 rYEUFEAY Y P SPRING STUD 1
72 5290 37 713 AJ°Q5YE — SPROCKET 1
73 9670063508 JrYbiv bt M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 1

[e



p——"

e

87



N EFIZbo=N. 210200 -

HEIGHT CONTROL BAR.FEED LEVER

oas

SECTION

TR 1
SECTION NUMBER

5340z 380

B8



i e W 1 - RO TR E SF S VF AR

HEIGHT CONTROL BAR.FEED LEVER

T g

SECTION

k7~ OB RBEGTRERELTEIHAOT, £y FERTHEXL TS,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
hecause they are available only as & set.

Py g RS

{ 5340z 380

|

SECTION NUMBER

™ Bera/PAnT e oes/COMPONENT PARTS R~ <! NAME ue
e 5330 38 2102 NTIADTF*9P=-L ASSY HEIGHT CONTROL DRIVE ARM ASSY 1
19,20
1 5290 32 454 Wz KNOB
2 5310 38 351 ne - BAR
3 9660060014 Tk M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé
& 9710060008 NY29%h%2 M6 SPRING WASHER Mé
5 5290 38 321 A3VYp© STUD
6 5290 38 310-1 LAY - LEVER
7 9721040008 E=-120% E-4 E~RING E-4&
8 5310 44 314 Av=-I SCALE
9 5290 38 330 LA® - LEVER
10 5290 328 341 AZYUL® STUD
11 9670061208 YEYrkE“IbE MEX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X1?2
12 9716060014 ESH“A%R M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé
13 5330 38 240 THSHUE BRACKET
14 9721070008 E-Yoo™ E=-7 E-RING E-7
15 5290 29 313 HuWhnz WASHER
16 5290 38 232 H%3713b JOINT
17 5330 38 220-1 19 y=-8— INDICATOR
18 5290 38 322-2 RAR72°4yoow SPRING
1¢ 5330 38 210 Lnv - LEVER
20 5290 38 121 A3 BUSHING
21 5290 29 312 YWhv2 WASHER _
22 9642050814 FAYI2DY M5X8 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X&
24 5290 38 238 TEN® 2 LEAF SPRING
o 20 5290 38 233 %Yo BLOCK
] 27 941qgg1008 AZ°No2%E° 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10
== 28 9410301608 A7°UL 2%k 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X146
29 5300 38 234-1 A SCREW
30 5290 38 236 w3z KNOB
31 9650051614 FLYS3I2IN MS5X16 SCREW M5X1é6

32 9670041008

YHUbktbt M4X10

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10

33 9710040008

TREXAERENLTA

SPRING WASHER M4

34 97630 JUJTb™ AS~O5N 115V SOLENOID AS-0S5N ACT15V
35 5300 33 561-1_Et°v PIN

36 90628 AFYISESD SsP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4

37 9660040014 TYE M4 HEXAGON NUT M4

38 5290 35 113 o= COLLAR

39 5330 57 151 AREEL BRACKET

40 91710001 AN°-H- SPACER

41 5340 52 632 y> LINK

42 9721100008 E-U9% E-10 E-RING E-10

43 5290 21 521 A7%429% SPRING

44 5290 29 311 EE ) WASHER

45 9642041014 Fav22d% M4LX10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10
46 9710040014 N 29 hS2 M4 SPRING WASHER M&

47 5330 33 620 7=4 ARM

48 5290 84 991 LYFIP-b ARM

49 5290 33 512 ANS G- SPACER

50 5290 33 515 597 LATCH

51 5290 33 511 AZYPS STUD

52 9710100008 Nha¥vpyz M10 SPRING WASHER M10

53 9660100014 T9F M10 HEXAGON_NUT M10

54 9660050014 TYE M5 HEXAGON NUT M5

55 9672052514 oYN7HSILE M5X25 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X25
56 92670062008 yyykstbt Mé6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Méx20
61 5486 35 198~1 A7°057% SPRING

62 5290 33 454 AL FYAF YIS SPRING STUD

63 9721050008 E-U9% E-5 E-RING E-5

Y Y RN PSRN IS PN DY JUY RN Y RN Y 1LV .0 pREY RN Y RN [N 1NN (0] Y Y N - B R Y B B Bt B e B B e B Bl Bt St AW Bt VN 10N Bt B B LV B Bt 1) 1aW] B [

89



NEISRa=-lb.T1=FM0NN - g ry g vES I
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

kT—7 OHSRESTREBELTEFRAOT, £+ FEFTEXLT{HES L.
HEIGHT CONTROL BAR.FEED LEVER I‘h-:n omﬁr“ﬁ iteusﬁnarkmi * .indi;ate the set number

53407 380 |

because they are available only as a set.

o tLlEE/SET_M WEER | FPART NAME R —
HBamES PART N HikES/ COMPONENT PARTS W Q'ty -_
64 5340 53 161 ANC -~ - SPACER 3 o
65 9715050014 E34“h*2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 1
66 9710050014 AY Y™ h™ 2 MS SPRING WASHER M5 1
~
e

90



91



|

53442 510

ria ER
SECTION NUMBER

oiqr

SECTION

T

EVE P VENA

INK FRAME

92



VAR YL -1

12%7b-46 Ty v | 53442 510 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
INK FRAME Then or e e e L R ThdT Cate bho St number
because they are availahle only as & set.
'afqh %1?53 giﬁTMN ﬁﬂ%ﬁ/ PART NAME i
. 2 fo L BES/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo 0'ty
o .1 5340 55 117 2°L-F PLATE 8
. 2 9670082508 VYRR M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MEX25 64
3 5344 55 112-2 12%72L-4 INK FRAME 4
& 5344 53 423 PA BUSH 4
5 9670082008 JrYkiitbb M8X20 HEXAGON SQOCKET BOLT M3X20 8
6 9670062508 VEUbENLE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéXZ5 20
7 5344 55 113 WIVJIL-4 SUB FRAME 4
8 9670061008 YEUrE® L F M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X10 16
9 9670062008 YEURE kit M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX20 12
10 92670051608 VEYbHE“ b M5X16 HEXAGON S$OCKET BOLT M5X16 8
11 5340 55 118 ¥~ KEY [:]
12 5340 55 116-1 32°L-F PLATE &
13 5512 54 154 ARYE™ STUD 8
14 5310 89 111 Yoz LINK &4
15 5344 55 111-2  12%7L-4 INK FRAME 4
16 5340 55 113-1 AT STAY 4
PCS-F1 WITHOUT PCS-F
17 9670040508 YEUbEHEN I M4AX5 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4&X5 4
18 5340 55 1211 hnv- COVER 4
PCS-FTI WITHOUT PCS-F
19 5344 55 122 AN e COVER 4
PCS-FJ3 WITHOUT PCS-F
20 5340 55 114 AT - STAY - 4
21 9670051008 YoYUkttt M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X1D 16
22 5344 55 133 AT - STAY 4
- 23 9410401608 A2°NT2%ER D 4X16 SPRING PIN 4X16 8
24 5344 55 116 2° L=} PLATE 4
~ 25 5344 55 211-1 Hn®- COVER 8
PCS-FY% WITH PCS-F
26 5344 55 212 hnt- COVER 8
PCS-FY% WITH PCS-F
27 9642040807 FTANIRIY M4LXS +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X8 16
PCS-FY* WITH PCS-F

93



T2%742T2(PCS~-FT)

INK FOUNTAIN (WITHOUT PCS-F)

£ oiar
SECTION

o ia ER
SECTION NUMBER

53447 511

94

-e



TX¥222T72(PCS-FFY)

INK FOUNTAIN (WITHOUT PCS-F)

L7 g
SECTION

wrva YR/T

SECTION NUMBER

| 53442 511

XT—7 ORSEHSTRIEELTEERAOT, -+ FESTEXL TS
,indicate the set nuaber
because they are available only as a set.

¥hen ordering items marked %K

=N E1tEB/SET Mo a5 £ PART NAME o
. BHES/ PART M HicES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
5322 51 300-1 «2%7P-At0o-5- ASSY INK FIRST ROLLER ASSY 4
54,111,112
* 5340 51 010-4 1J%¥YK™ ASSY INK FOUNTAIN ASSY 4
6,7,10,11,15,31,32,113,114
5340 51 0422-3 U755 ASSY BUSHING ASSY A
2734
5340 51 080 LA®~(7%5%97) ASSY LEVER (BLACK) ASSY Z
62,63
5340 51 110-1 2R “J8-5F“95F)F ASSY DUCTOR DRIVE SHAFT ASSY 4
95-97,108,-109
5340 51 14012 9% 78-g-5- ASSY DUCTOR ROLLER ASSY 4
87,89
5340 51 2327 Fr%5457 ASSY LINK ASSY 4
66,67 i
5340 51 830-1 Ao%¥Uh“,742700-5-ASSY INK FOUNTAIN,FOUNTAIN ROLLER 4
_ 6,7,10,11,15,31-33,113,114
5340 51 8322 %7655 ASSY BUSHING ASSY A
— 27,29
5340 591 840-1 1%2%2707-4L ASSY INK FOUNTAIN ARM ASSY 4
- 23,24
5340 51 860 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY A
20,57
5340 51 870 H%A ASSY BOSS ASSY 4
25,26
5344 51 810 A7U1- ASSY SCREW ASSY 4
N L0, 44,45
5344 51 820 S¥7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 4
o 44,45,56
5344 51 840 7455t ASSY BRACKET ASSY 4
38,39
344 51 850 I¥S5HYF ASSY BRACKET ASSY A
39,65
1 5344 51 120 P27k ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
- AN 1421-YF (NOPS) 4TH UNIT(NOPS)
2 5340 51 040-1 WX= KNOB 7
8%11,2,3,42-9F NOPS 15T,eND,3RD,4TH UNIT (NOFS)
3 5290 51 (048 7% a2 BLOCK 8
4 5290 51 049 EETINE, LEAF SPRING 8
5 9670050608 YR WE M5X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xé 8
6 90730 N°=n-E%3% 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X%X5 12
7 5340 75 621 ToL-F PLATE I3
8 5340 51 017 {o¥Faoe12o" INK FEED VOLUME CONTROL SCREW 72
9 90510 0-122% P-6 O-RING P-6 72
* 10 5340 51 011-2 Ao¥Ya“3%T BASE 4
* 11 5340 51 070-1__ 7°L-F* ASSY BLADE ASSY Z
12 5340 51 043-2 J%559F BRACKET A
13 5290 51 047 AFIES STUD 8
14 5340 51 044-2  7%5459h BRACKET 4
15 9670082008 YEIFR ILF M8Xe0 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X20 36
16 9670052008 YEYrE I M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 16
17 9660080014 F9F M8 HEXAGON NUT M3 — 8
18 9670083008 JrybhHc b M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X30 8
~ {9 5290 29 312 Fepvz WASHER A
20 5300 58 144 AR BUSHING A
~—-"21 9722160008 C-UJ7% C-16 C-RING C-16 Z
22 5340 51 8472 ANC -§- SPACER Z
23 90355011 No5T175%F HFL1626 ONE WAY CLUTCH HFL1626 4
24 5340 51 841 P-4 ARM [A
25 91706 NS5T1259F HF1616 ONE WAY CLUTCH HF16146 Z

95



TO¥72275(PCS~F13)

INK FOUNTAIN {(WITHOUT PCS-F)

A I
SECTION

&y g RS

SECTION NUMBERi 334427 511

K7— 7 OBRRESTEBBELTEFRAOT, £+ FEBTEXLT{ES L.
Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No &%%?E EEETMM %E%g/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME gg
26_5340 51 871 52 BOSS 4
27 5290 51 043 A3y BUSHING 8
28 9648051014 5382 M5X10 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 16
29 5340 51 832 55055 BUSHING 4
30 5340 51 016 ToFIR DI Lo PIN 8
31 9642051814 FAYI%DY M5X18 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X18 20
32 9710050008 A ILE SPRING WASHER M5 52
*_33 5340 51 831-1__JAuro0-5- FOUNTAIN ROLLER
T34 5340 51 D42-3__ 9“9 BUSHING
3% 5290 51 090-1_7557° CLAMP
36 9642051014 FavazsY M5X10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2

37 9670051608

VSYrhi Rt M5X16

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X1é6

38 5344 51 813

22359t

BRACKET

39 5300 45 243 A3 BUSHING

40 5344 51 811 22431~ SCREW

41 5344 51 812 LA™~ HOLDER

42 5300 59 134 PABS- LOCK COLLAR

43 9684050508 FA2IM M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2

44 9410301208

A2°U7VE%D) 3X42

SPRING PIN 3X1°2

FA

4

4

8

4

4

8

4

4

&

4

)

45 5512 54 173 F 7 GEAR 8
46 90688 ¥5n 2 L8 BELLEVILLE SPRING L8 8
47 5344 T4 218-1 37 LABEL 4
L8 9684060808 FAZIY M6XS SET SCREW M6X8 8
49 9648051214 #2225% M5X1°2 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X12 12
50 5344 51 830 JoL-p PLATE 4
51 5344 74 214-1 37N LABEL 4
52 5344 51 822 wl=z KNOB 4
53 5344 74 215-1 971 LABEL A
54 9410302508 A2CDgNESYy 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 4
55 5332 55 609 ANC =Y SPACER 4
56 5344 51 821 %7k SHAFT 4
57 5340 51 _850 70 ARM %
58 5521 55 143 AR BUSHING &4
59 5521 55 142 I BOLT 4
60 9710060008 NSV BEV 2R M6 SPRING WASHER M6 &
61 9660060014 FUF M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 A
62 5340 51 093-1 LpN“- LEVER 4
63 5340 51 094 —FN (P 597) GRIP (BLACK) 4
64 5322 53 331 Ee o PIN 8
65 5344 51 814 INSHEYF BRACKET A
66 5290 21 212 e BUSHING F)
67 5340 51 232 S TFY; LINK Z
68 5327 51 180-1 72%“349h BRACKET 4
69 5290 21 521 AZ2°yon SPRING 4
70 5300 51 160 239F CLUTCH 4
71 9721070008 E-Yo2% E=7 E-RING E-7 8
72 5327 51 183 UVl LINK &4
73 9721040008 E-U2o% E-4 E-RING E-4& 12
74 5290 21 162 YA FrA SPRING Z
75 9716050014 ESY“h"% M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 12
76 5327 51 182 teo PIN [A
T 77 90628 ATYIOC® SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 A
78 97606-1 JUJTFY AS-03A AC115V SOLENOID AS-03A AC115V A
79 9642040814 FAYI2SY MAXS TSMALL PAN-HEAD GSCREW MA4XS 16
80 5290 51 135 no- COLLAR 8
81 5290 51 133 AZ2°UTI" SPRING A
82 5330 51 132 S9F LATCH 8
83 5430 51 537 ES9Sh =2 PLAIN WASHER 8
84 5340 51 136-1 AT~ STAY A

Ry



o=

T2%I40T2(PLCS-FT)

INK FOUNTAIN (WITHOUT PCS-F)

I a s
SECTICN
ke—7 ORBRBESTRBELTEEFHAODT, o FESTEILTINIL,

¥hen ordering items wmarked %
because they are available only as a set.

fﬁi/ayg%'

SECTION NUMBER

[ 53447 511 |

,indicate the set number

o o FES /SET M
B &S/ PART M

#R5

£
&S/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
No

itk
Q'ty

85 53480 51 131 AVN9R-P-4 - DUCTOR ARM
86 90627 G-Nuya* 6-7 G-RING 6-7
&7 90331 AN =-LANPYIIY 607DDU BALL BEARING 607DDL

88 5340 51 142

F¥gR-g=-5-2P7F

DUCTOR ROLLER SHAFT

3

8

8

4

89 5340 51 140 AV DB -g=5— DUCTOR ROLLER &
90 9660040014 TYE M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 16
91 9710040008 NS 2PN hY 2 M4 SPRING WASHER M4 16
92 5290 51 134 AN ow SPRING 4
93 9648051614 #5232 M5X16 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 32
94 5290 29 220-1 A2 BUSHING 4
95 5290 51 120-3 LA“-ASSY LEVER ASSY 4
96 9411402500 F-N®-L%2 4X25 TAPER PIN 4X25 4
97 5330 51 111 7k SHAFT [
98 5290 37 433 AT°NLONhY SPRING STUD [
99 5290 51 123-1 A2°UZo™ SPRING [
100 5290 51 122 £e PIN 4
101 90200 A =bANPULTY 60721 BALL BEARING 60711 [
102 9660050014 FUE M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 12
103 5330 29 314 FAHh>5- LOCK COLLAR 8
104 92670062008 YEYbENE MéX20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6Xe20 8
105 5330 51 112-3 P-4 ARM 8
106 9680051808 FARDYS M5X18 SET SCREW M5X18 8
107 5290 29 222-1 A3 BUSHING 4
108 5340 51 150 FoUFP-L CLUTCH ARM 4
109 9410402008 AZ2°0nonEe T 4%20 SPRING PIN 4X%20 &
~=110 5340 51 313-1 A% BUSHING 8
111 5322 51 310-1 A2%2P-Ato-5- INK FIRST ROLLER 4
~~ 112 5290 51 312 27 GEAR 4
*113 5340 51 012-2 A2FY9K“Y913 INK FOUNTAIN SIDE PLATE &
*114 5340 51 D13-2 10FYHY21R INK FOUNTAIN SIDE PLATE &4

97



1235212497005

INK RIDER OSCILLATING ROLLER

&ia
SECTION

2 La A EE
SECTION NUMBER

534417

512

98

O



INK RIDER OSCILLATING ROLLER

[ fo%75%3z49750-5-

oY
SECTION

v —7 ONBGRESTRBELTEFHAOT, vy PESTEXLTI(ES L.
Khen ordering items marked %
because they are available only as a set.

Yy a vES I
SECTION NUMBER

534471 512

|

,indicate the set number

oy FER /SET No

Mo sa'da/Pantm  Gien/COMPONENT PARTS g T NAME o
5290 51 640-2 FECPRIVEWWIHL ASSY DOG & CAM 4
41,44
5300 51 6312-2 A3L&HLI - ASSY HOUSING ASSY [A
35,43
53200 51 64112 ASLBLEY - ASSY HOUSING ASSY A
35,36
5322 51 630-3 #uL-F127%D-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 4
34-37,39,43,45-47
5322 51 900-3 #2L-F17%0D-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 4
34-39,41-47
5322 51 920-2 =PIk ASSY SHAFT ASSY 4
38,41,42,44
5340 51 820 hio®IE ASSY CAM SHAFT ASSY 4
14,15,21
5344 51 510 JPJF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 4
72=-75
5344 51 520 LA®- ASSY LEVER ASSY 4
63,64
1 9670061608 JYEYEE* Il MEXT6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 8
2 9660060014 T9F M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 20
3 5290 88 170 FER SCREW 8
4 5340 51 522-2 7 “S5¥YEhpA©- BRACKET COVER 8
5 5340 51 521-1 7%349h BRACKET _ 8
6 9410301008 AZ2°UDOYE®L 3IX10 SPRING PIN 3X10 8
7 5290 52 535 teo PIN 8
8 9670062008 YEYrEC I M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX20Q 36
9 90318 F =N PYoY 08112 BALL BEARING 608712 24
10 5340 51 570 {371 lkD-5- INK IDLE ROLLER 4
11 9721070008 E-U29% E-T7 E~RING E-7 8
12 9670051608 YEYrEYIF M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 8
13 5340 51 823 ke PIN A
14 5340 51 822 WP GEAR A
15 9410403208 A2°Ua%ER D 4X32 SPRING PIN &4X3°2 A
16 9642051614 FARIRIY MEX16 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 16
17 9710050008 nY¥“pvz M5 SPRING WASHER M5 20
18 5340 51 214-1 AR BUSHING 8
19 5340 51 213 avga-hi DUCTOR CAM 4
20 9634060608 FARIY M6X6 SET SCREW Mé6Xé 16
21 5340 51 821 J¥ 2T SHAFT 4
22 5340 51 219 ho- COLLAR 4
25 9723370008 C-Uoo9% C-37 C-RING C-37 8
24 91626 BY=DATPYUSZY 6904212 BALL BEARING 6904212 8
25 5340 51 217 ANG - - SPACER 4
26 5341 51 216 F 7 GEAR 4
27 5340 51 435-32 A8 BUSHING 4
28 5340 51 434 AFEE] BRACKET _ 4
29 9670063508 bebm“wb M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX35 4
30 5290 51 433 9PTF SHAFT — 4
31 9684050508 FAZSY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 28
32 5322 51 931 I VSHYE BRACKET 8
23 5290 29 315 rADS- LOCK COLLAR 8
34 5300 51 644 FAhS- LOCK COLLAR 8
25 5290 51 642-2 A3 BUSHING ]
36 5300 51 641 AR kLAY - HOUSING A
37 5322 51 643 297t SHAFT 8
28 5322 51 921 9% b _ SHAFT A
39 5322 51 610-2 I13%-#2L-F1o7%0~-5- RIDER OSCILLATING ROLLER A
40 9410303008 AJCuFVE®y 3X30 SPRING PIN 3X30 ‘ A
41 5290 51 622=-2 Nhi CAM Z

99



1% 32497 0p-5-

INK RIDER OSCILLATING ROLLER

€Oy IV I VES [ 53442 512

I

SECTION SECTION NUMEBER
kr—7 ORSIRMATRBBLTEEEAOT, ©y FEBTEILTINEL,
Khen ordering items marked sindicete the set nuader
because they are available only as & set.

No %”s;mfﬁ/%ﬂr"“m %ﬁég/coMPoNENT PARTS fu 7 NAME iy
42 9410302008 AZ°UoovEey 3%x20 SPRING PIN 3X20 4
43 5300 51 631-2 AShhiSE~- HOUSING 4
44 5290 51 632-2 YA PAWL A
45 5300 51 633-2 J°L-F PLATE 4
46 9648040814 HSARI™ M4LXB +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4XS8 8
47 91254 INY-2=97°], NIP-B6 NIPPLE NIP-B6 4
48 5330 51 622 F1-2° (I =) TUBE (GRAY) 1
ANA] 19 1ST UNIT
48 5230 53 175 F1-7° (I [b=) TUBE (BLUE) 1
BNT4LI-YF ZTH UNIT
4,8 5344 51 717 F1-7%(110-) TUBE (YELLOW) 7
ANL31Z%} 3RD UNIT
49 5340 51 436-2 LE°o PIN 4
50 5290 51 437-1 H5- COLLAR 4
51 90230 F1U2 IR 10X13X12.5 INNER RACE IR 10X13X12.5 A
52 5344 51 431 T-4 ARM 4
53 9660050014 TYh M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 4
54 5290 51 432 PRI BUSHING _ A
55 9642031414 TANIRIY M3IX14 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X1i4 8
56 9710030008 NS 2Y AR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8
57 97160300608 ESY“h%% M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 8
58 98303002-1 ATYF V-16-2C16 SWITCH V-16-2C16 Z
59 5512 75 132 PP BRACKET A
60 5290 75 031 ni CAM A
61 5344 51 515 AR EL BRACKET 4
62 9684061608 FA2IS M6X16 SET SCREW M6X16 A
63 5344 51 521 LAY - LEVER 4
64 5340 51 094 “EN (I 590) GRIP (BLACK) A
65 5344 51 551 ISS5H%E BRACKET 8
66 9670061208 VEYER I E M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&6X12 6
67 90601 CE=-Y27% CE-8 CE-RING CE-8 8
68 5290 51 521 FET BUSHING 8
69 5340 51 550 12FP1r lbo~-5- INK IDLE ROLLER 4
70 5340 53 175 FL=-2% (I =) TUBE {(GRAY) 4
ANf11-9F 75T UNIT
70 5340 53 176 F1-7% (J%b=) TUBE (BLUE) A
NTLI=Yh 4TH UNIT
70 5344 51 715 F1-7%(110-) TUBE (YELLOW) 4
aNLII=YF 3RD UNIT
71 90602 CE-Y27% CE-10 CE-RING CE-10 I
72 5344 51 5192 P-L ARM 8
73 9410252508 AZ°UJF%E®L 2.5X25 SPRING PIN 2.5X25 8
74 9410402508 AJCUJISESS 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 8
75 5344 51 511 S%7F SHAFT 4
76 9642054014 TAYI2I® M5X4L0 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X40 8
77 9710050014 NY 7Y n%% M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
_ 78 9716050014 ES9SA%% M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 8
79 5340 87 127 ANC =1 - SPACER 8
80 5640 57 124 ER L) ] WASHER A
81 9670050808 YIYERE U M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 0
82 5344 52 413 0-5- ROLLER 8
83 5344 51 529 AZYF® STUD Z,
84 9670040808 YEYbES I F M4X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8 8
85 5344 51 528 AFYUNS - STOPPER 8
86 9670060808 YrYFE“ILF M6X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X8 6
87 5344 51 532 7= ARM 8
88 5722 47 167 w2 F BOLT 8
89 5344 51 534 P—b ARM 8
90 9410201208 AJ° YL OVE®SL 2X12 SPRING PIN 2X12 8

100

N g



1% 12495 20-5-

INK RIDER OSCILLATING ROLLER

T g
SECTION

¥ rva vES

SECTION NUMBER

53447 512

|

kv—r ORIRBEETRIBELTZEHAOT, £ bEFFTEL TSV,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

=" ErtEF/SET M SR e / PART NAME M

- BRES/PART M #xES/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty

- 91 5344 51 533 AZCUgn SPRING 8

92 5344 51 531 E°o PIN 8

93 5340 51 560-1 1u¥71t*lo-5- INK IDLE ROLLER 4

94 5340 32 714 AN -4- SPACER 4

95 9670041408 YEULEILE MaX14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X14 8

96 5523 36 131 ARUpW STUD 4

97 5430 22 217 E39%p =2 PLAIN WASHER 4

98 5344 3% 527 I 359t BRACKET 4

99 5344 52 414 \DUDh3- ECCENTRIC COLLAR 4

100 5322 52 357-1  A7°uog™ SPRING 8

101 5344 51 539 ARYRN STUD 8

102 5344 51 538 ASYpw STUD 8

103 9660080014 FUFb M8 HEXAGON NUT M3 8

104 9710080014 NHxYvhptz M8 SPRING WASHER M3 8

105 5344 51 526 74559 BRACKET 4

106 5344 51 523 E°o _ PIN 8

107 5340 51 510~2 A1o¥?1F“Wo-5- INK IDLE ROLLER 4
—
o
e

101



P agE

12%19550-5- trax SECTION NUMBER p3447 513

SECTION

INK OSCILLATING ROLLER

102




To¥49700-5- LA R

SECTION

Av—7 ORERRSTUBHRLTEERAOT, £ FEETERLT(EEL.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the Set nusber
because they are available only as & set.

7 vz VES !

53447 513 |
SECTION NUMBER

INK OSCILLATING ROLLER

Vg o
ol &R FR/REI My BREE/ componENT PaRTs moR! VAME ax
— 5340 51 4237-2 A3WEKLI“- ASSY HOUSING ASSY 3
16,17
5340 51 4407 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 4
43,45
5340 51 4512 AFLKLAY - ASSY HOUSING ASSY 8
16,49
5340 51 500-1 #49Fz0~5- OSCILLATING ROLLER 4
1,10,63,76-85
5340 51 590-1 3¥J7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 4
63,80,82,84
5340 52 500-3 1o%b0u“39Y59F ASSY INK ROLLER CLEANUP ATTACHMENT 4
8,546-58,66-68
5340 52 520-1 T12%b%“73-3%7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 3
62-65
5340 53 4201 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 4
42,43
5341 51 300 A2L-FT127%0-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 4
20-22
5341 51 400 TIL-T122%a~-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 4
20-22,46,47
5344 52 710 1O%FY93-297F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
63-65,75
1 5340 51 592 FAHS- COLLAR []
?2 9660060014 TYE Mé HEXAGON NUT M6 16
3 5290 52 535 (ol PLN 8
4 5340 51 522-2 2%3yYWbRAnAM- BRACKET COVER 3
5 5290 88 170 zo" SCREW 8
6 9410301008 AZ°USovE®s 3X10 SPRING PIN 3X10 8
7 5340 51 521-1 %249t BRACKET 8
8 9670062008 YEYbRC I M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 80
9 90601 CE-929“ CE-8 CE-RING CE-8 16
10 9634050508 FARSY M5XS SET SCREW MS5X5 20
11 5340 53 175 F1=7% (% L=) TUBE (GRAY) 2
Iv{11-%¢ 15T UNILIT
11 5340 53 176 F1=-2%(7 =) TUBE (BLUE) 2
__ ERR AL LTH UNIT
11 5344 51 715 F1-2%({TD-) TUBE (YELLOW) 2
. _ Qw3129 3RD UNIT
12 5290 51 521 AR BUSHING 16
13 5340 51 550 12271+ bo-2- JINK IDLE ROLLER 8
14 5340 51 525-1 7%389F BRACKET 16
15 5290 51 427 ATONIINRIVEN SPRING STUD 16
16 5290 51 043 AS BUSHING 16
17 5340 51 423-2 A3NHRIAN- HOUSING F]
18 5290 51 423 hns - _ COVER 16
19 9648051014 5329 M5X10 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 72
20 5341 51 410 12F49b=-F127%0-5~- INK OSCILLATING ROLLER 8
21 5341 51 412 %P GEAR 8
22 9411405000 F-n°-t° 4X50 TAPER PIN 4X50 [:]
23 5290 24 275 YR pNR WASHER 20
24 5340 51 422-1 7°L-F PLATE 4
25 9670061208 JEORRYILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 40
26 5290 51 414 Hr =l WHEEL 3
27 9710100008 NS2Yvhv 2 M10 SPRING WASHER M10 8
28 90701 urvr M10 U-NUT M1D 8
29 90610 BE-17" BE-60 BE-RING BE-60 24
30 5290 29 313 Ywhwz WASHER 24
21 5290 51 424-1 23D SCREW 24
32 5340 51 425 EACEE] BLOCK 8

103



12F49T00=-5~

INK OSCILLATING ROLLER

g
SECTION

ks Y B |

53447 513 |

SECTION NUMBER

kv—r OEFIRETCRBBELTEIEAOT, v FEBTEXLTLLEE L,

¥hen ordering items marked %

because they are available only as a set.

;indicate the set number

N &E;Eg EEETMM %E%E/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME gg
33 9660080014 TUF M3 HEXAGON NUT M8 8
34 9710088008 nhx4¥vha z M8 SPRING WASHER M8 3
35 5344 53 741 2%avg BLOCK 4
36 5322 53 431-1 7%g97 BLOCK &
37 5322 53 433-2 E°y . PIN 16
38 90230 F192 IR 10X13X12.5 INNER RACE 1R 10X13%X12.5 16
39 5290 51 437-1 h5- COLLAR 16
40 9710050008 N“24%hav 3z M5 SPRING WASHER M5 44
41 9660050014 FYb M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 16
42 5340 53 420 P-b ARM 4
43 5290 37 123 AR BUSHING 8
44 5340 51 442-1 E°o PIN 8
45 5340 51 44D P-4 ARM 4
46 5340 51 413 N7 GEAR 4
47 9411403200 T=N°~E°y 4X32 TAPER PIN &4X32 4
48 5340 51 421-1 2°L-t PLATE 4
49 5340 51 451 ARERRN - HOUSING 8
50 5330 55 631 AW FEEE PLATE 8
51 9642051014 FAR225% M5X10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 28
52 5340 52 517=1 2%3459t BRACKET 4
53 9670051001 YEYFENLE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 i6
54 9410302508 A2°YLgnEes, 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 3
55 5340 52 516 ) PIN &
56 5340 52 519 L YAFER SPRING 8
57 5310 52 521-2 7“b-p® BLADE 4
58 5310 52 523 7°b=-F PLATE 4
59 5290 51 426 2*pY2 BLOCK 8
60 9648041014 932322 M4X10 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 4
61 5310 33 538 YK (TIN5 KNOB (BLACK) 4
62 5340 52 530-1 Lh“- LEVER 3
I11,2-32-9F 15TI2NDI3RE UNIT
63 9410302008 A2°UoovEes 3x20 SPRING PIN 3X20 16
64 5340 52 522 hé CAM <]
65 5340 52 521 2t7t SHAFT 4
66 5340 52 510-1  T1r%p-5-toI%39VY9F INK ROLLER CLEANUP ATTACHMENT 4
67 9710040008 NRRYMHN2R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 24
68 9042041014 FARTIRIN MEX10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 24
_69 5330 24 341 No™ g% HOUSING 4
70 9721070008 E-UZo% E-7 E-RING E~7 4
71 5330 82 201 Ln®=227° 5% LEVER SPRING 3
IN{1,2,32ZYE 1ST,2ND,3RD UNIT
72 5300 59 132 A2° U2V kILA™ - SPRING HOLDER 4
73 5340 52 518-1 2“35%}h _ BRACKET 4
74 9716050014 ESH“h“a M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
75 5344 52 720 LM - LEVER 1
Fy142=%t 4TH UNIT
76 5290 51 é642-2 A3W BUSHING ]
77 5290 53 336 It NUT [:]
78 5321 51 641 AZNFHILEN ~ HOUSING 4
79 53471 53 622 AN SCREW 8
80 5340 51 591-1 a¢7¢t SHAFT &
81 5341 53 610-1 #¥b-F1o7%p-5- OSCILLATING ROLLER 4
82 5512 51 141-1 =% SCREW 4
83 5321 51 631 AZRHLEN - HOUSING 4
84 5290 51 632-3 i CLAW 4
85 91254 gNY=-A7WI7°% NIP-B6 NIPPLE NIP-Bé6 &
86 5330 51 622 FI=IW{(F%L=) TUBE {(GRAY) 1

ERR =D

1ST UNIT

104

(¢



1497505~

INK OSCILLATING ROLLER

ks ia v ®rvavES

SECTION

SECTION NUMBER

| 53447 513

Re—7 ONERESTRBELTCEIHADT, o+ PEFTEXL TS,

Khen ordering items marked X

,indicate the set number

hecautse they are available only as a set.

hﬁ’m v+ ES /SET K ﬂﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME fHE
BmES/ PART W MKES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
e 86 5330 53 175 FL=N (%= TUBE (BLUE) 1
b Y R 4TH UNIT
86 5344 51 747 F1-7{(11IDp=-) TUBE (YELLOW) 1
AIv{31-Wh 3RD UNIT
87 5290 51 429 YLr- WASHER 24
88 5290 51 425 2%avy BLOCK 8
89 5300 82 221 AZeYynow SPRING 1
IvLLIZWE 4TH UNIT
L
e
~—

105



12%73«Lag~-5=

INK FORM ROLLER

225
SECTION

23 ER
SECTION NUMBER

53447 514

106

(



12%74=-4Lo-5~

INK FORM ROLLER

¥ F ¥ a v

SECTION

K2~ OGEGRASTRBELTEIEAOCT, £y FEETHEIL TSV,
¥hen ordering items marked  ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Iy vES |

53447 514
SECTION NUMBER

oy P EF

=N ghfs ggngm gﬁ%g/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME gg
' 5290 51 730-1 23 ASSY SCREW ASSY 12
= 23-25
5290 52 130 JA=-LO=-3-"PII P-4 FORM ROLLER BEARING ARM (L) 16
16,17,28
5322 51 700z PYN° -4 -4L0~5- ASSY UPPER FORM ROLLER ASSY 4
3,45
5322 51 810z QF-24=-4L0~5- ASSY LOWER FORM ROLLER ASSY 4
3,48
5340 51 7007 FWI° 7% -L0o-5~ ASSY TOP FORM ROLLER ASSY 4
3,k
5340 51 720 7+ ASSY SHAFT ASSY 12
12,15
5340 52 130 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 8
16,17,28
5344 53 660 ADITIE®S ASSY ECCENTRIC PIN ASSY 12
26,27,33
5344 53 470 NJDDE?D ASSY ECCENTRIC PIN ASSY 12
26,27,29
1 5290 51 736 FAnS- LOCK COLLAR 24
2 9684060608 FAzo™ M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 92
3 90205 e -ANPYSIY 6001LLB BALL BEARING 6001LLB 24
L, 5340 51 700 F97° Jd—Lo-5- TOP FORM ROLLER A
5 5330 51 712 F1-7% (T =) TUBE (GRAY) 3
ang =Wk 15T UNIT
S 5340 53 361 F1-75(T[b=) TUBE (BLUE) 3
— 2%141-YF 4TH UNIT
5 5344 51 713 F1-7°(110-) TUBE (YELLOW) 3
R A A el ] 3RD UNIT
6 5290 51 742 B - HOLDER 12
7 5344 57 740 PAEEED BRACKET A
8 5290 59 732 RIC U T ARYLS SPRING STUD 30
9 5290 51 123-1 AJ°YUyo™ SPRING 24
10 9660060014 T9F Mé HEXAGON NUT Mé 12
11 9684061608 FAZD® M6X16 SET SCREW M&6X16 12
12 5290 51 722 FFE KNOB 12
13 5290 51 735 L) PIN 12
14 5290 51 731-1 7°359F BRACKET A
15 5340 51 721 D-5-9P7F ROLLER SHAFT 12
16 9410302508 A7°JUINE®S 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 24
17 5290 52 115 IFE LINK 24
18 5290 52 112 FANS~ LOCK COLLAR 16
19 9684050508 FAz9™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 32
20 5310 52 122-2 UN“=-(7°597) LEVER (BLACK) 3
21 5300 12 224 2°L-F PLATE 8
22 9650052014 L5279~ M5X20 SCREW M5X20 3
23 90401 AF-Lba -1 3/16 STEEL BALL 3/16 12
24 5290 51 D83 A7 UDO™ SPRING 12
* 25 5290 51 733-1 &% SCREW 12
26 5430 33 116 A RE) WASHER 24
27 91625 F - AN PYLI" 690122  BALL BEARING 690127 24
28 5290 51 737 t° o PIN 24
29 5290 51 744 IS BUSHING 12
-~ 20 9710080008 nYxyvpvz M3 SPRING WASHER M8 24
31 9660080014 FYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M3 24
~-"32 5290 52 119-1_ A7°Iy7" SPRING 8
33 5290 51 738 PAYERTA BUSHING 12
34 5340 52 141 TY-NL CAM 8
35 5340 52 112 STIF SHAFT A
36 9410302008 AJ°NLIVEO 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 8

107



10%74=-4L0-5-

INK FORM ROLLER

sy g v
SECTION

g v EE

SECTION NUMBER

53442 514

Av—2 ORBRESTRBHLTEELADT, £y FERTEXLT(EEY,
Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

R FA - P e gﬁ%ﬁ/COMPONENT PARTS Mo Rl NAME 3
327 9723280008 C=-Uyo™ [-28 C-RING C-28 16
38 90364 K=Y PYL oY 690227 BALL BEARING 6902712 16
39 5340 52 132 ANG ~ Y= SPACER 8
40 5341 52 131 PLEM WP GEAR 3
41 5340 52 117 ANC =H- SPACER 8
42 9410502508 A2%YonEe, 5Y25 SPRING PIN 5X25 16
43 53200 51 B4z2-1 A2 gn SPRING 8
44 5290 51 822 A2 NTaYhYy SPRING STUD 16
45 53272 51 700 PYUN° =234 -Ln-5- UPPER FORM ROLLER 4
46 5290 51 83D 24559k BRACKET 8
47 5290 51 821-1 PAVFEVI BRACKET 8
48 5322 51 810 Q7-2%4-4Lo-5~ LOWER FORM ROLLER 4
49 5340 52 161 JU=-hi CAM 8
50 5340 52 111-1 %7} SHAFT 4
51 5290 53 121 Y YAEIFYAY ¥; SPRING STUD 8

108

o{

(

(



109



T2¥242F2(PCS-FYE)

INK FOUNTAIN (WITH PCS=-F)

o a

SECTION

o3 BB
SECTION NUMBER

53447

516

110



:3,,_.;.// Nﬂ.

THFTAITO(PCS=-FUF)

INK FOUNTAIN (WITH PCS-F)

T g v
SECTION

7y 3 VES
SECTION NUMBER

| 53442 516 |

k72 ORGRESTRIBEL TEEHAOT, v FESTEXL TSN
Yhen ordering items wmarked ¥ ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as &8 set.

v FES

Bhan/ Akt m B288/cOMPONENT PARTS R KT NAME ‘ #y
o 5322 51 300-1 AU%77-Ato-3- ASSY INK FIRST ROLLER ASSY b
A 170-172
5340 31 030 LR¥=(2"3%Z) ASSY LEVER (BLACK) ASSY 4
125,126
5340 51 110-1 B“23-7F“557JF ASSY DUCTOR DRIVE SHAFT ASSY A
155-157,167,-168
5340 51 1407  3“05-p-5- ASSY DUCTOR ROLLER ASSY A
148,150
5340 51 2322 OJF %029 ASSY LINK ASSY A
119,120
5340 51 840-1 1I%232T2P-4L ASSY INK FOUNTAIN ARM ASSY A
86,87
5340 51 860 F-L ASSY ARM ASSY A
116,123
5340 51 870 HrA ASSY B0OSS ASSY &
88,89
5344 51 810 AP2U21- ASSY SCREW ASSY 4
98,102,103
5344 51 820 PIF ASSY SHAFT ASSY A
102,103,113
5344 51 840 J5559F ASSY BRACKET ASSY A
i 56,97
5344 51 850 JYS55YF ASSY BRACKET ASSY A
97,114
5344 51 920 1oFURS ASSY INK_FOUNTAIN ASSY A
— 1-36,42,44=-59,63~75,79-82-95,134-136
) 5344 66 320 V0oL ASSY BUSHING ASSY 8
T 90,92
1 9642050814 FASIZ5® M5X8 TSMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 8
2 9710050008 NHxY¥ vz M5 SPRING WASHER M5 24
3 9716050014 ESYvhava M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 20
L 9642040814 FARIRIN MLXE +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 24
5 6710040008 ECAT A LT SPRING WASHER M4 84
& 9716040014 E34“h“2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 40
7 5344 51 951 han® - COVER 4
& 9660050014 TYh M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 L
9 9680051408 FAz2™ MEX14 SET SCREW M5X14& 32
10 5344 51 939 Y54 % BELLEVILLE SPRING 16
11 5344 51 929 yupta WASHER 16
12 9670041008 YEUEELE MEX10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X1D 16
13 5344 51 927 AZU21~ SCREW 32
14 5344 51 926 n*z SPRING 32
15 9410401608 AZ°UDo%ECDL 4X16 SPRING PIN 4X16 8
16 5344 51 914 J°p-b PLATE 4
17 5344 51 928 FIAVERLAI™ ADJUSTMENT SCREW 8
18 5344 51 922 #Y 3%~ (R) AUXILIARY FORK(R) A
19 9670031208 YyYphErILE M3IX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X12 36
20 93]0030008 NY 9% pY 2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 88
21 5344 51 937 L=t PLATE 4
22 5344 51 918 ¥-(ND.8) KEY{(NO.8) &
23 5344 51 997 - (NO.7) KEY (NO.7) 4
24 5344 51 996 ¥- (NO,6) KEY (NO.é6) &
~ 25 5344 51 995 - (NO.5) KEY (NO.5) 4
.26 5344 51 994 ¥- (NO.4&) KEY (NO.4) &
~ 27 5344 51 993 = (NO.3) KEY (NO.3) 4
28 5344 51 992 - (NO.2) KEY (NO.2) %
29 5344 51 919 $+-{NO.1) KEY{(NO.1) 4
30 5344 51 923 Hwova+-(L) AUXILIARY KEY (L) _ﬁ
31 5344 51 925 Ee> PIN 32

m



TOFTATTI(PCS-FY%)

INK FOUNTAIN (WITH PCS-F)

g
SECTION

e ES
SECTION NUMBER

| 5344z 516 |

*v—2 OCHEZRADTRBEFLTCETHAOT, £y PEBTEXLT (S,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Y 2 Bag®/ compoNENT PARTS Moo | NAME &x
_ 32 5344 51 933 _ g-5- ROLLER 32
33 5344 51 932 oYk» ROD 32
34 5344 51 924 2°b=F PLATE 4
35 9670051208 YEYUbE®IbF MEX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 28
36 5344 51 631 AV Ivgyg GUIDE BLOCK 4
27 5344 51 974 il BOLT 8
28 5344 59 975 Qwaiw LOCK KNOB 7
BY11,2,3,427YF(NOPS) 1ST,2ND-,3RD,4TH UNIT (NOPS)

39 5344 S1 973 NDIDAN =T ECCENTRIC SLEEVE 8
40 5344 51 976 Qwo N LOCK KNOB 1
ANTLI=YP (OPS) 4LTH UNIT (OPS)

41 5344 51 972 h5- COLLAR 8
L2 9682040608 FAZI™ M4LX6 SET SCREW M4Xé 3
43 5344 51 971 Ak BOLT 8
L4 5344 51 916 avoeloy-~f LOCK PLATE 8
45 9672042014 gYha& bk M&X20 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M4X20 16
46 5344 51 912 J°L-=F PLATE &4
L7 94105016Q§_ AZ°HOI™E®D 5X16 SPRING PIN 5X16 8
48 5344 51 943 ho5- COLLAR 32
49 5344 51 936 L A ) AUXILIARY SHAFT 32
50 5344 51 938 ASAENNRIYoW THRUST BEARING 32
51 5344 51 935 hLav o CAM SHAFT 32
52 5344 51 934 hi CAM 32
53 6412300800 N35E°5 3X8 PARALLEL PIN 3X8 32
54 9412301200 NT2I9E°2 3X12 PARALLEL PIN 3X1i2 32
55 9670033008 YEYRETLE M3X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X30 36
56 5344 51 913 2°L-=-F PLATE 4
57 9670063008 VYEYErHErbE M6X30D HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X30 16
58 2210060008 NEZYSHh™R M6 SPRING WASHER M6 20
59 5344 51 917 ATIOE® D PARALLEL PIN 16
60 5344 51 982 Hw*ib b BOLT 8
61 5344 51 985 a1nyje CLIP 12
62 5344 51 981 AT- STAY [A
63 5344 51 954 e - COVER 4
64 9642040614 FTARIRIN M4L&X6 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4Xé 16
65 9682040508 PARIN M4LXS SET SCREW M4XS 32
66 5344 51 947 KRR ENM b BOLT 128
67 5344 51 944 FWy GEAR 32
68 9680040408 tﬂ*ﬂ“ M&X 4 SET SCREW MAX4 32
69 5344 51 946 t-8- MOTOR 32
70 5344 51 942 LN g SHAFT 32
71 9670051608 vaYbhrIbr MSX16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X1é 32
72 5344 51 911 AN=R BASE 4
73 5344 51 945 E=R=2°L=~} MOTOR PLATE 4
74 9670041208 YEYEREHEN I M4X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X12 28
75 5344 51 955 hne - COVER 4
76 5344 51 984 Z7°039f_ SPRING [
77 9680050808 FAZI™ M5XE SET SCREW M5X8 8
78 5344 51 983 ho=- COLLAR 4
79 5344 51 956 24559t BRACKET 8
80 5344 51 953 ="y BRACKET A
&1 9670030508 ViU rE® b M3X5 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X5 - 40
82 5344 51 957 ANSHYp _ BRACKET 8
83 94670083008 Vyaubrhrubt M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X3D 8
84 9722160008 C=Yoo™ €-16 C-RING C=-16 A
85 5340 51 842 AN =Y- SPACER 4
86 90355011 OJ9E175YF HFL1626 ONE WAY CLUTCH HFL1626 4
87 5340 51 841 P-b ARN 4
88 91706 TJIVE1I3YF HF1616 ONE WAY CLUTCH HF1616 FA

12

{



TOF745T70(PCS~-FY%F)

INK FOUNTAIN (WITH P{S-F)

IV av
SECTION

vy vy ES

| 53442 516

|

SECTION NUMBER

kv~ ORZRHUETRERL CREHAOT, o PEBTEILT{LEEL,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are availahle only as a set.

;indicate the set number

ST h %%B?E/EEETNM %ﬁ%ﬁ/COMPONENT PARTS Mo ) NAME gg
o 89 5340 51 871 HwhA BOSS 4
90 5290 51 043 AR BUSHING 8

21 9648051014 $3323% M5X10 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 32

92 5344 66 321 Ihanhy BUSHING 8

93 90381 J;ﬁ AZALNYSY FTRA1629 THRUST WASHER FTRA1629 A

94 5344 66 311 12¥733F20~7- INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER 4

95 5344 51 941 F47 GEAR 32

96 5344 51 813 JVSywh BRACKET 4

97 5300 45 243 AR BUSHING 8

98 5344 51 811 AZj1- SCREW 4

99 5344 51 812 RiLa» - HOLDER 4
100 5300 59 134 FAHS~ LOCK COLLAR 4
101 9684050508 PRI M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 24
102 9410301208 AZ2°UI%E®S 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 8
103 5512 54 173 FWNF GEAR 8
104 90688 ¥5n%2 L8 BELLEVILLE SPRING L8 [
105 5344 74 218-1 2% LABEL 4
106 92684060808 FARI™ M6XS SET SCREW M6XS8 8
107 9648051214 ¥312x3% M5X12 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X12 12
108 5344 51 830 2°L-F PLATE &
109 5344 74 214-1 5% LABEL 4
110 5344 51 822 Wiz KNOB [
111 5344 74 215-1 ERN LABEL 4
112 5§§2 55 609 ANS —H - SPACER 4

- 113 5344 51 821 ﬂtzb SHAFT 4
114 5344 51 814 TSyl BRACKET 4
115 96?DUSZUD§7 voubkE“ibk M8x20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 12
~~=116 5340 51 850 F-4 ARM 4
117 5521 55 143 AR BUSHING 4
118 5521 55 142 i1 BOLT &
119 §g90 21 212 A3 BUSHING 8
120 5340 21 232 FINIFY LINK A
121 9721070008 E=-Y2I2% E-T7 E-RING E-7 12
122 5290 29 312 ERAE WASHER 4
123 5300 58 144 AR BUSHING 4
124 9660060014 TYE Mé HEXAGON NUT Mé 4
125 5340 51 093-1 Ln“- LEVER 4
126 5340 51 D94 ZENN(INIYT) GRIP (BLACK) 4
127 5322 53 331 Ee o PIN 8
128 5327 51 180-1 2%359F BRACKET 4
129 5290 21 521 A7 Hoa™ SPRING 4
130 5300 51 160 239F CLUTCH 4
131 5322151 183 27 LINK &
132 9721040008 E-U29% E=4 E-RING E=& 12
133 5290 21 162 A7 Hoam SPRING &4
134 5344 51 952 1o%09y COVER _ A
135 9716030014 E3Y“hrzx M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 12
136 9670030608 veubstlbh M3X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3Xé 12
137 9642051014 FANIRDIY MSX10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X10 i2
138 5327 51 182 Eeo PIN 4
139 90628 ATYI°t°S SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-& A
140 97606-1 YL /Th* AS=-03A AC115V SOLENOID AS-03A AC115V 4

T 741 5290 51 135 h5- COLLAR 8
142 5290 51 1}3 §7°939“ SPRING 4
143 5330 51 132 29F LATCH 8
144 5430 51 537 E29Yn PLAIN WASHER 8
145 5340 51 136-1 AT- STAY 4
146 5340 51 131 RZgR-P-4 DUCTOR ARM 8
147 90627 G- G-7 G-RING G-7 ]

113



187730

INK FOUNTAIN (WITH PCS-F)

TI(PCS-FY%)

Ve
SECTION

ks yva rES
SECTION NUMBER
X7—7 ORFRMGTHBELTEIHAOCT, £+ PEETERLT EE Y,

Hhen ordering itemes marked %
because they are available only as & set.

| 53447 516

,yindicate the set number

No. ﬁ%gfg/gingm S/ compoNENT PARTS Mo | NAME Eg
148 90331 we=ANPYLIY 607DDU BALL BEARING 607DDU 8
149 5340 51 142 IN03-0-5-3F%7F BUCTOR ROLLER SHAFT A
1580 5340 51 140 A DUCTOR ROLLER 4
151 9660040014 FTYr M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 16
152 5290 51 134 FYAIFER SPRING _ 4
153 9648051614 #3723% M5X16 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 32
154 5290 29 220-1 A2 BUSHING A
155 5290 51 120-3 LA“-ASSY LEVER ASSY 4
156 9411402500 T-N°~E°2 4X25 TAPER PIN 4X25 4
157 5330 51 111 J¥IE SHAFT 4
158 5290 37 433 AZ°NI2% Ay SPRING STUD 4
159 5290 51 123-1 AR7°uu9™ SPRING 4
160 5290 51 122 E°> _ PIN 4
161 90200 B =AY PHIIN 607121 BALL BEARING 607212 4
162 5330 29 314 Fih5- LOCK COLLAR 8
163 9670062008 YEYREN b M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20D ]
164 5330 51 112=3 7-4 ARM 8
165 9680051808 FAZD™ M5X18 SET SCREW M5X18 8
166 5290 29 222-1_ A3k BUSHING 4
167 5340 51 150 5YFP-14 CLUTCH ARM 4
168 9410402008 AICHIDNESD 4LX20 SPRING PIN 4X20 A
169 5340 51 313-1 AR BUSHING ]
170 5322 51 310-1 1o%7P-Ato-5- INK FIRST ROLLER 4
171 5290 51 312 FWP GEAR 4
172 9410302508 A2°LO%ES: 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 A

114

(



115




Yovany

OPERATION SHAFT

2ia
SECTION

tri g RE
SECTION NUMBER

53442 520

116




* IV B
SECTION NUMBER

')'jﬂi’“g ‘I gV

| 53447 520 |
SECTION

OPERATION SHAFT

A=y OERRRUS TRBELTEERAOT, v FERTEXLTLESL,
Then ordering items marked % ,indicate the set nuasber
because they are availablie only as a set.

N GeEe/ i #&%%/COMPONENT PARTS Moo o) NAME o
5340 52 61D7-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 4
54,55
5344 52 21D Jaduhg ASSY SHAFT ASSY &
37-38,42,43,57
5344 52 410 heé ASSY CAM ASSY 4
14,15
5344 52 430 P2+ ASSY SHAFT ASSY 4
5-7,9-11
5344 52 510 hé ASSY CAM ASSY 4
14,31
5344 52 530 hL ASSY CAM ASSY 4
_ 14,29
5344 52 820 7°L~-F ASSY PLATE ASSY &
61,62
1 9670062508 YEYRHESILE MéX25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X25
2 5344 52 414 AZIDHT~ ECCENTRIC COLLAR
2 5344 52 413 o-5- ROLLER
4L 5430 24 131 $WhY R WASHER
5 5344 52 440 hi CAM
6 9410402008 AZ°UDI%NERPL 4X2D SPRING PIN 4X20 1
7 9410252008 AZ°UINE®L 2 .5%20 SPRING PIN 2.5X20 1
8 90242 J%%d2 MB1210DU BUSHING MB1210DU
9 5344 52 450 P-4 ARM
10 5344 52 431 P2t SHAFT
11 5344 52 460 iy _ ARM
12 9721070008 E-U 2% E=7 E-RING E-7 8
13 5344 52 411 IRY; LINK
14 90443 %Y1 MB1012pU BUSHING MB10120U 1
15 5344 52 420 hi CAM
16 5344 52 412 ARYEN STUD
17 9710080008 NSRRI H 2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
18 9660080014 9+ M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
19 9660050014 Wk M5 HEXAGON NUT M5

20 9710050008

N“x9%Hh% 3z M5

SPRING WASHER M5

21 90203

WY -RANPHLON 625727

BALL BEARING 62522

22 9672051614

o0YhZ2%% bk M5X16

HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X16

23 5290 53 121

YA FYAYY]

SPRING STUD

PRI L P ESFRESPA RN P ESISIEY PN ES PN PR EN PN P PR RS 2N N ES =T PN ES ERY PR ) PN PN S

24 5290 52 119-1 AZ°U5o% SPRING

25 9642040614 FTAMIRIY M4LX6E +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4Xé6

26 9710040008 N5 2 M4 SPRING WASHER M& A
27 5344 52 432 hNS = COVER

28 5344 52 415 AGY P STUD

29 5344 52 540 Bl CAM

30 5344 52 511 Py LINK

31 5344 52 520 hi. CAM

32 5327 21 841 ARYRS STUD

33 5344 52 810 7?14 ARM ‘

34 5430 33 122 IR WASHER

35 5341 52 231 £S5 PIN

36 5344 52 272 150 LINK

37 5344 52 220 Pl ARM

38 9411503200 T-N°-F°2 5X32 TAPER PIN 5X32 12
39 9710060008 N2 Hh % M6 SPRING WASHER M6 12
4,0 9660060014 T9F Mé HEXAGON NUT M6 12
41 90244 7%%57 MB1620DU BUSHING MB1620DU 8
Lo 5344 52 211 SPIF SHAFT A
43 5344 52 250 P-b ARM A
44 5330 52 671 A7 Tw SPRING A
45 5330 52 660-1 Wi PAWL Z,

117



Yoyuhy

OPERATION SHAFT

R TR

SECTION

K7~ OBMZ IR TRBBLTETILADT, v FEBTEXLTLREY,
Rhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are availablie only as a set.

tryvy rES |

53442 520

SECTION NUMBER

380 9716050014

Co%“h%2 M5

PLAIN WASHER M5

81 97303

AIYF V-15-1C26

SWITCH V-15-1¢€26

82 95118

POF1I-8- VALZ

ACTUATOR VALZ

—_—

83 9710030008

nN“ayvpra M3

SPRING WASHER M3

N gh'Fd BART gﬁgg/COMPONENT PARTS Mo NAME o
46 5511 25 122 AIYEY STUD 4
47 9670051008 VEYUREMIF M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 28
48 5344 52 635 PEAFEET BRACKET &4
49 9é70061208 YIYRE*IbE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X1? 20
50 5340 52 650 LA™ - LEVER 4
51 5486 44 174 n* g SPRING &
52 5340 52 640 AR LEVER &
53 5340 52 620 ATYFIL~-L SWITCH FRAME 4
54 5290 33 214 230 BUSHING 4
55 5340 52 610-1 7-L ARM &
56 5321 43 118 AA°-9- SPACER B
57 5344 52 260 SFIVh RACHET A
58 5344 52 280 ATWFhL CAM 4
59 9684050508 PARI™ M5XS SET SCREW M5X5 8
60 5340 52 632 457 LINK 8
61_21625 m“:&ﬁ“?039“ 6901272 BALL BEARING 690122 4
62 5344 52 821 Pyl BRACKET [
63 5344 52 822 2°L-} PLATE A
64 9642051014 FARIRIY M5X10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 12
65 5512 71 222 ARY Y STUD 12
66 9716060014 EZHMh"2 M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé &
67 98501 Ant-360010-1 COVER 360010-~1 12
68 5340 52 615 Eeo PIN &
69 5290 37 251-1 AJ°U o~ SPRING A
70 5310 52 660 LA PR RACHET 4
71 9660040014 A HEXAGON NUT M4 32
72 5344 52 636 JIVSHwt BRACKET 8
73 91710001 ANC = SPACER 16
74 5300 59 566 co PIN 8
75 90628 ATYUICE®L SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP~4 _ 16
76 97606-1 yb/1+* A5-03A AC115V SOLENOID AS-03A AC115V 8
77 9670041008 YEYREYILE M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X10 32
78 5§27 71 016 ARYPRN STUD 8
79 5344 52 276 2:559b BRACKET 4

%

2

2

8

8

84 9642034014

FAa*3x2™ M3x40

+SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X40

118

- .



T

19




\ TR EP t2iaES
JORINITEN s SECTION NUMBER 53442 521

: SECTION
OPERATION SHAFT DRIVE

120




S A ]

OPERATION SHAFT DRIVE

S R
SECTION

vy g rES !

53442 521

SECTION NUMEBER

A2—2 OBGRESTREBLTEIHADT, €+ FERTEXLTEA,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as 2 set.

he—— C1
T GRES/SEE LM e/ componENT PARTS Mo ! NAME ax
R 5344 52 610 o9 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
9,14
5344 52 620 o2 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
3§ 35,36
5344 52 630 V2 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
9,21
5344 52 64D Vo2 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
2,14
5344 52 650 o9 ASSY LINK ASSY 4
9,10
5344 52 660 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
2,6
5512 57 570 K*A ASSY BOSS ASSY 1
32,462,473
1 5344 52 661 AZYpw STUD 2
2 5290 37 123 A8 BUSHING 2
3 9660060014 TYF M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé A
4 9710060014 NY2Y¥Hv 2 M6 SPRING WASHER Mé &
5 9716060014 E29“h* 2k Mé PLAIN WASHER Mé 2
6 5344 52 670 T A ARM Z
7 9721100008 E=-Y22% E-10 E-RING E-10 2
8 5340 52 615 Eoeo PIN 2
9 5340 52 606 AR BUSHING 11
10 5344 52 651 o7 LINK 4
11 972107000@_ E~-Uo2» E-7 E-RING E-7 10
—" 12 5290 29 313 H2hw 2 WASHER _ 3
. 13 9670082008 YEYEREYLE M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MBX20 (]
= 14 5344 52 641 Nz LINK Fd
15 5290 33 143 ce PIN Z
16 5640 07 082 fhhvz2 WASHER Z
17 5340 72 032 ARY W STUD 6
18 5344 52 623 F°Lu-b PLATE 6
19 5300 56 085 a-5- ROLLER 8
20 5344 52 6272 Jrava BLOCK 2
21 5344 52 6317 ) LINK i 1
22 9670083008 YrYUpbE*ILe M8X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X3D 2
23 96Z0052508 VEYEREMILE M5X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X2Z5 6
24 9670103508 ESERM I M10X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X35 2
25 5344 52 612 Zﬂ?f“ ATUD 2
26 5344 52 611 24559} BRACKET 1
27 9670103008 YWk srLE M10X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X30 2
28 5290 29 311 ywpnzg WASHER 1
29 90626 G-Y22% G-8 G~RING G-8 1
30 96700603808 JEUEE I M6XE HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6XS8 6
31 5290 23 113 yuehez WASHER 6
32 90581 we=par?yooy 6008212 BALL BEARING 600827 1
33 5344 52 680 7°L~-F ASSY PLATE ASSY 1
34 9670061608 YEYbHE“kh M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X1é6 3
35 5512 57 532 PAY 1 BUSHING 1
36 5344 52 621 o2 LINK 1
37 9670082508 JYyYbatibk M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 2
38 5512 61 637 ¥%P-F"E-3~ ASSY GEARED MOTOR ASSY 1
39 9670085008 YEYErEN Ik ME8XS50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X5(0 4
40 95111005 FLPAYEY SGU12.5K GEAR HEAD 5GU12.5K 1
41 5512 57 573 ANS = SPACER 4
42 9722400008 cC=-4y29n Cc-40 C=RING C-40 1
43 5512 57 571 HwvA B0OSS 1
44 9680050508 FAZDY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 1

11



ZAND42Fo0-5-

WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER

trig
SECTION

tsis ES
SECTION NUMBER

| 5344z 530 |

122

(

'\_\_’/



ZANIA2Fo0-5~

WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER

S gV
SECTION

g rES

| 53447 530

SECTION NUMBER

Av—2 ORZURACIBEL TEERAOT, £ L EBTHEXLTINEL,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are avajlable only as a set.

‘ No ﬁé%?g %EETmm #Egg/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME gg
— 5340 51 080 LNY-(2%592) ASSY LEVER (BLACK) ASSY 4
55,56
5344 53 110-1 ZA“J74700-5- ASSY WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER ASSY A
40,79,80
5344 53 120 F%7 ASSY GEAR ASSY 4
85-87
5344 53 130 ANPYS TN RIERS~ ASSY BEARING HOLDER ASSY 4
88-90
5344 53 210 ZAYFig-3~ WATER CONTROL ROLLER 4
37,49
5344 53 310 F39U390-5- ASSY METERING ROLLER ASSY [
37-40 -
5344 53 320 FILN390-5- ASSY METERING ROLLER ASSY 4
38-40
5344 53 710 JU=4 ASSY FRAME ASSY 4
32,37
5344 53 720 2U=-4L ASSY FRAME ASSY 4
37,50
1 5344 53 816 2°L-F PLATE 8
2 5560 43 235 h5- COLLAR 8
3 5200 23 113 HW 2 WASHER 8
4 9670062008 YRR ILE MEX20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 16
5 5290 53 114 A7°YLDNhy SPRING STUD 8
6 5290 52 119-1  A)° 49 SPRING 8
7 5344 53 815 PAEL] BLOCK 8
~__ 8 9670051608 YSYERCILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 32
' 9 9670052008 YTYFh bk M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20Q 32
<10 5344 53 715 A EE BLOCK 8
11 5344 53 718 J5gYo BLOCK 8
12 5430 35 312 DR LEAF SPRING 8
13 9670040508 YEYRERILE MAXS HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X5 16
14 9684060608 FARTY MEX6 SET SCREW M6X6 52
155430 35 314 ANS —4 - SPACER 32
16 91331024 OURZPTIER ILF M5X45 SOCKET BOLT M5X45 16
17 5344 53 813 SFIYh RACHET 16
18 9670052508 YEIbik* I M5X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5XZ25 238
19 5344 53 814 n3- COLLAR 8
20 9660050014 TY9F M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 8
21 5340 21 175 1IN R LEAF SPRING 8
22 5344 53 811 He W BOLT 8
23 5344 53 716 74097 BLOCK 8
24 5344 53 714 AL EX BLOCK 8
25 5290 84 691 PEE KNOB . 8
26 9684050508 FAzIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 40
27 9716060014 E59 h 2 Mé PLAIN WASHER Mé 16
28 5290 29 412 nLO-2-FT1U5 CAM ROLLER WASHER 16
29 5344 52 413 Q-5- ROLLER ' 16
30 9670051008 YEYERESILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 68
31 5344 53 750 hL ASSY CAM ASSY 4
32 5344 53 711 2L-4 FRAME A
33 5344 53 723-1 A“PUIISAYI BEARING COVER 8
T34 9670050808 YEURRE I M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 32
35 5344 53 731 P-4 ARM 8
36 5332 53 523 ) PIN 16
~— 37 90675 Aapys2Y 6000DDU BEARING 6000DDU 24
38 5344 53 330 FaH1Ya50-5- METERING ROLLER 4
39 5344 53 322 FVP GEAR 4
40 9410402008 AZ°UDT EL 4X20 SPRING PIN &4X20 8
41 5344 53 724=1 A“PYII“AYLI BEARING COVER 8

123



ZAYI40700-5-

WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER

s v
SECTION

rrvg v ES |
SECTICN NUMBER

53442 530

Ao ORAREETRBHELTEELADT, £ FEETEXLTLHEL,
¥hen ordering items marked

sindicate the set number
because they are available only as s set.

Mo GEER/RET Ny #E%%/COMPONENT PARTS ' ° ) NAME ax
42 5344 53 752 hi CAM 8
43 5344 53 753 FadAs SHAFT 4
44 9670063508 YHYUbENLEF M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 &
45 5344 52 512 AN =1 SPACER A
46 5344 853 713 E°o PIN 8
47 5344 53 722 A7 Y I% SPRING 8
48 5344 53 732 =L ARM 8
49 5344 53 220 ZANFg-5- WATER CONTROL ROLLER A
50 5344 53 721 -4 FRAME 4
51 5344 52 513 ANG = SPACER 4
52 9670063008 YEYkEIkE M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30D 4
53 5344 53 760 hé ASSY CAM ASSY 4
54 5344 53 754 bn®=hkvA LEVER BOSS &
55 5340 51 093-1 LAY- "47 LEVER 4
56 5340 51 094 ZENY(TINSYT) GRIP (BLACK) 4
57 5344 53 2901 TNSHYh BRACKET 8
58 5344 53 ZQf AbYne - STOPPER 8
59 5344 53 295 Wb _ BOLT 8
60 ?§7004065D VYIUPHE It M&X6(ATIIA) HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X6 8
61 5344 53 854 V359 BRACKET 4
62 9670053001% VIUrETE M5X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X30 8
63 91101028 m=-AZWICL HOSE NIPPLE 4
64 5344 53 280 91n° =~ WIPER A
65 5344 53 290 I1TNC ~ WIPER 4
66 5344 53 292 ISy BRACKET &
67 5344 53 918 neqle PIPE [
68 9670051007 YEUbH“IbE M5X40 HEXAGQN SOCKET BOLT M5X10 8
69 92716050014 Lo89™hva M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 8
70 5344 53 910 ZTAYT 2 WATER FOUNTAIN 4
71 5344 53 186 74559 BRACKET 8
72 5344 53 199 nef7° PIPE — A
73 9642021850 FTAYIRIY M3X18 SMALL PAN HEAD SCREW M3X18 8
74 9710030050 NYRYVAYR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8
75 9716030050 ES9 D % M4 PLAIN WASHER W& g
76 5344 61 656 ATTYOF Y- SENSOR 4
77 5344 53 912 ANG =1~ SPACER &4
__¢8 5330 35 812 ns5- COLLAR 4
79 5344 53 111=-1 ZA%“245F230-5- WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER 4
80 5344 53 112 FNP GEAR 4
81 5344 53 132 Fwp GEAR &4
82 9660060014 TYr M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé [A
83 95119001 £~3- RM30D-D2-25 MOTER RM30D-D2-25 A
84 5344 53 293 IVSHUE BRACKET [A
85 5344 53 122 Fv P GEAR 8
86 924113502000 F-n°-t°> 3x20 TAPER PIN 3Xz2D 8
87 5344 53 121 P2 SHAFT 4
88 90201 Y =1ANPHSIY 609VV BALL BEARING 609vV 8
89 9723240008 C—-HZ2% (=24 C~RING C=-24 8
90 5344 53 131 HiLa™ - HOLDER 4
91 9670061608 YIRS F M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&6X16 24
92 5344 53 141 INShp BRACKET 4
93 5344 61 657 INSHY BRACKET A
g4 9710050014 N“29%h%x M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
95 9642051214 FTANJRIN MEX12 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X12 8
96 9670051208 Vrubk* bk M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 8
97 5344 53 853 TVSEYE BRACKET 4
98 5344 53 855 N A VALVE [A
99 5344 53 851 2% q¥o BLOCK 4

124

(

(<«



S

125




|

53442 532

ttria BB
SECTION NUMBER

R A W

SECTION

FLOVVIFINLONDYSTF

WATER CIRCULATION DEVICE

6\ ﬁu
\\ =
Q\ék
s“.\

w
7

£,
%/ %%umw AW&M

1T e )

@.

qwr

126



=y YT R e H g Y EYL 31
F19DYIHY 1ohovoF SECTiON SECT10N NUMBER‘ 53447 532
WATER CIRCULATION PEVICE *?—90$§B#ﬂtusabttttkwt.tvriﬁtEXLt<an
Yhen ordering items warked % ,indicate the set number
pecakse they are avajlable only as &
o %&?Eg/gingm B/ COMPONENT PARTS T NAME g
by 5344 53 800 ER“U%#?D&“thDVﬁ? WATER COOLING/CIRCULATION DEV. 1
L4-58
5344 53 820 ZAMN{hY ASSY WATER CIRCULATOR ASSY L
19.20
5344 53 840 ZANMNTRD ASSY WATER CIRCULATOR ASSY 1
19,29
6520 61 931 ER“Uf?T?ﬂ“lDDDU?? WATER COOLING/CIRCULATION DEV. 1
44-57
1 91213 H-ANSDEY 19 HOSE CLAMP 19 12
2 5344 53 982 CRFE VL 12X25%900 HQSE 12Xx25X900 1
3 98890 T2 p2502° CABLE CLAMP 4
Z 5341 71 175 ASYE® STUD 1
5 91211 ®-ANSIEY 16 HOSE BAND 16 16
5 5344 53 975 Ry RYk-A 6%X16%X105 HOSE 6X16X105 &
7 6344 53 971 ey vh-A 6X16%X700 HOSE 6X16X700 1
8 98809 -2 2227° 2330 cLAMP 3330 [
9 9670051208 Jraras bt M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 [4
10 5344 53 981 uLRYEK-A 12X25X750 HOSE 12X25X750 3
11 5344 53 972 e eYh=-A 6X16%1000 HOSE 6X16X1000 1
12 5344 53 973 e yaY%-A 6X16%x1700 HOSE 6X16X1700 1
13 5344 53 974 e xYih-A 6¥16%X2300 HOSE 6X16%2300 1
14 5344 53 865 hi™ - COVER 1
15 5344 53 863 T559F BRACKET 2
16 9670051008 Vﬁﬂbﬁ“Wb m5x40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mm5x10 9
17 5344 53 860 =TIl ASSY TERMINAL ASSY 1
— 18 5344 53 883 Ex--k-A 3¥X21.5X1300 HOSE 13%x21.5%x1300 2
19 91101024 =92l 1/2X12.7 NIPPLE 1/2%X12.7 5
=" 20 5344 52 3830 SASNThY ASSY WATER CIRCULATOR ASSY __l
21 98943012 3-b*23037° NK=-32N-C CORD CLAMP NK=32N-C 3
22 9670061008 DEETE N M6x10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6xX10 8
327 90913007 F-AnCob™ 46 HOSE BAND 46 2
28 5344 53 984 ge 5 RYg-A 25X 44X%280 HOSE 25X 44 X280 1
29 5344 £3 350 ZAMYNTBY WATER CIRCULATOR i

30 5344 53 960

ZANS 1oho YT (3Y9)

WATER CIRCULATION DEV.(3PHASE)

31 9642050814

FAR325® M5X8

*SMALL PAN-HEAD SCRE

32 9642040614

TATI2YY M4X6

+SMALL PAN-HEAD SCRE

33 9710040008

EPAE ML

SPRING WASHER M4

34 5344 53 821 INS5Yt BRACKET

35 90340005 ASTE U-W TM-217-20 SLIDE RAILL TM-217-20
36 5944 53 823 J°L-tb PLATE
37 5344 53 822 TS50t BRACKET

38 9642030614

FA 029 M3X6

+SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6

36 97100350008

n\\*i’\\n\\iﬂ_

SPRING WASHER M3

40 9716030014

o9 ht2 M3

PLAIN WASHER M3

Zz1 92310002

A Pl R ki TL=-76-AL

MAGNET _CATCH TL=76-AL—F

R

%2 5330 54 465 ANC =4 - SPACER

23 5290 24 273 CEPRE) WASHER
44 5524 61 _946 19?1#?1“39333“?99? MIXER
75 5524 61 936 hoFEvY2° SENSOR CAP
76 5524 01 934 PROSF9-30- ALCOMIXER TOWER
%7 5524 61 939 Fha=-Wk> b ALCOHOL BOTTLE
48 5524 61 935 B ATV GASKET
%29 5524 61 933 IINI-N"Y2 FILTER BACK
50 5524 61 932 ®e7° PUMP

~ -"51 5524 61 938 FrLa-L21hE- ALCOHOL FILTER
£2 5524 61 937 YL T SOLENOLID VALVE

£3 5524 61 942

E1-A* T10AH250V

FUSE T10AH250V

T4 5524 61 941

EZ1-A" F2AH41S5V

FUSE F2AH415V

ettt

€5 5524 61 943

%3V 3807

AUXILIARY TANK




FLOYIFIN2LI0IYHF

WATER CIRCULATION

PEVICE

T g
SECTION

Iy rEBE
SECTICN NUMBER

53447 532

|

Av—r ORGUIEITREFLTEERAOT, £y FESTERLT RS,

Mhen ordering items marked % ,indicete the set number

tecause they sre availahle only as a set.

Mo ézzgg EEETMN %ﬂ%ﬁ/ PART NAME @ﬁ

o o HES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
56 5524 61 944 IvSHYh BRACKET 1
57 5524 61 945 AbUne - STOPPER 1
58 5344 53 983 ACORYK-A 12X25X2000 HOSE 12X25X2000 2
59 5640 53 133 ZFh 2 NOZZLE 1
60 5640 53 131-1 %7 HOOK 1
61 91191 Fi-ANNIRN 15 HOSE BAND 15 1

128

(. (

(



129




ZAN24~4L0-3-

WATER FORM ROLLER

o g
SECTION

i a8
SECTION NUMBER

53442 535 |

130

|

;

(

(



ZANIA-40-5- y A TV v ES

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
k7—7 ORSRBSTRBBELTEEIRAOT, vy PEETEXLTLLEL,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 53447 535 |

WATER FORM ROLLER

S

M at'da/bant™n Baee/coMPONENT PARTS M) NAME e
5290 51 730-1 2% ASSY SCREW ASSY &
69-71
5341 53 340 AZWPYUDIINP-L ASSY BEARING ARM ASSY 8
21,42 ,43
5341 53 440 NIIvZI™ ASSY HOUSING ASSY 4
4,5
5341 53 450 NoI™I2™ ASSY HOUSING ASSY 4
4,5
5344 53 410 *9?30-5:_ASSY _ OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 4
19,.20,63-65,67,68,72-77
5344 53 420 P77k ASSY SHAFT ASSY &
68,73,74
5344 53 430 A2E®2 ASSY PUSH PIN ASSY 8
79,82
5344 53 520 ZAVYIA-4L0-T0- ASSY WATER FORM ROLLER ASSY 4
53,54
5344 53 580 P27k ASSY SHAFT ASSY '
L5, 46
B344 53 610 *2F230-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 4
g8-10
5244 53 620 F*P ASSY GEAR ASSY JA
28-31
1 9670051208 vEUbrE*bE M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 16
2 9670041008 YRR kbr M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X10 16
3 5344 53 652 2°L=-F PLATE 3
& 5341 53 4411 g-2-N0J%o% ROLLRE HOUSING 8
5 5290 37 121 ARy BUSHING [:]
6 5341 53 452-1 hpy - COVER 8
7 9648040814 ¥3323™ MLXS8 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 16
& 5344 53J612 FhP GEAR 8
9 9410402508 AZ2°UDonECy, 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 8
10 5344 53 611 A2Fo0~-5~- OSCILLATING ROLLER 4
11 5341 53 414 FRSALIN RS = DRIVE WHEEL 4
12 9710100008 naavav: M10 SPRING WASHER M10 [
13 9660100014 U M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 4
14 90610 BE-U2o% BE-60 BE~RING BE-60 8
15 5290 29 313 Hupvz WASHER [3
16 5290 51 429 W= WASHER 8
17 5344 53 653 PIVRAFTIOVY ADJUSTING BLOCK 8
18 5290 51 424-1 2O SCREW 8
19 5200 29 315 FANS - LOCK COLLAR 20
20 9684050508 bAZRIN MSX5 SET SCREW M5X5 40
21 5341 53 341 ANPULIVP=L4 BEARING ARM 8
2242§84U§0608 F22I™ MEXE SET SCREW Mé6Xé 36
33 5341 53 281 J-hi CAN — g
24 9410502508 A2 ovnEes 5X25 SPRING PIN 5X25 8
25 5341 53 271 TAEISUFILTH SHAFT _ A
26 9410302008 AZCyoaveen 320 SPRING PIN 3X20 4
27 5340 23 235 ho- COLLAR 4
28 9723240008 C=7% C=-24 C-RING C-24 8
29 91625 A =pACPYDIIN 6901212 BALL BEARING 690122 16
30 5340 53 274 AN =Y - SPACER 4
31 5344 53 621 FNP _ GEAR 4
32 5310 52 121 UMY = (%59 7) LEVER {BLACK) A
33 5300 12 224 7°U-F — PLATE Z
34 9650052014 VY3223 MEX20 SCREW M5X20 A
35 9660080014 IWE M8 HEXAGON NUT M3 8
36 9710080008 nh24%h 2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 8
37 5290 51 738 AN P A BUSHING A

131



ZANI*=-L0-5-

WATER FORM ROLLER

IV av sV e BT I

SECTION NUMBER 23442 535

SECTION

kv—r ORRBESTRURLTETHAOT, vy FEBTEYLT (AL,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the tet number

because they are available only as a set.

Ne #u'Fa PART N ﬂ%ﬁ%g/COMPONENT PARTS Mo 1 NAME o
38 5430 33 116 LAV AR WASHER 8
39 5300 51 841 YA FERY S PR SPRING STUD 8
40 5327 56 842 I YAEFER SPRING 8
41 5290 51 732 ANV RRYES SPRING STUD 16
42 9410302508 A79YoovEes, 3IX25 SPRING PIN 3X25 8
43 5290 51 737 Ee > PIN 8
44 5290 51 744 P F TR BUSHING 4
45 5290 51 722 EER KNOB A
46 5344 53 581 D-3-9FP7F ROLLER SHAFT A
47 5321 27 124 e SPRING 4
48 5290 51 822 YA FIAS Vi SPRING STUD 8
L9 5344 53 561 INSHY} BRACKET 4
50 5344 53 572 25559t hS- BRACKET COLLAR 8
51 9670052008 YE5WEkHES b M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 12
52 5344 53 554 Fop GEAR 4
53 90461 Av-A2PYSI2Y S6001HDDU BALL BEARING G6001HDDU 8
54 5344 53 530 ZANTA-bp-5- WATER FORM ROLLER 4
55 5330 51 712 FL-DN (T L~ TUBE (GRAY) 1
— BNL12-9F 1ST UNIT
55 5340 53 361 F1-7% (7% h=-) TUBE (BLUE) 1
NLLI=YF 4TH UNIT
55 5344 51 713 F1-2%(f10-) TUBE (YELLOW) 1
gN{3I-Y} 3RD UNIT
56 5344 53 582 HLI -~ HOLDER A
57 5344 53 570 JVS5h9F ASSY BRACKET ASSY A
58 5290 51 123-1 a7°yuov SPRING A
59 9660060014 I M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 Z
60 9684061608 FAZIY MEX16 SET SCREW M6X16 4
61 5344 53 420 INSHYE BRACKET A
62 9670061608 YHYREYF MEX16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 16
63 5290 53 334 FYE ' NUT 8
64 5290 51 642-2 A3 BUSHING 3
65 5321 51 641 PR HOUSING 4
66 5290 51 735 ) PIN A
67 5344 53 449 ST SHAFT 8
68 5344 53 421 597b SHAFT 4
* 69 5290 51 733-1_ 2% SCREW 4
70 5290 51 083 YA FAN SPRING A
* 71 90401 AF-L& -1 3716 STEEL BALL 3/16 A
__72 5344 53 440 I9550-5- OSCILLATING ROLLER 4
72 5344 53 424 FEC P2V CAM — 4
74 9410301808 A7°YS9%EST 3X18 SPRING PIN 3X18 4
75 5321 51 631 ARHILI - HOUSING 4
76 5290 51 632-3 94 w CLAW 4
77 91254 %Y -2Z97°%b N1P-Bé NIPPLE NIP-B6 [A
78 5344 53 423 AEEEL BRACKET 4
79 5344 53 431 E° 3 PIN 8
80 5290 81 334 A2°UST™ SPRING 8
81 5344 53 451 P—b ARM 8
82 5344 53 432 PEH KNOB 8
83 9410200808 AZ2°4S7VE°T 2X8 SPRING PIN 2X8 8
84 91704008 TSN 2 L7 FLUSH SPRING L7 16
85 5330 51 563 UM SCREW 8
86 5330 51 622 F21-2% (T -) TUBE (GRAY) 1
ANL12°9F 18T UNIT
86 5330 53 175 F1-2% (7% u~) TUBE (BLUE) 1
AN{L1ZYF 4TH UNIT
86 5344 51 717 F1-7%({z0~) TUBE (YELLOW) 1
BN{32-9} 3RD UNIT

132

L

(.



S

S

133




53447 540

o g BB
SECTION NUMBER

i3

SECTION

)

Noh™9

PLATE CYLINDER

134



= My

HY

PLATE CYLINDER

trva yES
SECTION NUMBER

TV g
SECTION

| 53447 540

|

kv—s ORBHER TUBELTEIAOT, £+ FESTEXLTIESY,
Nhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

o b ES/SET W

BSES/ PART N ﬁﬁgg/COMPONENT PARTS Mo o NAME gg
5344 52 310 hé CAM 4
88,89
5344 52 330 hé CAM A
88,109
5344 54 110 NoEvo PLATE CYLINDER 4
71,80,96,97,104
2344 54 520 2327° ASSY CLAMP ASSY 4
12113!15-19128'30133134137'45!50*52
5344 54 540 72527° ASSY CLAMP ASSY 4
12=-23,27-30,32-34
5344 54 620 732790% =3 ASSY CLAMP BASE ASSY 4
15,29,44,45,50-52
5344 54 640 2527°A%~A ASSY CLAMP BASE ASSY A
15,27,32
5344 54 660 2%a%7 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 4
22,23
5344 54 670 JPIF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 4
69,70
5344 54 680 JPIF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 4
72,73
1 5344 54 638 AT g SPRING 40
2 9670061608 YEYbE*ILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 24
3 5562 57 415 ISP - WASHER - 8
L 5344 54 646 ANO 9o SPACER 3
5 53244 54 644 A2 Y oNANTR SPRING BASE 4
-— 6 9410400808 A2CYDINECL 4X8 SPRING PIN 4X8 16
7 5344 54 648 TS PLATE [A
~“ 8 5344 54 627 A= SCALE 8
9 9642040814 FAYI29Y M4LXB +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 16
10 5344 54 647 2°L~F PLATE 8
11 9670040808 YEYRENUE MAXS HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8 40
12 5344 54 634 FERL S FULCRUM BOLT 32
13 5430 54 672 AR BLOCK 2
14 5344 54 642 9557° CLAMP 8
15 5430 54 662-1 E°2 PIN 16
16 9410401008 AJ%UDINESL 4X10 SPRING PIN 4&4X10 32
17 5344 54 637 2° L=k PLATE 16
18 96480408174 ¥53%3% MLX8 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4XS 32
19 5290 57 (83 FYEEIFTA SPRING 32
20 5344 54 650 #rlbk ASSY BOLT ASSY 4
21 5344 54 653 T YALEEA SPRING 4
22 5344 54 661 2%a9g BLOCK 4
23 90308 =LA PYZY 60622 BALL BEARING 60627 3
24 9670051608 YEYRHESIE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X164 8
25 5344 54 659 2vavs BLOCK 4
26 5640 75 244 AZ° jogn SPRING 8
27 9410502008 A7°Unavken 5X20 SPRING PIN 5X20 8
28 5300 45 283 PIotx STOPPER 32
29 9684050508 FARIY MEXS SET SCREW M5X5 40
30 5344 54 633 nYoES s LOCK PIN 16
31 5344 54 649 2°L-+ PLATE 8
32 5344 54 641 752793 CLAMP BASE 4
~ 33 5290 54 338 A2 gw SPRING 16
34 5340 54 636 ALk BOLT 16
~-"35 5344 54 645 L EFP AT CLAMP GUIDE 8
36 9670063008 YEYb&ECLE M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X3D 16
37 5340 54 631-1 A29%h-3- INDICATOR 8
28 9648040614 #2329 MLX6 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4Xé6 8
39 5344 54 62¢ 7527° CLAMP A

135



Nobk¥o

PLATE CYLINDER

o a HES
SECTION NUMBER

b LA

53447 540
SECTION L ]

Av—2 OB HBECRBELTEIRADT, €y PERTETLTLSESL,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N matFE/SEE My %E%%/COMPDNENT PARTS Mo ! NAME o
40 5344 54 623 725579 CLAMP 4
41 5640 23 136 AbYne - STOPPER 8
42 9642030614 FTANIRINY M3IX6 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé 16
43 5344 54 629 PARTEY S PLATE 8
44 5344 54 621 2372°8% 2 CLAMP BASE 4
45 5344 54 §32-1 1TFFE“AEC S POSITIONING PIN 4
46 5340 54 635-1 2° L=k PLATE 8
47 5344 54 628 I527°h% A" CLAMP GUIDE 8
48 5512 54 433 AZqTp™ GUIDE 8
49 9670061008 JEYERht bt M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 16
50 5344 54 631-1 (FF ALy POSITIONING PIN 4
51 5344 54 625 E° PIN 4
52 90200 A =LANPHZIY 607121 BALL BEARING 60722z 4
53 5344 54 5214 129%F-3- INDICATOR &
54 90720 oYYk ANDZ LOCK NUT ANOZ 4
55 90721 ovZ29%at AW0? LOCK WASHER AWDZ 4
56 90368 AZARDYSP- AS1102 THRUST WASHER AS1102 12
57 90480 AJAPANPIDIY AXK1102 THRUST BEARING AXK1102 8
58 5330 54 519-1 WIZ(TINI97) KNQB (BLACK) 4
59 9684060608 FARDY M6EXE SET SCREW M6EX6 12
60 90479 ASARDYUIP~- WS81102 THRUST WASHER WS81102 4
61 9648041514 B33R3% M4LX15 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&4X15 8
62 5344 54 511 2° L=k PLATE 4
63 5341 89 224 ANG ~H SPACER 8
64 9670051808 YU bh® ik M5X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X18 12
65 5344 54 654 2°L=Fk PLATE 4
66 5340 54 633 AN Y- SPACER 12
&7 5344 54 656 F*7 GEAR 4
68 5344 54 657 gy GEAR 4
69 5344 54 671 Al SHAFT 4
70 9410402008 AF°NLTVES Y 4X2D SPRING PIN 4X20 4
71 90599 Jvws2 MB1206puU BUSHING MB1206DU ]
72 9410401608 A2°YONE®Y 4X16 SPRING PIN 4X16 4
73 5344 54 681 Ik SHAFT 4
74 9670050608 Y5YEEYILF MSX6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xé [A
75 5340 54 646-1 A=l SCALE 8
76 9642040614 FARI2TY MLX6 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X6 16
77 5344 54 624 A FIs BRACKET 4
78 9410501608 A79Y2%E°D B5X16 SPRING PIN 5X16 8
79 9670051208 YyYbH*lIbt M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MS5X12 8
80 90242 %921 MB1210pU BUSHING MB1210GDU 4
81 5340 54 113 RN AT A GEAR ; 4
82 5330 23 113 Behvz WASHER 16
83 9672061214 oYAZHEY b M6X12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M6X12 12
84 9670063508 YESREN LR MEX35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 12
85 5344 54 512 PATENS PLATE &4
86 5344 54 516 YS9 E BRACKET 4
87 5340 52 303 BYAEWwwy GUIDE BUSHING 12
88 5290 33 214 FE BUSHING 8
89 5344 52 320 hi ASSY CAM ASSY 4
90 5340 5?2 §92—2 ARYPY STUD 16
91 5340 54 514 hn»- COVER 4
92 5322 52 492 AN =Y. SPACER 16
93 5344 54 515 A2 yngw SPRING 4
94 5340 54 513-2 A3 BUSHING 4
a5 5290 23 115 NYPYDITIYHAN - COVER 8
96 916?2_ wh =LA PYL2Y 6007Z72CM BALL BEARING 6007ZZCM 4
97 5344 54 120 NoFYD PLATE CYLINDER Z
98 9710040008 NI M4 SPRING WASHER M& 8

136

((



i

S

nNopvo

PLATE CYLINDER

R Ry
SECTION

*kv—2 ORFERBFTRERLCEFEALOT, € FEETETLTINEL,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set numher
because they are available only as a set.

I a Y ES
SECTION NUMBER

| 8344z 540 ]

e

5+ HE /SET

Mo gpagsa PAR_TNuNu Baz%/ componENT PARTS Ko NAME i)
. 99 5330 54 518 A2C N yow SPRING &
100 5341 54 559 APYUnNn® - STOPPER 4
101 9670040508 VEUREMILF M4LYS HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4XS 4
102 9670054008 YEYEEY I M5X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X40 16
103 9670051001 YEUEHEYLEF MS5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3Xx10 24
104 91633 R =AY PUDZY 620672CM BALL BEARING 62067Z71CM 4
105 5340 54 114 ANPUZIN R A RS~ LOCK COLLAR 4
106 5340 54 515 AZ| BUSHING 4
107 9670052008 VEYbkE* e M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xx20 16
108 5340 54 112-1 D87 SHAFT 4
109 5344 52 34D hL ASSY CAM ASSY A
110 5640 24 132 Eed™9h PIVOT 4
111 5430 24 131 yhpvg WASHER 4
112 92314012 A7°Yo™ TM 14X25 SPRING TM 14X25 4
113 90703 UTYEr M6 U-NUT Mé 4
114 9684065008 FARDY M6EX50 SET SCREW M6X50 A

137



t.{#\\ 3?1‘\“‘997\

CONTROL BOX

oirav
SECTION

o a ke
SECTION NUMBER

53447 610 |

eLﬂﬂ

138

¢

/



t1F 3K YR

CONTROL BOX

R
SECTION

tyva VES
SECTION NUMBER

{ 53447 610

Ry ORDRBFTRERLCIELAOT, o FESTETLTI RS L,
Yhen ordering items marked %

sindicate the set number
because they are available only zs a set.

S
‘c:—-:NQ

ey b EHS

Rat e/ PanT m %Egg/COMPONENT PARTS M | NAME gﬁ
5344 61 610 P-ROMY%¥ CPURM=-p CPU BOARD WITH UV-EPROM 1
35,37
5344 61 620 P=-ROMYW¥23152F*/N D CIRCUIT BOARD WITH UV-EPROM 1
29,30
1 5290 61 135-1 9% b LABEL 2
2 5522 61 991-1 F32A 210-240V TRANSFORMER 210-240V 1
2 5522 61 996 bITA 220,240,350,380,400,415,460V 1
2 5344 61 111 i BOYX 1
4 9670061008 YEYREYILEF M6X1Q HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X10 6
5 5344 61 113 IVShE9p BRACKET 1
CEXZ39 FOR CE SPEC.
6 5344 61 114 INSHYE BRACKET 1
CEYTY FOR CE SPEC.

F502 YT25-140B-56

7 98705011 TRANSFORMER YT2S5-14DB-56
8

1

98705020 P52 YT2S-300R-56 TRANSFORMER YT25-300R-56 1

9 97125 Y= LY=-2N DCP4V RELAY LY-2N DC24V 1
10 97253 Hb-Y5Yh PTFOBACLYZ2) RELAY SOCKET PTFOBACLYZ) 1
11 99301004 B1U1%% S25VB60 RECTIFIER S25VB60 1
12 99777 Jo7%0%- 100007120 CONDENSER 100D0OMICRO 1
13 99967 P71+ 60HZ STABILIZER 60HZ F2-15111-294 1
13 99963 PIF1F S50HZ STABILIZER 50HZ FZ-15111-394 1
14 99928 7%0-527° FG-1E GLOW LAMP FG-1E 1
15 99933 VEYF L-420 SOCKET L~420 1
16 99307001 ¥-u%3¥5- XEB1202 SURGE KILLER XEB1202 3
17 98935034 8358%1 BTBI15LCUY TERMINAL BTB15LCUY 1
18 5344 61 117 APEELR BRACKET 1
19 98504004 7°077%~ NRF110-5A CIRCUIT PROTECTOR NRF110-5A 1
- 20 98504009 2°0778% NFR110-10A CIRCUIT PROTECTOR NFR110-10A 1
21 98504005 7°0773 NRF110-8aA CIRCUIT PROTECTOR NRF110-8a 1
22 98504003 J°0773- NRF110-3A CIRCUIT PROTECTOR NRF110-3A 1
23 5344 61 116 ISSHYE BRACKET 1
24 95111008 227 2% CH200UL CONDENSER CH2DDUL 1
25 5330 61 615 CRPERR TERMINAL 1
26 5660 61 621 POECIENSD SAFETY CIRCUIT BOARD 1
27 5344 61 644 oY7L ICEN SENSOR AMP CIRCUIT BOARD 1
28 5344 61 619 LIYSIFI0ATR" = p* DAMPENING CIRCUIT BOARD 1
29 5344 61 621 2RTHOFENND DOUBLE SHEET CIRCUIT BOARD 1
30 5344 61 811 P-ROM UV-EPROM _ 1
31 96779 J1b5- 76B-22035-01 NOISE FILTER 2GB=2203-01 1
32 5344 61 127 ARERIL BRACKET 1
33 99001 ATYFIIY LE“1L-3 SWITCHING REGULATOR 1
34 5340 61 645-1 3F“1A7°U-aofto-5 CONTROLLER 1
35 5330 61 641-2 CPUMRS-F" CPU BOARD 1
36 5330 61 646 N U3 = BATTERY 1
37 5344 61 801 P-ROM UV-EPROM 1
38 5344 61 115 TR1R PLATE 1
39 5344 61 613 TEETE) RELAY CIRCUIT BOARD 1
40 97190 Y= DSP1-DC24V RELAY DSP1-DCZ4V 26
41 98111004 Yb- 66C-2117P-FD-US RELAY 66C-2117P-FD-US A
Lz 97192 Y- G6A-274P-DC24LV RELAY GOA-274P-DC24V %
43 5344 61 612 1D&AY - 1D BOARD 1
L4 5663 74 131 SAS L (=Hhzo™) LABEL (JAPANESE) 2
45 5344 61 112 T YIRANT - BOX COVER 1
46 5290 61 633 P-At> 300MM GROUND WIRE 300MM 2
~~"47 5341 74 081 ATOATYFO-1 MAIN SWITCH SEAL 1
48 5344 61 123 JoL-F PLATE 7
49 97739 ATYF P2-63/E/S5VB SWITCH P3-63/E/SVB 1
50 9642051014 Tar3zaI™ M5X10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 &
51 9710050008 N“2¥%h%z M5 SPRING WASHER M5 6

139



ErFNIHNVIR

CONTROL BOX

k-
SECTION

I Y3 VES
SECTION NUMBER

[ 53442 610

|

AT—7 OBSREETEBELTEERAOT, Lo FEBTEXL TN
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set numher
because they are available only as a set.

Ne E‘*{Z‘vﬂ?‘glg EEETMN Eﬂ%%i‘!ﬂ/ PART NAME ﬂgﬁ(
5 t #i&%/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’'ty
52 5344 61 121 el BOX 2
53 99308005 JMAN2{R- LF320 NOISE FILTER TOKIN-LF320 1
53 99308015 J{AYTTA- NF204DA-2 NOISE FILTER NF2040A-7 1
54 5486 61 641 ENEERRT TERMINAL 1
55 5344 61 124  7V559¢b BRACKET 9
56 5344 61 126 INSHY BRACKET 1
57 5344 61 125 I455YE BRACKET 1
58 98102011 - 5-N11 AC120!_ RELAY S-N11 Ac120Vv 2
59 98103019 -3~ TH-N12 7504 THERMAL RELAY TH-N12 750W 2
AYS(PANh,NTIN) 1 PHASE (U.S.A.,-CANADA)
59 98103019 Y-~ TH-N12 750W THERMAL RELAY TH-N12 750W 1
IV (FPAVN,BT2%) ,-9%° 3 PHASE(U.S.A.-CANADA)-JAPAN
59 98103020 F<IbBb- TH-N12TP 750 THERMAL RELAY TH-N12TP 750W 1
CEY3% FOR CE SPEC.
60 98948 ayu8%1 BA311TU TERMINAL BA311TU 2
61 98102008 RIV2YHIYL- S-K25 RELAY S-K25 _ 1
62 99307002 H-5%F5~ RFMZE 145KPD SURGE KILLER RFMZ2E 145KPD 2
63 5344 61 122 AVUIADNS - BOX COVER 1
64 98103021 Y-ILYl- TH-N12 550W THERMAL RELAY TH-N12 550W 1
ZVA(PANN, DAY ), —9%°2 23 PHASE(U.S.A.,CANADA) -JAPAN
64 98103022 $=-3Wb-TH-N12TP THERMAL RELAY TH-N12TP 1

CEZ3Y

FOR CE SPEC.

140

(.

(



—”

141




Y

)

'\.q_/’

. -
R

53447 615

A 2

toiar

SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

fomim—

YIYNC &l

OPERATION PANEL

142



YIOUne z

OPERATION PANEL

tre
SECTION

¥Iva VES |
SECTION NUMBER

53442 615

Av—/ ORFRAZTRBHEL TR EEAOT, £y FESTEXLTCHE SV,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

‘k“-:!."—

N ogEEE PART N ﬁﬁgg/coMPONENT PARTS Mo NAME i
a1 5344 61 233 Ne zAHv w2 PANEL BOX 1
2 5344 61 23D NTIN° RN DELIVERY PANEL 1
3 96519 ATYF AVWLOT-R SWITCH AVW4LO1-R 6
3 96522 ATYF AVW40Z2-R SWITCH AVW4D2-R 6
CE339 FOR CE SPEC.

4 98332009 ATYF LWZB-M1C1G SWITCH LWZB-M1€16 6
5 5344 61 642 NeRLENND PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 1
6 5344 61 234 hn® =72 L=} COVER PLATE 1
7 9642030614 FARIRIY M3IX6 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé 9
8 9670061208 YoUrE*ILE M6XT2 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX1ie2 7
9 98949008 w3z 021-3215 KNOB 021-3215 [A
10 98949009 Fv97° 040-3045 CAP 040-3045 4
11 5344 61 240 Ne 2L PANEL 1
12 99305006 ANDTF{IS VARIABLE RESISTANCE 4
13 5344 61 643 N RILFNT PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 1
14 5344 61 235 my-2°u=4% COVER PLATE 1
15 6520 61 117 hny - COVER 1
16 5344 61 271 nNe xl PANEL 1
17 9652050807 F3R3I2IY M5X8 +SMALL TRUSS SCREW MG5XS8 3
18 98251003 A19F DFAN-D031-B SWITCH DFAN-D31-B 1
19 98351002 2°L-F DFNW-3-B PLATE DFNW-3-B 1
20 96622 h*=+r* A35A-5050 GUARD A3SA-~-5050 1
21 98322008 939197"% A3KA-51Y-28E SWITCH BUTTON A3KA=-51Y-28E 1
22 98322001 ATVFRIR1 A3KA-7050 SWITCH BODY A3KA-7050 )
23 98343001 ATYF JW-511RKK SWITCH JW-S711RKK 6
~— 24 5344 61 261 1ZYERN® R UNIT PANEL 4
_ 25 98322003 239397% A3KA-516G-N SWITCH BUTTON A3KA-51G-N 4
~" 26 98322010 h*=-F% MA9Z-G2B GUARD MA9Z-GZ2B 4
27 98322007 239397 A3KA-516-28E SWITCH BUTTON A§KA-51G~28E 4
28 98322006 23%297% A3KA-51A-N SWITCH BUTTON A3KA-51A~N &
29 9642051014 TAYIRIY M5X10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 16
30 97100500038 NRRYVH™ 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 16
31 9648040814 #5129 MLXB +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 16
32 5344 61 251 haEYT PANEL &
33 98332016 ATYF LW2B-M1C1B SWITCH LWZB-M1C1B 4
34 98338003 FPWI° AVLW3BL-TK1372 CAP AVLW3BL-TK1372 [A
35 96606 _ ATDF AVLW3I22T20D-R-T SWITCH AVEW322T20D-R-T [
36 5344 61 252 AOFIINHENYTA INCHING BOX 4
37 5344 61 223 hnve- COVER 1
28 5344 61 220 N° L ASSY PANEL ASSY 1
39 5344 61 641 NerLEN™ PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 1
40 5344 61 21D0-1 #“9“2A ASSY BOX ASSY 1
41 9652030607 FSA225™ M3X6 +SMALL TRUSS SCREW M3Xé6 [
42 5330 61 622 BOOE- COUNTER i
43 5660 61 114 T2FI2NHN =" INCHING GUARD 4

143



\_\_{_,/

534417 625

rirals

2oia 8
SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

FA°L=-3ARPY

(PCS=FY¥)
OPERATION STAND

(WITH PCS-F)

144



AP L-93RAFT Y
(PCS-FY%)

OPERATION STAND
(WITH PCS-F)

e No * o }ET

LAY kr¥ e ES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
X7—7 DESRAGTREBHLTEEHAOT, ¥y FEBTEILTIRESL,

Phen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set nusber
because they are available only as a set.

| 53447 625 |

Y 2T %E%g/COMPONENT PARTS W o NAME gg
— 5344 66 110 F-7%W ASSY TABLE ASSY 1
21122140“65
5344 66 120-1 n°17% asSsy PIPE ASSY 1
50,51
5344 66 660 P-ROMY% CPUR <™ CPU BOARD WITH UV-EPROM 1
27-29
5344 66 670 £~R-0TbhD=WhH" = F* MOTOR CONTROL BOARD 1
2,11
5512 53 120 LY = ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
— 54,55
1 5344 66 561 NS - COVER 1
2 5344 66 671 £~R-2TFp-lt* =¥ MOTOR CONTROL BOARD 1
3 98705021 F32RA YT2S5-400R-56 TRANSFORMER YT2S5-400R-56 1
4 95123009 21 32- FILTER 2
5 9642051014 FTAYI23Y M5X10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10D A
6 9710050008 N z9°h%z M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4
7 9716050014 ES59%“h"2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
8 5344 66 551 PCS BTEYIA“DIA PCS CONTROL BOX 1
9 5663 74 131 SAML (Zhodv) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
10 5290 61 633 P-Aty 300MM GROUND WIRE 300MM 1
11 5344 66 821 P-ROMY¥ CPUHR“-F" CPU BOARD WITH UV-EPROM 1
12 98935054 3,93%7 BTB-15-C3 TERMINAL BTB-15-C3 1
13 5330 61 615 B ELE TERMINAL 1
14 99768 JI2* 713~ 2AC2210-00 NOISE HILTER ZACZ2210-00 7
15 98721020 ThOEYD POWER SOQOURCE 1
— 16 99301004 t1i29% $25VB60 RECTIFIER S25vBe6l 1
17 98504010 $=F¥YFJI°0773— CIRCUIT PROTECTOR 1
~""18 5344 66 576 FAOES O h=JV POWER SOURCE CABLE 1
19 5344 66 511 PCS-F N°ZLA“"IR PCS-F PANEL BOX 9
20 5344 66 51e~1 # 97AVITR LOWER PLATE 1
21 9648041014 $25222% M4LX10 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&4X10 8
22 91470 FIAIND B-66-2 HINGE B-66-2 2
23 5344 66 520 Nzl ASSY PANEL ASSY 1
24 5344 66 531 T S559F BRACKET 1
25 98721021 FRIFSy POWER SOURCE 1
26 5344 66 662 MEETLAES PANEL BOARD 1
27 5344 66 811 P-ROMY% CPUKR“=P" CPU BOARD WITH UV-EPROM 1
28 5344 66 801 P-ROM UV-EPROM 1
29 5344 66 661 CPU &H¥™=p® CPU BOARD il
30 5330 61 646 NS5 1) = BATTERY — 7
31 95501009 I+23-E39 % EMO92LM LIGUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY LMO92LM 7
32 5344 66 513 574855 TOOL PAN SHEET 1
33 91316005 AZY2=- SCREW 1
34 5344 66 533 FESS COVER 1
35 99711017 FDFSS2¥2WE FD DRIVE UNIT 1
36 5344 66 532 FDD 2°L-F FDD PLATE 1
37 98823 J-F%a%7 NC-1 %0 CORD LOCK NC-1 BRACK 1
38 98945012 TNV 347 BUSHING 3247 1
39 5344 66 541 5559 p BRACKET 1
40 9670051001 JyShbhcbF M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 A
41 9670051208 YEULET b M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 2
42 5344 66 131 IVS5UE BRACKET 1
T, _43 9660120014 T9F M12 HEXAGON NUT M1z 2
L4 9716120014 E55%h%2 M12 PLAIN WASHER M12 1
~""45 9648041214 Y5329 MLX12 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW MA4X12 2
46 5344 66 124 LIS = HOLDER 2
47 9670081008 YEUER I+ M8X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X10 4
48 5344 66 123-1 2%Shub BRACKET 1
49 5344 66 125 SPIOF SHAFT 1

145



FNOU-Y3VAIT PN
(PCS-FY%)

OPERATION STAND
(WITH PCS=F)

s
SECTION

YA YE )

[ 534471 625

|

SECTION NUMBER

Ae—2 ORERBSTEERLTXEHADT, £ PEFTEXLTLESV.
Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

2o b ES /SET Mo

N gzzs/PART M e/ COMPONENT PARTS W RT NAME .gﬁ

1= . ty
50 5512 47 117 AR BUSHING pd
51 5344 66 121-1 neq127° PIPE 1
52 5344 66 122-1 2%35%F BRACKET 1
53 5344 66 127 ART MY STAND 1
54 5340 51 094 SEWP(INIUT) GRIP (BLACK) 1
55 5512 53 121 Lns - LEVER 1
56 5344 66 144 Tubk NUT 1
57 9710040008 NN hh e M4 SPRING WASHER Mi 7
58 9660040014 TV M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 2
59 9642040614 FTANIRIY MLX6 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&X6 5
60 9721070008 E=-Uo2 E-T7 E-RING E—-7 ]
61 5344 66 113 he1k» GUIDE 2
62 5344 66 111-1 T~ TABLE 1
63 5344 66 112 AW A GUIDE 1
64 5344 66 161 =i SEAL 1
65 5344 66 162 =l SEAL 1

146

(

C

(.

(



‘~..,___/

147




AT IFINAFIYOTF

STATIC ELIMINATOR

zoianr
SECTION

ria B8
SECTION NUMBER

53447 630

148

(



LTI IFAYSF

STATIC ELIMINATOR

IV a v
SECTION

oV VES
SECTION NUMBER

|_ 53447 630

*v—s ORZRIRFTUBBLTEEHAOT, £y P ERTEXL TN,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

* ,indicate the set pumber

Mo E%E?E gg%Tmn Ha%ﬁ/ PART NAME Lo
i o #ES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
e 5344 61 915 LT L33 ASSY STATIC ELIMINATOR ASSY 1
1-9
1 9642051014 Favazay™ MSX10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 4
2 9710050008 A“ i avz M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
3 5344 61 914 I SHYE BRACKET 1
4 98191 LIT ¥ 3F¥34681 200V STATIC ELIMINATOR 200V 1
5 5290 61 916-3 *193ry9snto™ MOUNTING BRACKET 1
6 9660050014 TYE M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 &
7 9642053014 AN M5X30 +S5MALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X30 2
8 5332 61 911 FLOINN - BAR 1
9 5330 61 911-4&  F2%an®- BAR 1

149



AV v

ACCESSORIES

orirar
SECTION

€2 a K8
SECTION NUMBER

53447 650

150

(i

(.

(



PA A

= ryg v s VES

| 53447 650 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
ACCESSORIES kv—7 OFURATRBELTEFLADT, v FEETEIL T LT,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.
S N o

Na &%:ﬁffg gEETN‘lNa EKKE%E/COMPONENT PARTS P?GART NAME gg
s 5430 83 100~2 7°3535%t-H2 ASSY PLUNGER CAN ASSY 1

26=-35
5430 83 210-4 2°520%P-hoIohY 2 ASSY PLUNGER CAN SHAFT ASSY 1

26-34
5522 25 170 2522 ASSY CRANK ASSY 1

20-23
1 5310 31 154-1 YRINF PILE BOARD 2
2 5290 31 153-1 335%% PILE BOARD 2
3 5290 31 152~1 283%%F PILE BOARD P
4 5290 31 151-1 38I“% PILE BOARD 2
5 91430 PSRN~ (+)100MM DRIVER (+)100MM PLASTIC HANDLE 1
5 91452 F¥STAY=(+)>100MM * PRIVER (+)100MM WOOD HANDLE 1
6 91431 F¥31NY=(-)100MM DRIVER (-=-)100MM 1
7 91429 Y =LH° TSP P51 N%- H-4 BALL POINT DRIVER H-4.0 1
8 91531 ¥ -AhYD GREASE GUN 1
9 5486 84 151-1 WEDGE 2
10 5330 82 326 17 KNIFE 1
11 91420 oYhZHEOLIF 5 HEXAGON KEY WRENCH 5 1
12 91421 QYhoEILIF &4 HEXAGON KEY WRENCH & 1
13 91422 QYNIZHE Y OLIF 3 HEXAGON KEY WRENCH 3 1
14 91423 aYhati oLoF 2.5 HREXAGON KEY WRENCH 2.5 1
15 5344 54 682 AhC T WRENCH 1
16 21400 ANT 17X19 WRENCH 17X19 1
17 91401 ANet 13X17 WRENCH 13X17 1
18 92701006 PUANRAN®T 10X13 WRENCH 10X13 1
~ 19 91402 AN®T BX10 WRENCH 8X10 1
20 90868 I27°32%%) NRZ25S GRIP NRZ5 1
=T 21 5640 25 121-3 An°t WRENCH 1
22 9710100008 N9 h* M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
23 9660100014 TYE M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 1
24 91442 F1Wh% o OIL GUN 1
25 91532-2 Hwe2°39F1h QIL FOR PUMP 1
26 5430 83 218 nne- COVER . 1
27 90408 AF-lbhr-llk 3/8 STEEL BALL 3/8 2
28 5430 83 213-3 AWM HEAD 1
29 5430 83 216-3 Fvwo° CAP 1
30 5430 83 214-1 yoa» RING 1
31 5430 83 217 Hoo%™ha NUT 1
32 5430 83 215-1 AD°Noov SPRING 1
33 5430 83 111-1 Jart HOLDER 1
34 9723180008 . C-Yo2™ €-18 C-RING C-18 1
35 5430 83 115-1 #“hk BOTTLE 1
36 5344 65 121 N5 BRUSH 1

151



55555555

»3a
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘

RRRRRRRRRRRRR

0

-



i:*\\ 309\\1'

WORK ORGANIZER

g

SECTION

K7—7 OB RESTREHEL TEELAOT, o P ESTETLTL S,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the Set number
becayse they are available onlty as a set.

Iy B

SECTION NUMBERI 33441 655_7

\ﬁ/m_ &%E?E gEgTMN Wﬁ%ﬁ/ ) PART NAME @ﬂ
Lo [ HEES/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty

s 5344 65 200-1 BEN3o3v 1 ASSY WORK ORGANIZER ASSY 1
2,3,5-10 —

1 5344 65 233 5-F SHEET 3

2 9642050814 TAY329° M5X8 _¥SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 70

3 9710050008 N 295 AR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 T4

4 5344 65 231 EAEPEAR] WORK_ORGANIZER 3

5 9642051014 FAMIRIN M5X10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 4

6 5323 65 212-1_ 7°555°p~ho8 1 TRAY 1

7 5323 65 211-1__93°35557 WORK_ORGANIZER 1

8 9660050014 TYF_M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 4

9 5344 65 220-1_ 9% 398175 ASSY FOOT ASSY 2
10_9670061208 VEIFRSILE MGX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2

11 6520 65 157 3575955 TOOL PAN 7

T2 6520 65 152 AT~ ~ HOLDER A

13 91314006 9 195 FIUERILC 229" SCREW A

153



191 (OPS)

LUBRICATION (OPS)

©riar

SECTION

ria 8
SECTION NUMBER

53442

655

154

(

(

—



$292 (OPS) ervay vy Y2 v ES [ 53447 655 |
SECTION SECTION NUMEBER
LUBRICATION (OPS) A¥—2 CRFREICRBELTEIHAOT, v FEBSTERLTRESL,
¥hen ordering items marked * ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Ne ;Ki%]&#ﬁg pEk o™ %Eﬁ%g/compomm? PARTS Mo &) NAME ﬂﬂg
1 534D 66 112 PAFEYLS BRACKET 4
2 90502003 T*A8-7°5u5%v- DPB15 DESTER PLUNGER DPBI15 6
3 91160 2°39% pPA-4 PLUG PA-4 82
4L 91161 AY=I% pR=-4 SLEEVE PB-4 82
5 91162 —Y7°L Pp-4 NIPPLE PD-4 4
6 91165 NN PN pz14 PIPE BAND PZ-14 9
7 91169 IbH™ PEF-4& ELBOW PEF-4 10
8 91172 Al=2% pBR-§ SLEEVE PB-6 19
9 91173 7°350% pa-6 PLUG PA-6 19

10 91180 NCA2ONN PN pZ=-16 PIPE BAND PZ-16 15

11 91203 ik PHD-4 ELBOW PHD-4 13

12 91331 =1b7°37% PG1DN SEAL PLUG PG1DN 5

13 91067 TUAZ=7°3523%P- DPB11 PLUNGER DPB11 1

14 9670062508 YEYERRLE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 8

15 9050200 FURF-7°55%P- DPB18 DESTER PLUNGER DPB18 1

16 91375 TYA8-7°59%t- DPB-12 DESTER PLUNGER DPB-12 1

17 9642062514 TAYIRIY MEX25 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6XZ5 3

18 92660060014 TYh M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 8

19 9670050808 VYYYERH*ILF M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 29

20 9670061208 YEYEFEY L M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 3

21 9710060008 N 2498532 M6 SPRING WASHER M6 8

22 91060 J127%- PQ10T CONNECTOR PQI1DT 3

23 91167 N 1I°NDFS PZ-34 PIPE BAND PZ-34 4

24 21166 NeALTONSLEY p2-24 PIPE BAND PZ2-24 5

25 91170 —YWI2°%l PFF-4& NIPPLE PFF-4 14

26 91186 F1- PKD-6 SEPARATOR PKD-6 [

27 9430040080 NC17° (H=-103) 4X80 PIPE 4X80 1

28 9430040135 Ne17° (4=-0u) 4X135 PIPE 4X135 1

29 94320040140 N°17° ($-1z) 4X140 PIPE 4X140 5

30 9430040160 nNe12° (4-1) 4£X160 PIPE 4¥X160 1

21 9430040175 Ne19° (¥-u) 4X175 PIPE 4X175 1

32 9430040190 Ne17° (4-1u) 4X190 PIPE &4X190 1

33 9430040200 NeA7° (4-1) 4X200 PIPE &4X200 1

34 9430040220 NeA47° (%=-U2) 4X220 PIPE 4Xz220 3

35 9430040250 N°47° (H$-=13) 4X250 PIPE 4X250 1

36 9430040260 NeA12° (B-93) 4X260 PIPE 4X260 4

37 9420040265 NeA4I° (H-12) 4X265 PIPE 4X265 1

38 9430040270 NeTL2° (Y=u) 4¥X270 PIPE 4X270 2

39 9430040290 Ne12° (8=9yz) 4X290 PIPE 4X290 1

40 94320040300 Ne12° (4=-12) 4X300 PIPE 4X300 2

41 9430040335 Ne12° (H=-12) 4X335 PIPE 4X335 1

42 9430040350 Ne12° (%=-u3) 4X350 PIPE 4X350 L

43 9430040360 N°12° (B-942) 4X360 PIPE 4X360 8

44 9430040400 nNe12° (¥-4yz) 4X400 PIPE 4X400 1

45 9430040460 N°—17° (Y-42) 4LX460 PIPE &4X460 1

46 9430040510 Ne17° (4=u) 4X510 PIPE 4X510 4

47 9431060170 ner2° (F1o2)y 6%170 PIPE 6X170 1

48 9431060200 N°17° (F«q02) 6X200 PIPE 6X200D 1

49 9431060420 Ne12° (F1ory 6%X420 PIPE 6X420 1

50 9431060460 Ne12° (F1ar) 6X460 PIPE 6X460 1

51 9431060570 N°12° (1o} 6X570 PIPE 6X570 1

52 9431060590 nNe12° (+10) 6X590 PIPE 6X590 1

53 9431060630 N°172° (F1o2) 6X630 PIPE 6X630 1

54 9431060800 n°12® (r1a>x) 6X800 PIPE 6X800 2

~" 55 9431061300 N°17° (¥1o2) 6X1300 PIPE 6X13200 1

1585



191 (NOPS)

LUBRICATION (NOPS)

i3

SECTION

a8
SECTION NUMBER

53447 656 |

156

(-

.

'

(,

A



\‘{]m

¥191 (NOPS)

LUBRICATION (NOPS)

T g v
SECTION

sy vEBY
SECTION NUMBER
K= ORGRESTRBRLTEELAODT, o FEBTHEXLT SN,

Phen ordering items marked %
because they are available only as a set.

| 53447 656

,indicate the set nusber

oy FEE

Bega/bART N gﬁgg/COMPONENT PARTS Moo NAME o
w1 5327 11 188 ARYE™ STUD 4
2 5340 66 111-1 A& 22°I%S55Y} BRACKET 1
3 5560 12 104 PAFFEEL BRACKET 3
4 90502001 FUA=-T°50"P- DPB18 DESTER PLUNGER DPB18 4
5 91057 F2192HK°27° LA-WED OIL PUMP LA-W8D 1
6 910672 NeATONNOFY P2-544 PIPE BAND PZI-544 4
7 91067 THAZ-7°329%%=- DPB11 PLUNGER DPB11 1
8 21137 Nk pPZ2-524 BAND PZ-524 4
2 91160 JeS30% pa=4 PLUG PA-4 66
10 91161 AU-7% pB=4 SLEEVE PB-4 66
11 91162 —wJ°l PD-4 NIPPLE PD-4 12
12 91169 Ik PEF-4& ELBOW PEF-4 16
13 91171 Tiik™ PHD6 ELBOW PHDO6 1
14 91172 Z2U=7% PB-6 SLEEVE PB-6 17
15 91173 J°350% pA-6 PLUG PA-6 17 -
16 91180 NCALI2° NN PZ=-16 PIPE BAND PZ-16 10
17 91186 F1- PKD-6 SEPARATOR PKD-6 4
18 91203 Tt PHD-4& ELBOW PHD-4& 5
19 9642062514 FARIRIN MEX25 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X25 8
20 9660060014 TYF M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 12
21 9670050808 YU bREYLF M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 18
22 9670051008 YyYEH© L+ MS5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
23 9670061208 YHUEREHILEF M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X1ie2 8
24 9670062008 YoYbht bk M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX2O [A
25 9670062508 VYRS M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X25 4
-~ 26 9710060008 NY2YVHh% 2 M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 12
27 91331 =k2°52% PG10N SEAL PLUG PGT10N 4
=28 91060 327%- PQI10T CONNECTOR PQ10T 1
29 9430040120 N°12° (4=-U3) 4%120 PIPE 4X120 1
30 9430040160 N°17° (#=12) 4X160 PIPE 4X160 8
31 9430040340 N°17°% (9-42) 4X340 PIPE 4X43D &4
32 9430040480 NO1I° (Y=4) &LX480 PIPE 4X480 4
33 9430040500 NeT72° (Y=i2) 4X500 PIPE 4X500 4
34 9430040540 N°172° (B-42) 4X540 PIPE 4X54D [
35 9430040550 Ne12° (4-Yo) 4X%X550 PIPE &4X550 A
36 9430040680 Ne12° (Y-92) 4X680 PIPE 4X680 A
37 9431060130 nNe12° (¥1az) 6X130 PIPE 6X130 1
38 9431060360 Ne12° (¥1a0r) 6X360 PIPE 6X360 1
39 9431060450 Ne172° (F1o>) 6X450 PIPE 6X450 1
40 9431060470 N°17° (F1ar) 6X470 PIPE 6X470 1
41 9431060730 N°1L2° (FI1a2) 6X730 PIPE 6X730 1
&2 9431060800 N°12° (7o) 6X800 PIPE 6X300 2
43 9431060900 Ne—17° (Fq1o2) 6X900 PIPE 6X90G0 1

157



.. oL a BB
F=7°1%-3- ey SECTION NUMBER 53442 680

SECTION
TAPE INSERTER

g

P

(o

(

158



T=2°1o%-8-

TAPE INSERTER

T g

SECTION

A7~ ONSERBEECRERL TEFHAOT, v bFBTELLT(EEW.
Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available oniy as a set.

e ES [

53441 68D

SECTION NUMBER

e T FH
) Ne ﬁ%%rgg ggngNn #EE%‘E/COMPONENT PARTS PiART NAME g
S 5330 89 800-3 F-7°1u%-8- ASSY TAPE INSERTER ASSY 1
1-13
1 9642030614 FANIZIY M3IX6 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 3
2 5290 61 964 F=JO KR — TAPE HOLDER 1
3 91551 I-h-7-7° TAPE FOR TAPE INSERTER (200M) 1
4 5290 61 961 F-2° 109 -B-hoRf TAPE INSERTER BODY 1
5 5290 61 963 F-J)0nN{F" TAPE GUIDE 1
6 9716030014 ES¥"h 2 M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 2
7 9670061208 YEYREYILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
7 9672061214 oYNIH I F M6X12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M6X12 1
RYOBI 3200PMX/PCX RYOBI 3200PMX/PCX
8 5300 89 822-2 7559t BRACKET 1
9 5300 46 042 Yo~ WASHER 1
10 9716100014 ES%%h % M10 PLAIN WASHER M10 A
11 90680 $S5N°2 R-21 CONED DISC SPRING R-21 4
12 9662100014 TWE M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 4
13 5290 61 965 7L ARM 1

e

159



nn® - (OPS,*128%7)

COVER (OPS,FEEDER SIDE)

Y Tiar
SECTION

i BB
SECTION NUMBER

53447 710

160

(.



hnv-

COVER "(OPS,FEEDER

(OPS,*29u0%7)

SIDE)

L
SECTION

Iz B

[ 53447 710

|

SECTION NUMBER

*T— s OMBERBBCRBELTEFHADT, €y PEETETLT LS.
Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Mo [=]
TN g EE/REE M g%/ componENT PARTS Mo NAME oy
e 5344 61 667 ATYFE=T% L ASSY SWITCH CABLE ASSY 1
CEZ3% FOR CE SPEC.
,7 — 78
1 5310 73 013 AT-JU-1 SCALE FRAME 2
2 5300 73 014 AT=-bANS = SCALE COVER 2
3 5290 74 087-2 SAYB(I13I%) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1
3 5290 74 091 SAS L (Choa™) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
4 5344 72 131-1  AN“- COVER 1
5 5512 71 114 NYTORYIRIMVEFNYYEMS5X8 SMALL BINDING SCREW M5X8 28
CEYIY FOR CE SPEC.
5 9652050803 FSA029% M5X8 +SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5X8 28
CEIIOTh T FOR NON CE SPEC.
6 5344 72 114 INSHYE BRACKET A
7 9670051008 YIS I M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 28
8 5290 74 084 IAML{Tra™) LABEL {(ENGLISH) A
8§ 5290 Zﬁ D94 SAML(ZHhaN) LABEL {(JAPANESE) 4
9 5344 73 110-1 12FhNv- ASSY INK COVER ASSY 2
10 9670061008 YEYRES I E M6XA0 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 19
11 5522 71 116 INSHYE BRACKET 15
12 92310009 0-5-%Ft9F TL-222 ROLLER CATCH TL-22¢2 3
13 9642030514 FANIRIY M3IXG +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X5 3
14 9642030614 FANIZXIY M3IX6 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 10
15 0710030008 NS 24%n%z M3 SPRING WASHER M3 18
16 9716030014 ES95h % M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 14
17 5344 74 118-1 3FFFase 13 1rlboa-ib SEAL 2
=18 5344 72 132 AT - STAY 1
. 19 5344 72 133 TYSEYF BRACKET 1
" _20 5327 33 132 AU STUD Z
21 5344 74 213~1 S5A LABEL 2
22 5344 72 113 TSSHEYE BRACKET Z
23 5344 72 121-1 Hhv- COVER 1
24 5344 72 119 AT=WAN™ - SCALE COVER 1
25 5300 73 013 Ar=-WIU-4 SCALE FRAME 1
26 5290 74 083-2 SANW(ITI™) LABEL (ENGLISH? 2
26 5290 74 093 SANL (ShRoa™) LABEL (JAPANESE) 2
27 5344 72 181 INSHYE BRACKET 2
28 5300 71 156 E°> PIN 4
29 5344 72 254-2 ANV - COVER 1
30 5344 72 111-1 hn°- COVER 1
31 9710040008 N 29%h % M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& 6
32 9642041014 TANIZIY M4X10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X10 7
33 5344 72 220-2 TF19hUFEYS ASSY COVER ASSY 1
34 5344 72 211-1 AN~ COVER 1
35 5344 74 117-1 B 1P5°, 3519555 SEAL 1
36 5344 (4 116-1 HO-WO59Fu—h SEAL 1
37 5344 74 115=-1 2°gP-N“%1-Lo-N SEAL 1
38 5344 72 212-1__21-8"-hAn“- FEEDER COVER 1
39 5344 74 113-1 N{AoFa%E1o-1 SEAL 1
40 5344 74 111-1 N —FARA“TF -1 SEAL 7
41 5327 11 188 AU STUD 1
L2 90652 G5-907% GS-5 GS~RING GS-5 3
43 5300 71 155 78559 BRACKET _ 2
ST 744 9710050008 NS Z9%H%2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 3
45 9660050014 TYF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 1
— " 46 92310008 2T 2YFEPYTF MAGNET CATCH — 2
47 90643 NYE9 N % B5 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER BS 7
CED3Y FOR CE SPEC.

48 5290 61 633

P-At> 300MM

GROUND WIRE 300MM

-l

CEY39

FOR CE SPEC.

161



hn*-

COVER (OPS,FEEDER SIDE)

(OPS,¥2920%)

ey g

SECTION

*v—7 ORAEHUSTEABRELTEZRAOT, Lo FESTEXLT LI,
Khen ordering items marked
because they are available only as & set.

Ve 3

| 53442 710

|

SECTION NUMBER

,indicate the set number

v bES /SET Mo

Na DA e PART NAME ﬁﬁ
SES/PART N HiEs/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
49 9642050814 FAYI&IY MSX8 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X3 1
CE23AY FOR CE SPEC.
50 90164 YIZ KNOB : 1
51 9716050014 ESHY“hvx M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
52 5486 61 643 FP-Ato 150MM EARTH WIRE 150MM 1
CEI3Y FOR CE SPEC.
53 9660040014 1Yk M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 3
CEZAY FOR CE SPEC.
54 5344 T4 114 ERSI LABEL 1
55 5340 74 122 Sa LABEL 1
56 5344 72 130-1 Hn“=- ASSY COVER ASSY 1
57 5592 71 225 yuov RING 1
58 5512 71 262 UFEN RING 1
59 9648030814 #53%3I% M3X8 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X38 [A
60 96600%9014 FWE M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 4
61 5562 57 415 093P - WASHER 1
62 5332 75 526 ATUFhL CAM 1
63 9684050508 FAZIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
64 5512 71 227 INSHYp BRACKET 1
65 95118 PAFII-3~ VALZ ACTUATOR VALZ 2
CEZ3D FOR CE SPEC.
65 95118 PPFII-R- VALZ ACTUATOR VALZ 1
CEIRDTHN T FOR NON CE SPEC.
66 98303002-1 AMYF V=16-2C16 SWITCH V=-16-2C16 2
CEXIYTh™T FOR NON CE SPEC.
67 9642031414 FTAYIRINY M3IX14 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 4
CESRDTh% 1 FOR MON CE SPEC.
68 9642051014 TAMJxd M5X10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
69 9642032514 FTANIRIY M3X25 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X25 2
70 5344 72 253 ISy E BRACKET 1
71 8344 72 251 NSy BRACKET 1
72 5344 72 252 P AFEFIS BRACKET 1
73 5332 75 612 ATYFhL SWITCH CAM 1
74 98945011 =223 CM12 CABLE GRAND CM12 il
CEZAY FOR CE SPEC.
75 98305002 ATYF D4LDT1A3ZN SWITCH D4D1A3Z2N 1
CE23Y . FOR CE SPEC.

76 9642042514 FARIRIY MLA2D +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X25 F
77 9716040014 LS8 A% M4 PLAIN WASHER M& 2
CEYAY FOR CE SPEC.

78 98303004 Y=WErALYF S870W3B1A LIMIT SWITCH S87D0W3B1A ]
CE339% FOR CE SPEC.

79 5344 71 110-1  AZUPRANS - BED COVER 9
80 5344 74 119-1 Y21oFA9er2%{ Lo - SEAL P4
81 98896 FPARDAIN 42214~2 FASTEN TUB 42214-2 1
CEYA9 FOR CE SPET.

82 5290 74 08&2-1 SA“R{(xT1I%) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1
82 5290 74 092 SaYR{ZHhoIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
83 5344 74 412 Ql*72° L=t PLATE 1
84 5344 74 185-1 N22327°Y9%E3903%3-Ib SEAL 2
85 5344 74 536 FPIaANUIAY) LABEL 2
86 5344 74 537 PUFIDEIIANY LABEL Z2
87 5344 75 221 F1-2% TUBE 2
88 9721050008 E=)o7% E=-5 E-RING E-5 4
CEZ3% FOR CE SPEC.

89 5344 73 152 Eey PIN 2
CEY3Y FOR CE SPEC.

90 5344 73 151 V559 BRACKET 2
CE23Y FOR CE SPEC.

162

(

{

C



AN“- (0PS,%1597°7) w7y ay vy vES (53027 735 ]
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

COVER (OPS,FEEDER SIDE) k7= OBZRBEETRBELTEELAOT, o P BETHERLC(HSL,
. Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set pumber
becavse they are available only as a set.

N t-ﬂ&%/sm‘ Ne &m%ﬁ/ PART NAME [:1 74

BamES/ PART M WKES/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Gty

wer 91 5640 36 216 NSz SPRING 2
CEY3Y FOR CE SPEC.

163



)

N~
~

53447 715

o i-a %
SECTION NUMBER

oia

SECTION

A= (OPS,NTIN™TD)

COVER (OPS,DELIVERY SIDE)

ST
GEID

164



WS- (OPS,NTIH%Y)

COVER (OPS,DELIVERY SIDE)

Ve tIYa VRS [ 5344z 715

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

K72 OB REZTUBHLTEERAOT, € FEBTETL TS,
Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

No E-%:%}gg gingﬁu %Eﬁ%g/COMPONENT PARTS blIDnART NAME gg
. 5344 61 668 ATYFS=TVL ASSY SWITCH CABLE ASSY 2
CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.

5§
5344 72 180 I%559F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 4
34,35
1 5512 71 114 N MO IINYRNNYEM5XE SMALL BINDING SCREW M5X8 24
CE239 FOR CE SPEC.
1 9652050803 FS5A229% M5XS§ +SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5XS8 24
CELITHh 1 FOR NON CE SPEC.
2 90652 GS-1379% GS~5 GS-RING GS-5 3
3 5290 74 D84 SAYML(ITI™) LABEL (ENGLISH) 3
3 5290 74 094 SAM L (ChoaY) LABEL (JAPANESE) 3
4 5344 73 140-1 1o%hiN“- ASSY INK COVER ASSY 1
5 9670061008 JEIFESILF MG6XT10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 10
6 5522 71 116 IN559F BRACKET 10
7 5344 74 119-1 49219F39€18°1vLo-I SEAL 2
8 5290 74 083-2 3SA“W(IT3™) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1
& 5290 74 D93 SAML(ZkKxa™) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
9 5290 74 087-2 SA W z1I%) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1
9 5290 74 091 SAY I (Choav ) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
10 5344 74 411 FD2ANND NAME PLATE 1
11 5344 72 171-1 _ _CDHN“=— CD COVER 1
12 5344 74 185-1 N22527°Yo¥Eassvioy SEAL 2
13 5344 73 110-1 12%hh“- ASSY INK COVER ASSY 1
14 5310 73 013 AT-IU-14 SCALE FRAME 2
~—" 15 5300 73 014 AT = ILhN™ - SCALE COVER 2
) 16 5344 72 114 INSHYL BRACKET A
~=""17 9670051008 VEYEE L F M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 40
18 5344 74 118-1 FoFFA9BT13“1PLo-Ib SEAL 2
19 5344 7& 117-1  B“1P5" ,B5195%5~]) SEAL 1
21 92310009 D-5-%P9F TL-222 ROLLER CATCH TL-222 — A
22 9642030514 FTARIRIN M3X5 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X5S 8
23 9642030614 FTAYI2IY M3X6 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 12
24 9710030008 NS 295N % M3 SPRING WASHER M3 16
25 9716030014 ESY A % N3 PLAIN WASHER M3 16
26 5344 72 113 INShyL BRACKET Z
27 5344 74 213-1  5°°1L LABEL 2
28 5344 72 121-1 hnv- COVER 1
29 5344 72 151-1 HN~- COVER 1
30 5340 74 122 SAN L LABEL 1
31 5344 71 130-1 BN =- ASSY COVER ASSY 1
32 5327 11 188 ARYFS STUD 2
34 5344 72 181 TNSHYL BRACKET A
35 5300 71 156 £ PIN 7
~36 5300 71 155 T SHYp BRACKET A
37 5344 72 141-1 Hn“- COVER _ 1
38 9710050008 N“a28%h =z M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
39 9660050014 I9F M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 2
40 92310008 IINRYPEPYTF MAGNET CATCH 2
41 90164 PEE KNOB - 2
4,2 9716050014 E54Yh%2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 A
43 5344 71 120-1 hAnv=- ASSY COVER ASSY 1
STTT4G 9660040014 IYE M4 HEXAGON NUT Mé& 4
CEZ3% FOR CE SPEC.
745 90643 NIEY>Hh % B5 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B5S 8
CEZ3Y FOR CE SPEC.
46 5486 61 643 7-At> 150MM EARTH WIRE 150MM 2
CED3Y FOR CE SPEC.

165



hn»-

COVER {(OPS,DELIVERY SIDE)

(OPS,NTIN™D)

T
SECTION

A2—7 ORGRESTEBELTEIHADT, ¥y FESTEIXL TSI,
¥hen ordering iteEs marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are availablie only as a set.

€y vz rES

[ 53442 715

SECTION NUMBER

No %ngﬁ SET M 55 4 F PART NAME ﬂﬁ
B HES/ PART M #xES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
47 9642041014 AR M4X10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 4

CES3Y FOR CE SPEC.
48 5340 74 121 200 LABEL 1
49 5344 71 123 NS5 BRACKET 1
50 9642031414 FARIRDN M3X14 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 4

__ CELIA9THANT FOR NON CE SPEC.

51 95118 POFII-R- VALZ ACTUATOR VALZ 4
52 98303002-1 ATYF V-16-2C16 SWITCH V=-16-2C16 2
_CE391h™ 1 FOR NON CE SPEC.

53 5300 21 424 2°b~t PLATE 2
54 9642032514 FANIRIY M3X25 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X25 4
55 68303004 JEWHEATYF S870W3B1A LIMIT SWITCH S870W3B1A 4
CEJ3Y FOR CE SPEC.

56 5344 75 221 F1-7% TUBE 2
CE23% FOR CE SPEC.

57 9721050008 E-U22% E-5 E-RING E-5 &
58 5344 73 152 £e> PIN 2
CE3AY FOR CE SPEC.

59 5344 73 151 PRFERLS BRACKET 2
CEDID FOR CE SPEC.

60 5640 36 216 Nz SPRING 2

_ CE23Y FOR CE SPEC.
61 5344 74 536 FroanUsSATY LABEL 2
62 5344 74 537 PYFILLISAN LABEL 2

166



167




. . €ra KB
ANS- (NOPS,%2990%7) eoar SECTION NUMBER 53441 720

SECTION

COVER (NOPS,FEEDER SIDE)

(

168



e

hnv-

COVER (NOPS,FEEDER SIDE)

(NOPS,¥293h%")

2y g
SECTIOQON

IV g VERG
SECTION NUMBER

[ 53447 720

Ae—7 OBFRESTRBEELTEEEAOT, ¥ FEETEILTLES Y.
¥hen ordering items marked *‘.undlcate the set pumber
because they are available only as a set.

N gaEd/ hk i/ coMPONENT PARTS B ) NAME %
- 5344 71 220 I%559F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
43,50

1 5640 36 216 N“z SPRING 3
CEZ3Y FOR CE SPEC.

2 5344 73 151 7455y} BRACKET 3
CEDAY FOR CE SPEC.

3 9721050008 E-292% E=5 E-RING E-5 (]
EED FOR CE SPEC.

4 5344 73 153 E°o PIN 3
EED) FOR CE SPEC.

5 5344 75 221 F21-% TUBE 3
CEDIY FOR CE SPEC.

6 9670051008 JEYRES R E M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MS5X10 23

7 5522 71 116 PAFERL BRACKET 9

8 5332 71 283 ARYE™ STUD 11

9 9670061008 YoubkdEclbk MEXI10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 13

10 5340 75 585 NS~ COVER 1

11 5344 72 421-1 hihv= COVER 1

12 5512 71 114 NYAFNIRINYENYYEM5XE SMALL BINDING SCREW M5X8 44
CEY3% FOR CE SPEC.

12 9652050803 F323%3% M5X8 +SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5X& 44

- CEI39TRNA FOR NON CE SPEC.

13 5290 74 301 SAM (I %) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1

13 5290 74 302 AN (CHoIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) q

_ 13 5290 74 312 SASL RS YY) LABEL (GERMANY) 1

13 5290 74 313 SANL(I30A1Y) LABEL (FRENCH) 1

13 5290 74 314 SANL (AN 123Y) LABEL (SPANISH) q

T 14 5344 73 210-1_ 1UFAN - ASSY INK COVER ASSY 2

15 5290 74 084 SAS L (T1I%) LABEL (ENGLISH) 3

15 5290 74 094 SANL{=hoa™) LABEL (JAPANESE) 3

16 90652 65-1J7% GS-5 GS-RING GS-5 3

17 9710050008 NS29°A 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 6

18 9642051014 Fa®2x0™ M5X10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW MS5X10 8

19 5344 72 4e3 PAFERL BRACKET 2

20 5290 74 087-2 AL (ITa™) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1

20 5290 74 091 SAYL(ZHSIAN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1

21 9660040014 ITYF M& HEXAGON NUT Mé& 2

22 9716040014 EST N 2 M& PLAIN WASHER M& 2

23 9710040008 NNRYVHANZ M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2

24 5340 71 211 N - COVER 1

25 5344 72 332-1  J°55Bou 39N LJ%AN"= COVER 1

26 5344 74 181-1 7“5u823%3%3-1 1C,2C SEAL 1

27 5290 74 201 EFFTESO5 5 (90KG)? LABEL (90KG) — 1

28 9642052514 FAYIZOY M5X25 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X25 2

29 5344 71 212 hie - COVER _ 1

30 5344 72 410~1 J21~3 ~HN"~ ASSY FEEDER COVER ASSY 1

31 5512 71 222 AIYp™ STUD 1

32 5512 71 253  ASYP™ STUD A

33 6344 72 L22 FI-ohN - CHAIN COVER 1

34 5344 72 311-1  An“- COVER ]

35 9642041614 FAYIRIS MLX16 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X16 2

T 36 5344 74 535 FPIANYIAN]) LABEL 2

“7T37 5344 72 321-2 DN~ COVER 1

38 5344 72 331-1  Hnh“- COVER 1

™ 739 5344 (4 112 SAN LABEL 1

40 5344 71 211 ASYEARS - BED COVER 1

41 5344 74 538 PYFIVLISN\ D LABEL 2

42 5344 74 539 FPIRYISAN ) LABEL 2

43 5300 71 156 ESS PIN 6

169



Wivh= (NOPS,%193h%0)

COVER (NOPS,FEEDER SIDE)

YV aY oy vES [ 5344z 720 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

k=7 ORGUBESTREELTEFHAOT, £y PEBTEXL TSN,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Mo gﬁ-{:i‘gg EEETNQN H%%ﬁ/ PART NAME ﬂ;ﬁ \_/
a0 [ #ES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty

44 5300 71 155 PEFLED BRACKET 4 .
45 5344 71 221-2  hn°- COVER 1
46 5344 71 224 s - COVER 1
47 5290 61 135-1_ 5"l LABEL 2

ZWkeoThY 1 EXCEPT JAPAN

48 5340 74 121 SAS LABEL 7
~ 49 5344 71 222 5559 BRACKET 1
50 5344 71 223 I 559 BRACKET 3

N

S

170



™




53447 725

o3 KB
SECTION NUMBER

€2iar

SECTION

5

)

e

(NOPS - NTIH™D)

hn-

COVER {(NOPS,DELIVERY SIDE)

172



hne -

COVER (NOPS,DELIVERY SIDE)

(NOPS,NTIH™ D)

Ve

SECTION

k-7 ORFRESTRERLTEEHAOT, £y FEETEILT SN,
X¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set numher
because they are available only as a set.

2y s vES
SECTION NUMBER

| 53442 725

|

Ne  wh'Fa/REl My M2t/ coMPONENT PARTS g KT NAME o
1 5640 36 216 "Wz SPRING 2
— CEY3Y FOR_CE SPEC.
2 5344 73 154 PAFF TS BRACKET 2
CEL3" FOR CE SPEC.
3 9721050008 E-{§a% E=§ E~-RING E-5 4
CEZY3D FOR CE SPEC.
4 5344 73 153 ke PIN 2
CED3" FOR CE SPEC.
5 5344 75 221 Fi1-O% TUBE 2
CEZ3SG FOR CE SPEC.
6 9670051008 VEUYRE*t M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MS5X10 8
7 5522 71 116 JhSHYE BRACKET 10
8 9670061008 YoUrE© I F MeX10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X1D 10
9 5344 73 210 12¥FhNY- ASSY INK COVER ASSY 2
10 5486 78 274-1 AN (ko) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
10 5486 78 275=-2 2% (xz1a™) LABEL (ENGLISH? 1
11 5512 71 114 NU IR I2IMYEN“YEMS5XE SMALL BINDING SCREW MSX8 36
CEZ3% FOR CE SPEC.
11 9652050803 FSAIRI™ MS5XS +SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5X8 36
— CET39TR T FOR NON CE SPEC.
12 5290 74 084 SAME(TTIY) LABEL {(ENGLISH) 2
12 5290 74 094 SAMp(Zhoan) LABEL (JAPANESE) 2
13 906572 GS~i2% GS-5 GS—-RING GS-5 s
14 5332 71 283 ARYp™ STUD 12
15 5344 72 351-1 NS - COVER 1
16 5290 74 087-2 SASB{TTI%) LABEL (ENGLISH) 7
16 5g9ﬂ 74 091 ZAML(ZhodN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
17 5344 72 332-1 PAF NI S ERENIN A COVER 1
18 5344 74 182-1 V58037393 -1 3CL4C SEAL 1
19 5344 72 381-1 CDANYN -~ Cb COVER 1
20 99945 H-L2°32% pP-1000 HOLE PLUG DP-1000D 1
21 5344 74 183-1 D~FI%L-%,3TP-2PD-3- SEAL 1
22 5344 72 341-1 FIONHhH™ - COVER 1
23 5512 71 253 ATYEW STUD 2
24 5344 72 321-2 hne- COVER i
25 5344 74 538 PUFIOLISAMND LABEL Z2
26 5344 74 539 FPI2RMYUSAMN, LABEL 2
27 5344 72 371-1 BN - COVER 1
28 5290 74 201 PEHTEIDIIAML(QDKG) LABEL (90KG) 1
29 5344 71 231 AN RSN - BED COVER 1
30 5300 71 155 PARE A BRACKET 2
31 5300 7% 156 Eeo PIN 2
32 5344 71 222 INSHY L BRACKET _ 1
33 9642051014 75“333: M5X10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW MS5X10 4
34 5344 74 535 FPIINUSIAN LABEL 2
35 529D 61 135-1 Sa% LABEL 1

PCS-FYF(ZVK° 10 1)

WITH PCS-F (EXCEPT JAPAN)

173



534421 750

2 oia B
SECTION NUMBER

rias

SECTION

)

)

FoRYANN = (£10IN%7T)

SAFETY COVER (FEEDER SIDE}

174



PO ohAN®-

SAFETY  COVER (FEEDER SIDE)

(¥1998%7)

b BT
SECTION

v yva ES |

53442 750

|

SECTION NUMBER

Av— s OBSRASTRBELTEIAOT, £ty FEETEILT RS,

¥hen ordering items marked %

because they are available only as a set.

yindicate the set number

Ne matFd/8EE My A ®/ componENT PARTS Mo o NAME i

w1 9642040807 FTARIRIY MLXB +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4&XS8 12

2 5344 75 211-1 q%B7A%- INK COVER 1

3 5290 74 082-1 SAYL(ITI™) LABEL (ENGLISH) 3

3 5290 74 092 AN (Zhoa™) LABEL (JAPANESE) 2

4 5722 76 152 SCREW SCREW 4

5 5344 75 221 F1-7™ TUBE 4

6 5295 75 040 Eoae HINGE 2

7 5322 75 020-1 Eoom HINGE 2

8 9684050508 PARDIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 3

9 5332 75 612 ATYFHL SWITCH CAM 3

10 98945011 =¥ 2953+ CM12 CABLE GRAND CM12 3
CEZ3Y FOR CE SPEC.

11 98305002 ATYF D4DTAI2N SWITCH D4D1A32ZN 3
CEZ37n FOR CE SPEC,

12 9716040014 E34%“h™2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 [
CE33% FOR CE SPEC.

13 9710040008 N¥2I%Hv2 M4 SPRING WASHER M& 6
CEZIAY FOR CE SPEC.

14 9642042514 FTAYI2IY M4LX25 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&X25 6
CEZ39 FOR CE SPEC.

15 5512 75 132 INSHYE BRACKET 2

CEJAYTHhY 1 FOR NON CE SPEC.
16 98303002-1 ATYF V-16-2C16 SWITCH v-16-2C16 2
CESQYThY o FOR NON CE SPEC.

17 9716030014 CoY“h*x M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 8
=18 9710030008 AY29%HY% M3 SPRING WASHER M3 10
. 19 9642031414 FANIRIY M3IX14 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 4

= CEIIHThY 1 FOR NON CE SPEC.

20 5663 73 147 2°L=F PLATE ]

CEZ3% FOR CE SPEC.
21 9670061208 YEYERTILE M6XT12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
B CES3ID FOR CE SPEC.
22 9716050014 Eo4vha“z M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 A
CEDRYTHhY 1 FOR NON CE SPEC.
23 9710050008 nN“2¥>pva M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
24 9642051214 FTAYIRDY M5X12 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW MSX12 4
CEZITh% T FOR NON CE SPEC.

25 9642051014 FTARI2IY M5X10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 [A

26 5344 75 111 PoEYIhNN - SAFETY COVER i

27 5344 75 114 TNSHY R BRACKET _ 2

28 91396 IM6PY C-30-RK-12 RUBBER BASE C-30-RK-12 2

29 9642031214 FTANIRIY M3IX12 +SMALL PAN~HEAD SCREW M3X12 2

30 5344 75 112 TN Yp BRACKET 2

31 92310008 IO 2YLFPYF MAGNET CATCH 2

32 9642030514 FTANIZINY M3IXS +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X5 A

32 9670051008 YEYr&E*ILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4

34 9660030014 TYEF M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 2

35 5344 75 113 ATYF L=} SWITCH PLATE 2

_ CEY3Y FOR CE SPEC.
36 5300 53 213 Y32 KNOB 1
CEYIY FOR CE SPEC. _
— 37 5300 75 11°2 Ee PIN K]
5 ‘47 CEY3Y FOR CE SPEC.

38 5330 75 120-1 E»av HINGE 1
— CE3D FOR CE SPEC.

39 5344 75 621 FoeWohNY - SAFETY COVER 1

CEZAY FOR EE SPEC.
40) 5332 75 260 oo HINGE 1
CE23Y FOR CE SPEC.

175



POENOANS-

SAFETY COVER {(FEEDER SIDE)

(¥2991™9)

g
SECTION

vy BT

[ 53442 750
SECTION NUMBER

|

kv—s ORSUESTRBELTEIHALOT, e FPESTEIXLTE TN,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N ;LEE% SET N EER s PART NAME ﬁﬁ

i 5/ PART N Hi&ES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty

41 9716060014 EZ4“hA"2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 1
CEZAY FOR CE SPEC.

L7 9642061614 FARIZIN MEX16 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&6X16 1
CE2TY FOR CE SPEC.

43 5330 31 218 h5- COLLAR 1
CESAY FOR CE SPEC.

L4 9670052008 YaYbhtlbt M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X%20 2
CEI3D FOR CE SPEC.

45 5321 23 313 ANC —H— SPACER 2
_ _ CEDAD FOR CE SPEC.

46 5344 74 531 PUFIAILLSIANM LABEL 1

47 S344 74 532 PUFIDRTIIAN LABEL 1

L8 5344 74 533 PUFIOLIIANMMN LABEL 1

L9 5344 T4 534 PYFIOEL1IAN Y LABEL 1

176



177




) )

)

)

1
[Ta
P
~
~r
~F
™M
wn
14
i)
1]
i >
‘N
ANZ
m 9
N
9C
td
Yu
=
N O
n =
N5
& w
LS
-
L)
=
o
-t
v
(%}
— w
H o
O a
O =
2 —
L N
=~
P o
~ 1
=
1 [a=)
P v
8 »
M +
= i1
f3) "
[} <L
n~n v

178



PORRIDAN - (PYPtesT)

SAFETY COVER (IMPRESSION C.)

Ty
SECTION

g #HBE

{ 53447 751

SECTION NUMBER

RT—2 ORRBES THBRLTEFLVADT, €y P EBTEYLT (T,

Nhen ordering items marked %

because they are available only as a set.

sindicate the set number

Na ﬁéf%g/gigrmm gﬁgg/COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME gﬁ
w1 9642040807 TANIRIN M4LXS +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&XS8 28
2 5344 75 211-1 ToFhiv- INK COVER 2
3 5290 74 082-1 S~ {(z11%y LABEL (ENGLISH) 6
3 5290 74 092 SAYL{ZHDI™) LABEL {(JAPANESE) 3
4 5722 76 152 SCREW SCREW ' 8
5 5344 75 221 Fi=7n TUBE 8
6 5295 75 040 coo™ HINGE 2
7 5322 75 020-1 Eoo© HINGE ]
8 9684050508 FA2I™ M5X5 SET SCREW MGX5 10
9 5332 75 612 ATYUFNL SWITCH CAM 6
10 98945011 F=JNLINSLEY CM12 CABLE GRAND CM12 6
CEY3Y FOR CE SPEC.
11 5512 75 132 24S5Yt BRACKET 2
CEI3HThY 1 FOR NON CE SPEC.
12 98303002-1 A1TYF V-16-2C16 SWITCH V-16~2C16 6
CE3I391hY 1 FOR NON CE SPEC.
13 9716030014 ES4%hv2 M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 20
14 9710030008 NY2YVHNR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 24
15 9642031414 FARIRIN MIX14 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 12
CEADTHANT FOR_NON CE SPEC.
16 98305002 ATYF D4DTA32N SWITCH DADTA3ZN 6
CE23% FOR CE SPEC,
17 9716040014 EZ9%h*2 M& PLAIN WASHER M4 12
CE23% FOR CE SPEC.
_ 18 9642042514 FAYIRIY MLX25 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X25 12
— CEDIY FOR CE SPEC.
. 19 9716050014 ES9 N % M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
=7 CEIIDThYNT FOR NON CE SPEC.
20 9710050008 NS 2R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 14
21 9642051214 FARIRIY ME5X12 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X12 [A
22 5663 73 147 PRIV PLATE 2
CED3D FOR CE SPEC.
23 9670061208 VEYRES L MEX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 A
CEDIY FOR CE SPEC.
24 9642051014 FAYI25Y M5X10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
25 5344 75 350 PYRYO9THNY~ ASSY IMPRESSION CYLINDER COVER ASSY 2
26 9642031214 TARIRIN M3IX12 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X12 4
27 91396 JYLPY C~30-RK-12 RUBBER BASE C-30-RK-12 JA
28 5512 75 359 te> PIN 2
29 5344 75 112 74559} BRACKET 4
30 92310008 R VIE I TE; MAGNET CATCH 4
31 9642030514 FARI2IY M3X5 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X5 8
32 9660080014 9+ M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 A
33 9660030014 TYE M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 4
34 9670051008 Youbgtb:d M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 16
35 5344 75 313 Y559 BRACKET 4
36 5340 51 O47-1_ A9F~ STUD 4
37 5344 75 330 JY35YEF ASSY BRACKET ASSY FA
38 9660050014 FUF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 2
39 5344 75 323 PAREELS BRACKET F
40 5344 75 340 hhAY - COVER F
___ %41 5344 75 353 7 LINK 2
L2 9670051608 YIYbmrIbE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 8
43 5344 75 343 hShYp BRACKET 4
ST 44 5344 75 311 ans - COVER 2
45 5344 75 312 INS5YE BRACKET 4
46 5344 75 320 7 55YE ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
47 5344 75 325 E°2 PIN 2

179



PIENOONAN -

(PYF*091L)

SAFETY  COVER (IMPRESSION C.)

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

sy ey vy Vs vES [ 5344z 751

|

kv—r OESRBESTIREELTEERAOT, ¥y FESTELLTILIY,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only 2s a set.

Na ty bESE /SET Mo E‘Bﬂ%ﬁi/ PART NAME it S
BamES PART Mo #EFS/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty -
48 9710040008 NH2YRpv M4 SPRING WASHER Mi 12 —

CEJ39 FOR CE SPEC.

49 5332 75 115 S A BOSS 2
50 9410201008 A7°uo7%E°y 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 2
51 5344 74 531 PYFIVEIIANM LABEL 2
52 5344 74 537 PUFIARLRISANL LABEL 2
53 5344 74 533 PUFIVRLIN LABEL 2
54 5344 74 534 PUFIOELIAN LABEL 2

e

e

V\“/

180



181




) )

)

o
[T}
P~
~
~t
~r
M
n
14
Ll
m
i 5
'N
NZ
mQ
NE
7C
]
¥
<
N O
A
A D
oS ou
P 0
~
=
pun
o
o
[+
ul
~ | d
M "
o =
O <X
= o
L b
-y el
[+ 8
[ o
~ w
=
| (=
z o
a8 >
N -
z w
& L
’nY <
1% 7]

182



RV g '!:’&:‘/a:/#%
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

ﬁ:“?@ﬁﬁﬂ*ﬂfﬂ&ﬂb?& FHADT, ¢ v P ERTEY L ¢ (A&,
n

ordering items Barked % sindicate the sey nu;ber
becayse they are &vailable only ag

Lyt EEISET
N EB:‘-’;S*?/P:&RTNOM

5344 75 470

o* M3X74
CEYIoThvy
.

40 96600300714

40 75 330
37 53,0 % >
s SWITCH PLATE 3
CEZ39 FOR CE SPEC.
39 5290 52 422 tes PIN

2
41 5340 75 442 COVER 1
42 9642043014 FAvJasw M4X3G +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X3D 2
' 44 75 910 AN ="ASSY COVER ASSy 1
4 5290 57 822 AZ° S5 n% SPRING STUD 1
5 5330 73 483 DNXFP0F COVER CATCH 2
6 5295 7¢ 073 $ho Qo SUPPORTER 2
7 5290 32 115 Abype """Eidpbén ' P
8 5344 7% 411 anvc =

COVER 2
§:§Zfbhszsos LI R RF MEX3E HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MEySE————__%



FPOENIANN-

SAFETY COVER (TRANSTER DRUM)

(NRIF™991)

Y e
SECTION

s ES

SECTION NUMBER

kv OESHESTHBELTEEFHAOT, ¥y PESTEXLTETN,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
hecause they are available only as a set.

[ 53447 752

|

Na ko bES /SET M

A PART NAME i} 54

HmEH PART M BES/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0'ty

50 5344 75 931 INSEYL BRACKET 1
51 98311002 ATYF XCK-P591 SWITCH XCK-P591 1
52 5344 75 420 IRSHYE ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
53 5344 75 430 IVSHYh ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
54 5295 75 064-1 J“LARYNC~ RUBBER STOPPER 2
55 5300 56 314 h3- COLLAR 2
56 9642052014 FavgzzN M5X20 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X20 P
57 9652030607 F5R329" M3X6 +SMALL TRUSS SCREW M3Xé &4
58 5344 74 531 PYFIASLLIAN LABEL 1
59 5344 74 532 PUFITE1IAN LABEL 1
60 5344 74 533 PUFIvEr5AM LABEL 1
61 5344 74 534 PYFIAILLIAN LABEL 1
62 98945013 F=7%LF*35F" §T~11 CABLE GRAND 1

184

(

(

(

(



185




| 53442 753

2 g R
SECTION NUMBER

Boira

SECTION

PoeM 2Nt = (M1IAMTD)

SAFETY COVER (DELIVERY SIDE)

186



Poeconns-

')

(Noh*7)

SAFETY COVER (DELIVERY SIDE)

wrvyy vV e RS 53447 753

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

*k7—7 OBERHITRBELTEIEAOT, Lo PEBTELL TSI,
Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

;Bhkgg BART N %EE%%/COMPONENT PARTS fo 1 NAME ggﬁ
w1 5340 75 621 Jou-~p PLATE 1
2 90730 N°-H-E 39 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5 3
3 5290 52 422 E°> ' PIN 2
4 9642040807 TR M4LXS8 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X3 16
5 5344 75 611 CohnS- CD COVER 1
6 5290_1} 082-1 SAMp{(zf3™) LABEL (ENGLISH?» 2
6 5290 74 092 SAM (RN ) LABEL (JAPANESE) 2
7 9660040014 TYF M& HEXAGON NUT M4 A
EEL FOR CE SPEC. ,
8 9710040008 N 29 N 2 Mb SPRING WASHER Mé& I3
9 9642041007 AN 325 M4X10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&X1D 2
10 98305002 ATYF DALDTA3ZZN SWITCH D4D1A32N 2
CEJTH FOR CE SPEC.
11 5330 89 620 Eoo™ HINGE 7
12 5344 75 612 NS - COVER 1
13 53540 75 615 Y113 FIXING PLATE 4
T4 5290 76 022 ATUFIOU-F SWITCH PLATE 1
15 98303002-1 ATYF V-16-2C16 SWITCH V~16-2C16 2
CEYIOThN T FOR NON CE SPEC.
16 9716030014 ESHh% 2 M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 4
— CEZa»Th 1 FOR NON CE SPEC.
17 9710030008 NS 24 A % M3 SPRING WASHER M3 6
18 9642031414 FAY 320 M3X14 TSMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 A
CESROTANT FOR NON CE SPEC.
19 9716040014 ES9 h 2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M& Z
— CE>39 FOR CE SPEC. -
i 20 9642043514 FANIZI® MAX35 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X35 2
e CEDID FOR CE SPEC.
21 5295 75 020-1 Eoo™ HINGE 2
22 5332 75 612 AT9F Dl SWITCH CAM 2
23 9684050508 FA25 M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
24 9648051214 $5329% M5X12 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X12 2
25 5310 32 119 0-3U-AT~ ROTARY STAY 1
26 5300 54 332 ho~- COLLAR 2
27 9648041614 95325% MLX16 *SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&X16 2
28 98945011 ﬁ-?“WﬁW%Dh“ cCM12 CABLE GRAND CMtZ2 2
FELE _ FOR CE SPEC. _47
29 9642031214 FANIZ2I™ M3X42 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X12 )
30 91396 INLPY C-30-RK=12 RUBBER BASE C-30-RK-12 2
31 9652030607 FSAJ%I" M3X6 +SMALL TRUSS SCREMW M3X6 A
32 5344 75 511 NS - COVER ]
33 5330 75 483 AN =-FPUF COVER CATCH 2
34 5295 76 013 YO v Bw SUPPORTER 2
35 5290 32 117 AFYNG ~ STOPPER 2
36 9660030014 TY9F M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 ?
37 5344 75 113 ATYF2°L-F SWITCH PLATE 1
CEY3% FOR CE SPEC.
38 9710050008 N #95h% M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
39 9642051214 FAY Iz M5X12 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X12 2
40 9642042514 FANI2IY MLX25 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X25 2
CEJEY FOR CE SPEC.
. 41 5340 75 220 Eoo™ HINGE 1
TTTR2 5512 75 132 I 55T } BRACKET 1
_ 3 9716050014 ES9%n%2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2
S

187



POt LA~

SAFETY BAR

S - Py
SECTION

trarii
SECTION NUMBER

534417

755

188

(

(



R

PIRNIAN - YOS €IV s VES [ 5344z 755 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
SAFETY BAR ASy . oBRST SRS S o, £ BT LR
becauwse they are avaiiable only &as & set.
- o ‘Etﬂ-{zl‘gg gi.lgTNuN Eﬂﬂ-ﬂﬁ‘a/ PART NAME ﬂ;ﬁ{
& 0 B ES/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0ty
5344 61 669 A{UFS=-T%L ASSY SWITCH CABLE ASSY 4
I
1 95118 PIFLI-8- VALZ ACTUATOR VALZ 8
2 98303004 Yz hATYF s870W3B1A LIMIT SWITCH S870W3B1A 8
CEJ3D FOR CE SPEC.
3 9716030014 E39 nvz M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 8
L 9710030008 NH 28 e M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8
5 9642032514 FAavgIY M3IX25 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X25 8
CE23w FOR CE SPEC. -
6 9670063008 YyaYREcibr MEX30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X30 20
7 5340 75 712 AZYE® STUD 22
8 9721040008 E=U22" E~4 E-RING E-4& 16
9 5344 75 710 P=b ARM 4
10 5340 75 781 J¥7b SHAFT 4
11 5290 29 313 ¥ pra WASHER 24
12 9721070008 E-U0% E=~-7 E~RING E-7 32
13 5344 75 720 P-4 ARM 4
14 5344 75 713 ASYpRY STUD 4
15 5562 57 415 YaPr- WASHER 4
16 5344 75 526 ATUFNhL SWITCH CAM 4
17 5344 75 714 A ErS BRACKET 4
18 9716050014 E2YVhv g M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 16
19 9710050008 N“x¥“Hvz M5 SPRING WASHER M5 40
20 9670051208 YEYRENLE M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MSX12 8
21 5487 51 751 ho- COLLAR " [
CEYIAD FOR CE SPEC.
22 9670064008 YeYbmr b M6X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X40 4
_ CEDaD FOR CE SPEC.
23 9670081208 YyYEE*ILE M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 4
24 9684050508 PARDIN MSXS SET SCREW M5X5 4
25 9670062008 vhybgatikt Mé6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 4
26 5341 75 770 nhrhyI°L=-+H PLATE 4
27 5480 25 418 A2 Ygn SPRING 16
28 96?00516D§_ YHUbmr b M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 16
29 5340 75 723 Eeo PIN 12
20 5340 75 714 Yoz L INK 8
21 5340 75 740 FoE“on*- ASSY (D) BAR ASSY <D} 2
32 5340 75 116-2  *“Thn“- GEAR COVER 4
33 5341 75 780 N axps72°L=-H PLATE 4
34 98303002-1 ATYF V-16-2C16 SWITCH V=-16-2C16 4
CELIDTHhNT FOR NON CE SPEC.
35 9642031414 FTASIXIN M3X14 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 8
_ . CEDADTHYN FOR NON CE SPEC.
36 5290 37 433 A7 NI Ay SPRING STUD 8
37 5340 75 719 E°> PIN 4
38 5340 75 741 PV LINK 4
39 5340 75 750 FoEY ot - ASSY (E) BAR ASSY (E) 2
40 5340 75 724 ARYR™ STUD 4
41 5340 75 114 FWPHANN ~ GEAR COVER 2
42 92642051014 FTAM129 M5x10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 32
43 5340 75 115 FRTPHANN - GEAR COVER 2
L4 5340 75 718 (o) PIN 6
45 5344 75 751 hp™ - COVER 2
46 5340 75 720 PYE UN - ASSY (B) BAR ASSY (B) 2
47 5340 75 717 £°o PIN 2
48 9660060014 TYEF M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 8
49 9710060008 n“z¥ hv2 M6 SPRING WASHER Mé ]
50 5340 75 725 o2 LINK 4
51 5340 75 118 FRPHANN - GEAR COVER 2

189



PoEMINAN-

SAFETY BAR

b B
SECTION

tr v vES

[ 5344z 755 |
SECTION NUMBER

K2 OFRIURTIBHLTEIHAOT, €y FEBTERLTLZL.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N &hgfg gi%TMM %%QE/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME gg
52 5340 75 922-1 47 LINK 4
53 5340 75 920 PoE NN -ASSY BAR ASSY 2
54 5340 75 910 PORROUNAY- ASSY BAR ASSY 2
55 5340 75 117 FRPANN - GEAR COVER 2
56 5344 75 811 FRPHANN - GEAR COVER 2
57 5344 75 814 FYPHOAN - GEAR COVER 1
58 5344 75 813 FNPhAY - GEAR COVER 2
59 5344 75 812 FCPHNN = GEAR COVER 1
60 5560 54 143 ANC —1~ SPACER [A

190

(

ot



—

191



)

)

Q
[aY]
=]
~
~F
~r
M
73
x
L
4]
*3
iN
AZ
m Q
~N
o9
]
Yo
z
N o
N5
&l
P w®w
(&)
=
—
=
<
Oo L
m - |
z (8]
D}
N | o
£ w
£ bV
= =
r <
N -
N m
™ [
M o
LN M
— ~
-
z w
[¥a% —

192



AN, 370505V RSN Y

157,3RD BLANKET CLEANING

s
SECTION

v a VES 1

53441 820

|

SECTICN NUMEBER

he—7 ORRSRRETHRERLTEFLAOT, €y bESTHEXLTIESWL.
Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

T FEFE/BRRr M 488/ componENT PARTS Mo ¢ " AME bR
o 5310 82 250 £22%3%0-5- ASSY CLEANING ROLLER ASSY 2
12,13
5340 82 2662 X% ASSY SCREW ASSY 4
56,57
5340 82 71371-1 TYa-5-P~L ASSY ROLLER ARM ASSY 2
3,10
5340 82 71471-1 TYo0-5-P-4L ASSY ROLLER ARM ASSY 2
1,10
5344 82 190 3¥7FASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
38=-40,42
5344 82 200 INSITYEEISSITASSY BLANKET CLEANING ASSY 2
1-33,35~42,44,48-51,55-72
1 5340 82 714-1 7TY0-5-7-6& ROLLER ARM 2
2 5310 82 181 AT~ STAY 4
3 5340 82 713-1 39a=-5-P-b4 ROLLER ARM 2
4 90640 nYE“h“ 2 B6 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER Bé6 4
5 9660060014 Y M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 8
6 9670061208 YrYERRNIbE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 12
7 9710060008 NS FYRHY2 M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 12
8 5300 82 256 2N SCREW A
g 5300 82 257 A2 Yoo SPRING 4
10 5486 25 423 AR BUSHING [
11 5310 82 282 FUGg=-3=- ROLLER 2
12 5310 82 240 toI“39g-5- ASSY CLEANING ROLLER ASSY 2
13 90675 AYPYLZY 6000DDU BEARING 6000pDU A
= 14 5300 58 513 ho- LOCK COLLAR A
15 9684050508 PAZIN MSX5 SET SCREW M5X5 14
16 5340 82 181 AT - STAY Z
17 5300 82 185-1 E°o PIN 4
18 5300 82 187 YRR SPRING 2
19 5340 82 711 bt - LEVER 2
20 5340 82 230 2U=-4L (OPS) FRAME (OPS) 2
21 5340 82 301 by - LEVER 2
22 5330 82 720 Pl SHAFT 2
23 5340 82 712 Lnw - LEVER 2
24 9648041014 75325 M4X1D +TSMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 16
25 5300 82 259-1 A2°yon SPRING 4
26 5300 59 132 A22 Y2 LI - SPRING HOLDER 2
27 5330 82 21 N YA FEA LEVER SPRING 2
28 5340 82 160 2b-4 FRAME 2
29 9670051001 YEYbREc I M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
30 5340 82 267 ARYNS - STOPPER z
31 5340 82 264 E° PIN 4
32 5330 82 711 N SCREW 4
23 5340 82 254 vpuz BLOCK FA
35 5340 82 240 -4 FRAME 2
36 5340 82 170 L-4 FRAME 2
37 5300 82 188 AZeYyuon SPRING 2
38 9410301608 ADeNyovERY 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 6
39 5340 82 260 P-4 ARM 4
40 5340 82 191 ¢k SHAFT 2
- 41 9721070014 E=N3I% E-7 E-RING E-7 4
T4 5§ﬁ4 82 220 [ LEVER 2
- &3 5340 82 3106 Pa) RESERVOIR 1
- ge{12=YF 1ST UNIT
L4 9642040414 TAR 2SN M4X4 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW MiXé4 4
45 5330 82 321 13N" R - LEAF SPRING 2
L6 5310 82 323-2 Ak®°oI%ag-5- SPONGE ROLLER 2
47 533D 82 425 2FIWh RACHET -

193



ANT1,32N5059RELONE0

1ST,3RD BLANKET CLEANING

i as
SECTION

7y vES

[ 53442 820

l

SECTION NUMBER

*vvﬁmﬁﬂﬂﬁ%TﬁBﬁbtéithwf,tvb#ngXLT<ﬁéh.

¥hen ordering iteas marked %

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

Ne E%EEE EEETWM %ggg/COMPONENT PARTS EART NAME g&

(5] ] iy
48 5430 21 518-1 TYE NUT 4
£9 9670042008 YEYREY LR M4LX20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X20 4
50 5330 82 426 A2C Y9N SPRING Z
51 5300 29 317 HWh™ 2 WASHER 2
55 9721040014 E-Y29% E-& E-RING E-4 8
5é 90890 FTLUARYS1A9h 0606 BUSHING 0606 &
57 5340 82 266 2% SCREW 4
58 90703 Utwk Mé U-NUT Mé 3
59 53&0 82 265 Hhhv3 WASHER 4
60 5430 38 414 A2 UDon SPRING 4
61 5480 53 126 A2 yoan SPRING 4
62 5340 B2 253 riA e PLATE 2
63 9642040814 TavaIY M4LXE +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4XS 6
64 9716060014 ESH9“h“2 Mé PLAIN WASHER Mé 4
65 5340 82 184 FELTIN COVER 2
66 9642041014 Faraxay MLAXM0 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&X10 6
6242z10040008 NYRYNHAN2 M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& 12
68 534D 82 250 AT - STAY 2
69 5340 82 183 oIhn®- COVER Z
70 5290 36 355-1 A2 yYuan SPRING A
71 5332 82 265 ANS =H— SPACER A
72 5340 82 263-1 N - BAR 2
73 5344 872 310 eI 3IOYD ASSY CLEANING TRAY ASSY 1

BW{33-Wh ARD UNIT

194

(



195



R L2,42030%EID"T0

2ND,4TH BLANKET CLEANING

riar
SECTION

& a S
SECTION NUMBER

53447 825

196

(.0



S

B2 ,49%3059MEODN T

2ND,4TH BLANKET CLEANING

e 7Y g
SECTION

vy VES

| 53447 825

|

SECTION NUMBER

*r—r OBDUHBETRBHL TEEHAOT, vy bESTEILTLEIV.

Khen ordering items warked
because they are

% ,indicate the set number
available only as a set.

v} &S /SET M

M et EE/SET My BRRY/ compoNENT PARTS Mo N OMP o
— 5300 53 250-3 ZAMKE“FLEPYI° ASSY WATER BOTTLE CAP ASSY 2
78-83
5310 82 250 B9 3%90-5- ASSY CLEANING ROLLER ASSY A
60,61
5340 82 2662 2RI ASSY SCREW ASSY JA
67,8
5340 B2 7132-1 790-3-P-L ASSY ROLLER ARM ASSY ?
64,65
5340 82 7142-1 79a-2-7-4 ASSY ROLLER ARM ASSY 2
63,65
* 5340 82 720-1 or2F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
1L6?’72
5344 82 600 I 5o59F eI 39 ASSY BLANKET CLEANING ASSY 2
1-56158'68172174
5344 82 650 SPIFASSY SHAFT ASSY 2
1-3,5
1 9410301608 AJ°ULOYES Y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 8
2 5340 82 260 -1 ARM Z
3 5340 82 191 5%7F SHAFT 2
% 9721070014 E-UJ0% E-7 E-RING E=7 6
5 5340 82 670 VY- LEVER 2
6 90890 TILAFSSTiY9F D606 BUSHING 0606 A
7 9721040014 E-o7™ E-4 E-RING E-& 3
8 5340 82 266 PR SCREW 3
9 90703 UTYE M6 U-NUT M6 8
~— 10 5340 82 265 PR AR WASHER A
11 5430 38 414 AJC Yo" SPRING A
12 5480 53 126 A7° g% SPRING 4
13 5290 36 355-1 AJ0NoI" SPRING Z
14 5332 82 265 AN =Y = SPACER A
15 5300 59 132 AIC ST R = SPRING HOLDER 2
16 9684050508 FA%5% M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 14
17 5330 82 201 UNS=R7° )o7" LEVER SPRING 2
18 9670051001 Jr9FR b F M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X1D 6
19 5340 82 170 Jv-4 FRAME ' 2
20 5340 82 267 AFINC - STOPPER 2
21 9648041014 #5329 M4AX10 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&X10 16
22 5340 82 264 £95 PIN A
23 5300 82 259-1 AJ°uyos SPRING Z
24 5340 82 263=1 N%= BAR 2
25 5310 B2 181 AT - STAY A
26 5330 82 720 5v7b SHAFT 2
27 5340 82 301 DA = LEVER 2
28 9710060008 N 29 N 2 M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 12
29 9670061208 JEYFRSILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 12
30 5300 82 185-1 L9 PIN A
31 5300 82 188 AJC Y7 SPRING 2
32 5300 82 1864~1 ULN“- LEVER 2
33 90640 NUEYSAYZ B6 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B6 A
34 966006001 4 TYF M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 3
35 9716050014 ESHYh"2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 A
_ 36 5340 82 680 JU-4 (OPS? FRAME (OPS) 2
v T 37 5340 82 254 7 097 BLOCK A
38 5330 82 711 9" SCREW [A
~—"""39 5300 82 257 AZC Yy SPRING 4
Z0 5300 82 256 FER SCREW %
41 5340 82 690 JU-4L (NOPS) FRAME (NOPS) 2
Z? 5340 8e 160 FU-1 FRAME 2
%23 5300 82 186 LS - LEVER 2

197



RRA2,47N505 V2N TY

ZND-4TH BLANKET CLEANING

e
SECTION

vry g BS

| 53442 825

SECTION NUMBER

Kv—y OEGIRRITRBELTEFLAOT, o PEBTERLLTLEEN.
Yhen ordering items marked %X
because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

*- tE5 /SET W
N whEs/PART M

%ﬁ%ﬁ/
#HikES/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo

PART NAME

Q'

44 5300 82 187 A7 Nuon SPRING
45 5340 82 183 DINNN- COVER
46 5340 82 250 AT - STAY
47 5430 21 518-1 F9th NUT

48 9670042008

YEYRESN b M4X20

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X20

49 9716060014

E3¥ h*2 M6

PLAIN WASHER Mé

I

¥

2

2

2

A

JA

A

50 9642040814 FAYIRIY M4LXS +SMALL PAN~HEAD SCREW M&XS8 [
51 9710040008 NUR¥O N2 M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& 6
52 5330 82 426 A2 YDON "SPRING 2
53 5300 29 317 Huhtx WASHER 2
54 5340 82 253 A2)13 PLATE 2
55 5340 82 184 IRANN - COVER P4
56 9710040014 NV pra M4 SPRING WASHER Mé 6
57 5340 82 740 Ve RESERVOIR 2
58 9642041014 TARIZIY MEX10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&X1D 6
59 5300 58 513 ho- LOCK COLLAR 4
60 90675 AaZYpPuo» 6000DDY BEARING 6000DDU 8
61 5310 82 240 ty“390-5- ASSY CLEANING ROLLER ASSY 4
62 5340 82 181 AT- STAY 2
63 5340 82 714-1  FY0-5-P-4 ROLLER ARM 2
64 5340 82 713-1 TFYo-2-7-4 ROLLER ARM 2
65 5486 25 423 A2 BUSHING &
66 5310 82 282 FUO=-3~ ROLLER 2
67 5330 82 740-1 7-4 ARM 2
68 5300 58 365 PP WASHER 2
69 5310 82 323-2 Ak°ooepg-5- SPONGE ROLLER 2
70 9642040414 TANIRIN MLEX4 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW Ma&X4 2
71 5330 82 321 FENNES LEAF SPRING 2
72 5340 82 721-1 ov7h SHAFT 2
73 5330 82 425 SFIYE RACHET P
74 5340 82 730 P-4 ARM 2
75 5300 82 543 NERA NAME PLATE 2
76 5332 74 091-2 nYz-4 NAME 2

CEZ3% FOR CE SPEC.

77 5330 53 251-1 ZANKYMML BOTTLE 2
78 5300 53 256-2 N°W#y PACKING 2
79 5300 53 254-2 N°WEL PACKING 2
80 9721030050 E-Yo2% E-3 E-RING E-3 &
81 5290 53 255 A2°Yogn SPRING -
82 5300 53 253 Eeo PIN 2
83 5300 53 252-1 *pvwa° CAP 2

198

(

(

€ (



199



AN11,27%32L23%3990N9

18§T,2ND BLANKET CLEANING DRIVE

€2
SECTION

RS AT 2
SECTION NUMBER

53447 828

200



8N 11,272%52L29%3970%9

15T,2ND BLANKET CLEANING

DRIVE

S a s
SECTION

rrv g ES

[ 53442 828 |

SECT!ION NUMBER

*e—7 OB CTREBLTEIHAOT, £y FEBTERLTILES .
¥Yhen ordering items marked Kk ,indicate the set number
because they are availabie only as & set.

oy &S

No BRES EEETNRM %Eg% COMPONENT PARTS lsl)aART NAME gg
_ 5340 82 340-1 Yh“9P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
1,40,41,43
5340 82 530-2 n“LJ2Y ASSY VALVE ASSY 1
27,28,31,33
£340 82 750 HPS9P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
1,2,.5,9
7 96410301608 A7° 17 E°D 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16
2 5340 82 760 P-4 ARM
3 5300 59 565-1 A7°Uu7% SPRING
4 5290 37 433 AZ2°UDINhy SPRING STUD
T 5340 82 351 SPIF SHAFT
6 5330 59 566 AR BUSHING
7 9710050008 N“29Y“h°x M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
8 9642051014 FA%329Y M5X10 +SMALL PAN~HEAD SCREW M5X1D ?
9 5340 82 770 P-4 ARM
10 5340 82 795 ans - COVER
11 92660050014 TYE M5 HEXAGON NUT M5
12 5340 82 542 JNSHYh BRACKET

13 9670061208

YrubEribt M6X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX12

14 9716060014

E34“h 2 M6

PLAIN WASHER Mé

15 90629 ATWICECSY SSP-6 SNAP PIN SspP-6
16 5300 57 023-1 EC°u PIN
17 97657 JUJAF~ AS-20-N SOLENOID AS-20-N J708-D15

18 9670051001

YrubEst ikt M5X10

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10

“ 19 9721070008 E-UD7% E-7 E-RING E-7

~— 20 5340 82 541 [PV LINK

_ 21 91710003 ANC -4 - SPACER

22 9716050014 E59"n % M5 PLAIN WASHER M5
23 9642061614 FAVI2YS MEXT6 +SMALL PAN~HEAD SCREW M6X16
24 5300 82 520-1_ 7%“359t BRACKET
25 5300 82 517 7% )y7° GRIP
26 5344 B2 797 h-A 10X13X270 HOSE 10X13X270
27 5340 82 513-1 Z97°k NIPPLE

* 28 5340 82 512-2 N bISAST - VALVE BODY

29 9710060008

NEYAEREILT I

SPRING WASHER M6

30 9410302008 A7° o ey 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20
% 31 5340 82 514-1 N*Lo™ VALVE _
32 5340 82 796 #-A2 10X13X350 HOSE 10X13X350
% 33 5300 82 513 —97%) NIPPLE
34 5290 32 121 AZ°UDTN SPRING
35 90512 0-u27% p-10A 0-RING P-10A
36 90505 0-1J27% P-16 0-RING P-16
37 5310 52 121 UNS=(I%3599) LEVER (BLACK)
38 9650052014 85125 M5X20 SCREW M5X20
29 5290 36 351 AFSNII%hY SPRING STUD
40 5340 82 360-1 P-4 ARM
41 5340 82 341 P37 SHAFT
Ly 5340 82 342 281 BUSHING
.3 5340 82 350 P-4 — ARM ~
44 9670051808 JEY AW E M5X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BGLT M5X18
45 5344 82 151 AR EELS BRACKET
. __ 46 5344 82 110 7%559F ASSY BRACKET ASSY
L7 5340 82 120 IVSHYE BRACKET __
\/f‘@s 9410502008 AZ2°UoavEes 5X20 SPRING PIN 5X20

49 96700383508

JEYERECILE MBX35

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35

50 9670050808

YEYRERLE M3XS

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8

51 5344 82 793

hn® -

COVER

52 5340 82 110

24359t

BRACKET

3 5344 82 120

FWSH5Yt ASSY

BRACKET ASSY

—‘N—‘-b-OOOON—‘NOO-‘—‘—‘—‘—‘—‘—‘—‘\h—‘—‘—‘--l'Nl.hl-—‘N—‘U'!—‘thb-P-NNONN&&O\NOO-AAOQQ—\A_‘N.:;\

201



ANA1,27%3502903971%

15T,2ND BLANKET CLEANING DRIVE

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

vrvay vV 2 vES { 53447 828

|

k77 OBSRESTRBELTEIHAOT, 9 FEBTEXLT{IEL,
Fhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

M ‘Ebg'é'l‘gg }SDEETMH Eﬂ:‘fm’:%ﬁ/ PART NAME ‘ﬂ;ﬁ{

] o #E%/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’'ty
54 5344 82 511 28559k BRACKET 1
55 5340 82 520 __ AFYN°- STOPPER 1
56 5340 82 523 J“559F BRACKET 2
57 5344 B2 796 #-A 10X13X170 HOSE 10X13X170 1
58 5340 82 524 _N°{J° PIPE 1
59 5340 82 791 #i-% 10X13X110 HOSE 10X13X110 1
60 5340 82 794 7 559F BRACKET 2
61 5340 82 140 7“549F BRACKET 1
62 5344 82 791 AN - COVER 1
63 5340 82 131 TV559F BRACKET 1

202

(o



%

203



53442 829

toia L EB
SECTION NUMBER

oiq

SECTION

INA3,47030009039Tb0

3RD,4TH BLANKET CLEANING DRIVE

204



~, o
—

ANT3,AIN50LIN3OT D

3RD,4TH BLANKET CLEANING DRIVE

Iy
SECTION

-&&i/svzﬁ%

| 53441 829

|

SECTION NUMBER

k27— OEGRESTRBRLTEIHAOT, v FESTEXLT LS,

%hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

* ,indicate the set number

N sEde/Phitr M2EE/ compoNENT PARTS BT NAME 5
5340 82 340-1 Yr2HP-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
1,40,61,43
5340 82 530-2 NA“L7“ ASSY VALVE ASSY 1
27,28,31,33
5340 82 750 ¥E%OP-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
1,2:,5,9
1 9410301608 A7°02%E°D 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16
2 5340 82 760 r-4 ARM
3 5300 59 565-1 AZC o™ SPRING
4 5290 37 433 A7 ULI%hy SPRING STUD
5 5340 82 351 vt SHAFT
6 5330 59 566 A3 BUSHING
7 9710050008 INEVALRENE SPRING WASHER M5 2
8 9642051014 FAYI#I> M5X10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
9 5340 82 770 P-4 ARM
10 5340 82 795 Hhi» - COVER
11 9660050014 TYF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5
12 5340 82 542 INohYp BRACKET

13 9670061208

YRS LR M6X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12

14 9716060014

ES95%2 Mé

PLAIN WASHER Mé

15 90629 ATYI°LE®D SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-6
16 5300 57 023-1 E°> PIN
17 97657 YL/ AS-20-N SOLENOID AS-20~N J708-015

18 9670051001

YEYRSEYILE M5XA0

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10

e

&

1

2

c

7

1

8

0

1

7

8

2

6

&4

I'A

2

2

0

19 9721070008 E-Uo7% E-7 E-~RING E-7 2
20 534D 82 541 )7 LINK 2
21 91710003 ANC =1~ SPACER 4
22 9716050014 E59%h 2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 A
23 9642061614 FASI2ISY M6X16 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X16 3
24 5300 82 520-1 7%“35%9F BRACKET - i
25 5300 82 517 ALEFE GRIP 5
26 5344 82 797 h-A 10X13X270 HOSE 10X13X270 1
27 5340 82 513-1 -97°M NIPPLE - 2
* 28 5340 82 512-2 NV & FE- VALVE BODY 1
29 9710060008 N 29°hA 2 M& SPRING WASHER M6 3
30 9410302008 A7° YO E® s 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 2
*x 31 5340 82 514-1 N WI7* T VALVE — 1
32 5340 82 796 #i-2 10X13X350 HOSE 10X13X350 1
* 33 5300 82 513 =9Iy NIPPLE 1
34 5290 32 121 A% Y g% SPRING 1
35 90512 0-4-9 P-10A O-RING P-10A 5
36 90505 0-127% P=-16 0-RING P-16 1
37 5310 52 121 LN = (7%5%97) LEVER (BLACK) 1
38 9650052014 Y5325 M5X20 SCREW M5X20 1
39 5290 36 351 AZ° Yo% hh SPRING STUD 1
40 5340 82 360-1 P-4 ARM 1
41 5340 82 341 5P SHAFT 1
42 5340 82 342 A3 BUSHING 1
43 5340 82 250 P-4 ARM 1
44, 9670051808 JEYFHR VP M5X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X18 Z
45 5344 82 151 TVSEY} BRACKET 2
46 5344 82 110 T 559F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
L7 5340 82 120 72559 F _ BRACKET 2

& 48 9410502008 AJSHUI E°y 5X20 SPRING PIN 5X20 g
49 9670083508 VISP E I M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 8
50 9670050808 JEYPhE I M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X38 A
51 5344 82 793 RS - COVER 1
52 5340 82 110 AP LR BRACKET 2
T3 5344 82 120 7559 ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1

205



INAL3,47N320090397 Y

3RD,4TH BLANKET CLEANING DRIVE

IV e
SECTION

iy ¥ES
SECTION NUMBER

53447 829

RT—r OGS RBRTEBRLTEEHAOT, v PEFTEXL TSN
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

ey P ES

SET

N meEo/PArTMm  Haen/COMPONENT PARTS R°KT NAME i

oo Y
54 5344 82 511 FVSHEY BRACKET 1
55 5340 82 520 AbYne - STOPPER 1
56 5340 82 523 PRFEED BRACKET 2
57 5344 82 796 m~-A 10X13%X170 HOSE 10X13X170 1
58 5340 82 524 neq37° PIPE 1
59 5340 82 791 -2 10X13X110 HOSE 10Xx13X110 1
61 5344 82 140 Pl BRACKET ]
62 5344 82 795 hns - COVER 1
63 5344 82 130 INSHyb BRACKET 1

206

((

¢«



.,

-

207



53442 830

2o B
SECTION NUMBER

Y 7ia

SECTION

R

)

)

A7eL-VoF

POWDER SPRAY DEVICE

208



AZ°L=-YoF

POWDER SPRAY DEVICE

Vg s
SECTION

ty v VES I

53442 830

SECTION NUMBER

*2—2 OERESCRBELTEFEADT, v FESTEXLTLHEEW,
Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they arc aveilable only as a set.

“No %gggg ggETmN H%gﬁ/ PART NAME y
5 a HiiES/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0ty
w1 9672062014 oWhZi bk M6X20 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT MéX2D
2 9710060014 NYrYVhvZ M6 SPRING WASHER Mé
3 5344 83 275-1 I2O3HW} BRACKET
4 9648061214 Y5323 Mé6X12 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M6X1iZ2
5 5340 61 931-4  3Juba-WH“WZ2A CONTROL BOX
6 5340 61 955 w2 TUDIA-F- POTENTIOMETER
7 5340 61 954 PCAM =~ PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
8 5340 61 952 NeI=A1YF POWER SWITCH
9 5340 61 951-1 JANMLN®17° NOZZLE PIPE
10 5340 61 932 N AN —HVPp- POWDER JAR
11 5340 61 933 FYO1L 3N 9RD SIGNAL WIRE
12 5340 61 956 JAMLEVHINAMLIY A/B VALVE ASSY
13 5340 61 953 PIPEL RN VA 110v AC SOLENOID
14 5340 61 937 N GAN-F =" 12O CONNECTOR
15 5340 61 938 F1UFLIF2=YI% NIPPLE
16 5340 61 935 cZ-lbk-A VINYL HOSE
17 5340 61 934 IP=-222°LYY- AIR COMPRESSOR
18 9670062508 YhHUbEM b MEX25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25
19 5340 83 277 IV3HYE BRACKET
20 5340 83 278 IP-DP)-HLAN - HOLDER
21 9670061208 yaubhcibh MOX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12
22 9716060014 ESHvhavz M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé
23 5340 61 936-2 AJ°L-1ZWFh SPRAY UNIT

Y PO FA0] EEY 1N -8 N Y N Y] JRCY SN DRCY SN (R B Bt B Bt LAV B ] A 1,8

209



LI RA-NCF

REGISTER PUNCH

2ol
SECTION

er2ia rHE
SECTION NUMBER

53447 840

210

({



-

LINAZ-NooF

REGISTER PUNCH

g
SECTION

Iy RS

SECTION NUMBER

| 53447 840

RT—7 ORSZHEZTREBLTIILADT, £y FEESTHEILTIES Y,
Khen crdering itess marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are azvailable oniy as a set.

No 2 +ES /SET M
PART N

BaEs

H&%%/
HicEE, COMPONENT PARTS M

PART NAME

T

Q'ty
5110 6G 220 P 7%-1- ASSY PULLEY ASSY 1
12,13
5110 60 230 HlLEY~ ASSY HOLDER ASSY 2
26,27
5110 60 320 AYPUDTNE-RA ASSY BEARING CASE ASSY 1
43,44
5110 &0 330 ANPIUZINH=Z ASSY BEARING CASE ASSY 1
44,51
5110 60 410 B{Z59%)°-1J— ASSY TIMING PULLEY ASSY 2
52-56
5110 60 420 $h°-F ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
64,65
5110 60 460 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY ?
122,123
5110 60 510 O F1=WE PUNCH UNIT ASSY 1
86,87
5110 60 520 NeFLZYE ASSY PUNCH UNIT ASSY 1
87,103
5110 60 S40 995 ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
106,107
5110 60 550 Y055 ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
106108
5110 60 620 YIF A" ASSY SIDE GUIDE ASSY 1
131,132
5110 60 630 ANn“- ASSY COVER ASSY 1
137,138
1 5110 60 211 R GUIDE 1
2 9660040014 TYF Mé HEXAGON NUT M4 2
3 9716050014 ES#%h 2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 7
4L 9642050814 FARIRDIN M5X8 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 3
5 5110 60 212 FELYIANPYTIS BEARING 4
6 5110 60 213 NYS2A9z1F BLANCE WEIGHT 1
7 5110 60 214 T BRACKET 1
3 9470030308 YrYrE*IbE M3IXE HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X8 11
9 5110 60 215 FEEF ARSI TIMING BELT 1
10 9721070008 E-1)20% E-7 E~RING E-7 3
11 5110 60 223 I3PTh SHAFT 1
12 90249 7%%331 MBDRDSLHU BUSHING MBO80S8DU 2
13 5110 60 221 LR AV EEL S TIMING PULLEY 1
174 5110 60 224 #ik° -k BRACKET 1
15 9680040608 PAZDY MLX6 SET SCREW M&X6 16
16 5110 60 216 oW LOCK 1
17 9670042508 Y5YUERYIbE M4X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X25 2
18 5110 60 217 HHC -9~ SUPPORTER 3
19 5110 60 218 LA KEY 3
20 5110 60 233 JIN KNOB _ 2
21 9680030508 FARSIY M3X5 SET SCREW M3X5 A
22 5110 60 235 avg LOCK 2
23 5110 60 234 T2Vt~ WASHER 4
24 5110 60 236 NYIP- WASHER 2
25 5110 60 237 2" SCREW 2
26 5110 60 231 FAFEF! BUSHING 2
27 5110 &0 232 T HOLDER 2
28 5110 60 238 F170A3-7° MICROSCOPE 2
29 9670041508 YEYPESLE MAXT5 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X15 20
30 9670041808 JEYURE ILF M4AX18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X18 é
31 5110 60 311 he Ak GUIDE _ 1
32 9670031508 IYEURRS L M3X15 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X15 18
33 9670042008 YE9RENIbE M4X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X20 4

21



LN RI-pne 7

REGISTER PUNCH

Ve
SECTION

VY rES
SECTION NUMBER

| 5344z 840 |

=7 OB RS TREFL T EIHAOT, o FRESTEXL TN XY,
#hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

%o V&% 7SET W
M wma®e/PaArRT W

ﬂBﬂéﬁ#/
&S/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
Mo

L
Qty

34 5110 60 319 Ee PIN 1
35 5110 60 312 7°L-} PLATE 1
36 5110 60 313 IS I FALEY) BEARING CASE 1
37 5110 60 314 YZPANPYL O BEARING 1
38 5110 60 315 AvTbs GUIDE 1
39 5110 60 316 HH° -R- SUPPORTER 1
40 9670031208 Y5YRESILE M3IXA2 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X12 5
41 5110 60 317 597 RACK 2
42 5110 60 318 Eey PIN 4
43 5110 60 321 WA AL B BEARING CASE 1
L4 90214 Y- PYDoY 600022 BALL BEARING 6000Z2Z P
45 5110 60 323 TYF NUT 2
46 5110 60 324 Ee=4o%%?P GEAR 2
47 5110 60 325 5Pk SHAFT 1
48 5110 60 332 h 1 hY GUIDE 1
49 9670032208 YTYFRS I F M3X22 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X22 5
50 5110 60 333 )7V KNOB 1
51 5110 60 331 ARPINLZVNE<-R BEARING CASE 1
52 9670032008 YEYrES b M3X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X20 5
53 9716060014 ESH4Yh 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 6
54 90302 AN -ASPUSTY 62621 BALL BEARING 62621 [A
55 9723120008 CYII% €-12 C-RING C-12 2
56 5110 60 411 B{E37% )~y TIMING PULLEY _ 2
57 9410602508 AZ°ULIYECD 6X25 SPRING PIN 6X25 2
58 5110 60 412 ¥Ho ~ BRACKET 2
59 5110 60 413 A7° YO SPRING 1
60 9721120008 E-Y29Y E-12 E~RING E-12 2
61 5110 60 414 JZPASTFYIOW BEARING 2
62 5110 &0 415 E°> PIN 2
63 5110 60 416 S IFFAF R BEARING CASE 1
64 5110 60 421 FYSL7%957 BUSHING 2
65 5110 60 422 $5° ~F BRACKET 2
66 5110 60 423 A ARM 1
67 5110 60 424 E°> PIN 8
68 5110 60 425 NN RS T BRACKET 2
69 5110 60 426 ANPHDIONE-A BEARING CASE 1
70 9670041208 VEYRESILE M4X12 HEXAGON SGCKET BOLT M4X12 14
71 5110 60 427 2°L-} PLATE 1
72 9716040014 ESHYR 2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2
73 9670041008 Y5YUbETWE M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X10 2
74 5110 60 428 hY{FS GUIDE 1
75 5110 60 429 F EERrALSIT TIMING BELT 1
76 5110 60 431 2P+ SHAFT 1
77 5110 60 451 P-4 ARM 1
78 5110 60 452 FYEh NUT 3
79 9670044508 YoYRES L M4X4S HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MA4X4&5 4
80 5110 60 453 e HOLDER 3
81 9723240008 C-Joo% =24 C-RING C-24 3
82 5110 60 454 EPR SCREW 3
83 5110 60 455 ANPYLIY EN922 BEARING 60977 6
84 5110 60 456 TYb NUT 3
85 5110 60 457 )" KNOB K]
86 5110 60 511 N°IF1=WE PUNCH UNIT 1
87 5110 60 512 DSTEY GUIDE 2
88 9670051508 YO &E*ILF M5X15 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X15 6
89 5110 60 513 AZCUST™ SPRING 2
90 5110 60 514 t° PIN 4
91 5110 60 515 FoU-+F _ PLATE 1
92 9670051808 YrYRHESIbE M5X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MSX18 2

212

((

5

(



LIS RAR-N°TF

REGISTER PUNCH

b A e
SECTICN

k=7 ORGRARTRBBELTEILAOT, v PESTEXLTIREL,
¥Yhen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

EIYa VBT (53447 840

SECTION NUMBER

% ,indicate the set number

Xy FET

Ne HBRET SEETMM g%%%/COMPONENT PARTS rlquRT NAME ﬂ
- uo iy
.93 5110 60 516 ANC =Y - SPACER 2
94 96480510164 15323% M5X10 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
95 5110 60 517 1YyP- WASHER 2
96 90889 7%932 MB1015pU BUSHING MB1015DU 2
97 9670062208 JHEYREMILF MGX22 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X22 4
98 5110 60 526 A2° o gn SPRING 2
99 5110 60 522 L SHAFT 2
100 5110 60 523 FERE: SPACER 2
101 5110 60 524 FEFL SHAFT 2
102 5110 68 525 JZPANPYI I BEARING 2
103 5110 60 521 NeoF1=Yh PUNCH UNIT 1
104 5110 60 531 NCIFAS -2 PUNCH BASE 1
105 5110 60 532 ASTER2° =} SLIDE PLATE 1
106 90447 7%951 MB16120U BUSHING MB1612DU 3
107 5110 60 541 DN ooy BRACKET 2
108 5110 60 551 PN E BRACKET 1
109 5110 60 543 P-L ARM 2
110 9670052008 YrYERY L E M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 6
1711 5110 &0 544 JPIF SHAFT 1
112 90318 wY=NYPYLHY 608171 BALlL. BEARING 60822 2
113 9670043508 YHUEENILE M4X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X35 4
114 5110 60 546 97t SHAFT 1
115 5110 60 547 un - LEVER 1
116 5110 60 548 EA KNOB 1
117 9680050808 FAz2% MS5X8 SET SCREW M5X8 1
~—118 9642031514 FAYI2IY M3IXI5 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X15 2
119 9642030814 FTARIRIY M3XB +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X8 2
120 5110 60 463 72°L-t PLATE 2
121 5110 60 464 2°L-F PLATE 2
122 5110 60 461 NCT 1o SPACER A
123 5110 60 462 ?-4 ARM 2
124 5110 60 465 ERL WASHER 2
125 5110 60 466 F=J% CABLE 2
126 9716030014 ESY“HYR M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 2
127 2660030014 Yk M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 2
128 9670045008 YEYFESILE M4XS50 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X50 4
129 5110 60 611 2°L-F PLATE 1
130 5110 60 623 LR SIDE COVER 1
131 5110 60 621 H1F hne - SIDE COVER 1
132 5110 60 622 NWFN-F5-3 BATTERY CASE 1
13% 5110 60 624 N - COVER 1
134 5110 60 625 e - COVER 1
135 5110 &0 626 75559} BRACKET 1
136 5110 60 627 s TRAY 1
137 5110 60 631 e - COVER 1
138 5110 60 632 LEDSD7® LAMP 1
139 97160680014 ESY“hv 2 M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 A
140 9660080014 TY+ M8 HEXAGON NUT M3 A
141 5110 60 633 PICPAI- FOOT Z
142 9652041008 FSa2223% M&X1D +SMALL TRUSS SCREW M&4X10 10
143 96520460508 F5A329 M4LX5 +SMALL TRUSS SCREW M&4X5 2
.46 9670061201 VYHIRE M ILE MEXT12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 5
145 5110 6D 634 E° o PIN Z
146 9670051001 JrYbEC Ik M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X1D 9

213



A=Luy*323Y07F

DECURLING DEVICE

oig
SECTION

oz R
SECTION NUMBER

53447 850

214

‘-

¢



h-2™3F3VIF

DECURLING DEVICE

LAY vV VBT
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

KT~ OBSRES TEBELTEETHAOT, £y PEBTHEXLT RN,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set pumber

| 5344z 850 |

because they are availabhle oniy as a set.

~ Na grg-{jl‘gg gEETNQN &ss'.,zﬂs/ PART NAME ﬂ;ik
& . HWriES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
' 5344 62 110 h=Ibu*333V5F DECURLING DEVICE 1
1-38
5344 62 120 h=LI"3%3V0F DECURLING DEVICE 1
34-38
1 9670082008 vaYrhclbt M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 2
2 90916003 Yo% g?- VFC106P RING BLOWER VFC106P 1
3 5344 61 632 Y- RELAY 1
4 96420461014 FAN3RIY M4EX10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&X10 3
5 9716040014 ESH“nv2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 6
6 9710040008 NY Y hvz M4 SPRING WASHER M4 3
7 9660040014 TWh M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 3
8 5562 82 101 SEYVER CONNECTOR 2
9 91192 W=ANYIE® 23 HOSE BAND 23 7
10 91833 Ex=-lph-A2 15X22X400 HOSE 15X22X400 1
11 5344 62 121 Hi—A 15X22X600 HOSE 15X22%X600 2
12 90911044 2x73- 5 (479D CONNECTOR 5 (4790 1
13 5344 62 123 Hhi—A 15%X22X300 HOSE 15X%22X300 1
14 9642051014 Far123* M5X10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 3
15 9710050008 N 28%hvx M5 SPRING WASHER M5 3
16 5290 17 111 N 2™ VALVE 1
17 5344 74 184-1 =TV h5~--I SEAL 1
18 5340 17 112 AECP™IL SPINDLE 1
19 9410301608 A7°UIAYEST 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 1
20 5290 17 115 ' YEUFER SPRING 1
21 5300 17 116 hivt - COVER 1
22 5310 17 117 WIZ(IVSNT) KNOB (BLACK) 1
23 5300 12 224 J°L=t PLATE 1
24 9650052014 Y5325 M5X20 SCREW M5X20 1
25 5344 62 132 £ PIN 2
26 9660060014 TYF M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 4
27 5290 88 170 2I% SCREW 2
28 5344 62 131 RS GUIDE 1
29 9710060008 NRRYVPDNZR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 2
30 9670053008 YEYEEYILF M5X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X30 2
31 5344 62 133 Thnug BLOCK 1
32 9648051014 #353323% M5X10 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 4
33 5344 62 134-1 hTh™ GUIDE 2
34 9670051008 YEYURES L MSX10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 16
35 5344 62 113 V559 BRACKET 2
36 5344 62 111 INSHYH BRACKET 1
37 5344 62 114 J°L-F PLATE 2
28 5344 62 112 n - BAR 2

215



N o a e
NI2b=4 rian SECTION NUMBER 53447 860

SECTION

DELIVERY FRAME

216

€




N1u2b-4

DELIVERY FRAME

e s
SECTION

tr g VES

[ 53442 860

SECTICN NUMBER

AT—7 ORSRESTREBLTEIHAOT, €+ FEBTEXLTIREEW.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Mo gazgg EEETMN %a%ﬁ/ PART NAME it 4
2 u &S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
1 92660060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 16
2 9710060008 NN hY 2 M6 SPRING WASHER M6 16
3 5344 B6 212 2L-4 FRAME 1
4 9670083508 YoUbREMILF MB8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 6
5 5290 86 413 FAFEFFA . BUSHING 2
6 9670061208 YoUbE*lbb MEXT2 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX12 Z
7 5290 24 126 Y- WASHER 2
8 9710080008 nhxgvhv M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8
9 9670081608 YHYERHRNILE M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M38X16 2

10 5330 87 435-1 A™Th™ GUIDE 2
11 5340 87 421-1 ARWpw STUD 10
12 9670041008 YHYERLE MAXI10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X10 15
13 5341 87 462 PAFEF] BRACKET 2
14 9716050014 ESYvhange M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 [
15 9710050008 NS x¥¥hva M5 SPRING WASHER M5 [:]
16 9642051014 FAYJ23% MSX10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 4
17 5340 87 461 PR BRUSH 2
18 9642052014 Tavazs™ M5X20 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X20 4
19 5344 87 425 b it R GUIDE 1
20 9660080014 TYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M3 é
21 5290 87 421-1 ARYE™ STUD 3
22 5310 86 213 AT STAY 1
23 53230 87 436-1 H“1h™ GUIDE 1
24 9648040814 5322 M4XE +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&X38 1
25 9670051008 Wbk ibE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
26 5290 87 427-1 A3Wp“ STUD ) 2
27 9670040608 YrUbHtlbh M4X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4Xé 1
28 5344 87 431 PIVSOY OIL RECEIVER 1
29 5344 87 423 v e GUIDE 1
20 5344 87 432 PINS0Y 0IL RECEIVER 1
31 5344 B7 424 he{b» GUIDE 1
32 5344 86 211 -4 FRAME 1
33 5340 87 423-1 AZVYE™ STUD 1
_34 5310 87 423-1 n“_(F® GUIDE 1
35 5290 87 431-1 7P2%2%% OIL RECEIVER 1

217



AR PAVICES IS DY

DRIVE SHAFT.DRIVEN SHAFT

o3
SECTION

*sig BB
SECTION NUMBER

53447 870 |

218

X

;

-



 Ne

PRS- A A

DRIVE SHAFT.DRIVEN SHAFT

g v
SECTION
*=— ORSRESTRBELTEIHAOT, ko PESTELL T EY,

Fhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Iy vrBS
SECTION NUMBER

| 53447 870D

|

B en/PArT™  BeEa/COMPONENT PARTS MiR. NAME &
Ny 5300 87 213z A7%n49Ek ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 2
43,44
53210 87 150-1 O=-3Y~h 1Th“ ASSY ROTARY GUIDE ASSY 1
_ Lrs13,14,17-21,27,28
5344 87 110 CDZFY435%2 ASSY CD DRIVE SHAFT 1
15,16,30.,32
1 9670040808 YHYEREYILE M4LXS HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4XS8 FA
2 5344 87 117 hns - COVER 1
3 5344 61 669 ID])=5%- ENCODER |
4 94670061008 JEYERRSILE MOX10 HEXAGON SOCKEYT BOLT MéX10 12
5 5344 87 116 PARL A BRACKET 1
6 5330 54 517 ARYP™ _ STUD 4
7 9670030808 YrWkkv bt M3X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X8 3
8 91925 hWae,on COUPLING 1
9 9684030508 FAgS™ M3X5 SET SCREW M3X5 2
10 5344 87 115-=1 I2]-3%=Uuy9avng ENCODER CONNECTION SHAFT 1
11 5321 87 215 hns- COVER ) 2
12 90293 hN =AY 6204212 BALL BEARING 6204121 2
12 9642051014 FTAavdJxI™ MEX10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 12
14 9710050008 Ne29%Hv 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 12
15 9411605000 T-N°-E°2 6%X50 TAPER PIN 6X50 Z
16 5344 87 113 AZ°asvyh SPROCKET 1
17 5522 45 126 A b g-5- GUIDE ROLLER 24
18 5310 87 154 JP2h SHAFT 8
19 5300 87 161-1 Y124 SIDE FRAME 2
~ 20 9660060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé [
] 21 9670062008 YUkt MEX20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 2
h 22 9670052008 yayurs*ibr M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 2
23 9716050014 E34“h“ % MS PLAIN WASHER M5 A
24 5340 87 512 IvSEYk BRACKET 1
25 5344 87 511 hé CAM 1
26 9670051608 VEYERE*ILE MEX16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 2
27 9686062008 FAza™ MaX20 SET SCREW M6X20 2
28 5300 B7 1672 HRE® - HOLDER 2
29 9684050508 FARIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5YX5S 3
30 5344 87 111 =hP A SHAFT 1
31 9670061608 YrYrErIbE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 @
32 5344 87 112 AZ°aryt SPROCKET 1
33 5300 &Z 121-1 FhP GEAR 1
34 5344 87 120-1 PEFrRN FLANGE 1
35 9670064008 VYR i* bk Mé6X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX4D 2
36 5330 87 215 Yoo BLOCK 2
37 5330 87 221 AZC NN SPRING 2
38 9670064508 vﬁgrm“mr M6EXALS HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 4
39 5330 87 216 2YSHYE BRACKET 2
40 5330 83_}18 hLa - HOLDER 2
41 5340 87 214 w3 - HOLDER 2
42 5330 87 217 ho- COLLAR 2
43 90315 - PUTIN 600322 BALL BEARING 6003727 4
44 5300 87 213 A2°a¥vh SPROCKET 2
45 9684060608 FARIY MEXE SET SCREW Mé&Xé6 &
- 46 51@4 87 522 R DELIVERY CAM 1
N T4L7 5340 87 213 ho- COLLAR 1
48 5640 48 107 AFYNe - STOPPER 7
= 49 5344 87 210 9+7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1

219



N12UA

CHAIN DELIVERY GRIPPER

oig-
SECTION

oiarER
SECTION NUMBER

53442 B72

220




NTIUR

CHAIN DELIVERY GRIPPER

ervay v Y2 ES [ 5344z 872

SECTICON SECTICN NUMBER

kv —2 OB RUEFTRBEL TETLAOT, & bEFTEXLT(HE N,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicaie the set number
because they are available only as a set.

™ o b ES/SET N B / PART NAME [T
% &S/ PART M WN£S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Oty
R 5310 87 302-1 2™Y¥n°-ap7F ASSY GRIPPER SHAFT ASSY 3
5,7.9
5344 87 310 IJHUYN®- ASSY GRIPPER ASSY 3
4-24
5344 87 320 IRYYNO ~9ABV L ASSY GRIPPER BASE ASSY 3
' 8,13,14,18,19,22-24
5344 87 330 ViRM 1 ASSY GRIPPER BASE ASSY 3
8,22-24
5344 87 410 FI-2> ASSY CHAIN ASSY 2
1.3
1 5344 87 412 F1-2 CHAIN 6
2 9670051001 YHYbsT b M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 12
3 90853 9%313+Y>2 RF2040 JOINT LINK RF2040 6
4 5290 87 315-1 AA°-4- SPACER 3
5 9411302200 T-n°-L£°> 3X22 TAPER PIN 3X22 3
6 9684050508 PARD™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 6
{ 5290 87 316-1 P-4 ARM 3
* & 5290 87 32?7 INS5YE BRACKET 3
9 5310 87 313-1 tI+t SHAFT 3
10 5340 87 321-1 A7°uoon SPRING 12
11 5321 87 318-2 2%y9n°- GRIPPER 15
12 9670061608 VIULETNE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 15
13 5344 87 311 IMYYNC=INSHYb GRIPPER BRACKET 3
14 5344 87 312 FRUYNC -2V S55YE GRIPPER BRACKET 3
_ 15_9721040008 E-U2I" E-4 E-RING E-~4 3
—_16 90203 EN=WANPYSION 625212 BALL BEARING 62527 3
17 5290 87 317 ARYRN STUD _ 3
18 9411302500 T-ne-E°y 3X25 TAPER PIN 3X25 9
19 9411302000 F-n°-t°> 3x20 TAPER PIN 3X20 3
20 9710050008 nNhx¥2htz M5 SPRING _WASHER M5 3
21 9660050014 IIF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 3
* 22 5321 87 314-1 3PJF SHAFT 3
* 23 5290 87 319-1 7*nyn°-3%4 GRIPPER STUD 15
24 9410301608 AJ°NUDINECD 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 15

221

L]



nTY3av oA

DELIVERY TABLE DOLLY

oia
SECTION

vria 8
SECTION NUMBER

53447 880

]

222

o

C.C



o

Y

DELIVERY TABLE DOLLY

LI a s
SECTION

*e—2 OMSRHSTRBRLTEFLAOT, ¥ FEFTEILT LS.
Yhen ordering items marked %
because they are available only as a set.

2y a BT

[ 53442 880

SECTION NUMBER

,indicate the set number

€y b ES

N mL EE/SET W BEEh PART NAME %
oo B/ PART HEES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'Y
e 5340 88 240 NIF-I%L ASSY DELIVERY TABLE DOLLY ASSY 1
46-50 '
5344 88 140 %9 ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
6~-11
1" 5340 88 151 Fr~2 HhMTFY GUIDE 2
2 9670051001 YRR LE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 &
3 5290 89 143 AR BUSHING 2
4 9710050014 AYRENAN2R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 6
5 90642051014 FTAY3z29% M5X10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 4
6 5290 37 712 AZ°a5yYE SPROCKET 1
7 9410503008 A72°UaE®s 5X30 SPRING PIN 5X30 2
8 5344 88 141 YP7h SHAFT 1
9 5290 37 713 AZ2°0dWh SPROCKET 1
10 5344 88 144 SA-LkT-lb WORM WHEEL 1
11 9410502508 A7°GLO%E%y 5X25 SPRING PIN 5X25 1
12 5344 88 152 F1- RS37-1 57P CHAIN RS37-1 57P 1
13 5290 88 235 SI1th WEIGHT 2
14 9414202514 aYygey 2X25 SPLIT PIN 2X25 ]
15 5290 32 117 ARYNC = STOPPER 1
16 9710080008 nNYxivp 2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 9
17 9660080014 W M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
18 5330 88 7236-1 h3- COLLAR 4
19 5340 88 234 L=l RAIL 2
20 5640 38 255 ANC - % - SPACER 2
21 5290 88 250 L= RAIL 2
— 22 9648052014 $5229% M5X20 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5x20 2
. 23 9648052514 45125 M5X25 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X25 2
= 24 9648051014 #5323 M5X10 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
25 90214 Zr-arryso™ 600022 BALL BEARING 600022 6
26 5340 88 233-1 AZWELY STUD 4
27 5340 88 232-1 A3Up“ STUD _ 2
28 90856 %A1 PYDT7 RS37-1 JOINT LINK RS37-1 2
29 9670081608 yeukkr bt MEX16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 2
20 5290 88 231 ARYEW STUD ]
21 9662080014 TYEF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 3
22 5341 88 220 2L-i FRAME 1
33 5310 88 233 AT~ STAY 1
34 5344 88 150 Fr- CHAIN 1
35 5290 31 116 [PV LINK — 2
36 9721070008 E~-N2 E~7 E-RING _E=-7 2
37 5341 88 210 2b-4 FRAME 1
38 9642032014 TAYIRHY M3IX20 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X20 2
39 90644 NYEYRHSR A3 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER A3 2
&0 97313 ATYWF VX-5-1C22 SWITCH VX-5-1C22 1
41 97381 POFI-3- VAM22 ACTUATOR VAM22 1
42 9642050814 FAav2xI® MS5X8 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 2
43 5344 88 153 ATYFIVS 5% SWITCH BRACKET g
L& 5300 21 424 J°L=-F PLATE 1
45 98501 N~ -360010-1 COVER 360010-1 1
46 5310 44 314 A= SCALE 1
47 5340 88 241 NTDTF=T™ N DELIVERY TABLE DOLLY 1
i 48 91350 *PAR- 4L2DG-N-75 CASTER 420G-N-75 4
L9 90770 E7223% 4.1%20 WOOD SCREW 4.1X20 16
50 9716060014 ES8Yh R M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 16

223



FNTPINTENY

DELIVERY LIFTING

Piar
SECTION

e EE
SECTION NUMBER

53447 890

224

¢

Co



AN{PINIbN Y

DELIVERY LIFTING

g W g vES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
k7—7 ORARMATRBELTEFLAOCT, 1o FERTERLTEEW,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as &8 set.

| 53447 890 |

S’

M aEEe/  Ri HeEe/ COMPONENT PARTS p KT NAME B
— 5290 88 1111-1 7%35%h ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
5,37
5290 88 1122 ARLKLIY - ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
5,22
5290 88 190-2 Y 9Y7%%7 ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
46,47 ,49,50
5290 88 19412 F“7 ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
27,28
5310 88 160-1 NIF L(J“59D) ASSY HANDLE (BLACK) ASSY 1
21-30,31,38
5341 88 140 SFIYLIPNOP-LIPTFASSY RACHET DRIVE ARM SHAFT ASSY 1
7,19,20
5344 88 110 7 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
3,4
5344 88 120 P—=4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
9,12
1 9721070008 E-J27% E-7 E-RING E-7 4
2 5290 29 313 gupnWz WASHER 2
3 5344 88 1117 IEH LINK 1
4 5340 52 606 AR BUSHING 2
5 9p24z %952 MB1210bpU BUSHING MB1210bpU 5
6 5290 88 180 §%7 GEAR 1
7 5341 88 113-1 ovJt SHAFT 1
8 5290 88 183 F- KEY 1
9 L5341 38 131 AR BUSHING 1
710 9660050014 F9F M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 1
11 9710050008 NYz2Y¥vphvzx M5 SPRING WASHER M5 1
~"12 5344 88 130 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
13 5290 51 064 AT O% SPRING 1
14 5290 51 07D WA PAWL 1
15 5290 51 Dé63-1 L°o PIN j 1
16 9670051608 YU ESILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X1é 2
17 5341 88 132 ASTFYBE SLIDE CAM 1
18 5344 88 132 AN -y~ SPACER 1
19 5290 88 115 SFIYRRT-I RATCHET WHEEL 1
20 9410402808 A7°YDIVECS 4X28 SPRING PIN 4X28 '47 1
21 96480510714 ¥52323% M5X10 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 5
22 5290 88 112 ARRILEW - HOUSING 1
23 5341 88 134 Y- WASHER 1
24 90692 S5n%x L10 FLUSH SPRING L10 1
25 5341 88 133 P LOCK NUT 1
26 9684050508 FARDS M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 ]
27 5290 88 194 FNP GEAR ' 1
28 5290 89 .219 A3 BUSHING 1
29 5290 88 193 ASZYPS STUD 1
_ 30 5310 37 820 NP L (TVS97) HANDLE (BLACK) 1
31 5310 88 161-1 NoF“lb HANDLE BODY 1
32 964206101 4 TARIZSSY M6X10 +SMALL PAN=-HEAD SCREW M&GX10 1
33 5290 37 814 AZO YW SPRING 1
34 5290 88 134 759F CLUTCH 1
35 9660060014 TYEF M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 5
36 9710060008 NS2YSH%2 M6 SPRING WASHER M6 5
™7T37 5290 88 111-1_ _J°589F BRACKET 1
38 5310 37 815 2°L=-F(7%3597) PLATE {(BLACK) 1
~—"39 52603 37 613 FVP GEAR 1
40 5290 88 133 597F SHAFT ] 1
41 9410302508 AZ7°YIINES T 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 1
42 5290 37 614 FNP GEAR 1
43 9410302008 AZ°YIIVE®D 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 1

225



Sl s Al )

DELIVERY LIFTING

Y g

SECTION

*r—r ORSHEETRBRLTEIHADT, ©o FESTEILTOESY,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

r s vES

[ 53442 890

|

SECTION NUMBER

=, E8 /SET M
M mb&a/PART M

e &F

ﬁﬁﬁ?/COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
No.

g
Q'ty

44 9670062008

YRt M6X20

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX20

45 5290 29 311 yrntz WASHER

46 5290 88 192-1 Y “HYIF Y GEAR

47 5290 88 191-2 Y 9VY2: ?Poiet GEAR SHAFT
48 5290 82 162 A3 BUSHING

49 9410402208

SPRING PIN &4X22

ATOUIONESD 4X22
2.

50 9410252208 AZ°UoNEey 5X22 SPRING PIN 2.5X22
51 5290 89 422 EEN SCREW

52 5327 44 210 Lns - LEVER

53 5327 44 231 AZYRY STUD

54 9710080008 NSy nhz M3 SPRING WASHER M8
55 9660080814 FUb M8 HEXAGON NUT M8

56 5327 44 220 PR PE) SOLENOID LINK

57 5300 59 565-1 AJ7°4oo* SPRING

58 5290 36 351 A7° NN N0y SPRING STUD

59 91710001 AN° -4 - SPACER

60 90628 ATYI°ECY SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4

61 5300 33 561-1 E°Y PIN

62 97630 Ju/J1FY AS-05N 115V SOLENOID AS-0O5N AC115V

63 9670041008

vy btk M4X10

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10

64 9670061208

VEF RS Ibh_M6X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12

65 5330 57 151 2V549Yt BRACKET
66 9710040008 NS4 H2 3 M4 SPRING WASHER M4
67 9660040014 T9F M4 HEXAGON NUT Mé&

g\:~AFUSHA-JhJN.A_SJ.A-}A-AHIA.J_AA.AHAP

226

(

-



{

{

227



FLES AN TR

SIDE GUIDE

I

SECTION

TLia EE
SECTION NUMBER

53447 B892

228

v

(



HLRS N pS -y oV VRS I 53441 892_|
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
SIDE GUIDE Xv—7 OBERMETRBELTEEHADT, ¥y FEBTELLT LSV,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as 2 set.
Ne ﬁ%ggg/gﬁngm gﬁ%ﬁ/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME gﬁ
ey 5332 89 270 2227°& I+ ASSY BOLT ASSY 2
19-21
5344 89 310 3?2F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
73,75,76
5344 89 340 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
53,54
5344 89 370 327 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
_ 55,56
1 9670061208 VEYREME MéX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 [
2 5341 89 227 2455 BRACKET 1
3 5341 89 225 ek AV ] BLOCK 2
4 9670051001 YyYbkHE*IbE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
5 92410400808 AZ2°UPVER S 4X8 SPRING PIN 4X8 2
6 5341 89 240-1 Y1FYh 1F» ASSY SIDE GUIDE ASSY 1
7 5341 89 230-1 H1FSH“(1F“ ASSY SIDE GUIDE ASSY 1
8 5344 89 222 ZVo59} BRACKET 1
9 5332 89 226 FHintz SPRING 1
10 5341 89 221 AR BUSHING 1
11 5341 89 223 ALk SPILL 2
12 96700064008 YEURE R M6X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X4D 5
13 90214 F =AM PYS2™ 6000212 BALL BEARING 600022 1
14 5341 89 224 ANS - SPACER 1
15 9716060014 ESUvnvz Mé PLAIN WASHER M6 1
16 9670061408 YIYREN b M6X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X14 1
17 9710050008 N"24%A%2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 10
~— 18 9642051014 FA®325% MS5X10 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 10
. 19 9410201608 A7 7%E° L 2X16 SPRING PIN 2X16 4
= 20 5341 89 272 A KNOB 2
21 5332 89 271 2227°&>WE BOLT 2
22 5341 89 252 R 1P GUIDE 1
23 5430 35 314 ANG -1 - SPACER _ 2
24 9660030014 TUE M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 2
25 9710030008 AYRY%h 3z M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2
26 96613-1 A1YF EZ2K-F7MC1-10 SWITCH EZ2K=-F7MC1-10 _ 1
27 9648031514 #3532 M3X15 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X15 2
28 5341 B89 251-2 hWTp™ GUIDE 1
29 5341 89 253 ERE HOLDER 1
30 5310 59 563 Y YAL PR SPRING 1
T 31 5290 51 732 ATOYLIISARYPS SPRING STUD 1
32 5300(54 161=-1  A2%Uo%AFW|pY SPRING STUD 1
33 9642031614 AR M3X16 +SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X16 2
34 90644 NYFYSh“2 A3 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER A3 2
35 97332 ATYF D2MV-5L111-1C2 MICRO SWITCH DeMV-5L111-1C2 1
36 9670051608 YEYRE“IE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 2
37 5341 89 422 2S5V _ BRACKET 1
38 9684050508 FARDY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 7
39 5344 89 422 22wy BLOCK 1
40 90601 CE-429" CE-8 CE-RING CE-8 2
41 9410302608 A2°UOVE°D 3X26 SPRING PIN 3X26 3
42 5340 89 421 TI1=3=N%~ FEELER BAR 1
43 5344 89 412 HE Y GUIDE F
o 44 5344 89 413 AV TR GUIDE 2
45 9648040614 #332D" M4X6 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&4X6 4
46 9670040808_ Y5Ybmc bt M4XB HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X8 4
47 5332 89 377 Jei-F PLATE F
48 5332 89 351 IV559p BRACKET 1
49 5340 89 411 AT - STAY 1
50 9662080014 TYE MB HEXAGON NUT M8 1
51 9710080008 NURY%hv2 M3 SPRING WASHER M8 2

229



FIE R TTS €Yy Iy ES [ 53447 892 |
SECTION SECTICON NUMBER

SIDE GUIDE K- OREBESTRBELTCIFRAOT, £ b EBTELLTEE N,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set numher

because they are available only as a set.
N E%:ﬁ}gg ?’EETNHNQ %EE%%/COMPONENT PARTS !}fﬁART NAME gg‘
52 5310 52 292 ARYpn STUD 1
53 5300 45 243 AR BUSHING 1
54 5344 89 35D P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
55 5344 89 371 Y9 LINK 1
56 90890 ATLAFYSTAWE 0606 BUSHING 0606 2
57 5640 07 08?2 Yhnv 2 WASHER 1
58 9721070008 E-4o0" E-7 E-RING E-7 2
59 9721040008 E-J2O% E~-4 E-RING E-4 2
60 5330 89 375 A COVER 1
61 5332 89 378 teo PIN 1
62 5330 89 376-1 A7 on SPRING 1
63 5330 89 370 Yyoa L INK 1
64 5330 89 373 Yo7 LINK 1
65 9721030008 E-UO7% E-3 E-RING E-3 3
66 9660060014 FYE M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 3
67 9710060008 A“2Y“h™ 3 M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 3
68 5330 21 664 AFYNG -~ STOPPER 2
69 5330 892 374 AbUNne - STOPPER 1
70 5330 89 360 =L ARM 1
71 5290 29 115 AR BUSHING 2
72 5344 89 380 Jaskrh™1+™ ASSY FRONT GUIDE ASSY 1
73 5344 89 311 J¢7h SHAFT 1
74 5332 89 133 ANG =Y - SPACER 1
75 5344 89 320 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
76 9410302008 AZeuyongey 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 1
77 9660080014 TVEF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
78 5522 29 172 AIYpe STUD 1
79 5290 21 641 A7 Y gNRARYPS SPRING STUD 1
80 5481 93 162 AZ°Yoon SPRING 1

230

(o



e

R—

Y9




53447 895

£ria g8
SECTION NUMBER

e PV

SECTION

)

OAVPEAR S

BACK GUIDE

232



NRWgHS £ pw Erisg v IV vES l 53447 895 I
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
BACK GUIDE ko7 OEZBHETRBEL TEERAOT, €y FEBTEXLT RS,
¥hen ordering itees marked % ,indicate the sei number
because they are available only as a set.
N suEFs/SET % e/ comMPONENT PARTS Mo o NAME i
5344 89 110 EC=320%7F ASSY PINION SHAFT ASSY 1
19.,21,22
5344 89 140 mT=ba™7 ASSY WHEEL SHAFT ASSY 1
22-,53,41
5344 89 150 AZ2°05%E ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
20,31
5344 89 170 DP2F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
21,22,41
53512 42 130 ¥-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
55,56
5512 42 140 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
55,60
1 5344 89 123 tOR-HY (b CENTER GUIDE 2
2 9648051014 #2J125% M5X10 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 4
3 5344 89 124 toR-n" 1™ CENTER GUIDE 1
4 9648051614 W¥2229% M5X16 +SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 P
5 9662080014 TYE M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 2
6 9716080014 ES54%h% 2 M2 PLAIN WASHER M3 1
7 90880 24951 MB1412DU BUSHING MB1412DU 1
8 90943 ¥3nvz L14 SPRING L14 1
9 9670082008 YU REYibE M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8Xz0 8
10 5344 89 113 ey PINFEERE] RACK MOUNTING BASE 4
11 9670051001 YRRt ILF M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
12 9670062508 YEUbRETILE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 6
13 9670061608 YEYbRRYIE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 8
w14 9660060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 1
15 5290 88 170 2N SCREW 1
~=" 16 5290 24 118 ho5- COLLAR 2
17 5344 89 126 7°L-+ PLATE 1
18 5344 89 121 AT - STAY 1
19 5344 89 111 =t PRI PINION SHAFT 1
20 90244 J %21 MB1620DU BUSHING MB1620DU 1
21 5300 32 571 A2°059F _ SPROCKET ____ 2
22 9410302008 A2°49%E° 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X2D [
23 5344 89 115 Fr-o CHAILN 1
24 90852 IY312hYDT RS2S JOINT LINK RS25 2
25 9684050508 FARI™ MSX5 SET SCREW M5X5 3
26 5344 B9 164 I ov2 BLOCK 1
27 5344 89 112 597 RACK 2
28 9721070008 E-Yoo™ E-T E-RING E-7 2
29 5512 55 193 ANC ~Y = SPACER 1
20 91609 S =bAvpYoI™ 69007217 BALL BEARING 69002712 2
31 5344 89 160 A2°ahYE SPROCKET 1
32 5344 B9 166 FI1- CHAIN 1
33 5344 B9 163 AIUp™ STUD 1
34 9670053008 VEY bR bF M5X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X30 A
35 5341 35 537 2%av7 BLOCK 2
36 9670063008 YaYbhitibk M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X3D 2
37 5344 89 165 SUIANC =Y = RACK SPACER 1
38 5344 89 114 24559} BRACKET 1
39 5512 42 183-1 72%S45vt BRACKET 1
&0 9670062008 Yrwksar bt MexXz20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X2D 2
~7 41 5344 89 171 2¥2F SHAFT 1
42 5344 74 217-1  S5A%L LABEL 1
— 43 5344 21 182 NI F™ HANDLE 1
44 5344 74 216=-1 5™ LABEL 1
45 9684060608 PRARI™ MOXE SET SCREW M6X6 6
46 90911046 k™ PT3/8X3/8 ELBOW PT3/8X3/8 1
47 90911026 H-AZU72°W PT3/8X16 HOSE NIPPLE PT3/8X16 1

233



PSP T vy trva/ES [ 5344z 895 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
BACK GUIDE fhon o BEGMETULR, Ty ReLOT, o\ EATAR LTSN
tecause they are available only as a set.

Mo w5 FE/0EEr " EEEE/componenT PaRTs R tRT NAME oy

[T Y
48 5640 42 135 73 CAP 1
49 5344 B89 122 ne{7° PIPE 1
50 5512 &2 133 24559} BRACKET 2
51 5330 21 633 BupvR WASHER 1
52 9682060608 FAZIY™ MEX6E SET SCREW M6Xé 1
53 5344 B9 142 AJ%oyYt SPROCKET 1
54 5290 29 315 FANKS - LOCK COLLAR 1
55 90204 fv=-LAarrPiyLoc 600122 BALL BEARING 600122 2
56 5512 42 131 P-4 ARM 1
57 5486 42 153-1 %L -Fhk1-l BRAKE WHEEL 2
58 5512 42 135-1 &%»7p DUCT 1
59 5512 42 134-1 3vghp DUCT 1
60 5512 42 141 P-4 ARM 1
61 5344 89 141 22k SHAFT 1
62 9721100008 E-Y22" E=-10 E-RING E~-10 1

234



& an S FK5
PART NUMBER INDEX




# o @m x5 % 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

L g B 5 |krvarEBS B O B OS | erivaEBS
P A R T Mo SECTION M Ne P AR T Na SECTION Na Ne
NBH =-624S 53447 355 (155 5110 60 455 53447 840 ; 83
5110 60 211 53447 840 1 5110 60 456 534427 840 | 84
5110 60 212 53447 840 5 5110 60 457 53447 840 | 85

5110 60 213 53447 840 6 5110 60 460D 53442 B840
5110 40 214 53447 840 7 5110 60 461 53442 840 |122
5110 60 215 53442 840 9 5110 60 462 53447 840D (123
5110 60 216 53447 840 1| 16 5110 60 463 53442 840 |120
5110 60 217 53447 840 | 18 5110 60 464 53447 840 1121
5110 60 218 534472 840 | 19 5110 60 465 53447 840 124
5110 60 220 53447 840 5110 60 466 53447 840 |125

5110 60 221 53447 B40 5 13 5110 60 510 53447 840
5110 60 223 53447 840 | 11 5110 60 511 53441 84D | 86
5110 60 224 53447 840 | 14 51410 60 512 53447 840 87
5110 60 230 53447 840 5110 60 513 53447 840 | 89
5110 60 231 53442 B840 | 26 5110 60 514 53447 840 | 90
5110 60 232 53442 840 | 27 5110 60 515 53441 840 | 91
5110 60 233 53442 840 | 20 5110 60 51é 53447 840 93
|1 5110 60 234 53442 840 | 23 5110 60 3517 53447 840 | 95

5110 60 235 53447 B840 | 22 5110 60 520 53441 840
5110 60 236 53447 840 | 24 5110 60 521 53447 840 (103
5110 60 237 53447 840 ) 25 5110 60 522 53447 8401 99
5110 60 238 53447 840 | 28 110 60 523 53447 840 100
5110 60 311 53447 840 | 31 5110 60 524 53442 840 (101
5110 60 312 53447 840} 35 5110 60 525 53442 840|102
5110 60 313 53447 840 ] 36 5110 60 526 53447 840 | 98
£110 60 314 53447 840 | 37 5110 6B 531 53447 840 104
5110 60 315 53441 840 | 38 5110 60 532 53442 840 1105

5110 60 316 53447 840 | 39 5110 60 540 53442 840
5110 60 317 53447 840 | 41 5110 60 541 53447 840 107
5110 60 318 53447 840 42 5110 60 543 53447 840|109
5110 60 319 53447 840 | 34 5110 60 544 53447 840 1111
5110 60 320 53447 840 5110 60 546 53447 840 (114
5110 60 321 53447 840 | 43 5110 6D 547 83447 840 (115
5110 60 323 534472 840D | 45 5110 60 548 534472 84D 116

5110 60 324 3447 B840 | 46 5110 60 550 53447 840
5110 60 325 53447 3401} 47 5110 60 551 53447 840 1108
5110 60 330 53447 840 5110 60 611 53447 840 1129

5110 60 331 53447 840 | 51 5110 60 620 53447 840
5110 60 332 53447 840 | 48 5110 60 621 53447 840 [131
5110 60 333 53447 840 | 50 5110 60 622 53447 840 132
5110 60 410 53442 840 5110 60 623 53442 840 130
5110 60 411 53447 840 | 56 5410 60 624 53442 840 (133
5110 60 412 53447 840 | 58 5110 60 625 83447 840 134
5110 60 413 53447 840 | 59 5110 60 626 53447 840 (135
5110 60 414 53447 8401 61 5110 60 627 524427 840 (136

5110 60 415 53447 840 | 62 5110 60 630 534471 840
5110 60 416 £3442 B4LO | 63 5110 60 631 53447 84D [137
5110 60 420 53447 840 5110 60 632 53447 840 |138
5110 60 421 53441 84D | 64 5110 60 633 53447 840 |141
5110 60 422 53447 840 | 65 £110 60 634 53447 840 (145
5110 60 423 53447 B840 66 5290 16 212 53442 170 55
5110 60 424 53447 840 | 67 5290 16 215-1 53442 1701 43
5410 60 425 53447 8B40 | 68 5290 16 226 53447 170 37
5110 60 426 53447 840 | 69 5290 16 311 53442 170 | 63
5110 60 427 53447 84D 71 5290 16 312 53447 170 | 56
5110 60 428 53447 840 | 74 5290 16 313 53442 170 | 59
5110 60 429 534471 840 | 75 5290 16 314 53442 170 ; 57
5110 60 431 53447 840} 76 5290 16 315 53442 170 | 60
5110 60 451 53447 840 ) 77 5290 16 316 53447 170 | 58
5110 60 452 53447 840 | 78 £290 16 411 53447 170 | 46
5110 60 453 53447 840 | 80 5290 16 412-~1 53442 170 | 50
5110 60 454 53442 840 | 82 5290 16 413 53447 170 { 54




L

#® @m F 5 &5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B & F 5 |(€rvavES M ® & & 5 |krvavEE N

P AR T Ko SECTION N P AR'T Na SECTION M
5290 16 414 53447 170 | 53 5290 25 114 53402 260 26
5290 16 415-2 53447 170 | 48 5290 25 114 53447 365 | 57
5290 17 111 53442 170 4 5290 25 115 53407 260 | 20D
5290 17 111 53447 8501} 16 5290 26 112 53402 370 | 31
5290 17 113 53402 3204} 79 5290 26 213 53407 260 | 31
5290 17 113 53447 170 ) 14 5290 26 222 53402 260 | 15
5290 17 115 5340z 320§ 81 5290 29 115 53447 892 | 71
5290 17 115 53447 170 7 5290 29 210 5340z 330 32
5290 17 115 53447 850 28 5290 29 210 5340z 370 | 20
5290 17 119 53447 170 | 13 5290 29 22D-1 (53447 511 | 94
5290 17 120 53442 170 | 21 5290 29 220-1 (534427 516 |154
5290 17 127 5340z 320 | 89 5290 29 222-1 |53447 511|107
5290 21 123 53402 330 | 39 5290 29 222-1 |5344Z 516 {166
5290 21 142 53447 210 (108 5290 29 311 53402 380 | 44
5290 21 142 53447 215 (108 5290 29 311 53442 230 7
5290 21 142 53447 22D 4 5290 29 311 534471 280 1
5290 21 161 53407 330 44 5290 29 311 53447 285 1
5290 21 161 53447 210 36 5290 29 311 53447 360 | 42
5290 21 161 53447 215 | 36 5290 29 311 534471 365 | 18
5290 21 161 53447 220 | 75 5290 29 311 53447 521 | 28
5290 21 161 53447 360 | 99 5290 29 311 53442 890D | 45
5290 21 162 53447 511 | 74 5290 29 312 53401 260D | 43
5290 21 162 53447 516|133 5290 29 312 53402 310 7
5290 21 164 5340z 370 | 61 5290 29 312 53407 330 | 40
5290 21 164 53447 360| 77 5290 29 312 5340z 380 21
5290 21 212 53442 511 | 66 5290 29 312 53447 355 | 62
5290 21 212 53447 516 119 5290 29 312 53447 5111 19
5290 21 521 53402 380 | 43 5290 29 312 53447 516 122
5290 21 521 53442 35D | 73 5290 29 313 5340z 330 | 59
5290 21 521 534471 511 | 69 5290 29 313 53402 370 | 37
5290 21 521 53447 516 |129 5290 29 313 53402 380 | 15
5290 21 612 5340z 370} 10 5290 29 313 53442 240 13
5290 21 612 53447 210} 28 5290 29 313 B3442 245 | 13
5290 21 612 53442 215 28 5290 29 313 53447 360 | 55
5290 21 612 53442 220 95 5290 29 313 53447 513} 30
5290 21 641 53402 330 63 5290 29 313 53447 5211 12
5290 21 641 53402 370 | 44 5290 29 313 53447 535 | 15
5290 21 641 53441 355|126 5290 29 313 53447 755 | 11
5290 21 641 53447 892 | 79 5290 29 313 53447 890 2
5290 21 643 5340z 33D | 62 5290 29 314 53402 330 19
5290 23 112 53441 240 | 87 5290 29 314 53447 360 | 16
5290 23 112 53447 245 | 87 5290 29 315 53447 365 13
5290 23 112 53447 365 | 64 5290 29 315 53442 512 | 33
5290 23 113 53402 260 | 38 5290 29 315 53447 535 | 19
5290 23 113 53447 521 | 31 5290 29 315 534471 895 | 54
5290 23 113 53447 530 3 5299 29 411 53447 365 | 26
5290 23 115 53442 540 95 5290 29 412 53442 210 | 68
5290 24 118 53447 895 16 5290 29 412 53447 215 | 68
5290 24 126 53442 86D 7 5290 29 412 53447 220 | 72
5290 24 127 53442 240 88 5290 29 412 53447 365 | 27
5290 24 127 53447 245 | 88 5290 29 412 53442 530 | 28
5290 24 127 53442 365 | 44 5290 31 116 53447 880 35
5290 24 251 53447 24D | 12 5290 31 122 53401 310 | 26
5290 24 251 53447 245} 12 5290 31 122 5340z 312 | 12
5290 24 252 53447 240 | 41 5290 31 151~1 |[53447 650 4
5290 24 252 53447 245 | 41 5290 31 152-1 |53447 650 3
5290 24 253 83442 240 1 5290 31 153-1 |[534427 650 2
5290 24 253 53442 245 1 5290 31 214 53442 355|133
5290 24 275 53442 285 | 53 5290 31 214 53442 360 | 57
5290 24 275 53442 36D | 88 5290 32 112 53402 3201} 42
5290 24 275 53442 513 | 23 5290 32 113 5340z 320 | 51
5290 24 275 53447 532 ] 43 5290 32 114 53407 3201 55




B & £ B % 5|
PART NUMBER INDEX

g & & B |wrvavES Mo B B OB 5 |vrvavES -

P AR T i SECTION M P AR T No SECTION M
5290 32 115 53407 320 | 43 5290 34 144-1 53402 330! 50
5290 32 117 53407 320 5O 5290 34 142 53402 330 36
5290 32 117 53447 752 | 47 5290 34 151 53402 330 | 46
5290 32 117 53447 753 | 35 5290 34 152 53402 330 | 67
5290 32 117 53447 880 | 15 5290 34 152 53447 170 1| 27
5290 32 121 53402 320 54 5290 34 153 53402 330 | 48
5290 32 121 534427 828 | 34 5290 35 113 53407 380 | 38
5290 32 121 B3441 829 | 34 5290 35 131-1 53442 215 11114
5290 32 122 53407 320! 53 5290 35 131-1 53447 220 1112
5290 32 123-1 53407 320 47 5290 35 131-1 53447 240 | 51
5290 32 125 5340z 320 | 46 5290 35 131-1 [5344Z 245 | 51
5290 32 126 53407 320 | 45 5290 35 136-1 53407 330 1
5290 32 141 53407 320 48 5290 36 112 53447 360 | 39
5290 32 141 53447 355 | 16 5290 36 212 L3447 360 | 47
5290 32 211-2 |53402 320 | 49 5290 36 214 53447 350 : 89
5290 32 212-3 |53402 320 | 62 5290 36 214 53442 360 | 50
5290 32 213 53407 320 | 66 5290 36 321 53447 360 8
5290 32 214 53407 320 &7 5290 36 351 53447 828 | 39
5290 32 216 53407 320 | 65 5290 36 351 53447 829 | 39
5290 32 217 53407 320 | 91 5290 36 351 53447 890 | 58
5290 32 420~3 |53402 320 5290 36 353 53447 360 | 26
5290 32 422-1 53402 320 | 93 5290 36 354 53447 360 5
5290 32 426 5340z 320} 94 5290 36 355-1 |53441 820 | 70
5290 32 429-1 53407 320 &4 5290 36 355-1 53447 825 13
5290 32 430-3 53402 320 5290 37 121 53447 535 5
5290 32 432-1 53407 320 95 5290 37 123 5340z 330 3
5290 32 439-1 |534072 320 7 5290 37 123 53402 370 | 65
5290 32 440D-2 |53402 320 é 290 37 123 53442 210 | 73
5290 32 451-1 £3402 320 3 5290 37 123 53442 21543 73
5290 32 452 53407 320 {103 5290 37 123 53442 220 | 43
5290 32 452 53447 350 | 67 5290 37 123 53447 360 | 40
5290 32 452 53442 355|116 5290 37 123 53447 513 | 437
5290 32 454 53402 380 1 5290 37 123 53442 521 2
5290 32 533-3 |5340z 320 8 5290 37 151-1 53407 3701 43
5290 33 141 53402 330 | 65 £290 37 211 5340z 370 | 59
5290 33 142-1 53407 3301} 12 5290 37 220-1 53402 370! 57
5290 33 142-1 53407 3701 71 5290 37 231 53407 370 58
5290 33 143 53447 521 | 15 5290 37 232 53402 370 | 52
5290 33 213-1 15340z 3301 28 5290 37 233-1 |5340zZ 370 | &0
5290 33 2132-1 i534072 330 5290 37 240-1 5340z 370 | 55
5290 33 214 53402 330 | 20 5290 37 251-1 53407 370 /| 56
5290 33 214 53442 520 | 54 5290 37 251-1 |53442 520 | 69
5290 33 214 53447 5401 88 5290 37 310-2 |53402 370
5290 33 215-1 5340z 330 | 31 5290 37 3102-1 {5340z 370
5290 33 2152-1 |53402 330 5290 37 311-1 |53407 370 | 53
5290 33 230-2 53407 330 17 5290 37 312 £3407 370 | 54
5290 33 314 53402 330 | 29 5290 37 313 53402 370 | 12
5290 33 431 53407 330 13 5290 37 313-1 53402 370 | 51
5290 33 451-1 53447 210| 35 5290 37 314 53402 370 | 27
5290 33 451-1 |534471 215 | 35 5290 37 421-1 |5340z 370 62
5290 33 451-1 53447 220 3 5290 37 431 53407 370 | 42
5290 33 451-1 583442 36D 61 5290 37 432 5340z 370 41
5290 33 454 53402 380 | 62 5260 37 433 53402 370 | 48
5290 33 454 53442 210|107 5290 37 433 53447 210 | 17
52900 33 454 53447 215 (107 5290 37 433 53447 2151 17
5290 33 454 53447 220 5 5290 37 433 53447 220 74
5290 33 455 53407 330 8 5290 37 433 53442 3601 73
5290 33 511 5340z 380} 51 5290 37 433 53442 511 | 98
5290 33 512 53402 380 | 49 5290 37 433 534471 516 |158
5290 33 515 53402 380 50 5290 37 433 53442 7551} 36
5290 33 534 5340z 370 | 25 5290 37 433 53442 828 4
5290 34 130 53402 330 | 49 5290 37 433 534471 829 &

3 —

- -



a

W m T 5 % 3
PART NUMBER INDEX

T H EB 5 |krvavEE N B & & B jkrvirgs N

P A R T Ne SECTION M P AR T No SECTION M
5290 37 434-1 53407 330! 43 5290 51 133 53447 516 |142
5290 37 434-1 53402 370 | 47 5290 51 134 53447 511 92
5290 37 512 53402 3701 30 5290 51 134 53447 516 152
5290 37 515% 53402 370 | 29 5290 51 13% 53447 511 &0
5290 37 610 53407 370 5290 51 135 53447 516 i141
5290 37 611 53402 370 & 5290 51 312 53447 511 1112
5290 37 612 53407 370 1 5290 51 312 53442 516 (171
5290 37 613 5340z 370 é 5290 51 414 534472 513 | 26
5290 37 613 53447 890 | 39 5290 51 423 53442 513 | 18
5290 37 614 534072 370 2 5290 51 424-1 53442 513 | 31
5290 37 614 53447 890 1| 42 5290 51 424-1 53447 535 | 18
5290 37 712 53402 370} 50 5290 51 425 53447 513 | 88
5290 37 712 53447 880 6 5290 51 426 53447 513 | 59
5290 37 713 5340z 370 72 5290 51 427 53442 513 | 15
5290 37 713 53447 880D 9 5290 51 429 53447 513 | 87
5290 37 721 5340z 370 | 17 5290 51 429 53447 5351 16
5290 37 7272 53407 370 | 15 5290 51 432 53447 512 54
5290 37 B14 53402 370 9 5290 51 433 53447 512 | 30
5290 37 814 53447 890 | 33 5290 51 437-1 53442 512 | 50
5290 38 121 53402 3201 19 5290 51 437-1 53447 513 | 3¢9
5290 38 121 53402z 380 | 20 5290 51 521 53447 512 | 68
5290 38 141-1% 53402 330 | 58 5290 591 521 53447 513 | 12
5290 38 232 53402 380 | 16 5290 51 622-2 |53447 512 | 41
5290 38 233 5340z 380 | 25 5290 51 632~2 153447 512 | 44
5290 38 235 53447 240 (100 5290 51 632-3 534427 513 | 84
5290 38 235 53447 245 {100 5290 51 632-3 53442 535! 76
5290 38 236 5340z 380! 30 5290 51 640-2 |53447 512
5290 38 238 523402 380 24 5290 51 642-2 |53447 512 | 35
5290 38 310-1 53402 380 6 5290 51 642-2 |53441 513 | 76
5290 338 321 53407 380 5 5290 51 642-2 |53441 535 64
5290 38 322-2 (5340z 380 | 18 5290 51 722 53447 514 12
5290 38 330 53407 380 9 5290 51 722 53447 535 | 45
5290 38 341 5340z 280 | 10 5290 51 730-1 (53442 514
5290 41 114-1 53447 210 | 41 £290 51 730-1 53442 535
5290 41 114-1 |53447 215 | 41 5290 51 731-1 (53442 514 | 14
5290 41 114-1 |53447 220 107 5290 51 732 53442 514 8
5290 41 114-1 53447 36D | 84 5290 51 732 534427 535 | 41
5290 43 112 53447 360 | 41 5290 51 732 23442 B892 | 31
5290 43 1122 53447 360 5290 51 733-1 53442 514 | 25
5290 51 043 53447 511 | 27 5290 51 733-1 (53442 535 | 69
5290 51 043 53447 513 | 16 5290 51 735 53447 514} 13
5290 51 043 53447 516 | 90 5290 51 735 53447 535 | 66
5290 51 047 53447 511 | 13 5290 51 736 53442 514 1
5290 51 048 53447 511 3 5290 51 737 53442 514 | 28
5290 51 049 53447 511 4 529080 51 737 53447 535 | 43
5290 51 063-1 53447 890 | 15 5290 51 738 53442 514 | 33
5290 51 D64 53447 890 13 5290 51 738 53442 535 | 37
5290 51 070 53442 890D 14 5290 51 742 53442 514 6
5290 51 D83 53447 514 | 24 5290 51 744 53442 514 | 29
5290 51 083 53447 535 | 70 5290 51 744 53442 535 | 44
5290 51 083 53442 5401 19 5290 51 821-1 (53442 514 | 47
5290 51 090-1 53447 511 35 5293 51 822 53442 514 | 44
5290 51 120-3 53442 511 | 95 5290 51 822 53442 535 | 48
5290 51 120-3 53447 516 1155 5290 51 822 534472 752 | 44
5290 51 122 53447 511 {100 5290 51 830 53447 514 | 46
£290 51 122 53447 516 1160 5290 52 112 53442 514 | 18
5290 51 123-1 53447 360 | 10 5290 52 115 53442 514 17
5290 51 123-1 53442 511 99 5290 52 119-1 53442 514 | 32
5290 51 123-1 53447 514 9 5290 52 119-1 53447 520 24
5290 51 123-1 53447 516 1159 5290 52 119-1 53447 530 6
5290 51 123-1 |53447 535 58 5290 52 130 53447 514
5290 51 133 5344Z 511 | 81 5290 52 244 53442 210 | 84

4 —




s O m & 5 % 3]
PART NUMBER INDEX

R E B vrvasES N o B OB | ervavES

P AR T Nt |SECTION M| M0 P ART M (SECTION | N
5290 52 244 53447 215 | 84 5290 74 301 53442 720 13
5290 52 244 53447 220 | 62 5290 74 302 53447 720 | 13
5290 52 244 53442 360 9 5290 74 312 53442 720 13
5290 52 253 53447 210 | 78 5290 74 313 53447 720 ¢ 13
5290 52 253 53447 215 | 78 5290 74 314 53442 720 13
5290 52 253 53447 2201 77 5290 75 031 53442 512 | 60
5290 52 422 53447 752 | 39 5290 76 022 53447 753 14
5290 52 422 53447 753 3 5290 81 334 53447 535 | 80
5290 52 535 53442 512 7 5290 82 162 53447 89D ! 48
5290 52 535 53447 513 3 5290 83 351 53402 320 | 74
5290 53 114 53447 530 5 5290 84 300 £340z 320
5290 53 121 534417 514 | 51 5290 84 310 53407 320 | 99
5290 53 121 53447 520 | 23 5290 84 313 53402 320 [101
£290 53 255 53447 825 81 5290 84 320 53402 3201102
5290 53 336 L3442 513 | 77 5290 84 691 53442 530 | 25
5290 53 336 53447 535 | 63 5290 84 991 53407 380 | 48
5290 54 338 53447 355 | 71 5290 86 413 534427 860 5
5290 54 338 534427 540 33 5290 87 315-1 534427 872 A
5290 54 S542-1 |53441 355|127 5290 87 316-1 |53441 872 7
5290 61 135-1 53447 610 1 5290 87 317 53447 872 | 17
5290 61 135-1 153447 720 | 47 5290 &7 319-1 53447 872 | 23
5290 61 135-1 53447 725 | 35 5290 87 322 53447 872 8
5290 61 633 534472 610} 46 5290 87 421-1 |53447 860 | 21
5290 61 433 53447 625 | 10 5290 87 422-1 53447 860 | 26
5290 61 633 53442 710 | 48 5290 87 431-1 [5344Z 86D 35
5290 61 916-3 |53447 630 5 5290 88 111~1 534427 890 37
5290 61 961 53447 680 &4 52900 88 1112-1 |53447 890
5290 61 963 53441 680 5 5290 88 112 53447 890 | 22
5290 61 964 53442 680 s 5290 88 1122 53442 890
5290 61 965 53442 680} 13 5290 88 115 53442 890} 19
5290 74 082-1 (53447 710 82 5290 88 133 53447 890 | 40
5290 74 082-1 |[53447 750 3 5290 88 134 53447 890 | 34
5290 74 082-1 53441 751 3 5290 88 170 53447 512 3
5290 74 082-1 {53447 752 3 5290 88 170 53442 513 5
5290 74 082-1 |53447 753 6 5290 88 170 53447 B850 | 27
5290 74 083-2 153447 710| 26 5290 88 170 53447 895 15
5290 74 D83-2 (53442 715 8 5290 88 180 53447 890 3
5290 74 084 53447 710 8 5290 88 183 534471 890 8
5290 74 084 53447 715 3 5290 88 190-2 (53442 890
5290 74 084 53447 720 | 15 5290 88 191-2 |53442 890 | 47
5290 74 084 534472 725} 12 5290 88 192-1 53447 890 | 46
5290 74 087-2 |53442 710 3 5290 88 193 53447 890 | 29
5290 74 087-2 |534412 715 9 5290 88 194 53447 890 | 27
5290 74 087-2 153447 720 | 20 5290 88 1947 53442 890
5290 74 087-2 (53447 725 | 16 5290 88 231 53442 880 | 30
5290 74 091 53442 710 3 5290 88 235 53447 880 | 13
5290 74 091 53442 715 9 5290 88 250 53447 880 | 21
5290 74 091 53442 720 20 5290 89 143 03447 880 3
5290 74 091 53442 7251} 16 5290 89 219 53447 355 | 6D
5290 74 092 53447 710 82 5290 89 219 53447 890! 28
5290 74 092 53442 750 3 5290 89 324 53447 355 108
5290 74 092 53447 751 3 5290 89 422 53447 890 | 51
5290 74 D92 53441 752 3 5295 75 020-1 |5344Z 752 | 31
5290 74 092 53447 753 6 5295 75 D20-1 (53447 753 21
5290 74 093 53442 710 26 5295 75 040 53442 750 6
5290 74 093 53442 715 8 5295 75 040 S34427 751 6
5290 74 094 53447 710 8 5295 75 040 53447 752 é
5290 74 094 83447 715 3 5295 75 D64~-1 53447 752 ] 54
5290 74 094 53442 720 15 5295 76 013 53447 752 | 46
5290 74 094 53442 725 | 12 5295 76 013 53447 753 | 34
5290 74 201 53442 7201 27 5200 12 224 53402 320 ) 37
5290 74 201 53447 725 | 28 5300 12 224 53442 170 | 11

— B —_—-

—



e

e’

#g s ® 5 =% 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

B2 & B B |tryvavES N o8 & B |trvsrsES N

P AR T N SECTION M P ART N |SECTION M
5300 12 224 53447 514 | 21 5300 56 088 53447 215 | 43
5300 42 224 53447 535 | 33 5300 56 038 53447 220 | 87
5300 12 224 53447 850} 23 5300 56 313-1 1[53442 215 | 49
5300 17 116 534027 3201 82 5300 56 313-1 |5344z 220|108
5300 17 116 53442 4170 8 5200 56 314 53447 215 | 50
5300 17 116 53447 850 | 21 5300 56 314 53447 220 1106
5300 21 424 53442 240 | 39 5300 56 314 53442 752 | 55
5300 21 424 53447 245 | 39 5300 57 D23-1 53441 828 | 16
5300 21 424 53442 715 | 53 5300 57 023-1 53442 8291 16
5300 21 424 53447 880 | 44 5300 57 052 53407 330 | 42
5300 29 317 53442 820 51 5300 58 143-1 53402 320 | 11
5300 29 317 53447 825 53 5300 58 144 53447 511 | 20
5300 32 550 53402 320 | 39 5300 58 144 53447 516 {123
5300 32 569 532402 320 | 22 5300 58 145 53447 350 | 82
5300 32 571 53407 320 20 5300 58 145 53447 355 |148
5300 32 571 53442 895 | 21 5300 58 345 53447 825 | 63
5300 32 574 53402 320 | 26 5300 58 513 53442 355 | 56
5300 33 561-1 |5340z 380 | 35 5300 58 513 53447 820 | 14
5300 33 561-1 |53447 210 49 5200 58 513 53447 825! 59
5300 33 561-1 53447 3601 95 5300 59 132 53402 310 47
5300 33 561-1 |534471 890 | 61 5300 59 132 53447 513 72
5300 346 352 53442 360 | 32 5300 59 132 53447 820 26
5300 37 411 53402 370 | 39 5300 59 132 53447 825 | 15
5300 38 234-1 5340z 380 1| 29 5300 59 133 534Dz 310 | 48
5300 45 243 5340z 330 | 70 5300 59 134 53447 511 | 42
5300 45 243 53447 230 | 30 5300 59 134 53447 516 (100
5300 45 243 53447 280 42 5300 59 331 53407 310 50
5300 45 243 53447 285 | 31 5300 59 565-1 53447 210 | 40
5300 45 243 53442 365 | 34 5300 59 565-1 583447 215} 40
5300 45 243 53447 511 39 5300 59 565-1 53447 220 | 61
5300 45 243 53447 516 | 97 5300 59 565-1 |53447 360|100
5300 45 243 53447 892 | 53 5300 59 565-1 (53447 828 3
5300 45 283 53447 540 ) 28 5300 59 565-1 |53442 829 3
5300 46 042 53447 680 9 5300 59 565-1 (53442 890 | 57
5300 51 160 53442 511 70 5300 59 566 534467 5201 74
5300 31 160 53447 516 (130 5300 59 652 534472 360 83
5300 51 631~2 |53447 512 | 43 53200 61 124-1 153447 110§ 40
5300 51 6312-2 |53447 512 5300 71 155 53447 710 43
5300 51 633-2 |53447 512 | 45 5300 71 155 53447 715 | 36
5300 51 641 53447 512 | 36 5300 71 155 53442 720 | 44
5300 51 64112 53447 512 5300 71 155 53447 725 | 30
5300 51 644 53447 512 ) 34 5300 71 156 53447 710 28
5300 51 841 53442 535 | 39 5300 71 156 53442 715 | 35
5300 51 842-1 53442 514 | 43 5300 71 156 53447 720} 43
5300 53 213 53447 750 | 36 5300 71 156 53447 7257 31
5300 53 250-3 53447 825 5300 73 013 53447 710 25
5300 53 252-1 |53447 825 | 83 5300 73 014 53447 710 2
5300 53 253 53447 825 82 5300 73 014 53447 715 | 15
5300 53 254-2 (53447 825 | 79 5300 75 112 53442 750 | 37
5300 53 256=2 |53447 825 | 78 5300 82 184-1 153441 825 | 32
5300 54 152 53447 210|100 5300 82 185-1 53447 8201 17
5300 54 152 53442 215 1100 5300 82 185-1 |[53447 825 | 30
5300 54 152 53447 220 | 44 5300 82 186 53442 B25 | 43
5300 54 152 53447 365 | 15 5300 8z 187 534472 820 | 18
5300 54 161-1 53402 330 | 68 5300 82 187 53447 825 | 44
5300 54 161-1 [53447 360 | 62 5300 82 188 53447 8201 37
5300 54 161-1 53447 892 | 32 5300 82 188 53442 825 | 31
5300 54 332 53447 360 | 75 5300 82 221 53447 513 | 89
5300 54 332 53442 753 | 26 5300 82 256 £34472 820 8
5300 56 075 53447 230 12 5300 82 256 53447 8251 40
5300 56 085 £3447 521 19 5300 82 257 53447 360 30
5300 56 088 53442 210 43 5300 82 257 53447 820 9

e f —




o om & 5 =® 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

T B F 5 |(krvavES N B B F 5 |ErvavER N

P ART M |SECTI1ON M P AR T M |sEcTioN M| ®
5300 82 257 53447 825 | 39 5310 52 122-2 |53447 514 | 20
5300 82 259-1 |534421 820 | 25 5310 52 292 53447 210} 53
5300 82 259-1 153447 8251 23 5310 52 292 53647 215 53
5300 82 513 53447 828 | 33 5310 52 292 53447 220 | 70
5300 82 513 53442 829 | 33 5310 52 292 53447 360 | 85
5300 82 517 53442 828 | 25 5310 52 292 53441 B892 | 52
5300 82 517 53447 829 | 25 5310 52 293 53442 210} 45
5300 82 520~1 153447 828 | 24 5310 52 293 53447 215 | 45
5300 82 520-1 (53447 829 | 24 5310 52 293 53447 220 | 68
5300 82 543 53442 825 75 5310 52 521-2 |5344Z 513 | 57
5300 87 121-1 (53447 870 | 33 5310 52 523 53447 513 58
5300 87 161-1 |5344Z 870 | 19 5310 52 660 53442 520 70
5300 87 162 53447 870 | 28 5310 55 315 53441 315 7
5300 87 213 53447 870 | 44 5310 59 563 53447 892 | 30
5300 87 2132 53447 870 5310 73 013 53447 710 1
5300 89 822-2 [53441 680 3 5310 73 D13 53447 715 | 14
5310 12 220 53402 320 | 34 5310 82 181 53447 820 2
5310 12 223 53407 320 | 35 5310 82 181 53447 825} 25
5310 47 117 53407 320 83 5310 82 240 53442 820 | 12
5310 17 117 53447 170 9 5310 82 240 53447 825 | 61
5310 17 117 53442 850 | 22 5310 82 250 53447 820
5310 24 211 53442 240 3 5310 82 250 53447 825
5310 24 211 53447 245 3 5310 82 282 53442 8201 11
5310 29 232 53442 315 5 5310 82 282 53447 825 | 66
5310 31 120-1 |(5340z 310 5310 82 323-2 |53441 820 | 46
5310 31 121-1 35340z 310 | 24 5310 82 323-2 |53447 825 | 69
5310 31 154-1 |[53442 650 1 5310 83 356 53447 170 | 26
5310 31 215 53402 310 | 21 5310 86 213 53447 860 | 22
5310 32 1M1 53407 320 | 44 5310 87 150-1 |5344z 870
5310 32 116 5340z 3z20| 59 5310 87 154 53447 870 | 18
5310 32 118 5340z 320 | 58 5310 87 302-1 |53447 872
5310 32 119 53442 753} 25 5310 87 313-1 |53447 872 9
5310 32 410 53442 315 4 5310 87 423-1 153447 860 | 34
5310 33 211-1 (53402 330 | 26 5310 88 160-1 (53447 890
5310 33 538 5340z 370 35 5310 88 161-1 |[53447 890 ; 31
5310 33 538 53447 240 | 53 5310 88 233 53447 880 | 33
5310 33 538 53442 245 | 53 5310 89 111 53447 510 | 14
5310 33 533 53442 513 | 61 5320 24 240 53442 240 | 11
5310 36 215 53447 360 | 44 5320 24 240 53447 245 | 11
5310 37 510 53407 370 5320 87 218 53447 170 74
5310 37 5102 53402 370 5321 22 121 53442 210 | 15
5310 37 311 53402 370 | 32 5321 22 121 53447 215| 15
5310 37 516 53402 370 28 5321 22 121 53447 220 | 59
5310 37 710 53407 370 5321 23 313 53442 750 | 45
5310 37 711 53402 370} 18 5321 27 124 53447 535 | 47
5310 37 720 53402 370 5321 43 117 53447 355 | é5
5310 37 720z 5340z 370 5321 43 118 53441 520 | 56
5310 37 723 5340z 370} 11 5321 51 631 53447 513 | 83
5310 37 724 5340z 370 14 5321 51 631 53441 535 | 75
5310 37 730 5340z 370 5321 51 641 53447 513 | 78
5310 37 810 5340z 370 5321 51 641 53442 535 65
5310 37 811 53402 370 | 67 5321 87 215 53447 870 | 11
5310 37 815 53402 370 | 68 5321 87 314=-1 |534427 872 | 22
5310 37 815 53442 890 | 38 5321 87 318-2 53447 872 | 11
5310 37 &20 53402 370 | 69 5322 51 300-1 |53447 511
5310 37 820 53442 890 30 5322 51 300-1 53447 516
5310 38 351 53402 388 2 5322 51 310-1 (53447 511 111
5310 44 314 53407 380D 8 5322 51 310-1 53447 516 |170
5310 44 314 53442 880 | 46 5322 51 610-2 (53442 512 | 39
5310 52 121 53447 535 32 5322 51 630-3 |53447 512
5310 52 121 53447 828 | 37 5322 51 643 53442 512 | 37
5310 52 121 53447 829 | 37 5322 51 700 53447 514 | 45

_._7..__



L

B o m T O5 % 3
PART NUMBER INDEX

H® & B 5 |trvarBES N B R E B |trvairES 1

P A R T 0 SECTION Ha P A R T No SECTION MW
5322 51 700z 53442 514 5330 24 317 53447 245 | 72
5322 51 810 53447 514 | 48 5330 24 318 53447 240 | 78
5322 51 8102 53447 514 5330 24 318 53447 245 | 78
5322 51 900-3 1[53447 512 5330 24 319-2 |53442 240 | 63
532¢ 51 920~-2 153447 512 5330 24 319~-7 (53447 245 | 63
5322 51 921 £3442 512 | 38 5330 24 321 B3447 240 | 65
5322 51 931 534471 512 | 32 5330 24 321 53447 245 | 65
5322 52 357-1 53447 512 /100 5330 24 322 53447 240 | 67
5322 52 492 53447 540} 972 £330 24 3272 53447 245 | 67
5322 53 331 53447 511 | 64 5330 24 341 53447 240 | &4
5322 53 331 53442 516 (127 5330 24 341 53447 245 | 44
5322 53 431~1 |53447 513 | 36 5330 24 341 53447 513 | 69
5322 53 433-2 |53447 513 | 37 5330 24 349-2 |534471 240 | 49
5322 75 020-1 53447 750 7 5330 24 349-2 (53447 245 | 49
5322 75 020-1 (53447 751 7 5330 24 349-2 (53447 355 (110
5322 75 020-1 53447 752 7 5330 24 515 53447 365 | 61
53223 21 860 53447 215 | 67 5330 24 522 53407 260 | 28
5323 21 860 53442 220 111 5330 24 522 53442 365 | 73
5323 65 211-1 53447 652 7 5330 25 113 53407 260 | 25
5323 65 212-1 53447 6572 6 5330 26 121 53407 260 | 22
5327 11 188 53447 656 i 5330 26 211 53402 260 | 29
5327 11 188 53447 710 | 41 5330 26 216 53407 260 | 30
5327 11 188 53447 715 | 32 5330 26 221 53407 260 | 17
5327 21 841 53442 520 | 32 5330 26 223-3 (53407 260 | 14
5327 33 132 53447 7101 20 5330 26 224-3 (53482 260! 16
5327 44 210 52447 890 | 52 5330 26 225-2 |534D07 260 18
5327 44 220 53447 890 | 56 5330 29 234 53447 315 é
5327 44 231 53447 890 | 53 5330 29 235-4 |53447 290 | 30
5327 51 180-1 |53447 511 | 68 5330 29 236 53447 290 | 26
5327 51 180-1 53442 516 [128 5330 29 314 53442 511 |103
5327 51 182 53447 511 76 5330 29 314 53442 516 |162
5327 51 182 53447 516 |138 5330 31 111-1 |53407 310 | 23
5327 51 183 53442 511 72 5330 31 112-1 5340z 310 | 34
5327 51 183 53447 516 |131 5330 31 113-1 |53402z 310 | 37
5327 56 842 534472 535 | 40 5330 31 116 53402 310 | 36
5327 71 016 53447 520 | 78 5330 31 118 534072 310{ 5%
5330 11 181 53447 110 1 5330 31 130 5340z 310
5330 13 111 53447 110 | 14 5330 31 140 53402 310 | 39
5330 16 112-1 53447 170 | 35 5330 31 150 5340z 310! 40
5330 16 422 53447 170 65 5330 31 160 5340z 310
5330 21 633 534472 895 51 5330 31 161 53407 3107 45
5330 21 662 53447 210 | 86 5330 31 170 53402 310 | 46
5330 21 662 53447 215 | 86 5330 31 180 53407 310 | 42
5330 21 662 53447 220 | 82 5330 31 181 53487 310 | 43
5330 21 664 53447 210! 80 5330 31 211-1 53402 310 10
5330 21 664 53447 215} 80 £330 31 212 5340z 310 3
5330 21 664 53447 220 | 65 5330 31 216 53407z 310 | 30
5330 21 664 53447 892 | 68 5330 31 218 53402 310 9
5330 23 113 53447 2151 54 5330 31 218 53447 750 | 43
5330 23 113 53442 220 (110 5330 31 220-1 5340z 310
5330 23 113 53442 240D | 81 5330 31 221 53407 3101} 13
5330 23 113 53442 245 | 81 5330 31 232 53402 3104 16
5330 23 113 53447 365 43 5330 31 268 53407 310 20
5330 23 113 53447 540 | 82 15330 32 560 5340z 320
5330 24 125 53447 250 2 5330 32 563 5340z 320 | 17
5330 24 311 53447 240 ] 62 5330 32 566 5340z 320 13
5330 24 311 SB344T 245 | 62 5330 32 570 53402 320
5330 24 314-1 53442 2401 70 £330 32 575 53407 320 | 31
5330 24 314-1 (53447 245 | 70 5330 32 576-~1 |53407 320} 33
5330 24 316=-1 |53447 2404 75 5330 32 580-1 53407 320
5330 24 316-1 53442 245 75 5330 33 110-2 5340z 330 | 55
5330 24 317 53447 240 72 5330 33 1102-2 153402 330

— R




B m
PART

% 5 % i

NUMBER INDEX

g R B B |krvsvES o g 5 & 5 |krvavES e

P AR T Na SECTION M P AR T No SECTION M
5330 33 130-1 53402 330 | 64 5330 35 552 53447 350 | 68
5230 33 140 53402 330 5330 35 552 53447 355 1117
5230 33 210-1 |5340z 330 5330 35 561 53447 355 {114
5330 33 240-1 53402 330 66 5330 35 571-1 53447 355 | 17
5330 33 410 53402 330 54 5330 35 573-1 |53447 355 14
5330 33 4102 53407 330 5330 35 783 53447 355 | 59
5330 33 420-1 35340z 330 52 5330 35 792 53447 355 | 67
5330 33 430 53402 330 5330 35 797 53447 355 | 75
5330 33 440-1 5340z 330 é 5330 35 812 53447 530 78
5330 33 4402-1 53407 330 5330 36 312 53442 360 | 17
5330 33 453 53402 330 7 5330 36 314-1 |53447 360§ 12
5330 33 620 53407 380 | 47 5230 36 370 53447 36D | 28
5330 34 110 53407 330 | 38 5330 36 383 53447 360 | 71
5230 35 221 53447 35010 98 5330 36 384 53447 360! 76
5330 35 222 53442 350 | 95 5330 36 391 53442 360 | 72
5330 35 223 53447 3501 97 5330 36 392 53447 360 | 65
5330 35 224 53447 350! 99 5330 37 110 5340z 330 | 56
5330 35 225 53442 350 | 92 £330 37 1102 5340z 330
5330 35 231 53402 260 | 11 5330 37 230-1 |5340z2 370
5330 35 231 53442 3501 10 5330 37 2302-1 |5340z 370
5330 35 232-1 53407 260 | 10 5330 37 320 534027 370 | 38
5330 35 232-1 [5340z 310 6 5330 328 130 53402 330§ 60
£330 35 232-1 534471 3501 13 5330 38 142 53402 330 | 61
5330 35 233 £3402 260 2 5330 38 210 5340z 380 | 19
53230 35 233 53447 350§ 15 5330 38 2102 53402 380
5330 35 234 53407 260 2 5330 38 220-1 53402 3801 17
5330 35 235 532402 260 | 37 5330 38 240 53407 380 | 13
5330 35 235 53442 35014 14 5330 51 111 53447 511 | 97
5330 35 310 52447 350 5330 51 111 53442 516 157
5330 35 311 53447 350 | 88 5330 51 112-3 |53442 511|105
5330 35 311 53447 355 (150 5330 51 112-3 {53447 516 |164
5330 35 312 53447 350 84 5330 51 132 53442 511 82
523D 35 312 53447 355 (149 5330 51 132 53442 516 |143
5330 35 322 53447 350 | 78 5330 51 563 53447 535 | 85
5330 35 323-2 |[53442Z 350 77 5330 51 622 53447 512 | 48
5330 35 330-1 !5344Z 350 | 62 5330 51 622 53447 513 86
5230 35 330z-1 |53442 350 5330 51 é22 53447 535 | 86
5330 35 341-1 |53447 350 | 60 5330 51 712 53447 514 5
5330 35 351-1 53447 350 | 30 5330 51 712 53442 5351 55
5330 35 352 53447 350 | 54 53230 52 492 53447 210 | 22
5330 35 354-2 |53447 35D | 56 5330 52 492 53447 215 | 22
5330 35 361-1 53447 350 | 29 5330 52 492 53447 220 | 86
5330 35 362 53442 350 | 34 5330 52 660-1 53447 520 | 45
5330 35 370 534472 350 5330 52 671 53447 520 | 44
£330 35 371 53442 350 | 86 5330 53 175 53447 512 | 48
5330 35 410 53447 350 71 5330 53 175 53447 513 | 86
5330 35 421 53447 350 | 76 5330 53 175 BE3442 535 | 86
5330 35 422 53442 3501 70 5330 53 251-1 |53442 825 )| 77
5330 35 460-2 (53442 350 5330 54 465 53447 532 | 42
5330 35 461 53447 350 | 27 5330 54 517 53447 870 6
533D 35 462-1 53447 3507 51 5330 54 518 53442 5401 99
5330 35 463-1 [53442 350/ 44 5330 54 519-1 |5344Z 540 | 58
5330 35 464 53447 350 | 11 £330 55 631 52442 513 | 50
5330 35 465 53447 350 18 5330 57 151 £3402 380 | 39
5330 35 466 53442 350 | 50 5330 57 151 53447 210 | 58
5330 35 467-2 (53442 350 | 43 £330 57 151 53447 215} 58
5330 35 468 53447 350§ 53 5330 57 151 53447 220 | 67
5330 35 472 53447 350 6 5330 57 151 53447 360 | 91
5330 35 473 53442 350 8 5330 57 151 53447 890 | 65
5330 35 536 53447 355 | 41 5330 59 566 53441 828 &
5330 35 551-1 [5344Z 350 | 66 5330 59 566 53447 829 6
5330 35 551-1 {53442 355 [115 5330 61 615 53447 610 | 25

__ 0 —



B O& H B % 3|
PART NUMBER INDEX

B 2 & B |lEryaivgS N ® g & B |krvavES Mo

P ART M |SECTION N P AR T M |SECTION M
5330 61 615 53447 625 13 5332 89 226 53441 892 )
5330 61 622 53447 615} 42 5332 89 270 53447 892
5330 61 641=-2 |53447 610 | 35 53372 89 271 83447 892 | 21
5330 61 646 53442 610 | 36 5332 89 351 53447 892 | 48
5330 61 646 834427 625 | 30 5332 89 377 53447 892 | 47
5330 61 911-4 153447 630 Q9 5232 89 378 53442 892 | 61
5330 75 120-1 53447 7501 38 B340 16 111 534427 170 ] 35
5330 75 483 53447 752 | 45 5340 16 112 53447 170 | 35
5330 75 483 53442 753 | 33 5340 17 112 83442 170 5
5330 82 201 53442 513 71 5340 17 112 53442 850 | 18
5330 82 201 53442 820 27 5340 17 113 53442 170 3
5330 82 201 53442 825 17 5340 17 114 53407 320 | 80
5330 82 321 534417 820 45 5340 17 114 534471 17011 18
5330 82 321 B3442 825 | 71 5340 17 123 53442 1701 25
5330 82 326 53447 650 10 5340 17 125 53442 170 24
5330 82 425 53447 820 | 47 5340 17 127 S3442 170 | 16
5330 82 425 53447 825 73 5340 21 112 53447 210 | 3D
5330 82 426 53447 820 ; 50 B340 21 112 53447 215 | 30
E330 82 426 3447 825} 52 5340 21 112 53447 220 {101
5330 82 711 53447 820 ) 32 5340 21 120 53447 210 | 24
5330 82 711 53447 825 38 5340 21 120 53441 215 | 24
53230 82 720 53447 820 | 22 5340 21 12012 53442 210
5330 8z 720 53442 825 | 26 5340 21 1202 853442 215
5330 82 740-1 |534427 825 | &7 5340 21 130 53447 210
5330 87 215 53447 870 | 36 5240 21 13D 53442 215
5330 87 216 53447 870 | 39 5340 21 130 53442 220
5330 87 217 53447 870 42 5340 21 131 53442 210 | 20
5330 87 218 53447 870 | 40 5340 21 131 53447 215 | 20
5330 87 221 53447 370 | 37 5340 21 131 53442 220 | 98
5330 87 435-1 53447 860 | 10 5340 21 132 53442 210} 27
5330 87 436+ 53447 860 | 23 5340 21 132 53447 215§ 27
£330 88 236-1 53447 8801 18 5340 21 132 53447 220 93
5330 89 360 53447 8921 70 5340 21 133 53447 210 | 52
5330 89 370 53447 892 | 63 5340 21 133 53447 215 | 52
5330 89 373 53447 892 | 64 5340 21 133 53442 220 | 90
5330 89 374 B3447 892 | 69 5340 21 140 53447 210 | 75
5330 89 375 53447 892 | 60 5340 21 140 53447 215 | 75
5330 89 376-1 53447 892 | 62 5340 21 146 53442 210 77
5330 89 620 53442 753§ 11 5340 21 146 53442 295 | 77
5330 89 800-3 |53447 680 5340 21 146 53447 220 92
5332 16 423 53442 170 | 17 5340 21 147 53447 210 | 72
5332 b3 523 53447 530 36 E340 21 147 83442 21511 72
5332 55 609 53442 511 | 55 5340 21 147 53447 220} 79
5332 55 609 53447 516 |112 5340 21 148 53447 210 | 69
5332 61 423 53442 110 | 31 5340 21 148 53447 215 | 69
5332 61 516 53447 3151} 10 5340 21 148 53442 220 | 40
5332 61 911 53447 630 8 5340 21 151 53447 210 70
5332 71 263 53447 365 | 69 5340 21 151 53442 2151 70
5332 71 283 83442 720 8 5340 21 151 53447 220 z
5332 71 283 53447 725 | 14 5340 21 152 534471 210 | 63
5332 74 091-2 |53442 825 | 76 5340 21 152 53447 215 63
5332 75 1158 834427 751 49 5340 21 152 53447 220 15
5332 75 260 53447 750 | 40 5340 21 154 53447 210 | 61
5332 75 526 53447 710 | 62 5340 21 154 53447 215 | 61
5332 75 612 534472 710 | 73 5340 21 154 53442 22D} 35
5332 75 612 53447 750 9 5340 21 160 53447 210 65
5332 75 612 534427 751 9 5340 21 160 53447 215 | 65
5332 75 612 53442 752 9 5340 21 171 83447 210 | 37
5332 75 612 53447 753 | 22 5340 21 171 53447 215 | 37
5332 82 265 53442 820 71 5340 21 171 53442 220 60
5332 82 265 53447 825 | 14 5340 21 172 L3442 210 | 34
5332 89 133 53447 892 | 74 5340 21 172 53442 2151 34




g " & 5 £ g
PART NUMBER INDEX

® &L & S ¥ avES R E = e vES

P ART M |SECTION W| M P ART M |SEcCTION | MW
5340 21 172 53447 220 | 56 5340 21 622 53447 220 | 22
5340 21 173 53442 210 | 33 5340 21 630 53447 210
340 21 173 53447 215 33 5340 21 630 53447 215
5340 21 173 53447 220 | 57 5340 21 630 53441 220
5340 21 174 53442 210 | 26 5340 21 631 53441 215 ) 97
5340 21 174 53447 215 | 26 5340 21 631-1 53447 210 | 97
5340 21 174 53447 220 | 55 5340 21 631-1 523447 220 | 26
5340 21 175 53447 210 | 12 B340 21 632 53447 215 99
5340 21 175 53447 215 ¢ 12 5340 21 632-1 53442 210 | 99
5340 21 175 53442 220 | 21 5340 21 632-1 53447 220 | 27
5340 21 175 53447 350 | 39 5340 21 633 53447 2104 90
5340 21 175 53447 530 | 21 5340 21 633 53447 215 | 90
5340 21 182 53447 210 5 5340 21 633 53447 2201 16
5340 21 182 53442 215 5 5340 21 640 53442 2103 921
5340 21 182 53447 220 50 5340 21 640 £3442 215 91
5340 21 183 53447 210 13 5340 21 640 53447 220} 17
5340 21 183 53442 215 | 13 5340 21 730 53447 220 76
5340 21 183 83447 220 | 24 5340 21 740 534471 220 | 42
5240 21 220 53447 210§ 67 5340 21 751 53442 220 97
5340 21 511 53442 210 | 76 5340 21 760-1 53447 220 | 89
5340 21 511 53447 2151 76 5340 21 770 53447 220
5340 21 520 53447 210 | 74 5340 21 771 53447 220 | 32
5340 21 520 534472 215 | 74 5340 21 780 53447 220! 38
5340 21 520 53442 220 | 99 5340 21 790 53447 220 7
5340 21 5202 53447 210 5340 21 89 534472 210 | 54
5340 21 5202 53442 215 52340 23 114 53447 230 | 58
5340 241 5202 £3447 220 5340 23 115 53447 230 | 59
5340 21 530 53442 220 | 94 5340 23 115 53442 28D 18
5340 21 5302 53447 220 5340 23 115 53442 285 | 41
5340 21 550-2 |53447 210/ 87 5340 23 11512 53441 230
5340 29 550-2 |53447 215 | 87 5340 23 1152 53447 280
5340 21 560 53447 210 5340 23 1152 53447 285
5340 21 560 53442 215 5340 23 116-1 53442 230 | 64
5340 21 560 534472 220 5340 23 147 53442 23D 65
5340 21 561 53447 210 1102 534D 23 1171 534471 230
5340 21 561 53447 215 1102 L340 23 118 53447 230 61
5340 21 561 83442 220 | 39 5340 23 118 53447 240 90
5340 21 563 53447 210 8¢9 5340 23 118 53447 245 | 90
5340 21 563 S3447 215 89 5340 23 118 53447 2801 21
5340 21 563 53447 220 | 83 5340 23 118 534427 285 | 44
5340 21 564 53442 210 92 5340 23 131 53447 230 | 57
5340 21 564 53442 215 | 92 5340 23 132 53442 230 54
5340 21 564 534472 220 13 5340 23 133 53442 230 | 53
5340 21 570 534472 210 5340 23_134 53442 230 | 55
5340 21 570 53447 215 5340 23 136 53447 230 52
5340 21 571 53447 210 [105 5340 23 136 53447 2801} 19
5340 21 571 53442 215 105 5340 23 136 53447 285 | 42
5340 21 572 53447 210 1103 5340 23 211 53442 365 21
5340 21 572 53442 215 1103 5340 23 212 53442 365 28
340 21 572 53447 220 | 30 5340 23 231 53447 230 | 31
5340 21 580 53442 210 | 94 5340 23 231 53447 280 | 43
5340 21 580 53442 215 | 94 £340 23 231 53447 285 32
5340 21 590 53447 210 (106 5340 23 231 53447 365 33
5340 21 590 53447 215 106 5340 23 2311 53447 230
5340 21 590 53447 220 | 97 5340 23 2311 53447 280
5340 21 610 53442 2101109 5340 23 2311 53447 285
5340 21 610 53447 215|109 5340 23 2312 53442 365
5340 21 621 53447 210 1110 5340 23 232 53447 230 | 38
5340 21 621 53447 215 1110 5340 23 232 53447 280 | 30
5340 21 621 53447 220 8 5340 23 232 53442 285 35
5340 21 622 53442 210 96 5340 23 232 53442 3651 46
5340 21 622 53447 215 | 96 5340 23 23212 53447 230

Y [ [




w® & F 5 # 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

g & EF 5 |krvsrsES N L g F 5 |vrvarES N

P A R T Na SECTION Na P A R T No SECTION ki
5340 23 2321 53447 280 5340 24 550 53447 245
5340 23 2322 53447 285 5340 24 560 53442 240 | S0
5340 23 23212 523447 365 5340 24 560 53447 245 50
5340 23 233 53447 2801 32 5340 24 564 53442 240 | 36
5340 23 233 53447 2851 33 5340 24 565 53447 245 | 36
5340 23 233 53442 365 | 47 5340 24 570 53447 240 | 55
5340 23 23% 53442 535 | 27 5340 24 580-1 53447 240 | 57
5340 23 236 534472 230 25 5340 24 580-1 £3442 245 | 57
5340 23 236 53447 2801 24 5340 24 611-2 |53442 245 | 34
5340 23 236 53442 285 | 21 5340 24 620 53447 245 55
5340 23 237 53447 230 3 5340 26 230-1 53402 26D 23
5340 23 237 53447 280 2 5340 29 235-1 53442 290 ] 46
5340 23 237 53447 285 2 5340 29 236 53447 290 | 18
5340 23 237 53447 365 16 5240 29 237-1 53447 290 25
5340 23 238 53447 2301} 32 534D 29 238 53442 290 24
5340 23 238 534472 2801 23 5340 29 241 53442 290 4
5340 23 238 53447 285 | 22 5340 32 174-1 |53407 320 | 92
5340 23 240 53447 285 9 5340 32 175 5340z 320 | 7%
5340 23 312 53447 230 | 67 534D 32 713 53407 320 | 64
5340 23 312 53442 280 | 48 5340 32 714 53402 320 | 76
5340 24 111-1 53447 240 | 86 5340 32 714 L3447 512 | 94
5340 24 111-=1 53447 245 | B6 5340 32 716 53407 320 | 70
5340 24 112-1 53447 240 | 58 5340 32 717 534D 320 | 78
5340 24 112-1 53447 245 | 58 5340 32 718 534Dz 320 | 87
5340 24 113-1 153447 240 | 82 5340 32 719 534Dz 320 | 69
5340 24 113-9 53447 245 | 82 5340 33 121-1 53402 330 | 57
5340 24 121 B2447 240! 84 5340 33 45?2 53407 330 9
5340 24 121 53447 245 | 84 5340 35 235 53402 260 | 40
5340 24 122 53442 240 | 94 £340 35 310 53447 355
5340 24 122 53442 245 | 94 5348 35 321 53442 350 | 87
5340 24 123 853442 240 | 91 5340 35 353 53442 350 | 69
5340 24 123 53447 245 91 5340 35 331 53447 350 | 63
5340 24 124 53447 240 61 5340 35 391 53447 350 | 58
5340 24 124 534471 245 | 61 5340 35 454 53441 355 [145
5340 24 131 53447 240 | 34 5340 35 511-4 |53447 355 112
5340 24 140 53447 240 24 5340 35 512 83442 355 1 44
340 24 140 53447 245 | 24 B340 35 521-5 |53442 355 | 46
5340 24 150 53447 240 | 93 5340 35 534-3 |53447 355 | 42
5340 24 150 53447 245 | 93 5340 35 535 53447 355 |144
5340 24 161 53447 240 | 23 5340 35 554 53447 350 | 65
5340 24 161 53447 245 | 23 £340 35 555 583447 355 (118
5340 24 162 53447 240 | 26 5340 35 556 53442 355 1118
5340 24 162 83447 245 ) 26 5340 35 557 53442 355 (118
5340 24 163 53447 2401 31 5340 35 572 53447 355 7
5340 24 163 53447 245 | 31 5340 35 610-1 534472 355
5340 24 164 53447 240 | 20 B340 35 613 5834427 355 | 74
5340 24 164 534472 245 | 20 5340 35 620-1 53447 355
5340 24 213 53447 240 2 8340 35 630 534471 355 | 97
5340 24 213 53447 245 2 5340 35 640 53447 355 | 81
L340 24 215 53447 240 9 5340 35 650 53447 355
5340 24 215 53447 245 9 5340 35 651 53442 355 | 32
5340 24 221 53447 240 43 5340 35 6642 53442 355 124
5340 24 221 53442 245 43 5340 35 670 53442 355
5340 24 266 83442 240 | 95 5340 35 671 53447 355 | 24
5340 24 266 53442 245 | 95 5340 35 672 53447 355 ) 23
5340 24 267 53447 240 | 96 5340 35 673 B3442 355 | 38
5340 24 267 53447 245 96 5340 35 674 53442 355 | 43
5340 24 344 53442 240 | 45 5340 35 675 53441 355 | 26
5340 24 344 53447 245 | 45 5340 35 676 53442 355 ) 22
5340 24 541 B3442 240 42 5340 35 480 53447 355
5340 24 541 53442 245 | 42 5340 35 690 53447 355
5340 24 550 534472 240 5340 35 711 53447 355 {130




i & ' 85 FE g
PART NUMBER INDEX

m B OB 5 |V VES N 78 & S |wrv.vES N

P ART M |SECTION M P AR T % |secTionN m| ™
5340 35 711 53447 360 | 58 5340 51 094 53447 625 | 54
5340 35 720 53447 355 (129 5340 51 110-1 53442 511
5340 35 7202 53447 355 5340 51 110-1 53442 516
5340 35 722 53447 350 | 74 5340 51 131 53447 511 85
5340 35 740 53447 355 5340 51 131 53447 516 |146
5340 35 74012 53447 355 5340 51 136-1 53447 511 84
5340 35 760 53447 355|125 5340 51 136-1 53442 516 1145
5340 35 842-2 83442 3551 78 5340 51 140 53447 511 89
5340 35 921 53447 355 156 5340 51 140 53447 516 |150
5340 36 210-1 534427 360 5340 51 14012 53442 511
5340 36 220-1 53447 360 52 5340 51 1402 53441 516
5340 36 344-1 53447 360 | 35 5340 51 142 53447 511 88
5340 36 382 53447 360 68 5340 51 142 53447 516 |149
L340 36 411-1 53442 360 74 5340 51 150 53447 511 (108
5340 36 414 534417 360 1 5340 51 150 534421 516 (167
5340 36 451 53447 360|108 5340 51 213 534427 512 19
5340 36 452 53447 360 |103 5340 51 214-1 53447 512 | 18
5340 36 510-1 53442 365 5340 51 217 53447 512 25
5340 36 5107-1 153442 365 5340 51 219 53447 512 | 22
5340 36 511-1 53447 365 | 72 5340 51 232 L3447 511 67
5340 36 512-1 53447 365 | 35 5340 51 232 53447 516 1120
8340 36 513-1 53447 365 | 42 5340 51 2322 53447 511
5340 36 514 53447 365 40 £340 51 2321 53447 516
5340 36 515 53447 365 3 5340 51 313-1 53447 511 j110
340 36 516-~5 |53447 365 4 5340 51 313-1 53447 516 (169
534D 36 517 53447 3651 37 5340 51 413 53447 513 | 46
5340 36 518 53442 365 | 38 £340 51 421-1 53442 513 | 48
5340 36 521 53447 365 | 66 5340 51 422-1 53442 513 | 24
5340 36 523-1 53447 365 | 65 5340 51 423-2 |53447 5134 17
5340 36 524 53447 365 | 41 5340 51 4232-2 |53441 513
5340 36 530 B3447 365 5340 51 425 53447 513 | 32
5340 36 540 53442 365 | 25 5340 51 434 53447 512 | 28
5340 36 550 53447 3651 10 5340 51 435-3 53442 512 27
5340 36 555-1 B3447 365 | 11 5340 51 436-2 |53441 512 | 49
5340 36 561-1 53442 290 | 31 5340 51 440 53447 513 | 45
5340 36 562 53442 290 36 £340 51 4402 53447 513
340 36 563-1 53447 290 | 33 5340 51 442-1 53447 513 | 44
5340 36 571 53447 365 | 74 5340 51 451 53447 513 | 49
5340 37 130-1 53402 370 | 40 5340 51 45112 53447 513
5340 51 010-4 53442 511 5340 51 500-1 1534471 513
5340 51 D11-2 53447 511 10 5340 51 510-2 53442 512 (107
5340 54 D12-2 |53447 511 1113 5240 51 521-1 53442 512 5
5340 51 013-2 532442 511 |114 5340 51 521-1 53447 513 7
5340 51 016 53447 511 30 5340 51 522-2 153441 512 A
534D 51 017 534472 511 3 5340 51 522-2 |53447 513 4
5340 51 040-1 53447 511 2 5340 51 525-1 53442 513 | 14
5340 51 042-3 |53447 511 34 534D 51 550 534427 512 | 69
5340 51 0427-3 (53447 511 5340 51 550 53447 513 | 13
5340 51 043-2 53442 511 12 5340 51 560-1 53442 512 | 93
5340 51 044-2 53442 511 14 5340 51 570 53442 512 10
53240 51 D4&7-1 53447 751 36 534D 51 590-1 53447 513
5340 51 070-1 52442 511 11 5340 51 591-1 53447 513 | 80
5340 51 080 53447 5114 5340 51 592 53447 513 1
5340 51 D80 53447 516 5340 51 700 53442 514 4
5340 51 080 £3447 530 5340 51 7002 53447 514
5340 51 093-1 53447 511 62 5340 51 720 53447 514
5340 51 093-1 53447 516 |125 5340 51 721 53442 514 | 15
53240 51 093-1 53442 530 | 55 5340 51 820 53447 512
5340 51 094 B3447 511 63 5340 51 821 53447 5121 21
5340 51 094 53447 512 | 64 5340 51 822 53447 512 | 14
5340 51 094 53447 516|126 5340 51 823 53442 512 | 13
5340 51 0%4 53442 530 56 5340 51 830-1 53442 511

13 —

e



ik & & 5 % 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

LR OE OB |lwrvaiavES - g 5 £ B |vrvzvES M

P AR T Ka SECTION MNe P AR T N SECTION M
5340 51 831-1 53442 511 33 5340 54 513-2 (53442 540 | 94
5340 51 832 534472 511 29 5340 54 514 53442 540 M1
5340 51 8322 53442 511 5340 54 515 53442 540 1106
5340 51 840-1 53442 511 5340 54 631-1 53442 540 | 37
5340 51 840-1 53447 516 5340 54 633 53442 540 | 66
5340 51 841 532447 511 24 5340 54 633 53442 752 | 37
5340 51 841 53447 516 | 87 5340 54 635-%1 |53441 540 | 46
5340 51 842 53447 511 22 5340 54 636 53447 540 | 34
5340 51 842 53447 5161 85 5340 54 646-1 |53442 540! 75
5340 51 850 53442 511 57 5340 55 113-1 53447 5101 16
5340 51 850 53442 516 116 5340 55 114 53447 510 20
5340 51 860 53442 511 5340 55 116-1 (53447 510 | 12
5340 51 86D 53447 516 5340 55 117 53442 510 1
5340 51 870 53447 511 5340 55 118 53447 510 11
5340 51 870 53447 516 5340 55 121-1 |53447 510 ] 18
5340 51 871 53442 511 26 5340 61 161 53442 290 | 43
5340 51 871 53447 516 | 89 5340 61 162-1 |53447 290 | 50
5340 52 111-1 [53447 514 | 50 5340 61 163-1 |53447 290 | 49
5340 52 112 53447 514 | 35 5340 61 164 53447 290 | 52
5340 52 117 53447 514 | 41 5340 61 461 53447 110 | 40
5340 52 130 53447 514 5340 61 645-1 53447 610 | 34
5340 52 132 53447 514 | 39 53240 61 931~4 |53447 830 5
5340 52 141 53447 514 | 34 5340 61 932 53447 830 | 10
5340 52 161 53442 514 ) 49 5340 61 933 53447 830 | 11
53240 52 302-2 |53447 540} 90 5340 61 934 53447 830 | 17
5340 52 303 53447 540 | 87 5340 61 935 53447 830 | 16
5340 52 500-3 |53447 513 5340 61 936-2 |53447 830 | 23
5340 52 510-1 53447 513 { 66 5340 61 937 53447 830 14
5340 52 516 534472 513 | 55 5340 61 938 3447 830 | 15
5340 52 517-1 53442 513% | 52 5340 61 951-1 53447 830 9
5340 52 518-1 |53441 513 | 73 5340 61 952 53447 830 3
5340 52 519 53447 513 | 56 5340 61 953 53447 830 13
5340 52 520-1 |53447 513 5340 61 954 53447 83D 7
5340 52 521 53442 513 | 65 5340 61 955 53447 830 é
5340 52 522 53447 513 | 64 534D 61 956 53447 8305 12
5340 52 53D-1 53447 513} 62 5340 66 111-1 |53441 656 2
5340 52 606 53447 355 (128 5340 66 112 53447 655 1
5340 52 606 53447 521 9 5340 71 211 53447 720 | 24
5340 52 606 53447 890 (A 5340 72 032 53442 110 | 30
5340 52 610-1 |[53447 520 55 5340 72 032 53447 521 | 17
5340 52 610Z-1 |53442 520 5340 74 121 53442 715 | 48
5340 52 615 534427 520 | 68 5340 74 121 53442 720 | 48
5340 52 615 534472 521 8 5340 74 122 53447 710 | 55
5340 52 620 53447 520 | 53 5340 74 122 53447 715 | 30
5340 52 631 53447 365 | 81 5340 74 125 B3447 240 ) 73
5340 52 632 53407 380 41 5340 74 125 53447 2451 73
5340 52 632 53447 520 60 5340 75 114 83447 755 1 41
5340 52 640 53447 520} 52 5340 75 115 53447 755 | 43
5340 52 650 53447 520 | 50 5340 75 116-2 |53447 755 | 32
5340 53 161 53407 380 64 5340 75 117 53442 755 | 55
5340 53 175 £3447 512 | 70 5340 75 118 534472 755 | 51
5340 53 175 53447 5131 11 5340 75 220 53442 752 | 36
5340 53 176 83447 512 | 70 5340 75 220 53447 753 | 41
5340 53 176 53442 513 | 11 5340 75 4472 53447 752 | 41
534D 53 274 53447 535 | 30 5340 75 585 53447 720 | 10
5340 53 361 53447 514 5 5340 75 615 534472 753 | 13
5340 53 361 53447 535 | 55 5340 75 621 53447 511 7
5340 53 420 53447 513 | 42 5340 75 621 53442 753 1
5340 53 420z 53447 513 5340 75 712 53442 755 7
5340 54 112-1 {53447 540|108 5340 75 714 534472 755 30
5340 54 113 53447 540 | 31 5340 75 717 534417 755 47
5340 54 114 53447 540 1105 5340 75 718 53441 755 | 44




s & & OB % 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

¥ B F B |vrvarEE N B S B B lervavES

P ART M |SECTION | M P ART M |SECTION M| MO
5340 75 719 53447 755 | 37 5340 82 267 534472 825 | 20
5340 75 720 53447 7551 46 £340 82 301 53447 820 | 21
5340 75 723 53447 755 29 5340 B2 301 53447 825 | 27
5340 75 724 53442 755 | 40 5340 82 3110 53442 820 | 42
5340 75 725 53442 755 | 50 £340 82 340-1 534427 828
5340 75 740 53442 755 | 31 5340 82 340-1 53447 829
5340 75 741 53447 755 | 38 5340 82 341 53447 828 | 41
5340 75 750 53447 755 | 39 5340 82 341 53447 829 | 41
5340 75 781 53447 755 | 10 5340 82 342 53442 828 | 42
5340 75 820-1% 53447 240 5340 82 342 53447 829 | 42
5340 75 8201 53447 245 5340 82 350 53447 828 | 43
5340 75 821-1 53447 240 (101 5340 82 350 53447 829 | 43
S340 75 821-1 53447 245 101 5340 82 351 53447 828 5
5340 75 830-1 |53442 240 97 5340 82 351 53447 829 5
5340 75 830-1 53442 245 | 97 5340 82 360-1 53447 828 | 40
5340 75 833-1 534472 240 | 98 5340 82 360-1 53447 829 40
5340 75 833-1 583442 245 | 98 5340 82 512=-2 53447 828 | 28
5340 75 834-1 3447 240 | 99 5340 82 B12-2 |53447 829 28
5340 75 834-1 53447 245 | 99 5340 82 513-1 L3447 828 | 27
5340 75 910 53447 755 | 54 5340 82 513-1 |53441 829 | 27
5340 75 920 53442 755 | 53 5340 872 514-1 53447 828 | 31
5340 75 922-1 53442 755 | 52 5340 82 514-1 53447 829 | 31
5340 76 001 53442 110 | 49 5340 82 520 53447 828 | 55
5340 82 110 53447 828 | 52 5340 82 520 53442 829 | 55
5340 &2 110 53447 829 | 52 5340 82 523 53442 828 56
5340 82 120 53447 8281 47 5340 82 523 53447 829 | 56
5340 82 120 536427 829 | 47 5340 82 524 3447 828 | 58
5340 82 131 L3447 828 | 63 5340 82 524 534427 829 | 58
5340 82 140 53447 828 | 61 5340 82 530-2 |534471 828
5340 82 160 53447 820 | 28 5340 82 53D0-2 53447 829
5340 82 160 53442 825 | 42 5340 82 541 53447 828 | 20
5340 82 170 53447 820 ) 36 5340 82 541 53447 829 | 20
5340 82 170 53447 825 | 19 5340 82 542 53447 8281 12
5340 82 181 53447 820 16 5340 82 542 53442 829 ] 12
5340 82 181 53447 825 | &2 5340 82 670 53442 825 5
5340 82 183 53447 820 | 69 B340 82 680 53447 825 | 36
5340 82 183 53447 825 | 45 5340 82 690 53447 825 | 41
5340 82 184 53442 820 | 65 5340 82 711 53447 820 19
5340 82 184 534427 825 | 55 5340 82 712 53442 820 | 23
5340 82 191 83447 820 40 5340 82 713-1 53447 820 3
5340 82 191 53447 825 3 5340 82 713-1 53442 825 | 64
5340 82 230 53447 820 20 5340 82 7132-1 |53442 820
5340 82 240 53447 820 | 35 5340 82 7131-1 |534471 825
5340 82 250 534472 820 | 68 5340 82 714-1 53442 820 1
5340 82 250 534472 825 | 46 5340 82 714-1 53447 825 | 63
5340 82 253 53447 820 | 62 5340 82 7141-1 153447 820
5340 82 253 53447 825 | 54 5340 82 7147-1 (53442 825
5340 82 254 83447 8201 33 5340 82 720-1 53447 825
5340 82 254 53447 825 37 B340 82 721-1 53442 8251 72
5340 82 260 53447 820 ) 3¢9 8340 82 730 53447 825 | 74
5340 82 260 534427 825 2 5340 82 740D 53447 825 | 57
5340 82 263-1 53447 820 | 72 5340 82 750 53447 828
5340 82 263-1 53447 825 | 24 5340 82 750 53447 829
5340 82 264 53447 820 | 31 5340 82 760 53447 828 2
5340 82 264 534471 825 | 22 5340 82 760 53447 829 2
5340 82 265 £3447 820 | 59 5340 82 770 53447 828 Q9
5340 82 2635 53442 825 10 5340 82 770 53447 829 9
5340 82 266 3447 820 | 57 5340 82 791 53447 828 | 59
5340 82 2646 53447 825 8 5340 82 791 53442 829! 59
L340 82 2661 53442 820 340 82 794 53447 828 | 60
5340 82 2661 L3447 825 5340 82 795 53447 828 | 10
5340 82 267 53442 820} 30 5340 82 795 53447 829 { 10

495 —



#® = F 5 ® 5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

® 8 F 5 wrvavES N £ & F 5 |¥2vsvES N

P ART e |SECTION M P ART N {SECTION M
5340 82 796 53447 828 | 32 5341 35 795 53447 3551 76
5340 82 796 53447 829 | 32 5341 35 812 53442 355 | 48
5340 83 277 53447 830 | 19 5341 35 822 53447 355 | 90
5340 83 278 53442 830 20 5341 35 823 53447 355 | 68
5340 87 117 53447 365 77 5341 35 824 53447 355 | 91
5340 87 126 53447 365 738 5341 35 843 53447 355 (100
5340 87 127 53447 512 | 79 5341 35 844 53447 355 | 99
5340 87 213 53447 B70D | 47 5341 35 851~-1 |53441 355|102
5340 87 214 53447 870 | 41 5341 35 882 53441 355 31
5340 87 321-1 |534471 872} 10 5341 35 883 53447 355} 36
5340 87 421-~1 53447 860§ 11 5341 35 892 53447 355 ; 34
5340 87 423-1 (53447 860 | 33 5341 35 921 53447 355 | 40
5340 87 461 53447 860 | 17 5341 35 924 53447 355 | 27
5340 87 512 53447 870 | 24 5341 36 300 53447 360
5340 88 151 53447 880 1 5341 36 314 53442 360 | 23
5340 88 232-1 |53447 880 | 27 5341 36 315 53447 360 | 20
5340 88 233-1 |53441 88D | 26 5341 36 316 53447 360 19
5340 838 234 53447 880 19 5341 36 413 53441 360 70
5340 88 240 53447 880 5341 36 522 53442 365 | 71
5340 88 241 53447 880 | 47 5341 36 531-2 |53442 360 4
5340 89 411 53442 3892 | 49 5341 36 5312-2 |53442 360
5340 89 421 53447 892 | 42 5341 51 216 53447 512 | 26
5341 24 214 53442 240 8 5341 51 300 53441 513
5341 24 214 53447 245 2 5341 51 400 53447 513
5341 31 500 53402 312 5341 51 410 53447 513 | 20
3341 31 510 53402 312 5341 51 412 53441 513 | 21
5341 31 511 53402 312 7 5341 52 131 53447 514 40
5341 31 512 53402 312 3 5341 52 231 53447 5207 35
5341 31 513 53402 312 6 5341 52 348 53447 360 109
5341 31 514 53407 312 4 5341 53 271 53447 535 | 25
5341 31 515 53407 312 5 5341 53 281 53447 535 | 23
5341 31 516 534827 312} 14 5341 53 340 53442 535
5341 32 130-1 |5340z 320 105 5341 53 341 53447 535 21
5341 32 140-1 |53402 320 | 60 5341 53 414 53447 535 11
5341 32 171 53407 320 | 68 5341 53 440 53441 535
5341 32 172 5340z 320 | 72 5341 53 441-1 |53447 535 4
5341 32 510-1 |53402 320 | 38 5341 53 450 53442 535
5341 32 520-1 {53401 320 40 5341 53 452-1 |53447 535 6
5341 32 532 5340z 320 15 5341 53 610-1 (53441 513 | 81
5341 33 200-1 |53402 330 5341 53 622 53447 513 79
5341 33 221-1 15340z 330 | 25 5341 54 559 53441 540 |100
5341 33 316~1 153402 330 | 30 5341 61 651 53447 290 | 38
5341 33 317 53402 33014 22 5341 71 175 53447 532 4
5341 35 532 53442 3551137 5341 74 081 53442 610 47
5341 35 532 53441 895 | 35 5341 75 770 53441 755 | 26
5341 35 534-1 |53441 355 (121 5341 75 780 53441 755 33
5341 35 536 53447 355 135 5341 87 429 83447 2304 21
5341 35 538-1 |53447 355|143 5341 87 429 53442 280 | 46
5341 35 539 53441 355 142 5341 87 462 53447 860 | 13
5341 35 562 53447 355 (120 5341 88 113-1 [534427 890 7
5341 35 742 53447 355 1103 5341 88 131 53447 890 9
5341 35 750-1 (53442 355 85 5341 88 132 53442 890 | 17
5341 35 753 53447 355 | 63 5341 88 133 53447 890 25
5341 35 754 53447 355 | 89 5341 88 134 53447 890 | 23
5341 35 761-2 |53447 355 {107 5341 88 140 53447 890
5341 35 762 53447 355 106 5341 88 210 53447 880 | 37
5341 35 770 53447 355 | 61 5341 88 220 534471 880 | 32
5341 35 781-1 |534427 355 101 5341 89 221 53447 892 | 10
5341 35 782 53447 355 | 55 5341 89 223 53447 892 | 11
5341 35 784 53442 355 | 53 5341 89 224 53447 540 | 63
5341 35 791 53442 355 | 79 5341 89 224 53447 892 | 14
5341 35 793-1 |53442 355 | 95 5341 89 225 53447 892 3

1A —




B om F® OB % 5|
PART NUMBER INDEX

w R E B |vrvasrES - w8 & 5 |xrvavES

FP AR T No SECTION M P A R T Ne SECTION N No
5341 89 227 53447 892 Z 5344 23 226 534472 285 17
5341 89 230-1 |53442 892 7 5344 23 230 53442 230
5341 89 240-1 153447 892 6 5344 23 230 53447 280
5341 89 251-2 53447 892 | 28 £344 23 230 53447 285
5341 89 252 53447 892 | 22 5344 23 233 53447 230 | 48
5341 89 253 53447 892 (1 29 8344 23 234 53447 230 | 16
5341 89 272 53447 892 | 20 5344 23 234 53447 280 5
5341 89 422 S3447 892 | 37 5344 23 234 53447 285 | 15
5344 11 110 53447 110 | 28 5344 23 241 53447 230 2
5344 11 141 53442 110 | 18 5344 23 250 53447 230
5344 11 143 53442 110 | 29 5344 23 250 53442 280D
5344 11 210-1 (53442 110 | 46 5344 23 250 53447 285
5344 11 216 53447 110 50 5344 23 251 53447 230 47
B344 11 219 53447 110 38 5344 23 251 53447 280 | 40
5344 11 219 53447 290 12 5344 23 251 53447 285 25
5344 11 310 53447 110 | 24 5344 23 311 53447 230 | 66
5344 11 331 53447 110 5 5344 24 310 53447 240
5344 11 332 534472 110 | 19 5344 24 31D 53447 245
5344 11 333 53447 11014 16 5344 24 311 53447 240 | 76
5344 16 111 53447 170 | 62 5344 24 311 53447 2451 76
5344 16 112 53442 170 | 62 5344 24 313 53442 240 | 79
5344 16 200 53442 170 5344 24 313 53447 245 | 79
5344 17 111 53447 170 | 64 5344 24 320 53447 240
5344 21 111 53442 210 | 44 5344 24 320 53447 245
5344 21 112 53447 215 | 44 5344 24 321 53442 240 | 80
5344 21 112 53442 220 | 63 5344 24 321 53447 245 | 80
5344 21 140 53442 210 5344 24 333 53447 240 | 47
5344 21 140 83447 215 5344 24 333 53447 245 | 47
5344 21 145 5344z 210 55 5344 25 111 53442 250 5
5344 21 145 53442 215 | 55 5344 25 112 53442 250 6
5344 21 145 53447 220|107 5344 25 113 53442 250 | 14
5344 21 150 53447 220 N11 5344 25 114 53447 250 8
5344 21 180 53442 218 5344 25 120 53442 250
5344 21 180 53447 215 5344 25 121 53447 250 11
5344 21 180 534472 220 5344 25 130 53442 250
5344 21 181 53447 210 8 £344 25 131 53447 250 21
5344 21 181 53442 215 8 5344 25 140 53447 2501 17
5344 21 181 53447 220} 52 5344 28 110-1 53447 280
5344 21 182 53442 210 4 5344 28 120-1 |5344Z 280
5344 21 182 53447 215 4 5344 28 121=-1 |53441 280 | 28
5344 21 182 53447 220 | 49 5344 28 122 53447 280 | 26
5344 21 182 534471 895 | 43 5344 28 123 53447 28D | 51
5344 23 110-1 53442 230 5344 28 130 53447 280 | 16
5344 23 120-1 53442 230 5344 28 141 S3442 290 | 27
5344 23 130-1 53447 2307 23 5344 28 220 53447 280 | 36
5344 23 132-1 53447 230 | 22 5344 28 311 53447 280 | 47
5344 23 132-1 53447 280 | 27 5344 28 510 53447 285
8344 23 133 53447 230 | 36 5344 28 512 53447 285 18
5344 23 141 53447 230 | 53 5344 28 521 53447 2851 19
5344 23 142 53447 2301 56 5344 28 523 53447 285 | 24
5344 23 211 53442 230 | 28 5344 28 531 53441 285 | 46
5344 23 211 53447 280 | 39 5344 28 532 53447 285 | 50
5344 23 220 53447 230 | 45 5344 28 533 53447 285 | 47
5344 23 220 53442 285 | 28 5344 28 541 53442 290 7
B344 23 2231 53447 230 3 5344 28 542 53447 290 5
58344 23 223-1 53447 280 | 14 5344 29 111-1 53442 290 2
5344 23 223-1 53447 285 8 5344 29 112-1 |53447 290 | 37
5344 23 225 53447 230 | 15 5344 29 113-1 53442 290 57
5344 23 225 53447 280 7 5344 29 114-1 53447 290 | 45
5344 23 225 53447 285 4 5344 29 121 53447 290 1
5344 23 226 53447 230 34 £344 29 122 53447 290 ) 28
5344 23 226 534472 280 | 10 5344 29 123 53442 290 9

\‘__-/



Ww m & 5 R 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

B B B 5 trrsvrES M ¥ B B 5 |trvaivES N

P AR T No SECTION M P A R T No SECTION Nu
5344 29 251 53447 290 | 54 5344 51 713 53442 535 55
5344 29 252 83447 290 | 53 5344 51 715 53447 512 | 70
5344 321 111 34427 315 1 5344 51 715 53447 513} 11
5344 31 112 53447 315 | 12 § 5344 51 717 53447 512 | 48
5344 31 115 53442 110 25 5344 51 717 53442 513 | 86
5344 3% 141 53447 315 | 11 5344 51 717 83447 535 | 86
5344 35 453 53447 355 (153 5344 51 740 53442 514 7
5344 35 454 53447 355 1139 5344 51 810 53447 511
5344 35 533 53442 355 134 5344 51 810 53447 516
8344 35 660 53442 355 5344 51 811 53442 511 | 40
5344 35 661 53447 355 1158 8344 51 811 53447 516 98
5344 35 670 53447 355 5344 51 812 53447 511 41
5344 35 671 53441 355|159 5344 51 812 53447 516 | 99
5344 35 680 53447 355 5344 51 813 583447 511 38
5344 35 690 53447 355 5344 51 813 3447 516 | 96
5344 35 821 53447 355 | 98 5344 51 814 53447 511 65
5344 36 115 53447 360 | 48 5344 51 B14 53447 516 |114
5344 36 210 53447 360 )| 78 5344 51 820 53442 511
5344 36 220 53447 360 | 86 5344 51 820 53442 516
5344 36 230 53447 360 | 81 5344 51 821 53447 511 | 56
5344 36 240 53447 360 | 87 5344 51 821 B3447 516 1113
5344 36 310 53447 360 5344 51 822 53447 511 52
5344 36 311 53447 3601 18 5344 51 822 53447 516 (110
5344 36 313 534472 360 ) 27 53244 51 830D 53442 511 50
B344 36 314 53447 360 | 29 5344 51 830 53447 516 (108
5344 36 330D 53442 36D 13 5344 51 840 53442 511
5344 36 347 53442 360 | 33 5344 51 840 53441 516
5344 36 343 53447 360 | 3% 5344 51 850 £3442 511
5344 36 380 53447 360 5344 51 850 53442 516
5344 326 381 53447 360 | 66 5344 51 911 53442 516 72
5344 36 384 53447 360 64 5344 51 912 53447 516§ 46
5344 36 410 53442 360 5344 59 913 53447 516 | 56
5344 36 420 53442 3601 54 5344 51 914 B3447 516 | 16
5344 36 423 53441 365 | 54 5344 51 916 53442 516 | 44
5344 36 4L24 53447 365 | 55 8344 51 917 53447 516 | 59
5344 36 425 53447 365 | 51 5344 51 918 53442 516 | 22
8344 36 450 53447 360 5344 51 919 53442 516 | 29
5344 36 453 53447 360|105 5344 51 920 53447 516
5344 36 454 53447 360 [104 5344 51 922 53447 5161 18
5344 36 572 53442 365§ 75 5344 51 923 53447 516 | 30
5344 %6 573 53447 365 | 82 5344 51 924 53442 516 | 34
5344 51 120 53442 511 1 5344 51 925 53447 516 | 31
5344 51 431 53442 512 | 52 5344 51 926 53447 516 | 14
5344 51 510 53447 512 5344 51 927 53442 516 | 13
5344 51 511 83447 512 | 75 5344 51 928 83447 516} 17
5344 51 512 53447 5121 72 5344 51 929 53442 5161 11
5344 51 515 53442 512 | 61 5344 51 931 53447 516 | 36
5344 51 520 53442 512 5344 51 932 83447 516 | 33
5344 51 521 53441 512 | 63 5344 51 933 83447 516 | 32
5344 51 523 53447 512 |106 5344 51 934 53442 516 | 52
5344 51 526 53447 512 (105 5344 51 935 53447 516} 51
5344 51 527 53447 512 | 98 5344 51 936 53447 516 | 49
£344 51 528 53442 512 | 85 5344 51 937 53447 516 | 21
5344 51 529 53447 512 | 83 5344 51 938 £3447 516 | 50
5344 51 531 53442 512 | 92 5344 51 939 53447 516 1 10
5344 51 532 53447 512 | 87 5344 51 941 53442 516 | 95
£344 51 533 53447 512 | 91 344 51 942 53442 516+ 70
5344 51 534 53447 512 | 89 5344 51 943 53447 516 ] 48
5344 51 538 53447 512 1102 5344 51 944 523447 516 | 67
5344 51 539 53442 512 {101 B3244 51 945 83447 516 | 73
5344 51 551 53442 512 | 45 5344 51 946 53447 516 | 69
5344 51 713 53447 514 5 5344 51 947 53442 516 | 66

— 48 ——



wm o & 5 #® 5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

& & E O3S Iy g vES Na B R & 5 vy a rES o

P AR T N SECTION M P AR T N SECTION Mo
5344 51 951 53447 516 7 5344 52 620 E3447 521
5344 51 952 53447 516 134 5344 52 621 53441 521 | 36
5344 51 953 53447 516 | 80 5344 52 622 53447 521 20
5344 51 954 53447 516 63 5344 52 623 53447 5211 18
5344 51 955 53447 516 | 75 5344 52 630 53447 521
5344 51 956 53447 516 | 79 5344 52 631 53447 521 ¢ 21
5344 51 957 53447 516} 82 5344 52 635 53447 520 | 48
5344 51 971 534472 516 | 43 5344 52 636 53442 520 | 72
5344 51 972 53447 516 | &1 5344 52 6410} 53447 521
5344 51 973 53447 516 39 5344 52 641 53442 521 14
5344 51 974 53442 516 | 37 5344 52 650 53442 521
5344 51 975 53447 516 | 38 5344 52 651 53447 5211 10
5344 51 976 53447 516 | 40 5344 52 66D 53442 521
5344 51 981 53447 516 | 62 5344 52 661 534427 521 1
5344 51 982 53447 516 | 60 5344 52 670 53442 521 6
5344 51 983 53447 5161 78 5344 52 680 53447 521 | 33
5344 51 984 53447 516 | 76 5344 52 710 8534427 513
5344 51 985 53447 516 | 61 5244 52 720 53447 513 | 75
5344 51 992 53447 516 | 28 5344 52 810 53442 5201 33
5344 51 993 53447 516 | 27 5344 52 820 53442 520
5344 51 994 53447 516 | 26 $344 52 821 53447 520 | 62
5344 51 995 53442 516 | 25 5344 52 822 53442 520 | 63
5344 51 996 53447 516 | 24 5344 53 110-1 53442 530
5344 57 997 53447 516 | 23 5344 53 111-1 53442 530 | 79
5344 52 210 53442 520 5344 53 112 53442 530 ; 80
5344 52 211 53442 520 42 5344 53 120 53447 530
5344 52 220 53447 520 | 37 5344 53 121 534427 530 | 87
5344 52 250 53447 520 | 43 5344 53 122 53447 530 85
5344 52 260 5344% 5201 57 5344 53 130 53447 530
5344 52 272 53447 520 | 36 5344 53 131 53442 5301} 90
5344 52 276 53442 5201 79 5344 53 132 53447 530 81
5344 52 280 53447 520 58 5344 53 141 53447 530 | 92
5344 52 310 53447 540 5344 53 186 53447 530 71
5344 52 320 53447 540 | 89 5344 53 199 53442 530 | 72
5344 52 33D 53447 540 5344 53 210 53447 530D
5344 52 340 £3447 540 1109 5344 53 220 53442 530 | 49
5344 52 410 53442 520 5344 53 28D 53447 530 | 64
5344 52 411 53442 520 | 13 5344 53 290 53447 530 | 65
5344 52 412 53447 520 16 5344 53 291 53447 530 | 57
5344 52 413 53447 512 | 82 5344 53 292 53442 53D ; 66
5344 52 413 53447 520 3 8344 53 293 53447 530 | 84
5344 52 413 53447 5301 29 5344 53 294 53442 530 | 58
5344 52 414 £3447 512 | 99 5344 53 295 53447 530 59
5344 52 414 53447 520 2 5344 53 310 53447 530
5344 52 415 53447 520 28 5344 53 320 53447 530
5344 52 420 53442 520 15 5344 53 322 53442 530 | 39
5344 52 430 534427 520 5344 53 330 534427 530 38
58344 52 431 53442 520 | 10 5344 53 410 53442 535
5344 52 432 53447 520 | 27 5344 53 420 53447 535
5344 52 440 53447 520 5 5344 53 421 5%447 535 | 68
5344 52 450D 534427 520 '] 5344 53 422 53442 535 61
5344 52 460 53442 520 11 5344 53 423 53447 535 | 78
5344 52 510 53447 520 5344 53 424 53447 535 | 73
5344 52 511 53442 520 | 30 5344 53 430 53447 535
5344 52 512 53447 530 | 45 5344 53 431 53447 5351 79
5344 52 513 53447 5301 51 5344 53 432 53447 535 82
5344 52 520 53442 520 | 31 5344 53 440 53447 535 | 72
5344 52 530 53447 520 5344 53 442 53447 535 | 67
5344 52 540 53442 520 | 29 5344 53 451 53447 535 81
5344 52 610 53447 521 5344 53 520 83442 535
5344 52 611 534427 521 26 5344 53 530 53447 535 | 54
5344 52 612 53447 521 [ 25 5344 53 554 53447 535 | 52

S



B @ ® 5 # 35]
PART NUMBER INDEX

g R FE 5 |vrvavES N ® & F 5 |vrvzVES "

P AR T M |SECTION M P ART Bi |SECTION N
5344 53 561 53447 535 | 49 5344 53 972 53447 532 1 11
5344 53 570 53447 535 | 57 5344 53 973 534471 532 | 12
5344 53 572 53447 535 | 50 5344 53 974 53447 532 | 13
5344 53 580 53447 535 5344 53 975 53447 532 6
5344 53 581 53447 535 46 5344 53 981 53447 532 | 10
5344 53 582 53447 535 | 56 5344 53 982 53447 532 2
3344 53 610 536447 535 5344 53 983 53447 532 | 58
5344 53 611 53447 535 | 10 5344 53 984 53447 532 | 28
5344 53 612 53447 535 8 5344 54 110 53447 540
5344 53 620 53447 535 5344 54 120 53442 540 | 97
5344 53 621 53447 535 | 31 5344 54 511 534427 540D 62
5344 53 623 53447 510 4 5344 54 512 53447 540 | 85
5344 53 652 53447 535 3 5344 54 515 53447 540 | 93
5344 53 653 53447 535 17 5344 54 516 53447 54D | 86
5344 53 660 53447 514 5344 54 520 53442 540
5344 53 670 534427 514 5344 54 521 53447 355 (109
5344 53 710 53441 530D 5344 54 521 53447 540 53
5344 53 711 53442 530 32 5344 54 540 53441 540
5344 53 713 53447 530 | 46 5344 54 620 53447 540
5344 53 714 53447 530 | 24 5344 54 621 53442 540 44
5344 53 715 534472 530 | 10 5344 54 622 53447 540 39
5344 53 716 53447 530 23 5344 54 623 53447 5404 40
5344 53 718 53442 530 1 5344 54 624 53442 540 | 77
5344 53 720 53442 530 5344 54 625 53447 540 | 51
5344 53 721 53442 530 | 50 5344 54 627 53447 540 8
5344 53 722 53441 530 | 47 5344 54 628 53442 540 | 47
5344 53 723-1 |53447 530 | 33 5344 54 629 53447 540 | 43
£344 53 724~1 |53447 530 | 41 5344 54 631-1 [53447 540 | 50
5344 53 731 53447 530} 35 5344 54 632-1 |5344Z 540 | 45
5344 53 732 53447 5301 48 5344 54 633 53442 540 | 30
5344 53 741 53447 513 | 35 5344 54 634 53441 540D | 12
5344 53 750 53441 530 | 31 5344 54 637 53447 540 17
5344 53 752 53442 530 42 5344 54 638 53447 540 1
5344 53 753 53447 530 | 43 5344 54 640 53447 540
5344 53 754 53447 530 | 54 5344 54 641 53447 540 32
5344 53 760 53447 530D | 53 5344 54 642 53447 540 | 14
5344 53 800 53447 532 5344 54 644 53447 540 5
5344 53 811 53447 5304 22 5344 54 645 53442 540 35
5344 53 813 53442 530 | 17 5344 54 646 53441 540 4
5344 53 814 53442 530 | 19 5344 54 647 53441 54D | 10
5344 53 815 53441 530 7 5344 54 648 53447 540 7
5344 53 816 53442 530 1 5344 54 649 53447 540 | 31
5344 53 820 53447 532 5344 54 650 53442 540 | 20
5344 53 821 53442 532 | 34 5344 54 653 53442 540 | 21
5344 53 822 53447 532 | 37 5344 54 654 534421 54D | 65
5344 53 823 53447 532 | 36 5344 54 656 53447 54D | 67
5344 53 830 53447 5324 20 5344 54 657 53447 54D | 68
5344 53 840 53447 532 5344 54 659 53447 540 | 25
5344 53 850 53447 532 | 29 5344 54 660 53447 540
5344 53 851 L3447 530 | 99 5344 54 661 53442 540 | 22
5344 53 853 53442 530 97 5344 54 670 53447 540
5344 53 854 53442 530 | 61 5344 54 671 53447 540 69
5344 53 855 53442 530 | 98 5344 564 6380 53447 540
5344 53 860 53447 532 | 17 5344 54 681 53447 540 | 73
5344 53 863 53447 532 | 15 5344 54 682 53442 650 | 15
5344 53 865 53447 532 ) 14 5344 55 111-2 |[53442 510 | 15
5344 53 883 53447 532 | 18 5344 55 112-2 (53447 510 3
5344 53 9140 53447 530 70 15344 55 113 53441 510 7
5344 53 912 53442 530 | 77 5344 55 116 53447 510 | 24
5344 53 918 53447 530 | 67 5344 55 122 53447 510 | 19
5344 53 960 53442 532 | 30 5344 55 133 53447 510 | 22
5344 53 971 53447 532 7 5344 55 211-1 (53442 510 | 25

e D) e




B & B 5 % 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B & & 5 |vtrvarsES - m o E OB | ksvarES -

P AR T il SECTION N P AR T No SECTION Hu
5344 55 212 53447 510 26 5344 62 113 53447 850 35
5344 61 111 53442 610 3 5344 62 114 53442 850 | 37
5344 61 112 53447 610 | 45 5344 62 120 53447 850
5344 61 113 53447 610 5 5344 62 121 53447 850 | 11
5344 61 114 53442 610 é 5344 62. 123 53447 850! 13
5344 61 115 53447 610 | 38 5344 62 131 534472 8501 28
5344 61 116 53447 610 | 23 5344 62 132 53442 850 | 25
5344 61 117 53447 610 | 18 5344 62 133 53447 850! 31
5344 61 121 53447 610 | 52 5344 62 134-1 53447 850 | 33
5344 61 122 53447 610} 63 5344 65 121 53442 650 | 36
5344 61 123 53447 610 | 48 5344 65 200-1 534471 652
5344 61 124 53442 6101} 55 5344 65 220-1 3447 652 9
5344 61 125 53447 610 | 57 5344 65 231 53442 652 4
5344 61 126 53447 610 | 56 5344 65 232 53447 652 1
5344 61 127 53447 610 | 32 5344 66 110 53441 625
5344 61 210-1 (53447 615 ) 40 5344 66 111-1 |53441 625 | 62
5344 61 212 53447 110 9 5344 66 112 53447 625 | 63
5344 61 213 53447 110 7 344 66 113 53447 625 ) 61
5344 61 220 53442 615 | 38 5344 66 120-1 |53447 625
5344 61 223 53447 6151 37 5344 66 121-1 53442 625 | 51
5344 61 230 53447 615 2 5344 66 122-1 53447 625 | 52
5344 61 233 53447 615 1 5344 66 123-1 53447 625 | 48
5344 61 234 53447 615 6 5344 66 124 53441 625 | 46
5344 61 235 53447 615 | 14 5344 66 125 53447 625 | 49
5344 61 240 53447 615 | 11 5344 66 127 53447 625 | 53
5344 61 251 534427 615 | 32 5344 66 131 53447 625 | 42
5344 61 252 53447 615 36 5344 66 144 53447 625 56
5344 61 261 53441 615 | 24 5344 66 161 53447 625 | 64
5344 61 271 53442 615 16 5344 66 162 53447 625 | 65
5344 61 311 53447 110} 36 5344 66 311 53447 516 | 94
5344 61 312 53447 110 | 37 5344 66 320 53442 516
5344 61 610 53442 610 5344 66 321 53442 516 | 92
5344 61 612 53447 61D} 43 5344 66 511 53442 625 | 19
5344 61 613 53447 610} 39 5344 66 512-1 53447 625 | 20
53244 61 619 53447 6101 28 5344 66 513 53442 625! 32
5344 61 620 53442 610 5344 66 520 53447 625 | 23
5344 61 621 53442 610 | 29 344 66 531 53447 625 | 24
5344 61 632 53441 850 3 5344 66 532 53442 625 | 36
5344 61 641 53447 615 ] 39 5344 66 533 53442 625 ] 34
5344 61 642 53447 615 5 5344 66 541 53447 625 | 39
5344 61 643 53442 615 | 13 5344 66 551 53447 625 3
5344 61 644 53442 6101} 27 5344 66 561 53447 625 1
5344 61 651 53447 290 | 34 5344 66 576 £34471 625 18
5344 61 652 53447 355 {146 5344 66 660 53447 625
5344 61 653 53442 355|151 5344 66 661 53447 625 | 29
5344 61 654 53447 355 (140 5344 66 662 534427 625 26
5344 61 655 534472 2901 19 5344 66 670 53442 625
5344 61 656 53442 530 | 76 344 66 671 53447 625 2
5344 61 657 53447 530 | 93 5344 66 801 53447 625 | 28
5344 61 661 53442 870 3 5344 66 811 53442 6251 27
5344 61 665 53442 290 ) 55 5344 66 821 53447 625 11
5344 61 666 53442 365 | 84 5344 71 110-1 |5344Z 710 79
5344 61 667 53442 710 5344 71 120-1 523442 715 43
5344 61 668 53447 715 5344 71 123 53442 715 | 49
5344 61 669 53447 755 5344 71 130-1 53447 715 | 31
5344 61 801 53447 610 | 37 5344 71 211 53447 7201 40
5344 61 811 53447 610 | 30 5344 71 212 53447 720 | 29
5344 61 914 53447 630D 3 5344 71 220 53447 720
5344 61 915 53447 630 5344 71 221-2 (53441 7205 45
5344 62 110 53447 850 5344 71 222 53441 720 | 49
5344 62 111 53442 850 | 36 5344 71 222 53447 725 | 32
344 62 112 53447 850 1 38 5344 71 223 53447 720 1 50

L oq ——

QS

S ’/ .



7

._\(a

—

® m & 5 % 3]
PART NUMBER INDEX

B 8 B 5 |2y rES - w OB ' B |(ervavES N

P ART M [SECTION M P ART M |SECTION M
5344 71 224 53447 720 46 5344 74 118-1 534472 710 17
5344 71 231 53447 7251 29 5344 74 118-1 53447 715 | 18
5344 72 111-1 |83442 710 | 30 5344 74 119-1 (53442 710 | 80
5344 72 113 53447 710 | 22 5344 74 119-1 (53447 715 7
5344 72 113 53442 715 | 26 5344 74 181-1 |53442 720 | 26
5344 72 114 53442 710 6 5344 74 182-1 53442 725 | 18
5344 72 114 53447 715 1| 16 5344 74 183-% 3442 725 | 21
5344 72 119 53442 710 | 24 5344 74 184-1 |53447 850 | 17
5344 72 121-1 53447 710 | 23 5344 74 185-1 53442 710! 84
5344 72 121-1 53447 715 | 28 5344 74.185-1 53441 715 12
5344 72 130-1 [53442 710 | 56 5344 74 211-1 153447 210 1
5344 72 131-1 53447 710 A 5344 74 211-1 53442 215 1
5344 72 132 53447 710 18 5344 74 211-1 53447 220 | 46
5344 72 133 53447 710 19 5344 74 212-1 53447 210 P
5344 72 141-1 53442 745 | 37 5344 74 212-1 53442 215 2
5344 72 151-1 53447 715 29 8344 74 212~ 53447 220 47
5344 72 171=-1 |534471 715 | 11 5344 74 213-1 53447 710 | 21
5344 72 180 53442 715 5344 74 213-1 534472 715 | 27
5344 72 181 53442 710 27 5344 T4 214-1 53447 511 51
5344 72 181 53447 715 ) 34 5344 74 214-1 53447 516 (109
5344 72 211-1 53447 710 | 34 5344 74 215-1 53442 511 53
5344 72 212-1 52442 710 | 38 85344 74 215-1 53447 516 111
5344 72 220-2 (53447 710 | 33 5344 74 216~1 |53447 895 | 44
5344 72 251 53447 7104 71 5344 74 217-1 53447 895 | 42
5344 72 252 53442 710 72 5344 T4 218-1 53447 511 47
8344 72 253 583447 710 70 B344 74 218-1 53442 516 105
5344 72 254-2 53442 710 | 29 5344 74 411 53447 715 10
58344 72 311-1 53442 720 34 B344 T4 412 53442 710 | 83
5344 72 321-2 |53447 7204 37 5344 74 531 53447 750 | 46
B344 72 321~2 |53447 725 | 24 5344 74 531 £3442 751 51
5344 72 331-1 53447 720 | 38 5344 T4 531 53442 752 | 58
5344 72 332-1 53442 720 25 5344 74 532 53447 750 &7
5344 72 332-1 53447 725 | 17 5344 T4 532 83447 751 52
5344 72 341-1 83442 725 | 22 5344 74 532 L3447 752 | 59
5344 72 351-1 |53442 725 | 15 5344 74 533 53447 750 | 48
5344 72 371-1 53447 725 27 5344 74 533 53442 751 53
5344 72 381-1 53447 725 | 19 5344 74 533 83442 752 | 60
5344 72 &410-1 53447 720} 30 5344 T4 534 53447 750} 49
8344 .72 421-1 53447 720 11 5344 74 534 53447 751 54
L5344 T2 427 53447 720 | 33 5344 74 534 53447 752 | 61
5344 72 423 53442 7201} 19 5344 74 535 53442 720 | 36
5344 73 110-1 53442 710 9 5344 74 535 534427 725 | 34
5344 73 110-1 53447 715 | 13 5344 74 536 534472 710 | 85
5344 73 140-1 53447 715 4 5344 74 536 53441 715 | 61
5344 73 151 53442 710 90 5344 74 537 S3447 710 | 86
5344 73 151 53447 7151 59 5344 74 537 53447 7151 62
5344 73 151 53442 720 2 5344 74 538 53447 720 | 41
5344 73 151 53442 725 . 5344 74 538 53447 725 | 25
8344 73 152 53447 710 | 89 5344 T4 539 53447 720 | 42
5344 73 152 53447 715 | 58 8344 74 539 583442 725 | 26
5344 73 153 83447 720 & 5344 75 111 53442 750 | 26
5344 73 153 53447 725 4 5344 75 112 53447 750 30
5344 73 210 534472 725 9 5344 75 112 53447 751 | 29
5344 73 210-1 53447 720 | 14 5344 75 112 53447 752 | 27
5344 74 111-1 53442 710 40 5344 75 113 53447 750 | 35
8344 74 112 L3447 720 | 39 5344 75 113 53442 752 | 38
5344 74 113-1 |53447 710 | 39 5344 75 113 53447 753} 37
5344 T4 114 53447 710} 54 8344 75 114 834427 750 27
5344 74 115-1 153447 710 37 5344 75 211=-1 (53447 750 2
8344 T4 116-1 53447 7101 36 5344 75 211-1 53447 751 2
5344 T4 117=1 53447 710 | 35 344 75 211-1 53442 752 2
5344 74 117-1 53442 7151 19 5344 75 221 53442 710 | 87




# & &' 5 % 3|
PART NUMBER INDEX

B B B B vrvavge B B BB 2 |krvavES

P AR T No SECTION M No P A R T Y SECTION N No
5344 75 221 53442 715 | 56 5344 82 796 53442 828 | 57
5344 75 221 53442 720 5 5344 82 796 53447 829 | 57
5344 75 221 53442 725 5 5344 82 797 53447 828 | 26
5344 75 221 53442 750 5 5344 82 797 53447 829 | 26
5364 75 221 534427 751 5 5344 83 275-1 53442 830 3
5344 75 221 53447 752 5 5344 86 211 53447 860 | 32
5344 75 311 53447 751 | 44 5344 86 212 53447 860 3
5344 75 312 53447 751 | 45 5344 87 118 53447 870
5344 75 313 53442 751 | 35 5344 87 111 5344z 870 | 30
5344 75 320D 53447 751 | 46 5344 87 112 53442 870 | 32
5344 75 323 53447 751 | 39 5344 87 113 53447 870 | 16
5344 75 325 53447 751 | 47 5344 87 115-1 53447 870 10
5344 75 330 53447 751 37 5344 87 116 53447 870 5
5344 75 340 53442 751 | 40 5344 87 117 53442 870 2
5344 75 343 53442 751 | 43 5344 87 120-1 |[53442 870 | 34
5344 75 350 534471 751 | 25 5344 87 210 53442 870 | 49
5344 75 353 53447 751 | 41 5344 87 310 53442 872
5344 75 411 53442 752 | 48 5344 87 311 53447 872 | 13
5344 75 42D 53447 752 | 52 5344 87 312 53447 872 | 14
5344 75 430 53447 752 | 53 5344 87 320 53447 872
5344 75 441 53447 752 | 35 5344 87 330 53447 872
5344 75 470 53442 752 5344 87 410 53447 872
5344 75 471 53442 752 | 24 5344 87 412 53447 872 1
5344 75 480 53447 752 | 30 5344 87 423 53447 860 29
5344 75 490 53447 752 | 34 5344 87 424 53442 860 1 31
5344 75 511 53442 753 | 32 5344 87 425 53447 860 1| 19
5344 75 526 53447 755 | 16 5344 87 431 £34472 8601 28
5344 75 611 53447 753 5 5344 87 432 53447 860 | 30
5344 75 612 53447 753 | 12 £344 87 511 53447 870 | 25
5344 75 621 53447 750 | 39 5344 87 522 53447 870 | 46
5344 75 710 53441 755 9 5344 87 562 53447 290 | 56
5344 75 713 53442 755 | 14 5344 88 110 534471 890
5344 75 714 53442 755 | 17 5344 88 111 53447 890 3
5344 75 720 53442 755 | 13 5344 88 120 53447 890
5344 75 751 53442 755 | 45 5344 88 130 53447 890 | 12
5344 75 811 53442 755 | 56 5344 88 132 53442 890 | 18
5344 75 812 53442 755 | 59 5344 88 140 53442 88D
5344 75 813 53442 755 | 58 5344 88 141 53447 88D 8
5344 75 814 53441 755 | 57 5344 88 144 53442 880 10
5344 75 821 53447 230 | 19 5344 88 150 534427 880 | 34
5344 75 910 53441 752 | 43 5344 88 152 53447 880 | 12
5344 75 931 53447 752 | 50 5344 88 153 53447 880 43
5344 82 110 53441 828 1| 46 5344 89 110 53447 895
5344.82 110 534427 829 | 46 5344 89 111 53447 895 | 19
5344 82 120 53447 828 | 53 5344 89 112 53447 895 | 27
5344 82 120 53447 829 | 53 5344 89 113 53447 895 | 10
5344 82 130 53447 829 | 63 5344 B89 114 53447 895 | 38
5344 82 140 53447 829 | 61 5344 89 115 53447 895 | 23
5344 82 151 53441 828 | 45 5344 89 121 53442 895 18
5344 82 151 53447 829 | 45 5344 89 122 53447 895 | 49
5344 82 19D 53442 820 5344 89 123 534427 895 1
5344 82 200 53447 320 8344 89 124 53442 895 3
5344 82 220 534427 820 | 42 5344 89 126 53442 895 | 17
5344 82 310 53442 820 73 5344 89 140 53447 895
5344 82 511 53447 828 | 54 5344 89 141 53447 895 | 61
5344 82 511 53447 829 | 54 5344 89 142 53442 895§ 53
5344 82 600 53447 825 5344 89 150 53447 895
5344 82 650 534417 825 5344 89 140 53447 895 | 31
5344 82 791 53447 828 62 5344 B89 163 53447 895 | 33
5344 82 793 53447 828§ 51 5344 89 164 53447 895 26
5344 82 793 53447 829 ] 51 5344 89 165 53442 895 | 37
5344 82 795 53447 829 | 62 5344 89 166 53447 895 | 32 |

— 23

\7/"

D’



e

(O

#H m &' 5 % 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

® R B 5 |trvsvgEE N # 8 & 5 | vrvavES No

P AR T No SECTION M P AR T Na SECTION Na
5344 89 170 53447 895 5430 83 213-3 |53442 650 | 28
5344 89 171 53447 895 41 5430 83 214-1 53447 650 | 30
5344 89 222 53447 892 8 5430 33 215-1 53441 65D 32
5344 89 310 53447 897 5430 83 216-3 |53442 650 29
5344 89 311 53447 892 | 73 5430 83 217 53442 65D | 31
8344 89 320 £3442 892 | 75 5430 83 218 34472 6504 26
5344 89 340 53447 892 5480 23 221 53447 365 8
5344 89 350 53447 892 | 54 54380 23 222 53447 230 | 10
5344 89 370 53447 B9?2 5480 23 222 53447 280 | 12
5344 89 371 L3447 892 | 55 5480 23 222 53447 285 | 11
5344 89 3380 53447 892 | T2 5480 23 222 53442 365 7
5344 89 412 53447 892 | 43 5480 23 223 53447 280 | 13
5344 89 413 53447 892 | 44 5480 23 223 53447 285 | 12
5344 89 422 53447 892 | 39 5480 23 223 53441 365 6
5430 11 411 53447 110 | 23 5480 23 224-1 53441 365 | 29
5430 14 112 53447 170 | 68 5430 25 418 53447 755 27
5430 14 116 53447 170 | 40 5480 53 126 53447 820 | 61
5430 14 117 53447 1701 70 5480 53 126 53447 825 | 12
5430 21 518-1 83447 820§ 48 5481 93 162 53447 892 | 80
5430 21 518-1 53447 825 | 47 5486 14. 412 53447 110 | 21
5430 22 217 534472 512 | 97 5486 21 878-1 53447 355 (152
5430 24 124-1 53447 240 8 5486 25 423 53442 8201 10
5430 24 124-1 53447 245 5 5486 25 423 53442 825 | 65
5430 24 125 53447 240 A 5486 35 193-1 53402 3801 61
5430 24 125 53447 245 4 5486 42 153-1 53447 895 | 57
5430 24 131 53447 520 & 5486 44 174 53447 520 51
5430 24 131 53447 540 1111 5486 61 641 53447 610 | 54
5430 33 116 53447 514 | 26 5486 61 643 S3447 710 | 52
5430 33 116 53447 535§ 38 5486 61 643 53442 715 | 46
5430 33 122 53447 5201 34 5486 76 517 53447 365 | 62
5430 35 212 53447 350 | 36 5486 78 274-1 53447 725 | 10
5430 35 224 53442 35D | 33 5486 78 275-2 |53447 725 | 10
5430 35 311-2 (53442 350 | 23 5486 84 151-1 53447 650 9
5430 35 312 53447 5301 12 5487 51 751 83447 755 | 21
5430 35 314 53447 350 | 20 5510 57 550 53442 210 | 47
5430 35 314 53447 355 | 50 5510 57 550 53442 215 | 47
5430 35 314 B3447 5301} 15 5510 57 550 53442 220 {109
5430 35 314 53447 B892 | 23 5510 57 550 53447 360 {101
5430 35 321-1 53447 350 45 5510 57 560 53447 210 | 51
5430 35 322 53442 350 | 25 5510 57 560 53447 215 | 51
5430 35 324-1 53442 350 | 26 5510 57 560 53447 220 | 49
5430 35 332 53442 350 41 5511 25 122 534427 520 | 46
5430 36 620-1 |53442 355 5511 27 151 53447 360G | 79
5430 36 621-1 |53442 355} 19 5512 11 111 53447 110 | 45
5430 36 622-1 |53447 355 8 5512 11 116 53442 110 | 27
5430 36 623-1 53442 355 | 10 5512 21 138-1 53447 210
5430 36 624-1 53442 355 9 5512 21 130-1 53447 215
5430 36 640-1 |534427 355 5512 21 130-1 |53442 220
5430.368 641-1 |53447 355 4 5512 21 134-1 (53442 210 81
5430 36 650-1 |534427 355 5512 21 134-1 |53442 215 | 81
5430 38 414 53447 8201 60 5512 21 134-1 (53442 220 80
5430 38 414 53442 825 | 11 5592 21 540 53447 210
5430 39 118 83442 355 | 96 5512 21 540 L3447 215
5430 39 614 53447 355 | 57 5512 21 560-1 53447 210
5430 51 537 53447 511 | 83 5512 21 560-1 153447 215
5430 51 537 53447 516 144 5512 21 560-1 |53447 220
5430 54 662-1 53442 5401 15 5512 21 562-1 53447 210 | 88
5430 54 672 53447 5401 13 5512 21 562-1 53447 215 88
5430 83 100-2 |534427 650 5512 21 562-1 53447 220 | 88
5430 83 111-1 |53442 650} 33 5512 21 720 53447 220
5430 83 115-1 53442 650 | 35 5512 21 750 53447 220
5430 83 210-4 153447 650 5542 42 130 53447 895

Y 3




o om & B &% 3
PART NUMBER INDEX

B R OB 5 |trvavES| o OB OB S |xoveavES| o

P AR T Na SECTION Hu P A R T Mo SECTION N
5512 42 131 53442 895 | 56 5524 61 934 53447 532 46
5512 42 133 53447 895 | 50 5524 61 935 53447 532 48
5512 42 134-1 S34L47 B95 | 59 5524 61 936 3447 532 | 45
5512 42 135-1 53447 895 58 5524 61 937 53442 532 52
5512 42 140 53447 895 5524 61 938 53447 5372 51
5512 42 141 53442 895 | 60 5524 61 939 53447 532 47
5512 42 183-1 534427 895 | 39 5524 61 941 53441 532 54
5512 46 214 53447 250 13 5524 61 942 83447 532 53
5512 47 117 53447 625 | 50 5524 61 943 53447 532 | 55
5512 51 141-1 53447 513 | 82 E524 61 944 53447 532 | 56
5512 53 120 53441 625 5524 61 945 53447 532 57
5512 53 121% 53447 625 55 5524 61 946 53442 532 (YA
5512 54 154 53442 510 | 13 5560 12 104 B3447 656 3
BE812 54 173 534472 511 45 5560 43 235 £34472 530 P
5512 54 173 £3447 516 (103 5560 54 143 53447 2301 11
5512 54 433 E3447 540 | 48 5560 54 143 53447 755 | 60
5512 55 193 53447 895 | 29 5862 57 415 53447 285 | 51
E512 57 532 53447 521 35 5562 57 415 53442 540 3
5512 57 570 53447 521 5562 57 415 53447 710 | é1
5512 57 571 53442 521 43 B562 57 415 53442 7551 15
5512 57 573 853447 521 41 5562 82 101 53447 850 8
E512 57 584 53442 360 | 92 5640 07 082 53447 521 16
5512 57 585 53447 210 112 5640 07 082 53447 892 57
5512 61 637 53447 521 38 5640 b7 122 53442 230 | 44
5512 71 114 53447 710 5 5640 07. 122 3447 2801 33
5512 71 114 53442 715 1 5640 D7 122 53447 285 | 27
5512 71 114 53447 720 12 5640 23 136 53447 355 49
5512 71 114 53447 725 | 11 5640 23 136 83447 540 | 41
5512 71 222 532447 520 | 65 S640 24 132 3447 540 |110
5512 71 222 53447 720} 31 5640 25 121-3 |53447 650 | 21
5512 71 225 £L3447 710 57 5640 33 613 53447 355 (111
5512 71 227 53447 710 | 64 5640 33 655 53447 365§ 50
£512 71 253 83447 720 | 32 5640 36 216 53442 710 91
5512 71 253 53442 725} 23 5640 36 216 53447 715 | 60
5512 71 2672 534472 710 | 58 5640 36 216 53447 720 1
5812 75 132 53447 512 | 59 5640 36 216 53447 725 1
§o1e2 75 132 83442 750! 15 5640 36 223 53447 350 ]
£o12 75 132 53441 751 11 5640 38 255 53447 880 | 20
5512 75 132 53442 752 10 5640 42 135 53447 895 | 48
5512 75 132 L3442 7531 42 5640 48 107 53442 870D | 48
5512 75 359 53447 751 28 5640 53 131-1 53447 532 | 60
E521 55 14?2 53447 511 59 5640 53 133 53447 532 | 59
E521 55 142 34472 516 |118 £64D 56 111 53447 250 | 25
5521 55 143 53447 511 58 5640 57 124 53447 512 | 80
5521 55 143 B3447 516 (117 5640 75 244 53447 540 | 26
5822 25 170 53447 650 8660 25 113 53442 250 | 31
5522 27 114-1 £3442 250 A 5660 &1 114 853442 615 43
5522 29 172 53447 892 | 78 5660 61 621 53447 610 | 26
5522 45 126 153447 8701 17 5663 11 313 53442 290 )
5522 46 243-1 53447 250 7 5663 73 147 53447 750 | 20
5522 53 191 53447 350 | 24 5663 73 147 53447 751 22
5522 61 991-1 3447 610 2 5663 73 147 534427 752 25
Lgz2z 61 996 53447 610 2 5663 74 131 53447 610! 44
5522.71 116 53442 110 | 47 L6633 74 131 8534417 625 9
5822 71 116 53442 7101 11 5722 47 167 34472 512 | 88
5522 71 116 83447 715 & §722 76 152 £3447 750 4
5522 71 116 53447 720 7 5722 76 152 53442 751 4
5522 71 116 53447 725 7 5722 76 152 53447 752 4
5523 36 131 53447 512 | 96 6520 61 117 L3447 6151 15
5524 21 231-1 53447 3651 76 6520 61 931 B3447 532
5524 61 932 834471 5372 50 6520 65 151 83447 652 | 11
5524 61 933 53447 532 L9 6520 65 152 53447 652 12

—25 —

R



T

.\f{'

B &k TS % 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

® R OE B |vrvavES N - = 2 |(xrvzvES N

P A R T Ka SECTION N P AR T M SECTION N
20101 53442 170 | 36 90324035 53442 285 23
90102 53447 170 | 36 90324036 53441 365 20
90103008 53447 250 22 90324037 53442 230 | 68
20111002 53407 310 15 90324037 53447 280 | 52
o164 53447 710 =0 90324037 53447 285 | 52
20164 53442 715 | 41 90331 53447 511 87
90179 53447 230 | 13 90331 53442 516 148
20179 53442 280 8 90340005 53447 532 | 35
90179 53447 285 5 20352 53441 36D | 49
90179 53441 365 | 31 90355011 53447 511 23
20181 53447 230 | 24 90355011 53447 516 | 86
20181 53447 280! 25 90364 53447 514 | 38
90181 53447 285 | 20 20368 53447 540 | 56
90200 534427 355 | 47 90381 53442 316 | 93
90200 53442 3601 14 90401 534427 514 | 23
20200 53447 511 (101 90401 53447 535 | 71
90200 53447 516 [161 90408 53447 650 ) 27
90200 53447 5401 52 90441 53447 230 | 39
90201 534472 530 | 88 90441 53447 280 | 31
20202 53442 360 3 90441 53447 285 | 34
90203 53441 520 | 21 90441 B3442 365 | 45
90203 53447 872 | 16 90443 53442 520 14
90204 53447 350 | 94 90447 53442 840 106
20204 53447 B95 | 55 90461 53442 5351 53
90205 53447 514 3 90470 83447 230 | 42
20207 53407 260 | 21 90470 53447 280 | 37
90212 53447 355 18 90470 534471 285 | 29
90214 53447 350 | 85 90477 53442 24D | 71
90214 L3447 355 | 64 90477 53447 2457 71
90214 53442 840 | 44 90479 53442 540 | 60
90214 53447 880 25 90480 53442 540 57
90214 53447 892 | 13 90502 534472 170 | 51
90218 53442 355 3 90502001 53447 655 15
90230 53447 512 ] 51 20502001 53447 656 4
90230 53447 513 | 38 90502003 53441 655 2
90242 53447 520 8 90505 53447 828 | 36
o0242 53442 540 | 80 90505 53442 8291 36
90242 53447 890 5 90510 53402 320 | 96
90244 53442 520 | 41 90510 53447 511 9
90244 53447 895 20 90512 53447 828 | 35
90249 53447 840 | 12 90512 53441 8291 35
90293 53447 870 12 90514 5340z 330 | 23
90301005 534472 350 | 61 90530 53447 250 3
90302 53442 84D | 54 90581 53442 521 | 32
90307 53447 350 | 52 90599 53447 540 | 71
op308 534427 355 | 86 90601 53447 512 | 67
90308 53442 540 | 23 90601 53442 513 )
20315 53442 870 43 90601 53447 892 | 40
90317 53447 250 | 24 90602 53442 512 71
20318 53407 310 | 17 20603 53407 3201 52
90318 53447 360 | 56 90604 5340z 320 |100
90318 534472 512 9 20610 53447 513 | 29
90318 53447 840 (112 90610 53442 535 14
90319 £3447 210 1104 90626 53407 310 | 44
90319 53447 215 104 90626 53442 521 | 29
90319 53447 220 | 31 90627 534472 511 | 86
90319 53447 365 | 58 90627 53447 516 147
90324034 53447 230 5 90628 53402 380 | 36
90324034 53447 280 4 90628 53447 210 48
90324034 53442 2851 16 20628 53447 215! 48
90324035 53447 230 | 46 90628 53447 220 |105
90324035 53447 280 | 38 90628 53447 360 | 96

o fh ——




g m F 5 25
PART NUMBER INDEX

& & 5 w2y vEE M g & 5 |vrvsvES N

P AR T Ne |SECTION M P AR T N {SECTION K| ©
20628 53447 511 77 9p8s? 53447 350 | 81
920628 534427 516 1139 90852 53447 895 ! 24
90628 53441 520 75 20853 53442 872 3
20628 53447 890 | 60 90856 53402 2601 36
90629 53447 828 | 15 20856 53447 8801 28
20629 53447 829 15 90868 83442 650 20
90640 53447 820 4 90880 53447 895 7
90640 53447 825 | 33 90889 53447 840 | 96
90643 53441 365 2 20890 53447 820 | 56
20643 53447 710 | 47 90890 53447 825 6
9643 B3442 715 | 45 90890 53447 892 | 56
90644 53447 880 | 39 90897 53447 360 ) 22
90644 53442 892 | 34 90900 52447 240 | 69
90652 534427 355 | 94 90900 83442 245 | 69
90652 53442 710 | 42 90900 53447 365 | 68
90652 53442 715 Z 20904 53442 170 | 32
90652 53447 7201 16 90906 53442 170 32
20652 53447 7251 13 20911012 534472 170 | 69
90654 53402 310 | 18 909211026 L3447 895 | 47
90675 53447 530 | 37 00911044 53447 1704} 73
90475 53447 820 | 13 90911044 53447 8501 12
90675 53447 825 | 60 920911046 53447 895 | 46
90680 53447 680 | 11 90913007 53447 532 | 27
90688 53447 240 | 83 90916003 53447 850 2
90688 53447 245 83 90943 53447 895 8
20688 53447 511 46 21040 53442 365 | 48
20688 53447 516 (104 21041 53447 230 6
20690 5340z 260 | 32 91041 53447 280 : 11
90692 53447 210 62 91041 53442 285 | 13
90692 53447 215 | &2 91057 53447 656 5
90692 53442 220 | 14 91060 53447 655 | 22
90692 B3442 355 | 92 21060 53447 656 | 28
90692 53447 890 24 91062 53447 656 6
90699 53442 230 4 91067 53447 6551 13
90699 53447 280 | 15 21067 52447 656 7
90699 53447 285 7 21100-2 534472 170
90699 53447 365 9 91101024 53447 5321 19
90700 53447 240 | 74 291101028 53442 530 | 63
90700 53447 245 | 74 91137 53447 656 8
90701 E3447 513 | 28 21150 53447 170 | 52
90703 83447 540 1113 91160 53447 655 3
90703 £3447 820 | 58 91160 53447 656 Q9
90703 53447 825 9 91161 53442 655 4
90710 53402 260 | 33 91161 53447 656 | 10
o0720 53447 540 | 54 91162 53447 655 S
90721 53447 540 | 55 911462 53447 656 | 11
Q722 53447 250 ) 16 91165 53447 655 6
90723 53447 2501 15 91166 53447 655 | 24
90730 53447 240 | 59 91167 53447 655 | 23
90730 E3447 245 | 59 91169 E3447 455 7
90730 53447 511 6 91169 53447 656 | 12
920730 L3447 753 2 91170 53442 2101 93
0741 53447 355 5 91170 82447 2151 93
90770 53447 880 | 49 191170 83447 220 | 84
90804 5340z 320! 28 21170 53447 655 | 25
90812 53447 350 ] 40 21171 53447 656 13
90813 53447 360 | 46 91172 534427 655 8
00832 53447 230 | 35 91172 53447 656 | 14
90832 53442 280 | 44 91173 534427 655 9
90840 5344272 350 | 80 91173 53447 656 | 15
90842 53402 260 | 35 91180 53442 655 10
90852 53402 320! 29 21180 53447 656 | 16

(



® & £ B #= 3
PART NUMBER INDEX

F & T 5 Iy rEBE N &8 T ' 5 v rES

P ART Ko SECTICN No < P AR T Ne SECTION N No
21186 53447 655 | 26 91620 53447 245 89
91186 53442 656 | 17 91621 53447 230 | 60
91191 5340z 320 (107 91621 53447 280 | 20
21191 53442 532 | 61 21621 53447 285 | 43
91192 53447 850 g 21622 53441 240 | 25
91200 53442 170 | 42 1622 53447 245 25
91203 53447 655 | 11 91623 53442 240 85
21203 53442 656 | 18 91623 53447 245 | 85
21211 5340z 320! 88 21624 53442 240 | 32
21211 53402 330 | 45 91624 53447 245 32
91211 534471 170 | 15 21625 53447 514 27
21211 53447 532 5 21625 53447 520 | 61
21212 53447 170 | 19 21625 53447 535, 29
91213 5340z 330 | 53 21626 53447 512 | 24
291213 53447 532 1 91628 53442 240 | 29
91222 53447 1701 72 91628 53447 245 | 29
91231 53447 170 | 28 921629 53447 240 | 28
91232 53447 1701 41 91629 53447 245 | 28
91234 53447 170 39 21630 53447 365 | 19
21236 53447 170 ] 45 921632 53447 540 | 96
91237 53442 170 44 91633 53442 540 (104
91240 53447 170 | 38 91704008 53447 535 | 84
91241+-1 53442 170 | 47 9217046 53447 511 25
21250 5340z 370 | 49 91706 53442 516 | 88
21251 L3442 17D | 49 91710001 53407 380 | 40
91254 83442 512 | 47 91710001 53442 210 | 50
91254 3442 513 85 21710001 53442 360 | 98
91254 53447 535 | 77 91710001 53447 520 | 73
91298 53442 240 68 91710001 534472 890 | 59
21298 53442 245 63 91710003 53447 828 | 21
91314006 53442 652 | 13 91710003 53447 829 | 21
91316004 5340z 320 5 91833 53447 170 | 67
91316005 53442 625 | 33 91833 53447 850! 10
921319007 5340z 312 2 91868 53447 170 | 20
91331 53442 655 12 291925 53447 870 8
91331 53447 656 | 27 91929 53447 355 82
21331024 53447 530 16 92109015 53447 285 | 40
91350 53447 B80 | 48 92310002 53447 532 | 41
91375 53447 655 | 16 $2310008 53447 710 | 46
91396 534472 750 | 28 92310008 53447 715 | 40
91396 53447 751 | 27 292310008 53442 750 31
21396 53447 752 | 32 92310008 53447 751 30
91396 53447 753 | 30 92310008 53442 752 | 28
21400 53447 50| 16 92310009 53442 710 12
91401 53442 6501 17 92310009 53442 715 | 21
21402 53442 650 | 19 92314012 534427 540 [112
91420 53442 650 11 92701006 53447 6501 18
91421 53447 650 | 12 9430040080 53442 655 | 27
91422 53447 650 | 13 2430040120 53447 656 | 29
91423 53447 650 | 14 9430040135 534427 655 | 28
91429 53447 650 7 9430040140 53447 655 | 29
91430 53447 650 5 9430040160 53441 655 ) 30
91431 53447 650 6 9430040160 53447 6561 30
91442 53441 650 | 24 9430040175 53447 655 | 31
91452 83447 650 5 9430040190 53447 655 | 32
91470 53447 625 | 22 9430040200 53442 655 | 33
21531 534471 650 8 9430040220 53447 455 | 34
91532-2 53442 650 | 25 9430040250 534472 655} 35
91551 53447 680 3 9430040260 53447 655 36
91609 53442 355 | 3¢9 94300402465 53447 655 | 37
921609 53447 895 30 9430040270 L3447 655 | 38
21620 53442 240 | 89 94300840290 53447 6551 39




o m & 5 & 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B H F OB |trvarES N B R B B |trvavES

P A R T No SECTION M P AR T Ne SECTION HNa Yo
9430040300 53447 655 | 40 97380 53447 240 | 38
9430040335 5344Z 655 | 41 97380 53447 245 38
2430040340 53447 656 1 31 97381 53447 880 41
9430040350 53442 655 | 42 97606-1 53442 511 | 78
9430040360 53447 655 | 43 97606-1 53442 516 [140
9430040400 53447 655 | 44 $7606-1 53442 520 | 76
9430040460 53447 655 | 45 27630 53402 380 | 34
9430040480 53447 656 | 32 97630 53447 360 | 93
9430040500 53447 656 | 33 27630 53447 890 | 62
9430040510 53447 655 | 46 97632 83442 210 | 57
9430040540 53442 656 | 34 97657 53447 8281 17
9430040550 53447 656 | 35 97657 53441 829 | 17
9430040680 53441 656 | 36 97739 S3447 610 | 49
9431060130 53447 656 | 37 97974 53447 110 | 41
9431060170 53447 655 | 47 97975 53447 110 41
9431060200 53447 655 | 48 98102008 53447 610 | 61
9431060360 53447 656 | 38 98102011 53447 610 | 58
9431060420 53447 655 | 49 28103019 53447 610 59
92431060450 53447 656 | 39 98103019 536447 61D 59
9431060460 53447 655 | 50 98103020 53442 610 | 59
9431060470 53447 656 | 40 98103021 53447 610 | 64
9431060570 53442 655 | 51 98103022 53447 610 | 64
9431060590 53447 655 52 98111004 583447 610 | 41
9431060630 53442 655 | 53 98191 53442 630 [A
9431060730 53442 656! 41 98303002-1 53442 512 | 58
9431060800 53447 655 | 54 28303002-1 53447 710 | 66
9431060800 53447 656 | 42 98303002-1 53447 715 | 52
9431060900 53447 656 | 43 98303002-1 £3447 750 | 16
9431061300 53442 655 | 55 28303002-1 53447 751 12
95101010 53447 250 29 98303002-1 53447 752 | 11
95103043 53447 110 8 98303002-1 53442 7531 15
95111005 53442 521 | 40 983030021 53447 755 | 34
95111008 53447 610 24 98303004 53442 710 ) 78
95117 53447 350 3 98303004 53447 715 55
95118 53447 520} 82 08303004 53447 755 2
95118 53447 710 | 65 98305002 53447 710 75
95118 53447 710 645 28305002 53447 750 | 11
25118 53447 715 | 51 98305002 53447 7511 16
95118 53442 755 1 98305002 53447 752 | 19
95119 53442 350 38 98305002 53447 753 { 10
95119001 53442 530} 83 98311002 53442 752 | 51
95123009 53442 625 4 98322001 83447 6154 22
95312003 53447 215 57 98322003 53447 615 25
95312003 534472 220 1104 98322006 83447 615 | 28
95501009 53447 625 | 31 98322007 534421 615 | 27
95503005 53447 110 ] 15 98322008 53447 615 21
96519 53442 615 3 98322010 53447 615 | 26
96522 53442 615 3 98332009 53447 615 4
96606 53442 615 | 35 98332016 53447 615 | 33
926613-1 53447 892 | 26 98338003 53447 615 | 34
926622 53447 615 20 98343001 53447 615 | 23
97034 53447 170 | 33 98351002 53441 615 19
97054 53442 170 33 98351003 53442 615 18
97125 534421 610 9 98501 53447 240 | 40
97190 53447 610 | 40 98501 53447 245 | 40
97192 53447 610 42 98501 53447 520 | 67
97253 53447 610 | 10 98501 53447 880 | 45
97303 53447 240 | 37 98504003 53442 610 22
97303 53442 245 | 37 93504004 53447 610} 19
97303 53447 520 | &1 98504005 53447 610 | 21
97313 53447 880 4D 93504009 53447 610 | 20
97332 534427 892 | 35 98504010 53442 6251 17

s —

~——



"Q'a.'—’

Ve

o m 5 £ 5
PART NUMBER INDEX
R E 5 [trvsrES M R T B trvavES
P ART M |SECTION M P R T e [SECTION M
98705011 53447 610 7
8705020 53442 610 8
98705021 53447 625 3
98721020 53442 625 15
98721021 53447 6251 25
28809 53447 532 8
98823 53442 625 | 37
98839 53447 170 23
98890 L3442 532 3
988946 53442 710 | 81
928935034 53442 610 | 17
98935054 53447 625 12
98943012 53442 532 | 21
928945011 53447 710 | 74
98945011 53447 750 | 10
98945011 53447 751 10
98945011 53447 752 | 15
8945011 53442 753 | 28
98945012 53447 625 | 38
98945013 53447 752 | 62
98948 53442 610 | 60
98949008 53447 615 9
98949009 53447 615 | 10
29301004 53447 610 11
99301004 53447 625 | 16
99305006 53442 615 | 12
99307001 53447 610 | 16
99307002 53442 610 | 62
99308005 53447 610 ] 53
99308015 53442 610 ] 53
929711017 53447 625 35
99768 53447 625 | 14
99776 53442 110 | 10
99777 53447 610 | 12
99779 53447 610 | 31
99928 53447 610 14
99933 53447 610 | 15
99945 53447 725 | 20
99953 53447 110 | 32
99940 53447 290 | 40
999462 B3447 610§ 13
999463 53447 6101 13
99991 53442 610 | 33

Tn —



(



